000 «Kom6anHoBbiu 3aBoa «POCTCEJIbMALL»

¢

OC 05

e &

NB 1016 MCOS8
AO 255

Komb6anH 3epHOYy60pOUHbIN
CaMOXOAHbIN
PCM-181«TORUM-740>»

KaTanor aetanei n c6opoYHbIX eanHUL]

PCM-181 KAC

Bepcusa 1



PCM-181 KAC

YBAXXAEMbIiA MOKYNATEJIb!

Jliobas mawwmHa TpebyeT xopowero, 6epexHOro M BHUMATENbHOrO OTHOLLEHUS.
CBoeBpeMeHHas 3aMeHa W3HOLUEHHbIX AeTanen M y3noB — 3TO 3KOHOMMS B pacxofax Ha
KanutanbHbIM PEMOHT, COEpeXeHHble KanWUTaNOB/IOXEHMS], MPOA/IEHME CPOKa CITyXObl
MalUWHbI, AOCPOYHOE NPOBEAEHNE HaMeUeHHbIX paboT, 6ecnepeboliHas akcnnyaTaums.

KaTtanor aetanei n c6opoyHbiX eanMHuL No3BONUT BaM pewwmnTb 3Tn npobnemsl.

BHUMAHME!

[laHHbIN  KaTanor petanen w COOPOYHbIX E€AUHUL, SIBASIETCS  SKCKIIHO3MBHON
paspaboTko OO0 «KombaliHOBbIM 3aBoA «PocTcenbMall», COOTBETCTBYET TEXHUYECKOM
AOKyMeHTaumMmM no coctosHuio Ha 01.11.2008 r. m oTpaxkaeT BCE KOHCTPYKTUBHbIE
N3MEHEHNS!, BHECEHHbIE B AAHHYIO KOHCTPYKLUMIO KOMbaliHa Bbinycka 2008 r.

000 «KombanHoBbIM 3aBoa «PocTcenbMalu» B CBS3M C MOCTOSIHHOM paboTor no
COBEPLUEHCTBOBAHMIO KOHCTPYKUMM KOMbBalHa ocCTaBnsieT 3a cobol npaBO BHOCUTb
N3MEHEHUS B KOHCTPYKLMIO, MOBbIAKOWME €€ HAAEXHOCTb W yrydlalowme YycnoBus
Tpyaa onepaTtopa, KOTopble 6yayT Y4YTeHbl B CNEAyOLWEM M3AaHUM KaTanora AEeTanen u
cbOpOYHbIX eanHuL,.

ObnapateneM WCK/YMTENbHLIX aBTOPCKMX MpaB Ha AaHHbIN KaTanor
petanen un cobopouHbix eauHuy sensietcs OO0 «KombanHOBbIM 3aBoA
«PoctcenbMaw». TupaXxXupoBaHMe W  pacnpocTpaHeHWe KaTanora
petaned M cbOpoYHbIX eanHuy, 6e3  cneumasnbHOro  NMUCbMEHHOrO
paspelueHns npasoobnaaaTtens 3anpeLleHo.

3a HapylweHne aBTOPCKMX MpaB HACTynaeT rpaxaaHckas, yronoBHas M
aAMUHUCTPATMBHAA OTBETCTBEHHOCTb B COOTBETCTBUM C
3akoHozaTenbCcTBOM Poccumnckon deaepaumm.

Bce koHTpadaKTHble 3K3eMMsipbl KaTanora AeTanein u CcOopOYHbIX
eauHul, a Takke obopyaoBaHME, Ha KOTOPOM OHW MpOU3BEAEHbI,
noanexart KoHducKaumu.

POCTCENMDMIOLLE - 3apervcTpypoBaHHbIi

TOBapHbIN 3HaK. TONMbKO TEXHWYECKME W3AaHMSI MOoA 3TOM MapKOW

COOTBETCTBYIOT AENCTBYIOLLEN JOKYMEHTALIMMN,



PCM-181 KAC

DEAR PURCHASER!

Each machine requires to be served well, solicitously and with attention. Timely
change of depreciated parts and units will effect a saving of overhaul costs and capital
investments, extension of the machine lifetime, fulfillment ahead of schedule of the planed
works, uninterrupted operation.

The Catalogue of parts and assembly units will help You to solve these problems.

ATTENTION!

This Catalogue of the parts and assembly units is an exclusive development of
“Combine plant “Rostselmash”’Ltd. It corresponds with the technical documents on
01.11.2008 and reflects all the design changes having been included in this combine
structure produced in 2008.

The “Combine plant “Rostselmash”Ltd. in connection with the constant work on
improving the combine design has the right to make the design changes that improve
their reliability and operator working conditions that will be taken into consideration in the
next edition of the spare parts and assembly units catalogue.

The “Combine plant “Rostselmash””’Ltd. has an exclusive right for
the present parts and assembly unit’s catalogue. Duplicating and
distribution of the parts and assembly unit's catalogue without any
special written sanction of the legal owner is prohibited. For
infringement of copyrights there is civil, criminal and administrative
responsibility according to the legislations of the Russian Federation. All
counterfeit copies of the parts and assembling unit catalogue, as well as
the equipment on which they are made are to be confiscated.

POCTCETNNDIMMIOLAE - registered trademark.
Only technical editions with the trademark correspond with the present

documents.



COAEPXXAHME

BeepneHue

CxeMa feneHusi kombaiHa Ha COCTaBHble YacTu
MepeyHn 1 UnCTpaUmnmM cOOPOYHbIX eANHUL U AeTanen
Kamepa HakoHHas

YCTpONCTBO MONOTU/ILHO-CENApUPYLOLLIEE
Laccn

SneBaTop 3epHOBOW

lnowaaka Bxoaa

MecTo paboyee yHUpUUMpOBaHHOE

byHkep

MoTOpHO-CMNOBas YCTaHOBKa

N3MenbunTenb

KanoTtuposaHue

fmapoobopyaoBaHue arperata MOSIOTUABHOIO
CeeTocurHanbHoe obopyaosaHue

PeMHU 1 uenn

HoMepHolt ykasaTtenb

PCM-181 KAC

13

15

15

46

117
208
218
229
253
293
328
339
374
398
401
405



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Preface

Scheme of the combine dividing on components
Enumerations and illustrations of the assembly units and parts
Feeder house

Threshing and separation mechanism

Chassis

Grain elevator

Entrance place

Operator’s place unified

Grain tank

Motor power plant

Chopper

Cowling

Hydraulic equipment of the threshing mechanism
Light signal equipment

Belts and chains

Numerical guide

PCM-181 KAC

13

15

15

46

117
208
218
229
253
293
328
339
374
398
401
405



PCM-181 KAC
BBeneHue

KombalH 3epHOy60poYHbIM camoxoaHbin PCM-181 «TORUM-740» (manee — KoM-
6aliH) siBnseTca ogHol m3 pa3pabotok OO0 «KombalHOBbIM 3aBoA «Poctcenbmalu». Kom-
6allH — HOBOE MOKOJIEHNE BbICOKOMPOM3BOAMTENbHBIX POTOPHbIX 3€PHOYOOPOYHLIX KOM-
6aiiHoB PocTcenbMalu.

Katanor netanen u cbopouHbix eamHul (nanee — KAC) kombaviHa npeaHasHadeH
ANS COCTaBMeHMs 3asBOK Ha 3anacHble YacTh, HeobxoauMble Npu TEXHUYECKOM O6Cy>XK-
BaHMM WM PEMOHTE, a TaKXkKe MOXET CNYyXWTb CrpaBOYHbIM MOCOBMEM Ansi CEepBMCHbIX
cnyx6. KC komMbalHa n3gaetcs Ha ABYX A3blkaX: PYCCKOM W aHIIMACKOM.

KoMmbaliH npeaHa3HayeH Anst YOOopkM 3epHOBbLIX, KOMOCOBbLIX KY/bTYp MpPsIMbIM U
pa3feNbHbIM KOM6aNHMPOBAHMEM Ha PaBHWHHBLIX MOMSX C YKIOHOM He 6onee 8°. [ns
ybopKK pasznunuHbiX BMAOB KynbTyp (3epHO6060BbIX, KPYMsiHbIX, CEMEHHUKOB TpaB, puCa,
KYKYPY3bl U MaCNMYHbIX KY/bTYp), U3MEHEHUS PEXUMOB paboTbl MOMOTUIIBHOMO YCTPONCT-
Ba M OYMCTKM MPUMEHSIIOTCS AOMONHUTENbHbIE KOMMIEKTbI CMEHHBIX YacTeh MOMOTUIIKU U
npucrnocobneHuni.

Obwme TexHNYecKMe XapakTepPUCTMKM yKasaHbl B Tabnuvue 1.

Tabnumua 1 ObLiMe TEXHUYECKME XapaKTePUCTUKM KoMballHa

HavmeHoBaHUWe nokasartens Eantnua MokasaTesnb
N3MepeHunst

LLInpnHa 3axBaTa »XaToK M 5,6,7,9,
LLnprHa 3axBaTta noadbopLimnkos M 3,4
LLInpnHa MONOTUIKK MM 1500
AnameTp MonotunbHoro 6apabaHa MM 762
Obwas nnowaab cenapauun M? 7
BmectumocTb ByHKepa ans 3epHa M 10,5
MoLHOCTb ABUraTenss HoMMHanbHas KBT (n.c.) 294(400)
BmectumocTb TonnmBHoro 6aka n 850

KAOC cocTouT u3 cxeMbl AeneHust KombaHa Ha COCTaBHbIE 4acTW, NepeyHen n wun-
noCTpauni aetaner M cbopouHbix eanHul (coaepykallime cBeaeHust 06 UX KONMYECTBE,
pacnosioXXeHMn U KOHCTPYKTUBHbBIX OCODEHHOCTSX), HOMEPHOrO yKasaTens.

Paszgen «CxeMa AeneHusi KoMbaHa Ha COCTaBHble YacTuU» COCTOUT U3 WNNIOCTpa-
LMK, Ha KOTOPbIX N306paXkeHbl OCHOBHbIE COOpOYHbIE eanHuLbl (MpeacTaBeHHbIE B AaH-

HoM KZC) co CCbINKOW Ha CTpaHWLbl, FAe OHU AETANIU3NPOBaHbI.



PCM-181 KAC
PREFACE

Self-propelled grain harvester RSM (further — combine) is one of the designs of
“Combine plant “Rostselmash”Ltd. The combine is among the new generation of the
efficient rotor grain combine harvesters produced by “Rostselmash”.

The combine has been designed to harvest cereal eared crops by direct and indirect
harvest on the plain fields having slops not increasing 8°. To harvest different crop kinds
(leguminous plants, cereals, grass seeds, rice, maize and oil bearing crops) and to change
operating conditions of the threshing mechanism and cleaning mechanism it should be
used optional sets of the thresher replaceable parts and implements.

The Catalogue of the parts and assembly units (further — Catalogue) of the combine
is intended for compiling of orders for spare parts being necessary while maintenance and
repair and also it may be used as a handbook for service operators. The Catalogue of the
combine issued in two languages: Russian and English.

General technical specifications are indicated in the table 1.

Table 1: General combines specifications.

Index name Unit of Index
measurement

Cutting width m 56,79,
Pickup width m 3,4
Thresher width mm 1500
Threshing drum diameter mm 762
Total separation area m? 7
Grain tank capacity m> 10,5
Engine rated power output kW (h. p.) 294(400)
Fuel tank capacity I 850

The Catalogue includes a scheme of combine dividing on components, enumeration
of the parts and assembly units and its illustrations (the enumeration should contain
information regarding to the amount of the parts and units, their location and structural
features), and also numerical guide.

The issue «Scheme of combine dividing on components» includes pictures showing
the general assembly units (represented in this Catalogue) with reference to the pages
they are detailed on.

The issue “Enumerations and illustrations of the parts and assembly units»

presented as the illustrations and enumerations. Designation, description and number of



PCM-181 KAC
pacnonioXXeHo 0603Ha4YeHNe, HaMMEHOBAaHME WM HOMEP PUCYHKa [AeTanM3MpOBaHHOM
cbopoyHOM eauHuubl. B HWMXXHEN 4YacTn CTpaHMubl yKa3aHO HauMMeHOBaHWe COOpOYHOM
€IMHULbI, B KOTOPYIO BXOAUT AeTanusanpyemast cbopoyHas eamHnua. Mo ueHTpy CTpaHuLbl
pacrofioXXeH HOMep CTpaHuubl. Ha mnnocTpaumsix noa M3o6paKeHneM AeTanm3npyeMon
cbOpOYHON eanHWLbI YKa3aH 3HaK CoBCTBEHHOCTW. WNMCTpaumMn npeactaBfieHbl B
TPEXMEPHOM M306paXKEHUM C BbIHOCKOM 3/1EMEHTOB WM YKa3aHMEM MO3MUMA K AEeTansM.
KBagpaTHbIMM ckobkaMu 06beAMHEHbl MO3UUMKM  AeTanei, BXOoAswme B OTAENbHYHO
cbopoyHyto eanHuLy. MepeyHn ocopMneHbl B Buae Tabnuubl, BKIOYaoLWen B cebs Homep
no3vMumMnm aetanu wWnm cOOpoYHON eauMHUMUbI, MPOCTaBfIEHHOM Ha WANOCTpauuu, ee
0603Ha4yeHne, HaMMEHOBaAHME, KOMMYECTBO Ha AeTanun3mpyemyio COOpOYHYIO0 eanHuLy u
npuMeyaHue. B HEKOTOpbIX MepeyvHsX WK  WANIOCTpauUMaX pasMeLleHbl  PUCYHKM
cb0opoYUHbIX eanHuy wnnm kombarHa PCM-181 pansi yka3aHMst MecTa PacrofioXEHMs
AeTanusvpyemon cbopoyHon eamHuMubl. VnnocTpauum npeawecTsytoT nepeyHio. Ecnm k
MepeyH0 BbIMOJIHEHA OAHA WOCTpauMsl, TO Ha WIOCTPaUUM U nepeyHe NpoCTaBieH
OAVH M TOT e HOMEpP pUCyHKa. ECniv K nepeyHto BbIMOSHEHO HECKOJIbKO MKOCTPaUMi, TO
Ha Ka)aoW WNOCTpaUMK MNpPOCTaB/ieH CBOM HOMEpP, a B MEpevyHe 4epe3 3ansiTyto
npvBeAeHbl BCe HOMEpPa PUCYHKOB.

Pasgen «HoMepHOW YykasaTenb» COAEPXWUT MepeyeHb COOPOYUHbIX EAMHUL U
[AeTanend, B TOM 4MCNe CTaHAApPTHbIX B MNOpsiAKE BO3pacTaHuMs WX 0603HaYeHus C
YKa3aHMeM HOMEpa PWCYHKA, Ha KOTOPOM OHWM u30b6paxkeHbl. Ecnv 3T petanm wnm
cbOopoYHble eauHMLbI HaxoasTCsl Ha HECKONbKUX PUCYHKax, B «HOMepHOM ykasaTene»
nepeYncrieHbl BCe HOMepa pUCYHKOB.

[na 3aKasa 3anacHblX Yactel HeobxoauMo 3HaTb: 0603HAYEHWE, HAUMEHOBAHWE
AeTanei n cbopoyHbIX eanHUL U UX Konmnyectso. Ecnm 06o3HaveHne n HauMeHoBaHWE He
n3sectHo, To B KAC no cxeme geneHus onpeaennTb COCTaBHYH 4acTb KOMbGalHa, Kyaa
BXOAST HeobxoamMble COOpOYHble eauHuubl unuM aetanu. Moa wn306paxeHneM 3Tow
COCTaBHOM YacCTW yKa3aH HOMEp CTPaHWLbl, Ha KOTOPOM HAaxoAMTCS WIOCTpauusl 3TOW
cbopoyHoM eanHuLbl. Ha nnntoctpaumm nsobpaxeHa cbopoyHast eaMHnLa B pa3obpaHHOM
BUAE, MOKa3aHbl BCE BXoAswwMe B Hee COOpOYHblE eauHUuUbl U AeTann, OT KOTOPbIX
NnpoBeAeHbl BbIHOCKM C YyKa3aHueM no3vumi. Onpeaenvs Mo WANKOCTPaLMM HOMepa
MO3ULIMA HYXXHbIX AEeTanen U COOpPOYHbIX €AMHWUL, HAWTK MO MEepeyvHo Mx 0603HadeHue,

HanMeHOBaHUE U KOJIMYECTBO.



PCM-181 KAC
the detailed assembly unit are located on the page upper part, marked out by the line.
Description of the assembly unit containing the detailed assembly unit is indicated on the
page lower part. The page number is located in the central part of the page. The owner
sign is shown on the illustrations under the portrayal of the detailed assembly unit. The
illustrations are shown in 3D portrayal with carrying out of items and the part position
indication. The part positions included in separate assembly unit are united by square
brackets. The enumerations are formed as a table including a part or assembly unit
position number being indicated on the illustration, its designation, description and a
quantity containing in one assembly unit and a comment. The pictures of the assembly
units or combine are represented in some enumerations or illustrations to indicate a
location place of a detailed assembly unit. Illustrations precede an enumeration. If one
illustration is made for the list, the same number of picture is given on the illustration and
in the list. If several illustrations are made for the list, each illustration has its own
number, and all the picture numbers are given through the comma in the list.

The issue “Numerical guide” includes the enumeration of the assembly units and
parts including the standard parts in the order of their designation increasing with
indication of the picture number they are shown on. If these parts or assembly units are
located on the different pictures, all of the pictures numbers are to be indicated in the
“Numerical guide”.

To order spare parts it is necessary to know: designation and description of the
parts and assembly units and its quantity. If designation and description are unknown, it is
necessary to define in the catalogue the combine component including the necessary
assembly units or parts. A page numbers on which one the illustration of this assembly
unit is located is indicated under the illustration of this component. The assembly unit in
the disassembling state is shown on the illustration, also all the included assembly units
and parts with pointing of the positions are shown too. When defining on the illustration
the position number of the necessary parts and assembly units, one should find their
designation, description and quantity in the enumeration.

If designation of the assembly item or part is known, the search is to be made on
the numerical guide. For this purpose we should find a designation of necessary part or
assembly unit. The illustration numbers containing the image of this part or assembly unit

are indicated next to designation. When opening a page with an illustration we should



PCM-181 KAC
Ecnm o6o3HaueHMe COHOPOYHOM eauHULbl WM [eTann W3BECTHO, TO MOMUCK
OCYLLECTBNSETCS MO HOMEPHOMY YKasaTento. [ns 3Toro cneayetr Mo  HOMEpPHOMy
yKa3aTeno HalTu 0603HaueHue Hy)XHOW AeTanu unn cOopoYHON eauHuubl. PsgoMm c
0603HauyeHMeM YyKasaHbl HOMepa WIOCTpaUnuiA coaepXalmx Wn30bpaxxeHne [AaHHOM
aetanu unu cb6opoyHon eamHuubl. OTKPbIB CTpaHWUy C WAIOCTpauuen, onpeaenvTb

no3vumu, a no nepeyHro — HamnMeHoBaHUE, 0603HaueHne 1 KOMYECTBO.

10



PCM-181 KAC
define positions and according to the list we should define designation, description and

quantity.

11



PCM-181 KAC

O6wuii BMA koMbaliHa 3epHOY60pOYHOro CaMOXOAHOMO
General view of the self-propelled grain harvester

PucyHok
Picture

12




PCM-181 KAC

Cxema peneHusi kom6ailHa Ha COCTaBHbIE YacTH PucyHok
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit Picture

MecTo pabouee yHUUUMPOBaHHOE ByHkep YcTaHoBKa MOTOpHas
MPY-1.00.000 181.46.00.000 181.05.00.000
cTp. 229-252 cTp. 253-290 cTp. 293-327

Kamepa HaknoHHas H3menbuntens
181.03.10.000 181.14.00.000
cTp. 15-45 cTp. 328-338

MocT Beaywmx konec MocT ynpaensembiii MOCT ynpaBnsieMbIx Konec
181.02.01.000 181.02.02.200 181.02.02.000
crp. 192-195 cTp. 196-203 cTp. 204-207

YCTpOMCTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CEMapupylollee caMoXoAHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
13




PCM-181 KAC

Cxema peneHusi kom6ailHa Ha COCTaBHbIE YacTH PucyHok
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit Picture

Ycrpoicteo
rapocucTeMa KoMbaiiHa MOJIOTUABHO-CENapUpyloLiee YCTaHOBKa CBETOCUrHaNbHbIX NPUBOPOB
181.31.00.000 181.10.17.000
cTp. 374-397 cTp. 46-116 cTp. 398-400

Mnowapka exoaa LWacew KanotuposaHue
181.07.00.300 181.21.00.000
cTp. 218-228 ctp. 117-207 cTp. 339-372

YCTPOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupyollee caMoXoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
14




PCM-181 KAC

Kamepa Hak/IOHHas PucyHok

181.03.10.000 Chamber inclined Picture

9606000600000 LEHBEDEHE DO

\

EREOBERRBER®

f\\h

BREEEE

Ce 1959598
EENNBE@EBD @ EWWIEENE 6

ArperaTt monotunbHbi Threshing aggregate
15



PCM-181 KAC

Kamepa Hak/1OHHan PucyHok
181.03.10.000 pa Hakno Iy 4,5
Chamber inclined Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation

1. LnauHT 4x25.019 Cotter 4x25.019 7
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79

2. 181.03.00.250 Kpbiwka Cover 2

3. 142.03.00.628 Naney Finger 5

4., 181.03.00.700 Tara Draft 2

5. Bont M12-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

6. Bbont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 50
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

7. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 59
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

54-2-157-01 lalika cneunansHas Nut special 4

lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 69
OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

10. 181.03.00.443 KpoHwTenH Arm 1

11. LLnoHka 12x8x90 Key 3
[OCT 23360-78

12. 181.03.00.550 LLknB Pulley 1

13. PCM 6201394 PemeHb 4-HB  PCM 6201394 Belt 4-HB 1
3940 La Ausf.23 Optibelt 3940 La Ausf.23 Optibelt

14. Lai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

15. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 10
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

16. 142.03.00.628 MNaney Finger 5

17. Macnénka 1.2.16.xp Butterdish 1.2.L16.xp 5
OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74

18. 181.03.00.611 MNaney Finger

19. BonTt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

20. MarHuToaepxatenb Magnet support 1
M4M3.525.074 Y M4M3.525.074 Y

21. 142.03.00.821 Brynka Bush 10

22. 142.03.00.503 KpoHwTenH Arm 1

23. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 12
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

24. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 MOCT 15
[OCT 5915-70 5915-70

25. Lar6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 8
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

26. laiika M16-6H.04.35.019 Nut M16-6H.04.35.019 5
[OCT 5919-73 [OCT 5919-73

27. LUnnanHT 4x25.019 Cotter 4x25.019 7
OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

28. 142.03.00.819 Brynka Cartridge 4

29. 142.03.00.590 Tara Draft 1

30. 142.03.00.580 MpyxwuHa Spring 1

31. laika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 5
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

32. 142.03.00.637 BoNT perynMpoBOYHbIii Bolt adjusting 1

33. 181.03.10.450 LLnTok Blind 1

34. 081.27.00.950 3amok Lock 1

35. 181.03.10.440 Lnt Shield 1

36. LnavHT 6,3x50.019 Cotter 6,3x50.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

37. LLlai6a C.30x2.01.019 Washer C.30x2.01.019 5
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

38. 142.03.00.633 Ocb Axle 1

16

Arperat monotunbHbii Threshing aggregate




PCM-181 KAC

Kamepa HakioOHHas PucyHok

181.03.10.000 Chamber inclined Picture

(66(67114X15160(68X19(1569160( X 97 X6 X464 71agl60( 9 )6 1(7 (2423

R

EHEDE

ArperaTt monotunbHbi Threshing aggregate
17



PCM-181 KAC

Kamepa Hak/1OHHan PucyHok
181.03.10.000 pa Hakno Iy 4,5
Chamber inclined Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune i Kon. MpuMeuyaHue
o 03 . HanmeHoBaHue Description 0 P .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation

39. 142.03.00.800 LLIK1B HaTsHKHOM Pulley tension 1

40. 142.03.00.102 LLkus Pulley 1

41. bont M10-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx40.88.35.019 6
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

42. MoawwnnHuk 1680208 Bearing 1680208 2
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90

43. H.027.106 Kopnyc noglwmnHuka Case of the bearing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92

44. H.027.01.060 Onopa Support 2

45. LLinoHka 12x8x90 Key 12x8x90 3
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78

46. Bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 2
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

47. PCM-10.04.13.422 LLar6a Washer 2

48. 081.27.00.663 LUNANMHT Cotter 1

49. bont M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 12
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81

50. Llai6a C 10x2.01.019 Washer C 10x2.01.019 4
IOCT 10450-78 rOCT 10450-78

51. 081.27.00.443 KpoHLUTENH Arm

52. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

53. 181.03.00.436 KpoHLUTelH Arm 1

54. 142.03.02.000-01 Pamka Framework 1

55. 142.03.00.310 Pblyar Lever 1

56. bont M12-6gx75.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx75.88.35.019 5
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

57. 181.03.00.090 3Be3gouka Asterisk 1

58. 181.03.00.140 3Be3g04ka Asterisk 1

59. Llai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 2
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

60. 181.03.10.443 KpoHLUTelH Arm 1

61. 181.03.10.421 KpoHLUTelH Arm 1

62. BonT M10-6gx50.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx50.88.35.019 3
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

63. Bbont M12-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019 1
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

64. 181.03.00.160 bnok 3Be3goyek Sprocket cluster 1

65. 181.03.00.800 Llenb Circuit 1

66. 142.03.00.930 MydTa Coupling 1

67. 142.03.00.656 LLlai6a Washer 1

68. bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 7
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

69. 181.03.00.730 HaTsHUK Stretch 1

70. 181.03.00.570 HaTspxHUK Stretch 1

71. 181.03.00.810 Lenb Circuit 1

72. Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 5
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

73. 081.27.00.950 3amok Lock 1

74. 181.03.10.470 LLinTok Blind 1

75. 181.03.10.460 Lnt Shield 1

76. 142.03.00.310-01 Pblyar Lever 1

77. laiika M24-6H.04.35.019 Nut M24-6H.04.35.019 2
OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70

Arperat monotunbHbii Threshing aggregate
18




PCM-181 KAC

Kamepa HaknOHHas PucyHok
181.03.10.000 pa Hakno Iy 4,5

Chamber inclined Picture

Mos. O603HaueHune . Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
78. LLlait6a C 24x6.01.019 Washer C 24x6.01.019 1
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78

79. 181.03.10.300 LLknB Pulley 1
80. 181.03.00.602 Ban Shaft 1

Arperat monotunbHbii Threshing aggregate
19




PCM-181 KAC

181.03.00.730

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined
20




PCM-142 KAC

HaTsKkHUK PucyHok
181.03.00.730 .
Stretch Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne . Kon. MpumeuaHue
o 03 . HanmeHoBaHue Description 0 P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Konbuo C20 Ring C20 1
FOCT 13942-86 [OCT 13942-86
2. Konbuo B47 Ring B47 2
OCT 13943-86 FOCT 13943-86
42136 LLai6a perynmpoBoYHas Washer adjusting 1
181.03.00.740 Pbluar HaTshkHUKa Lever tension 1
LLlai6a C.10x1,4.01.019 Washer C.10x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
6. LWnaunnT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 FOCT 1
[OCT 397-79 397-79
142.03.00.617 Tara Draft 1
54-1-2-30-1 3Be3go4ka Sprocket 1
MoawwnHmk 180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 2
IOCT 8882-75 IOCT 8882-75
10. 42135 LLal6a perynumpoBoYHas Washer adjusting 2

21

Kamepa HaknoHHaa Chamber inclined




PCM-181 KAC

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined
22




PCM-181 KAC

LLIKMB HaTSYKHOMN PucyHok
142.03.00.800 i icy
Tension pulley Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne . Kon. MpumeuaHue
o 03 . HanmeHoBaHue Description 0 P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. [alika M20-6H.04.35.019 Nut M20-6H.04.35.019 2
[OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70
2. PCM-10.05.00.499 LWar6a 3awmTHas Protective washer
3. MoawwmnHuk 180206C17 Bearing 180206C17 2
[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75
4. 101.01.10.103 LLikuns Rulley 1
5. 142.03.00.643 Ocb Axle 1
6. PCM-10.14.00.301 Kpbiwka Cover 1
7. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
8. PCM-10.01.30.608 Brynka Bush 2
9. 142.03.00.830 Pblvar Lever 1
10. Bbont M10-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx70.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
11. PCM-10.01.47.006 Brynka Bush 1
12. Konbuo C62 Ring C62 NOCT 2
[OCT 13943-86 13943-86
13. LLai6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1

OCT 11371-78

23

OCT 11371-78

Kamepa HaknoHHaa Chamber inclined




PCM-181 KAC

181.03.00.570

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined
24




PCM-181 KAC

HaTsKkHUK PucyHok
181.03.00.570 .
Stretch Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune i Kon. MpuMeuyaHue
o o . . HanMmeHoOBaHue Description 0 p .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
1. laika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 1
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. Lllai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
3. MNoawwunHmk 180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 2
IOCT 8882-75 IOCT 8882-75
4. H.206.30.003 Konbuo Ring 1
5. 42135 LLlan6a perynupoBoYHas Washer adjusting 2
6. 181.03.00.580 Pbluar HaTshkHMKa Lever tension 1
7. 142.03.00.617 Tara Draft 1
8. Lar6a C.10x1,4.01.019 Washer C.10x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
9. LWnavHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
10. laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
11. Lai6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 2
[FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
12. 181.03.00.050 3Be3a04ka Sprocket 1
13. Konbuo C47 Ring C47 2
[OCT 13943-86 [OCT 13943-86
14. LLlai6a 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65 019 1

FOCT 6402-70

FOCT 6402-70

Kamepa HaknoHHaa Chamber inclined

25




PCM-181 KAC

BuTep BepxHui PucyHok 9
Beater top Picture

181.03.04.200

OEEEEEN UOEREWBLEBELIEEEIIE

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined
26



PCM-181 KAC

BuTtep BepxHuii PucyHok
181.03.04.200 p B€p icy
Beater top Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne . Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Laii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 6
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
2. Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Nut M8-6gx16.88.35.019 6
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
181.03.00.590 Koxyx Housing
181.03.00.202 dnaHen Flange
MoawwmnHmk 680210 Bearing 680210 2
A2HK7C17 A2HK7C17
TY BHUMMN.016-03 TY BHUMMN.016-03
6. lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
PCM-10.01.15.613 MepexoaHnk Connector 2
181.03.00.170-01 Onopa Support 1
Bbont M10-6gx120.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx120.88.35.019 6
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
10. BonT M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 6
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
11. 181.03.10.101 Lkune Pulley 1
12. Konbuo C72 FOCT 13943-86 Ring C72 MOCT 13943-86 1
13. PCM-100.33.40.412 O6euaiika Shell 2
14. PCM-100.33.40.002 Kornbuo Ring 2
15. 181.03.10.330 Crynuua Hub 1
16. Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L6.xp 3
FOCT 19853-74 FOCT 19853-74
17.  54-01069 Haknagka Overlay 4
18. 181.03.10.370 Crynuua Hub 1
19. 181.03.10.416 [Junck Disk 1
20. 181.03.10.415 [Ounck Disk 1
21. 181.03.10.414 [Ounck Disk 1
22. 181.03.10.801 BTynka Bush 6
23. KKC 01.622 MpyxwHa Spring 6
24, Waiba 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
25. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
26. 181.03.10.300 LLkvB Pulley 1
27. bonT M12-6gx75.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx75.88.35.019 1
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
28. 181.03.04.210 Butep Beater 1
29. 181.03.04.418 'pebeHka Comb 8
30. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 32
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
31. LLai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 32
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
32. Laiba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 32
rOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
33. 181.03.04.502 ['pebeHka Comb 4
34. bont M12x30.46.019 Bolt M12x30.46.019 32
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
35. 181.03.04.200 BuTtep BepxHuit Beater top 1
36. 181.03.10.603 Ban Shaft 1
37. LLInoHka 14x9x80 Key 14x9x80 1

FOCT 23360-78

FOCT 23360-78

Kamepa HaknoHHas Chamber inclined

27




PCM-181 KAC

Butep BepxXHUi PucyHok
181.03.04.200 p Bep icy
Beater top Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne . Kon. MpumeuaHue
o 03 . HanmeHoBaHue Description 0 P .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
38. PCM-12.19.00.623 ®naxeuy Flange 1
39. 181.03.00.170 Oropa Support 1
40. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 FOCT 6
roCT 5915-70 5915-70
41. 181.03.00.560 ®naHey Flange 1
42. 181.03.00.101 LLkns Pulley 1
43, BonTt M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 6
roCT 7798-70 roCT 7798-70
44. 181.03.00.550 LLkvB Pulley 1
45. 44B5-80243 Tpybka Tube 2
46. BonTt M10-69x25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 16
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
47. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 12
roCT 5915-70 roCT 5915-70

28

Kamepa HaknoHHaa Chamber inclined




PCM-181 KAC

181.03.03.000

ed

nclin

Chamber i

29



PCM-181 KAC

BuTep BepxHuii PucyHok
181.03.03.000 p Bep ey 10
Beater top Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune i Kon. MpuMeuyaHue
o 03 . HanmeHoBaHue Description 0 p .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
1. Bbont M12-6gx75.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx75.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. LLai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 27
IOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
3. lalika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 17
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
4. bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 6
FOCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
5. Bont M12-69x35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 4
IFOCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70
181.03.10.600 Ynop Stop 2
lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
8. Lai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 7
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
9. MNoawwmnHmk 680210 Bearing 680210 2
A2K7C27 A2K7C27
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
10. H.027.108A Kopnyc noawmnHuka Case of the bearing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
11. H.027.01.080 Onopa Support
12. Bont M10-69x25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
13. 181.03.00.060 Koxxyx Casing 2
14. Lllai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
15. 181.03.03.406 Haknagka Overlay 16
16. Bont M12x30.46.019 Bolt M12x30.46.019 16
[OCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
17. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35 6 Hawnb. kon.
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
18. 181.03.02.501 I'py3 6anaHCpPOBOYHbIN Cargo balancing 5 Haub. kon.
19. 181.03.02.501-01 'py3 6anaHCMPOBOYHBIIA Cargo balancing 5 Haub. kon.
20. 181.03.02.501-02 'py3 6anaHCMPOBOYHBIIA Cargo balancing 5 Haub. kon.
21. lalika M8-6H.6 Nut M8-6H.6 6 Hau6. kon.
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
22. 181.03.03.010 Butep Beater 1
23. 181.03.03.000 Butep Beater 1
24. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 12
OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
25. PCM-12.19.00.623 ®naHey Flange 1
26. LLinoHka 14x9x80 Key 14x9x80 2
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
27. 181.03.00.601 Ban Shaft 1

30

Kamepa HaknoHHas Chamber inclined




PCM-181 KAC

BuTep NpueMHbIi PucyHok

181.03.02.000 Beater reception Picture

11

4

a0

iy

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined
31

/
~7




PCM-181 KAC

BuTep NnpueMHbIH PucyHok
181.03.02.000 P NpneMH icy
Beater reception Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune i Kon. MpuMeuyaHue
o 03 . HanmeHoBaHue Description 0 P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. Bbont M12-6gx75.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx75.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. LLai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 1
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 17
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
4. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 3
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
5. Lai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 3
IOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
6. MoawmnHmk 680210 Bearing 680210 2
A2K7C27 A2K7C27
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
7. H.027.108A Kopnyc noawmnHuka Case of the bearing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
H.027.01.080 Onopa Support
Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. 181.03.00.070 Koxyx Casing 2
11. Llai6a C.12x1,4.01.019 Washer C.12x1,4.01.019 16
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
12. 181.03.03.406 Haknagka Overlay 16
13. Bont M12x30.46.019 Bolt M12x30.46.019 16
IOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
14. BonT M8-6gx25.88.35 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35 6 Hanb. kon.
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
15. 181.03.02.501 'py3 6anaHCMpOBOYHbIN Cargo balancing 5 Hawnb. kon.
16. 181.03.02.501-01 I'py3 6anaHCMPOBOYHBIIA Cargo balancing 5 Haub. kon.
17. 181.03.02.501-02 I'py3 6anaHCMpOBOYHbIN Cargo balancing 5 Hawnb. kon.
18. lalika M8-6H.6 Nut M8-6H.6 6 Hawb. kon.
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
19. 181.03.02.010 Butep Beater 1
20. 181.03.02.000 Butep Beater 1
21. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 12
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
22. PCM-12.19.00.623 dnaHeu Flange 1
23. LLinoHka 14x9x80 Key 14x9x80 2
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
24. 181.03.00.601 Ban Shaft 1

32

Kamepa HaknoHHas Chamber inclined




PCM-181 KAC

BuTep NpueMHbIi PucyHok

12

. .
800060000

~ o | /
) |
P> N .
P ']
Y
AR g ~
- \§ -~ = NN~
p N N,
= S A ’ - y
. g -
~ ) p
et | X o .
_;'".7.-;.' > - —
i L N ‘—-\!'. -
"N .
2 "\- : .
< .
.
3

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined
33




PCM-181 KAC

BuTep npueMHbIH PucyHok
181.03.05.070-01 P npneMH icy 12,13
Beater reception Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune i Kon. MpuMeuyaHue
o 03 . HanmeHoBaHue Description 0 P .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
1. BonT 3M12-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt 3M12-6gx30.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
142.03.03.160 Ban 6utepa Shaft of the beater 1
PCM-8.08.04.0306 OctoB butepa Skeleton of the beater 1
Laii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 32
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
5. bont M8-69gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 32
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
6. PCM-10.08.04.408 Haknapka Overlay 2
7. PCM-10.08.04.412 KpbliLka Cover 1
8. 181.03.05.070-01 Butep NpuEMHbIN Beater reception 1
9. 181.03.10.410 Yaluka Cup 1
10. LLnoHka 10x8x50 Key 10x8x50 1
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
11. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 18
IOCT 6402-70 IFOCT 6402-70
12. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 9
OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
13. 181.03.10.430 Yawwka Cup 1
14. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 12
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
15. 181.03.10.437 Haknagka Overlay 1
16. MoawwmnHmk 1680208 Bearing 1680208
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
17. H.027.106 Kopnyc noglmnHuka Case of the bearing
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
18. H.027.01.060 Onopa Support
19. laiika M12-6H.05.019 Nut M12-6H.05.019 12
FOCT 5929-70 OCT 5915-70
20. 081.27.00.110 Crynuua Nave 1
21. H.021.01.003 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 2
22. 081.27.00.418 Cyxapvk Sliding block 2
23. 54-01073 Haknagka Overlay 2
24. LWapwuk b 8,731-100 Ball b 8,731-100 2
[OCT 3722-81 [OCT 3722-81
25. 142.03.00.466 3Be3a04ka Sprocket 1
26. 081.27.00.416 ®naxey Flange 1
27. KKC 01.622 MpyxviHa Spring 6
28. 3518060-14932 LLai6a Washer 6
29. Bont M12-6gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx80.88.35.019 6
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
30. 142.03.00.930 MydTa Coupling 1
31. LLinoHka 10x8x70 Key 10x8x70 1
IOCT 23360-78 IOCT 23360-78
32. PCM-10.08.01.025A nasok Eyelet 10
33. PCM-10.08.01.530 O6oviMa Holder 10
34. PCM-10.08.04.604 Manevy Pin 13
35. 3518050-16476 dukcatop Locator 13

36. H.027.105

37.

38. H.027.01.050
39. PCM-8.08.04.601A

Kopnyc noglwmnHunka
OCT 23.2.439-92
MoawwmnHuk 1680207
EK10T2C17

TY 37.006.084-90
Onopa

Ocb 6uTtepa

Case of the bearing
OCT 23.2.439-92
Bearing 1680207
EK10T2C17

TY 37.006.084-90
Support

Axis of the beater

Kamepa HaknoHHas Chamber inclined

34




PCM-181 KAC

BuTep NpueMHbIi PucyHok 13

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined
35



PCM-181 KAC

BuTep npueMHbIH PucyHok
181.03.05.070-01 P npneMH icy 12,13
Beater reception Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune i Kon. MpuMeuyaHue
o 03 . HanmeHoBaHue Description 0 P .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
40. 3518060-181476 Tpy6a Tube 1
41. 60144 LLINnoHKa Key 3
42. LWaiba 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
43. laiika M12x1,25-6H.6.019 Nut M12x1,25-6H.6.019 4
IOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
44, Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1,25- 4
6gx65.88.35.019 6gx65.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
45. 3518060-15089 MNoasecka Mount 2
46. PCM-10.08.01.107A BTynka nansua The cartridge of a finger 1
47. 3518050-10081 BTynka Bush 1
48. 3518050-16810 BTynka nanbua The cartridge of a finger 1
49. 3518060-18910b6 Tpyba nanb4mMkoBoro Pipe of the finger-type 1
MexaHu3Ma mechanism
50. MoawwmnHuk 1680205 Bearing 1680205 1
K10C27 K10C27
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
51. PCM-10.27.01.101 Kopnyc noawwmnHuka Case of the bearing 1
52. PCM-10.27.01.340 Onopa Support 1
53. PCM-10.08.04.611 Ocb Axis 1
54. PCM-10.08.04.300 Ocb Axis 1

Kamepa HaknoHHas Chamber inclined
36




PCM-181 KAC

Wikus PucyHok 14

142.03.00.550 Rulley Picture

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined
37




PCM-181 KAC

Wkus PucyHok
142.03.00.550 Yy
Rulley Picture
Mos. O603HaueHue . Kon. NMpuMmeuaHmne
o 03 . HanmeHoBaHue Description 0 P .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
1. 142.03.00.102 LLikuns Rulley 1
2. 142.03.00.560 ®dnaHeun Flange 1
3. 142.03.00.611 Koneco Wheel 1
4, Bont M10-69x30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 6
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
5. laitka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
6. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 7
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
7. BonT M12-69x30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 6
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

Kamepa HaknoHHaa Chamber inclined

38




PCM-181 KAC

181.03.10.000

KamMmepa HaknoHHas
Chamber inclined

PucyHok
Picture

(960EEEVAEIEDE)ED12312D

(22023124

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined
39




PCM-181 KAC

Kamepa Hak/1OHHan PucyHok
181.03.10.000 pa Haxmo ICYHOK 15,16
Chamber inclined Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune i Kon. MpuMeuyaHue
o o . . HanMmeHoOBaHue Description 0 p .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
1. BonT M8-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M8-69x25.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. 101.03.00.405 LLlai6a Washer 1
3. 101.03.00.406 LLlai6a Washer 1
4. 101.03.00.603 LLlecTepHs Gear 1
5. Bont M12-6gx60.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx60.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
6. 181.03.00.120 KpoHLUTENH Corbel 1
7. LLai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 4
OCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
8. laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 5
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
9. MmapomMoTop nnaHeTapHbili  Planetary hydraulic motor 1
RW 400 CBM TY 01-006 RW 400 CBM TY 01-006
10. LLTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple 2
GE12LM22X1.5EDOMDCF GE12LM22X1.5EDOMDCF
11. LLTyuep BBEPTHOM Fitting nipple 2
GE12L.M14x1,5EDOMDCF GE12L.M14x1,5EDOMDCF
12.  181.09.03.480 'mapomoTop Hydromotor 1
13. 181.03.00.110 'vapomoTop Hydromotor 1
14. LWnanHT 4x25.019 Cotter 4x25.019 3
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
15. Laii6a C.14.01.019 Washer C.14.01.019 FOCT 2
[OCT 11371-78 11371-78
16. Mmapounnuuap EAQLN Hydrocylinder EALII 1
108.000-01 108.000-01
TY 4785-017-05785856- TY 4785-017-05785856-
2005 2005
17.  142.09.23.030 FmapouunuHap Hydrocylinder 1
18. PCM-1056.01.22.619b Bunka Fork 1
19. laiika M20-6H.6.019 Nut M20-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
20. PCM-10b6.01.22.621 Ocb Axle 2
21. 142.03.00.270 Bont Bolt 2
22. XKKC01.622 Mpy>xuHa Spring 2
23. Lllai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
24, lalika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 7
OCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
25. 3518060-10124A Brynka Bush
26. 3518060-10125 Ponuk Roller
27. 41671 LLai6a Washer 12
28. 3518050-18115 Tpy6a Tube 1
29. LUnauHT 4x45.019 Cotter 4x45.019 12
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
30. 3518050-18400A Tpyba ¢ ponukamm Pipe with rollers 1
31. 181.03.10.360 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
32. PCM-10.04.20.014 Pyuka Handle 1
33. 181.03.00.340 PykosiTka Haft 1
34. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 5
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
35. 181.03.10.310 Kpbiwka Cover 1
36. BonT M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 1
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
37. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 1
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
38. lalika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 9
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

Kamepa HaknoHHas Chamber inclined

40




PCM-181 KAC

Kamepa Hak/IOHHas PucyHok 16

181.03.10.000 Chamber inclined Picture

DDRHE RO O® e
RIS

T

TR
TR

- -.‘\\"\\\\"'\\\\,\\\-\:%‘{g:\"\\\\\\\\\\“\\

W \\;'\\\\::\i\\\\‘\\‘\\\\\\

Qo

(96BRRDRM0E) 6
@

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined
41



PCM-181 KAC

Kamepa Hak/1OHHan PucyHok
181.03.10.000 pa Haknol icy 15, 16
Chamber inclined Picture
Mos. HayeHu — Kon. MpuMmevann
03 0603. a e_ e HauMmeHoBaHue Description 0 pnme a_ e
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
39. 142.03.00.470 Tpocnk Rope 1
40. 181.03.00.605 Lomnon Ramrod 1
41. LnavHT 2.2,8%40.019 Cotter 2.2,8x40.019 1
OCT 23.2.2-79 OCT 23.2.2-79
42. 181.03.10.250 Ynop Stop 1
43. 181.03.10.607 Ocb Axle 1
44. 181.03.10.609 Maney Pin 1
45, LUnavHT 6,3x63.019 Cotter 6,3x63.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
46. LWnnauHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
47. 142.03.00.607 Tara Draft 1
48. Ocb 6-20 b12x40.35.L19.xp  Axle 6-20 b12x40.35.L19.xp 1
OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
49. 142.03.00.180 CrakaH Sleeve 1
50. TyH 00.627 Mpy>xuHa Spring 1
51. 142.03.00.130 Tpyba Tube 1
52. PCM-10.05.04.008 LLai6a cchepuyeckas Spherical washer 1
53. 142.03.00.170 CrakaH Sleeve 1
54. Bont M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 8
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
55. 181.03.00.002 PemeHb Belt 1
56. 181.03.00.502 Haknapka Overlay 1
57. 181.03.11.000 Kapkac Trame 1
58. MoawwnHmk 180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 2
IOCT 8882-75 IOCT 8882-75
59. H.206.30.003 Konbuo Ring 2
60. PCM-100.40.01.450 3Be3gouka Sprocket 1
61. Konbuo C47 Ring C47 2
FOCT 13943-86 FOCT13943-86
62. 181.03.00.050 3Be3gouka Sprocket 1
63. Lllai6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
64. laiika M12-6H.04.35.019 Nut M12-6H.04.35.019 2
OCT 5916-70 IOCT 5916-70
65. laiika M16-6H.04.35.019 Nut M16-6H.04.35.019 1
OCT 5919-73 OCT 5919-73
66. Lai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
67. 142.03.00.821 Brynka Bush 2
68. 142.03.00.628 Maney Pin 1
69. 142.03.00.760 KpoHLWTenH Bracket 1
70. 3518050-11043A Mpobka Plug 2
71. 3518050-16345 Mpobka cneuuansHas Plug special 2
72. 3518050-16408 MNpyXviHa BHYTpeHHSS Spring holder 2
73. 3518050-16407 Mpy>xuHa Spring 2
74. 3518050-11046A Mpobka ABoOViHas Fuse double 2
75. 181.03.00.612 Ocb Axle 1
76. 3518050-16311 BonT perynupoBoYHbiIii Bolt adjusting 2
77. 181.03.00.620 Bnok npyxwH Block of springs 1
78. 181.03.00.310 Kpbilwka Cover 1
79. 181.03.00.606 Ocb Axle 2
80. LWnavHT 2,5x16.019 Cotter 2,5x16.019 4
[OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
81. BuHT B.M10-6g%x30.22H.019  Screw B.M10-6gx30.22H.019 2
[OCT 1481-84 [OCT 1481-84

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined
42




PCM-181 KAC

YcTaHOBKa paMKu PucyHok
Installation of a framework Picture

@3
©
(2)
@
9
@D
24
@5
19
@9
@7
@
3
@9
19
39

Kamepa HaknoHHas Chamber inclined
43




PCM-181 KAC

YcTaHOBKa paMKu PucyHok
Installation of a framework Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune i Kon. MpuMeuyaHue
o o . N HanMeHoOBaHue Description 0 p .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. LLUnaunHT 6,3x45.019 Cotter 6,3x45.019 TOCT 2
[OCT 397-79 397-79
2. 3518060-16302A Ponuk Roller 2
3. Ocb 6-25 b12x65.35.19.xp  Axle 6-25 b12x65.35.L19.xp 2
FOCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
142.03.00.090 Kptok Hook 2
Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 1
OCT 19853-74 OCT 19853-74
142.03.00.621 Ocb Axle 1
142.03.00.803 Brynka Dush 2
Konbuo C62 Ring C62 2
OCT 13943-86 OCT 13943-86
9. 142.03.00.418 LLlai6a Washer 2
10. NoawwmnHmk LLCM40K Bearing LLICN40K 1
TY 37.553.130-90 TY 37.553.130-90
11. Ocb 6-20 b12x100.35.L19.xp  Axle 6-20 b12x100.35.L19.xp 2
OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
12. 142.03.00.003 KonbLo Ring 2
13. PCM-10.04.20.014 Pyuka Handle 2
14. 142.03.00.290 Kptok Hook 2
15. Lar6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
16. LWnanHT 5x45.019 Cotter 5x45.019 7
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
17.  142.03.00.645 Ocb Axle 2
18. LnavHT 2.2,8%40.019 Cotter 2.2,8x40.019 1
OCT 23.2.2-79 OCT 23.2.2-79
19. WnauHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
IOCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
20. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 3
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
21. LLlai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 6
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
22. BonT M10-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
23. 181.03.10.471 Kosblpek Deflector 1
24. Bont M10x20.46.019 Bolt M10x20.46.019 2
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
25. 142.03.00.740 Mpy>xuHa Spring 2
26. laiika M24-6H.6.019 Nut M24-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5918-73 [OCT 5918-73
27. Ocb 6-20 b12x40.35.L19.xp  Axle 6-20 b12x40.35.L19.xp 2
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
28. PCM-10.01.00.637 Mpy>xMHa Spring
29. LLlai6a C.20.01.019 Washer C.20.01.019 2
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
30. 142.03.02.000-01 Pamka 1
31. 142.03.00.750 Mpobka Plug 2
32. 142.03.00.641 Mpy>xuHa Spring 2
33. 10.12.00.101A-01 Mpobka Plug 2
34. LLlai6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
35. laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
36. 142.03.00.642-01 Tara Draft 2
37. 142.03.00.629 Ocb Axle 1
38. PCM-10.12.00.007 BTynka Bush 2
39. Konbuo C35 Ring C35 2

[OCT 13941-86

OCT 13941-86

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined

44




PCM-181 KAC

YcTaHOBKa paMKu PucyHok
Installation of a framework Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune . Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. | Annotation
40. 181.03.00.301 Pblyar Lever 1
41. MoawwunHuk LLCM20K Bearing LLCIM20K 1
TY 37.553.130-90 TY 37.553.130-90
42. 181.03.00.220 Pblyar Lever 1
43, LLaitba C.24x3,9.01.019 Washer C.24x3,9.01.019 1
rOCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
44, LLUnAnHT 4x45.019 Cotter 4x45.019 1

[OCT 397-79

[OCT 397-79

Kamepa HaknoHHasa Chamber inclined

45




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpPOICTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLee PucyHok 18

181.31.00.000 The device thrashing-separating Picture

12 W @ @ ©

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
46




PCM-181 KAC

181.31.00.000 YcTpoiicTBo MonoTU/bHO-Cenapupytollee PV!CVHOK 18
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne . Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. Apnnotation
1. 181.31.02.000 MaHenb npasas The panel right 1
2. 181.31.00.840 Llenb Circuit 1
3. 181.31.16.000 [eka Deck 1
4. 181.31.00.240 MNperopoaka Partition 1
5. 181.31.03.000 banka 3agHas Beam back 1
6. 181.31.00.310 Ponvnk Roller 6
7. 181.31.05.000 MpvBoa poTopa Drive of a rotor 1
8. 181.31.05.110 MacnonpoBoj CIMBHOM Oilway drain 1
9. 181.31.10.000 MpuBoa aexkun Drive decks 1
10. 181.31.01.000 MaHenb ne.ast The panel left 1
11. 181.31.08.000 KoHyC 3ax0aHbii Touching at cone 1
12. 181.31.04.000 banka nepeaHss Beam a lobby 1

47

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled




PCM-181 KAC

YCTPOWCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLllee PucyHok 19

181.31.00.000 The device thrashing-separating Picture

BWWWOWOLWBYOWWEOE®OE®E

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbBHO-CEMapupyloLlee CaMoOXoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
48



PCM-181 KAC

YCcTpONCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CEenapupyollee PucyHok
181.31.00.000 P ) j pupytoLy icy 19
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 8
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
2. LLlai6a 16T 65 019 Washer 16T 65 019 8
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
3. LLlan6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 11
rocT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
4, Bont M16-6gx110.88.35.019 Bolt M16-6gx110.88.35.019 6
roCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
181.31.00.498 YNnoTHuTenb Sealant 1
181.31.04.000 banka nepegHsis Beam a lobby 1
Bont M16-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx40.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
181.31.00.018 PeMeHb Belt 1
181.31.00.506 MnaHka Planck
10. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 9
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
11. LLlan6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 9
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
12. LLlan6a 14T 65 019 Washer 14T 65 019 6
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
13. Bont M14- Bolt M14-6gx50.109.40X.019 6
69x50.109.40X.019 GOST 7798-70
roCT 7798-70
14. 181.31.00.483 Kpblwwka Cover
15. LLlan6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 4
rocT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
16. LLlai6a 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 4
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
17. BonTt M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 GOST 4
roCT 7798-70 7798-70
18. Bont M8-60x25.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 9

IOCT 7798-70

GOST 7798-70

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

49




PCM-181 KAC

181.31.00.000 YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENapupyloulee PucyHok 20
The device thrashing-separating Picture

0996 ©®

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
50



PCM-181 KAC

YCcTpOMCTBO MONTIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloliee PucyHok
181.31.00.000 P ) . pvpyroly icy 20
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. N HaunMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. [alika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
2. Llaib6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 4
IrOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
3. Lai6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
4. 181.31.02.000 MaHenb npasas The panel right
LLlai6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6. LWai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65 019 8
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
7. BonT M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 10
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
8. 181.31.01.000 MaHenb nesast The panel left 1
BonT M10-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx40.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
10. Llai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 8
rOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
11. 181.31.00.301 O6olima Holder
12. LLlai6a 24T 65I 019 Washer 24T 65l 019 4
IrOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
13. Bont M24- Bolt M24- 4
69x65.109.40X.019 6gx65.109.40X.019
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
14. Lai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65 019 4
IrOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
15. laka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
16. BuHT B.M8-6gx25.48.019 Screw V.M8-6gh25.48.019 of 10
[OCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80
17. 181.31.00.431 MnaHka Planck
18. 181.31.00.013 YnnoTtHeHue Condensation
19. LWan6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 4
IFOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
20. BonT M12-6gx100.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx100.88.35.019 2

rOCT 7798-70

GOST 7798-70

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

51




PCM-181 KAC

181.31.00.000

YCTpPOICTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLee PucyHok

The device thrashing-separating Picture 21

O

OJORNOIOIOCIGIOBNONOFDOENO

© B OO WY

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
52



PCM-181 KAC

YCcTpOMCTBO MONTIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloliee PucyHok
181.31.00.000 P ) } prpytot 1cy 21
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.08.000 KOHyC 3axofHblIi Touching at cone 1
54-2-157-02 lalka cneumanbHas Nut special 2
LLlan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
4, 181.31.00.019 YNnoTHUTENb NpaBblii Sealant right 1
5. lalka M20-6H.6.019 Nut M20-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
6. 181.31.00.509 LLan6a Washer 4
7. 181.31.00.511 LLan6a Washer 4
8. 181.31.00.310 Ponuk Roller 4
9. 181.31.00.190 Ponuk Roller 2
10. Lan6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
11. LWan6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 8
[OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
12. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 14
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
13. 181.31.00.014 YNnoTHUTENb NEBbIN Sealant left 1
14. lalka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
15. Lai6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 12
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
16. 181.31.00.421 KpoHLITENH Arm 2
17. 181.31.00.620 KpbliLika Cover 1
18. 181.31.00.640 KpbliLika Cover 1
19. 181.31.00.016 YnnotHutenb Sealant 1

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

53




PCM-181 KAC

KoHyc 3axopHblii PucyHok 22
Touching at cone Picture

181.31.08.000

@)

19 @ 19 W

YCTpoOACTBO MONOTWIbHO-CEeNapupyloiee The device thrashing-separating
54



PCM-181 KAC

KoHyc 3axofHblit PucyHok
181.31.08.000 yc 3axon 1y 22
Touching at cone Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.08.090 LLinToK Board 1
2. 181.31.08.602 MpyToK Bar 1
3. 181.31.08.010 KoHyc 3axoaHblii Touching at cone 1
4. 54-2-157-02 lalika cneuuanbHas Nut special 2
5. LWaiiba C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6. Bbont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
7. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
181.31.08.476 KpblLika Cover 1
181.31.08.005 YnnoTtHutenb Sealant 1
10. 181.31.08.080 Ponuk Roller 2
11. Maika M20-6H.6.019 Nut M20-6H.6.019 4
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
12. 181.31.08.409 LLaii6a Washer 2
13. 181.31.08.304 Koneco 3ybuatoe Wheel gear 4
14. Konbuo C40 Ring C40
OCT 13942-86 GOST 13942-86
15. 181.31.08.802 Konbuo Ring
16. Konbuo C80 Ring C80
FOCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86
17. 181.31.08.801 Ponuk Roller
18. 181.31.08.408 KpblLika Cover
19. MoawwunHuk 180208C17 The bearing 180208C17
FOCT 8882-75 GOST 8882-75
20. 181.31.08.603 BTynka The plug 2

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee
55

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

KoHyc 3axopHblii PucyHok 23

181.31.08.000 Touching at cone Picture

YCcTpoACTBO MONIOTUIbHO-CENapupyollee The device thrashing-separating

56




PCM-181 KAC

KoHyc 3axogHbI PucyHok
181.31.08.000 yc saxon ey 23
Touching at cone Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.08.220 Cronop Stopper 1
2. Laii6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
3. LWnavHT 4%32.019 Splint 4x32.019 1
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79
4, PCM-10.05.08.612b Mpy>xuHa Spring 1
181.31.08.010 KOHYC 3axofHblIli Touching at cone 1
6. Maiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 GOST 2
rOCT 5915-70 5915-70
181.31.08.478 KpoHwTenH Swing arm 1
181.31.08.612 MpyxuHa Spring 1
181.31.08.611 MpyxuHa Spring 1
10. Ocb 6-20 b12x55.35.L19.xp  Axis 6-20 b12x55.35. LI9.xp 1
rOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80
11. 181.31.08.302 Bunka Plug 1
12. 181.31.08.607 Tara Draft 1
13. 181.31.08.210 Ynop Emphasis 1
14. Marnutoaepxarens 2 Magnet support 2 1
Orm.301121.011 Ornl.301121.011
fOrnLL.420124.001TY OrniLL.420124.001TY
15. PCM-10.05.09.002 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2

16.

17. PCM-10.09.01.431

18.

19.

YCTPOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupyowiee

[Jatuunk nonoxenus AM-02
Ornil.423149.002
Ornil.420124.001TY

Ckoba 1-20.8.26.9,0
OCT 23.2.110-84

Llain6a 8T 65l 019
OCT 6402-70

Bbont M8-6gx16.88.35.019
IOCT 7798-70

57

The gauge of position AM-02

IOr'1LL.423149.002
HOrn1i.420124.001TY

Buckle 1-20.8.26.9,0 OST
23.2.110-84

Washer 8T 65I' 019 GOST
6402-70

Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019
GOST 7798-70

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

YCTPOWCTBO MOJIOTM/ILHO-CENapupytoliee PucyHok 24
The device thrashing-separating Picture

181.31.00.000

| 4 O @
2 /M @

o
£
’ .
0

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
58



PCM-181 KAC

YCcTpOMCTBO MONTIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloliee PucyHok
181.31.00.000 P " r prpytot ICYHO 24
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
2. 181.31.08.240-01 Haknagka Overlay 1
lalka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 10
[OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
4, LLan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 10
[OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
5. 181.21.08.459-01 Yronok Corner 1
6. 181.21.08.012 OtnuB Outflow
7. 181.21.08.461 MnaHka Planck
8. LLan6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 10
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
9. bont M6-69x20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 10
[OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
10. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
11. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
12. LLlan6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
13. BonT M6-6gx25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
14, LLian6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
15. LLlan6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 6
[OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
16. bont M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
17. 181.21.08.015 Otnue Outflow 1
18. 181.31.08.240 Haknaaka Overlay 1
19. 181.21.08.459 Yronok Corner 1
20. 181.21.08.260 [MonoTtHo Cloth 1

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

59




PCM-181 KAC

KoHyc 3axopHblii PucyHok 25

181.31.08.000 Touching at cone Picture

ONONONONOXO

19 @D ®©

YCcTpoACTBO MONIOTUJIbHO-CENapupylollee The device thrashing-separating

60




PCM-181 KAC

KoHyc 3axoaHbiit PucyHok
131.31.08.000 yc 3axon 1CyHo 25
Touching at cone Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.08.602 MpyTok Bar 1
2. 181.31.08.421 KpoHLTenH Swing arm 1
3. 181.31.08.010 KoHyc 3axoaHbiv Touching at cone 1
4, BonT M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 GOST 11
rOCT 7802-81 7802-81
5. LLlaii6a C 8x1,4.01.019 Washer C 8x1,4.01.019 5
rOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
6. LLlaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 GOST 11
rOCT 6402-70 6402-70
7. laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 GOST 11
rOCT 5915-70 5915-70
8. LWnavHT 3,2%25.019 Splint 3,2x25.019 GOST 2
rOCT 397-79 397-79
9. PCM-106.45.00.401 LLlaii6a Washer 6
10. 181.31.08.090 LLnTok Board 1

YCTPOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytowiee

61

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpPOICTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLee PucyHok 26

181.31.00.000 The device thrashing-separating Picture

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
62



PCM-181 KAC

181.31.00.000 YcTpoiicTBo MOJIOTUJIbLHO-Cenapupytolyee PV!CVHOK 26
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne . Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. Apnnotation
1. 181.31.00.070 LLnTok Board 1
2. 181.31.00.003-02 YnnotHutenb Sealant 4
3. 181.31.00.003-04 YnnoTtHutenb Sealant 2
4, 181.31.00.080 LnTok Board 1
5. 181.31.00.090 LLnTok Board 1
6. 181.31.00.003-01 YnnoTtHutenb Sealant 2
7. bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
8. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 4
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
9. Llarba C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 4
IOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
10. 181.31.00.007 YnnoTtHutenb Sealant 1
11. 181.31.00.170 LLuTok Board 1
12. 181.31.00.003-03 YnnoTtHutenb Sealant 2
13. 181.31.00.180 LLnToK Board 1
14. 181.31.02.000 MaHenb npasas The panel right 1
15. 181.31.00.012 YnnoTtHutenb Sealant 1
16. 181.31.00.426 LLnTok Board 1

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

63




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpPOICTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLee PucyHok

181.31.00.000 The device thrashing-separating Picture

27

¥

clzlolelofolclo

o
@ ®

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
64



PCM-181 KAC

181.31.00.000 YCTpoﬁCTBO I_IIOHOTMan_-IO-CenapMp_YIOI.I.Iee PM_CYHOK 27
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.00.060 LLnTok Board 1
2. 181.31.00.003-02 YnnoTHutenb Sealant 4
3. 181.31.00.003-03 YnnoTtHuteno Sealant 2
4. 181.31.00.100 LLnTok Board 1
5. bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
6. Llaiba 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
7. Laii6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 2
rOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
181.31.00.110 LLnTok Board 1
181.31.00.003 YnnotHutenb Sealant 2
10. 181.31.00.417 LLnTok Board 1
11. 181.31.00.004 YnnoTHuTenb Sealant 1
12. 181.31.00.011 YnnotHutenb Sealant 1
13. 181.31.00.070 LLnTok Board 1
14. 181.31.00.003-04 YnnotHutenb Sealant 2
15. 181.31.00.080 LLnTok Board 1

YCTpOMACTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupylowee CaMoxXoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

65




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpPOICTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLee PucyHok 28

181.31.00.000 The device thrashing-separating Picture

k!

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
66




PCM-181 KAC

YCcTpONCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CEenapupyollee PucyHok
181.31.00.000 P : . pupytoly 1cy 28
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. N HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.00.840 Llenb Circuit 1
2. 181.31.00.631 Llenb Circuit 1
3BeHo C-MP-25,4-65 Part C-MP-25,4-65 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
4, 181.31.10.000 MpuBog aekun Drive decks
LLlai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 4
rOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
6. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
7. Bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
8. LWnavHT 5%32.019 Splint 5x32.019 1
roCT 397-79 GOST 397-79
9. LLlai6a C.20.01.019 Washer C.20.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
10. 181.31.00.030 Ponuk Roller 1
11. 181.31.00.607 Tara Draft 1
12. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
IrOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
13. LLlai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
14. PCM-10.04.10.412 LLlai6a Washer 2
15. 54-00732 LLlan6a cchepuyeckas Washer spherical 1
16. PCM-10.01.30.834 Brynka The plug 1
17. PCM-10.01.30.018 Brynka The plug 1
18. 54-60878 MpyxuHa Spring 1

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

67




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpPOICTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLee PucyHok 29

181.31.00.000 The device thrashing-separating Picture

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
68




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpOACTBO MONOTU/IbHO-CeNapupyioLiee PucyHok
181.31.00.000 P ) i pupytoLy icy 29
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. N HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. Bont M12-6gx55.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx55.88.35.019 4
rocT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
2. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 5
roCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
3. LWaiba 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65 019 5
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
4, Bont M12-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019 1
rocT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
5. 181.31.00.120 3Be3gouka Asterisk 1
6. LLai6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 4

OCT 6958-78

GOST 6958-78

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

69




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpPOICTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLee PucyHok 30

181.31.00.000 The device thrashing-separating Picture

®

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
70




PCM-181 KAC

YCcTpOMCTBO MONTIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloliee PucyHok
181.31.00.000 P ) ) pupytoly ey 30
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. N HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. LWan6a C.20.01.019 Washer C.20.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
2. 181.31.00.140 HaTskHUK The tension lever 1
3. LWnnuHT 5x32.019 Splint 5x32.019
IrOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79
4, 54-00732 LLlan6a cchepuyeckas Washer spherical 1
5. PCM-10.04.10.412 LLlan6a Washer 2
6. 181.31.00.801 Brynka The plug 1
7. 54-60878 Mpy>xnHa Spring 1
8. LLan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
9. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2

10. 181.31.00.802
11. 181.31.00.633

FOCT 5915-70

Btynka
Tara

GOST 5915-70

The plug
Draft

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

71




PCM-181 KAC

MpuBoa aekun PucyHok 31

181.31.10.000 Drive decks Picture

YCTpoOiACTBO MONOTU/IbHO-CEeNapupyioLiee The device thrashing-separating

72



PCM-181 KAC

Mpusoa aekun PucyHok
181.31.10.000 PUBOA A Iy 31
Drive decks Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. LLlanba 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65I 019 1
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
2. Bont M16-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx25.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
3. LWaiiba C 16x3,9.01.019 Washer C 16x3,9.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
4, 181.31.10.030 3Be3aouka Asterisk 1
LLinoHka 12x8x70 Tab 12x8x70 1
rOCT 23360-78 GOST 23360-78
181.31.10.020 PenykTop Reducer 1
LLInoHka 6x6x32 Tab 6x6x32 1
FOCT 23360-78 GOST 23360-78
8. Bont M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
9. 181.31.10.405 Laii6a Washer 1
10. 181.31.10.002-01 YnnotHutenb Sealant 1
11. 181.31.10.404 LLnTok Board 1
12. 181.31.10.003-01 YnnotHutenb Sealant 2
13. Laitba C.6x1,4.01.019 TOCT Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 4
11371-78 GOST 11371-78
14. LLlan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
15. Maika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 4
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
16. 181.31.10.050 LnTok Board 1
17. Bbont M6-69x35.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx35.48.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
18. LWaiiba 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 1
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
19. 181.31.10.411 LLlai6a Washer 1
20. Bont M12-6gx45- Bolt M12-6gx45- 3
40.88.35.019 40.88.35.019
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
21. Waitba 12.01.019 Washer 12.01.019 3
FOCT 13463-77 GOST 13463-77
22. 181.31.10.403 Ynop Emphasis 1
23. 181.31.10.402 MpyxuHa TapenbyaTas Belleville washer 1
24. 181.31.10.401 Ounck Disk 1
25. Haknagka ppuKLMOHHas Overlay frictional 001625, 2
0016256, wundp 143-63T4, the code 143-63T4, THAT
TY 38.114418-93 38.114418-93
26. 181.31.10.101 LLkne Pulley 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee

73

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

181.31.10.000 Mpnsoa aexu PucyHok 34
Drive decks Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
27. 181.31.10.001 KonbuLo Ring 1
28. 181.31.10.601 Crynuua Nave 1
29. 181.31.10.040 Lkns Pulley 1
30. 181.31.10.002 YnnoTtHuteno Sealant 1
31. 181.31.10.003 YnnotHutenb Sealant 1
32. Peayktop unnuHapo- Reducer cylindrical-conic- 1

KOHUYECKO-LIMNIMHAPUYECKUIA
5LKL-40ES-19,04-52-110-u-
Y1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee

74

cylindrical 5LIKL|-40ES-
19,04-52-110-u-Y1

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

YCTPOWCTBO MOJIOTM/ILHO-CENapupytoliee PucyHok 32
The device thrashing-separating Picture

181.31.00.000

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
75



PCM-181 KAC

181.31.00.000 YcTpoiicTBo MonoTU/bHO-Cenapupytollee PV!CVHOK 32
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne . Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. Apnnotation
1. 181.31.05.000 MpuBog potopa Drive of a rotor 1
2. 00274A Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
3. 181.31.05.801 BTynka The plug 1
4. 181.31.05.601 BonT cneunanbHbIn Bolt special 1
5. 181.31.05.110 MacnonpoBoj C/IMBHOM Oilway drain 1
6. PCM-10.05.00.560A Tpy6onposoa The pipeline 1
7. XomyT TORRO S20-32/9- Collar TORRO S20-32/9- 2
C7wW1 C7W1
8. 181.31.05.001 Tpy6onposog cnvsa The pipeline plum 1
PCM-10.05.00.570 Mpobka Fuse 1
10. Bont M14-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M14-6gx45.88.35.019 12
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
11. LLan6a 14T 65I 019 Washer 14T 65I' 019 12

IFOCT 6402-70

GOST 6402-70

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

76




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpPOICTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLee PucyHok 33

181.31.00.000 The device thrashing-separating Picture

@@@90

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
77




PCM-181 KAC

YCcTpONCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CEenapupyollee PucyHok
181.31.00.000 P ! , phipytoL 4 33
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
2. Larba 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
3. Bont M6-6gx35.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx35.48.019 GOST 2
rOCT 7798-70 7798-70
4. Bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
5. Lavi6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 4
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
6. Llari6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7. 181.09.31.420 mapaBnnyeckuin 6ok The hydraulic block of 1
pacnpeaenuteneit allocators
8. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
9. Lav6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 4
rOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
10. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
11. 181.09.31.410 mapasnnyeckuin 6ok The hydraulic block of 1

pacnpegenuTeneit

allocators

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

78




PCM-181 KAC

'mapaBnunuecknit 6510k pacnpegenurenei PucyHok 34

181.09.31.410 The hydraulic block of allocators Picture

x

YCTpoOACTBO MONOTWIbHO-CEeNapupyloiee The device thrashing-separating
79




PCM-181 KAC

'mapaBnuueckuii 6510k pacnpeaenuTenei PucyHok
181.09.31.410 The hydraulic block of allocators Picture 34
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee

LLiTyuep BBEpTHOM
GEOO8LMOMDCF

vapaBnnyeckuin 6ok

pacnpegenuTeneit 0055
999.0

80

The male pipe adapter
GEOOSLMOMDCF

The hydraulic block of
allocators 0055 999.0

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

'mapaBnunuecknit 6510k pacnpegenurenei PucyHok 35

181.09.31.420 The hydraulic block of allocators Picture

YCTpoOACTBO MONOTWIbHO-CEeNapupyloiee The device thrashing-separating
81



PCM-181 KAC

MigpaBnuueckui 6710k pacnpeaenurenem PucyHok
181.09.31.420 AP : pacnpen 1y 35
The hydraulic block of allocators Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. LLiTyuep BBEpTHOM The male pipe adapter 2
GEO12LMOMDCF GEO12LMOMDCF
2. Konbuo 215 838.0 Ring 215 838.0 3
(11,3x2,2-NBR90) (11,3x2,2-NBR90)
3. 181.09.02.641 LLITyuep BBEPTHOM The male pipe adapter 2
4, MpapaBnuyeckuii 6510k The hydraulic block of 1
pacnpegenuteneit 0055 allocators 0055 385.0
385.0
5. 181.09.02.642 LLTyuep BBEPTHOM The male pipe adapter 1
6. 181.09.31.404 KpoHLWTENH Arm 1
LLlaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
8. BonT M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 2

rOCT 7798-70

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee

82

GOST 7798-70

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

fmapoo6opynoBanne MCY PucyHok 36
Hydroequipment DTS Picture

181.09.31.400
/

YCTpoOACTBO MONOTWIbHO-CEeNapupyloiee The device thrashing-separating
83




PCM-181 KAC

fmapoo6opynoBanne MCY PucyHok
181.09.31.400 APOOLOPYA 1CyHo 36
Hydroequipment DTS Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. LLTyuep nepexoaHom The union transitive 2

RED28/22LOMDCF RED28/22LOMDCF
2. TpoitHuk EL28LOMDCF Tee EL28LOMDCF
3. LLTyuep npoxoaHou The union of checkpoint 4

CPDA28L303322CF CPDA28L303322CF
4. LLan6a C 36x3.01 Washer C 36x3.01 8

FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78

Tpoitnnk ET28LOMDCF Tee ET28LOMDCF

KnanaH RHD28LOMDCF Valve RHD28LOMDCF
7. 181.31.03.000 banka 3agHsis Beam back 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENnapupytoLee

84

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpoiicTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupyioLlee PucyHok 37

181.31.00.000 The device thrashing-separating Picture

@

?

®)

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
85



PCM-181 KAC

YCcTpONCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CEenapupyollee PucyHok
181.31.00.000 P : j pupytoly 1y 37
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. N HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.05.00.590 MNMepexoaHuk Adapter 2
2. 181.05.00.647 LWTyuep The union 2
Konbuo pexyliee Ring cutting 4
DIN 3861 - L12-St DIN 3861 - L22-St
4. laiika Nut 4
DIN 3870-AL 12 DIN 3870 - AL 12
5. LLITyuep BBEpTHOI The male pipe adapter 1
GE12LMEDOMDCF GE12LMEDOMDCF
6. ®naxen Flange 1
BFW3-G12/LK26A3KM BFW3-G12/LK26A3KM
7. LLTyuep BBEPTHOI The male pipe adapter 1
GE12LR1/2EDOMDCF GE12LR1/2EDOMDCF
TpoWiHuk EVL12LOMDCF Tee EVL12LOMDCF 1
YronbHuk EVW12LOMDCF Square EVW12LOMDCF 2
10. 181.05.00.670 Tpybonposoa The pipeline 1
11. 181.05.00.835 Tpyba Pipe 1
12. KnanaH Valve 1
RHZ12LMED6BOMDCF RHZ12LMED6BOMDCF

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

86




PCM-181 KAC

181.31.05.000 MpuBoa potopa PucyHok 38
Drive of a rotor Picture

YCcTpoACTBO MONIOTUIbHO-CeNapupyloLiee The device thrashing-separating

87



PCM-181 KAC

Mpusopg poTopa PucyHok
181.31.05.000 puBoA poTop 4 38
Drive of a rotor Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. N HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. YronbHuk EW12LOMDCF Square EW12LOMDCF 1
2. LLTyuep nepexoaHoi The union transitive 1
RED22/12LOMDCF RED22/12LOMDCF
3. LLTyuep BBEpTHOI The male pipe adapter 1
GE22L11/16UNOMDCF GE22L11/16UNOMDCF
4, 181.09.15.030 Hacoc The pump
bont M14- Bolt M14- 8
6gx50.109.40X.019 6gx50.109.40X.019
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
6. Llaiiba 14T 65 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 8
IOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
7. LLlai6a C.14x5.01.019 Washer C.14x5.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
8. Hacoc 90R100 KA5 NN60 The pump 90R100 KAS5 1
L3C7 EO3 GBA 424224 NN60 L3C7 E03 GBA 424224
9. LLITyuep BBEPTHOM The male pipe adapter 1
GE35L15/8UNOMDCF GE35L15/8UNOMDCF
10. PeaykTop G2054 SNR557840 Reducer G2054 SNR557840 1
11. LLTyuep BBEpTHON The male pipe adapter 2
GEOSLMEDOMDCF GEO8LMEDOMDCF
12. 181.09.15.100 M'mppoobopynosaHune The hydroequipment of a 1
npueoga poTopa drive of a rotor
13. laiika DIN 3870 - A L 22 Nut DIN 3870 - And L 22 1
14. Konbuo pexyuiee DIN 3861 Ring cutting DIN 3861 1
- L22-St - L22-St
15. 181.09.05.609 MepexoaHuk Adapter 1
16. 181.09.05.110 MNepexoaHunk Adapter 1
17. [aTtumk TM100-B ?TY Gauge TM100-V? THAT 1
37.003.800-77 Kog OKM 45  37.003.800-77 Code of
7382 5054 OKP 45 7382 5054
18. M'mapomoTtop 90M075 NCON8 The hydro motor 90M075 1
NOC7 W00 NNN 0000F3 NCON8 NOC7 W00 NNN
0000F3
19. LLTyuep BBEPTHOM The male pipe adapter 1
GE22L11/16UNOMDCF GE22L11/16UNOMDCF
20. TpoiiHnk EVL22LOMDCF Tee EVL22LOMDCF 1
21. 181.09.05.120 MepexoaHuk Adapter 1
22. 181.09.15.040 MmapomoTtop The hydro motor 1
23. YronbHuk EW28LOMDCF Square EW28LOMDCF 1
24. LLTyuep BBEpTHON The male pipe adapter 1
GE28L11/16UNOMDCF GE28L11/16UNOMDCF
25. KonbLo ynnoTHuTeibHoe Ring sealing 4

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee

NBR-32.92x3,53-SH90

88

NBR-32.92x3,53-SH90

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

Mpusopg potopa PucyHok
181.31.05.000 PUBOA poTop e 38
Drive of a rotor Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHue - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
0 6o . N HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description 0 P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
26. Monyckoba SF 6000 47,63 Half-buckle SF 6000 47,63 8
unm or
MonydnaHey FHS64/12A3CX Half flange FHS64/12A3CX
27. Laii6a npyxuHHast 7/16UNC  Washer spring 7/16UNC 16
ANSI B 18.21.1 ANSI In 18.21.1
28. BuHT IS U7/16-14x1"3/4- Screw IS U7/16-14x1"3/4- 16
GR10-AB18.3-W1 GR10-AB18.3-W1
29 PykaB apMupoBaHHbIit SM/6  Sleeve reinforced SM/6 1
) 25/825 SF6000 47,7 SF6000 25/825 SF6000 47,7 SF6000
47,7 (90), TY 3148-001- 47,7 (90), TY 3148-001-
58900949-2004 58900949-2004
30. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi SM/6  Sleeve reinforced SM/6 1
25/1025 SF6000 47,63 25/1025 SF6000 47,63
SF6000 47,63(90), SF6000 47,63 (90),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
31. LLiTyuep BBEpTHOM The male pipe adapter 1
GE12L9/16UNFOMDCF GE12L9/16UNFOMDCF

YCTpPOICTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLee

89

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpoiicTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupyioLlee PuUcyHok
181.31.00.000 The device thrashing-separating Picture 39

WO WOO®OE @G OO

SIBISIBIORO

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
20



PCM-181 KAC

YCcTpONCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CEenapupyollee PucyHok
181.31.00.000 P ' ! prpytow icy 39
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. LLlai6a 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65 019 12
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
2. Bont M12-69x30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 12
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
3. LLlai6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 10
rocT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
4, BonT M8-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 8
roCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
5. LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 8
rocT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 21
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
7. LLlait6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 21
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
8. LLlan6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 13
rOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
9. 181.31.00.451 mnn Meperopoaka Partition 1
181.31.00.451-01
10. 181.31.00.452 MNeperopoaka Partition 1
11. BonTt M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 13
roCT 7802-81 GOST 7802-81
12. 181.31.03.000 banka 3agHsia Beam back
13. Bont M16- Bolt M16- 8
6gx75.109.40X.019 69gx75.109.40X.019
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
14. LLlain6a 16T 65 019 Washer 16T 65 019 8
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
15. LLlai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 8
rocT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
16. 181.21.16.422 MnactuHa Plate 1
17. LLlan6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 4

OCT 11371-78

GOST 11371-78

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

91




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpPOICTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLee PucyHok 40

181.31.00.000 The device thrashing-separating Picture

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
92



PCM-181 KAC

YCcTpONCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CEenapupyollee PucyHok
181.31.00.000 P ; ! pvpyroly 1cy 40
The device thrashing-separating Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. N HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.00.310 Ponuk Roller 2
2. 181.31.00.511 LLlai6a Washer 2
3. 181.31.00.509 LLlai6a Washer 2
4. lalka M20-6H.6.019 Nut M20-6H.6.019 4
IrOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
5. 181.31.00.240 MNeperopoaka 3aaHsis Partition back 1
6. PCM-10.01.15.436 LLlaiba aKkcueHTprYHas Washer eccentric 1
7. 54-2-157-01 [alka cneumanbHas Nut special 1
8. 181.31.00.860 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
9. 181.31.00.452 Meperopoaka Partition 1
10. LLlai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 3
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
11. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 13
IFOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
12. BonT M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 3
IrOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
13. 181.31.00.451-01 MNeperopoaka Partition 1
14. BonT M8%20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 11
FOCT 7802-81 GOST 7802-81
15. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 10
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
16. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 10
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
17. 181.31.00.451 Meperopoaka Partition 1

YCTpoOiACTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLiee caMmoxogHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled

93




PCM-181 KAC

Meperopoaka 3aaHAA PucyHok a1

181.31.00.240 Partition back Picture

YCcTpoACTBO MONIOTUIbHO-CeNapupyloLiee The device thrashing-separating

94




PCM-181 KAC

Meperopoaka 3apgHAsA PucyHok
181.31.00.240 L. . 41
Partition back Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.00.250 MNeperopoaka Partition 1
2. 181.31.00.009 PemeHb Belt 3
3. 181.31.00.423 MnaHka Planck 3
4, LLlan6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 25
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
5. LLian6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 25
[OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
6. bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 25
[OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
181.31.00.424 MnaHka Planck 1
181.31.00.008 PemeHb Belt 1
Konbuo C72 Ring C72 2
FOCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86
10. 181.31.00.486 Kpblwwka Cover
11. Konbuo C30 Ring C30
FOCT 13942-86 GOST 13942-86
12. 181.31.00.330 Ponuk Roller
13. 181.31.00.614 Ponuk Roller
14. MopwmnHuk 180306K3YC17 The bearing 180306K3YC17 4
[OCT 8882-75 GOST 8882-75
15. 181.31.00.485 KpbliLika Cover
16. 181.31.00.617 LLlar6a Washer

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee

95

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

Onopa PucyHok

181.31.07.140 Support Picture

42

&0

@@@@@@@@@

Potop Rotor
96




PCM-181 KAC

n PucyHok
181.31.07.140 Onopa 1cyro 42
Support Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.07.614 BOAT NPU30HHbIN Tight fitting screw 2
2. 181.31.07.608 Monycdepa Hemisphere 1
3. 181.31.07.150 Kopnyc The case 1
4. 181.31.07.608-01 Monycdepa Hemisphere 1
5. LWaiiba C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6. LWaitba 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
7. Maika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
8. 181.31.07.010 Potop Rotor 1
9. 181.31.07.601 Lianda Pin 1
10. 181.31.07.607 Kopnyc The case 1
11. YnnotHenne MSC02-75- Condensation MSC02-75- 1
97-7,5-NBR-508641 97-7,5-nbr-508641
12. ManxeTa 1.2-75x100-1 Cuff 1.2--75x100-1 1
rOCT 8752-79/ GOST 8752-79/
OCT 38.05146-78 OST 38.05146-78
13. MoawwnnHmk 97512A1 The bearing 97512A1 1
IOCT 6364-78 GOST 6364-78
14. LLlai6a H.56.01.019 Washer H.56.01.019 1
FOCT 11872-89 GOST 11872-89
15. laiika M56x2-6H.05.019 Nut M56x2-6H.05.019 1
FOCT 11871-88 GOST 11871-88
16. 181.31.07.302 KpbliLwka Cover 1
17. Macnénka 1.2.16.xp Oilcan 1.2. Li6.xp 2
[OCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
18. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 8
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
19. Bont M10- Bolt M10- 8
6gx25.109.40X.019 6gx25.109.40X.019
[OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
PoTtop Rotor

97




PCM-181 KAC

PoTop PucyHok 43

181.31.07.000 Rotor Picture

YCcTpoACTBO MONIOTUIbHO-CENapupylollee The device thrashing-separating

98



PCM-181 KAC

Poto PucyHok
181.31.07.000 P 1y 43
Rotor Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.07.140 Onopa Support 1
2. 181.31.07.010 Potop Rotor 1
3. 181.31.07.305 KpectoBuHa Remotely spider 1
4. 181.31.07.419 MnactuHa cTonopHas Plate lock 4
5. BonT M14- Bolt M14- 8
6gx55.109.40X.019 6gx55.109.40X.019
[OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
181.31.07.160 Buy Whip 4
lanka M12x1,25-6H.6.019 Nut M12x1,25-6H.6.019 28
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
8. LWaiiba 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 28
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
9. PCM-10.01.18.501 LLlainba Washer 28
10. 54-62388A BonT cneunanbHbIn Bolt special 28
11. 181.31.07.704 Buy Whip 4
12. 181.31.07.170 MNopbuuHunk Underwhiper
13. Bont M14x1,5- Bolt M14x1,5- 56
6gx35.109.40X.019 6gx35.109.40X.019
[OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
14. LLlan6a 14T 65I 019 Washer 14T 65I 019 56
[OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
15. 54-51637 LWaiiba Washer 28
16. 181.31.07.020 Kapkac potopa Carcase of a rotor 1
17. ®naHeu SNR 557824 Flange SNR 557824 1
18. 181.31.07.421 MnacTnHa cTonopHas Plate lock 4
19. 54-62147 BonT cneunanbHbIN Bolt special
20. Maika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
21. LLlan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
22. LLlai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 4
OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
23. 181.31.07.260 Hox Knife
24. bonTt M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
25. Bont M16-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx35.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
26. LWai6a 16T 65 019 Washer 16T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
27. Lai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
28. BonT M12-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx45.88.35.019 12

YCTpoiCTBO MOJIOTW/IbHO-CENapupytoLiee

OCT 7798-70

929

GOST 7798-70

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

Poto PucyHok
181.31.07.000 P icy 43
Rotor Picture
Mos. 0603HaueHune . Kon. MpumeuaHue
0 03 . HanmeHoBaHue Description 0 P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
29. LLai6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 12

roCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
30. laitka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 40

rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
31. 181.31.07.070 Nonactb The blade 4
32. Bont M12-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019 8

rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
33. LLlai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 8

YCTpoiCTBO MONIOTU/IbHO-CenapupytoLee

rOCT 11371-78

100

GOST 11371-78

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

HOeka PucyHok 44

181.31.16.000 Deck Picture

(5X®)

et
it
i

®) 9@96

YCTpoOACTBO MONOTWIbHO-CEeNapupyloiee The device thrashing-separating
101




PCM-181 KAC

K PucyHok
181.31.16.000 Aeka ICYHO 44
Deck Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.06.130 'pebeHka Comb 3
2. [alika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 48
[OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
3. LWai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 48
[OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
4. Bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 48
[OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
5. 181.31.06.616 Bont Bolt 54
6. 181.31.06.701 BuTok Coil 18
7. 181.31.16.340 [eka cMeHHas Deck replaceable 6
8. LWaiiba C 12x5.01.019 Washer C 12x5.01.019 54
rOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
9. Lait6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 54
IOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
10. [alika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 54
[OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
11. 181.31.16.310 [eka cMeHHas Deck replaceable 6
12. Larba C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 72
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
13. 181.31.16.010 Kapkac Carcase 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee

102

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

181.31.16.000 Aeka PucyHok 45
Deck Picture

@
oYoloNoIoloiciololololelolo 3

I

19

YCTpoOACTBO MONOTWIbHO-CEeNapupyloiee The device thrashing-separating
103



PCM-181 KAC

eKa PucyHok
181.31.16.000 A icy 45
Deck Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.31.06.429 JnHelka Ruler 3
2. BuHT B.M4-69%x16.48.019 Screw V.M4-6gh16.48.019 6
[OCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80
3. LWai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 72
[OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
4. Mainka M12x1,25-6H.6.019 Nut M12x1,25-6H.6.019 18
[OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
5. 181.31.06.501 Mpvxum Clip
6. LLai6a C.4.01.019 Washer C.4.01.019
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7. LLar6a 4T 65l 019 Washer 4T 65l 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
8. Maika M4-6H.6.019 Nut M4-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
9. 181.31.16.703 Buy Whip 6
10. 181.31.16.040 Jexka cMeHHas Deck replaceable
11. PCM-10.01.18.501 LLai6a Washer 9
12. LLlan6a C 12x5.01.019 Washer C 12x5.01.019 54
[OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
13. Maika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 54
[OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
14, 181.31.16.050 [eka cMeHHas Deck replaceable 3
15. 181.31.16.090 Jeka cMeHHas Deck replaceable 3
16. 181.31.06.702 Butok Coil 18
17. 181.31.06.616 bont Bolt 54
18. 54-62388A BonT cneumanbHbIn Bolt special 18
19, 181.31.16.080 [exka cMeHHas Deck replaceable 3
20. 181.31.16.010 Kapkac Carcase 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee
104

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

181.31.16.000 Hdeka PucyHok
L . 46
Description Picture

09@ ®

@@ ®@ @ @ @@

YCcTpoACTBO MONIOTUIbHO-CeNapupyloLiee The device thrashing-separating

105



PCM-181 KAC

eKa PucyHok
181.31.16.000 A . 46
The deck Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. N HaunMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. WnanHT 3,2x20.019 Splint 3,2x20.019 33
[OCT 397-79 GOST 397-79
2. LLlaib6a C.14.01.019 Washer C.14.01.019 33
[OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
3. Ocb 6-14 b12x40.35.19.xp  Axis 6-14 b12x40.35. L9.xp 30
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80
4. 181.31.16.010 Kapkac Carcase 1
5. 181.31.16.040 [eka cMeHHas Deck replaceable 3
6. 181.31.06.303 3y6 Tooth 36
7. LWan6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 36
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
8. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 36
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
9. 181.31.06.250 Kapkac Carcase
10. 181.31.06.240 I'pebeHka Comb
11. Ocb 6-25 b12x100.35.119.xp  Axis 6-25 b12x100.35. L|9.xp 3
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80
12. 181.31.06.804 Brynka The plug 6
13. 181.31.06.614 Tara Draft 3
14. laiika M18LHx1,5- Nut M18LHx1,5- 3
6H.04.35.019 6H.04.35.019
rOCT 5916-70 GOST 5916-70
15. 181.31.06.290 lalka cTskHas Nut coupling 3
16. laiika M18x1,5- Nut M18x1,5- 3
6H.04.35.019 6H.04.35.019
FOCT 5916-70 GOST 5916-70
17. 181.31.06.210 Tara Draft 3
18. Ocb 6-14 b12x45.35.U9.xp  Axis 6-14 b12x45.35. L|9.xp 3
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80
19. 181.31.06.619 Bunka Plug 3
20. Laiba C 24x2.01.019 T Washer C 24x2.01.019 3
OCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78
21. LWnnuHT 6,3x36.019 Splint 6,3x36.019 3
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79
22. 181.31.16.150 TopcmoH Torsion bar 3
23. Bont M10- Bolt M10- 6
6gx35.109.40X.019 6gx35.109.40X.019
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
24. [alika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 18
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
25. LWan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I' 019 18
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
26. 181.31.06.443 XomyT Collar 9
27. Bbont M10- Bolt M10- 12

69gx40.109.40X.019
OCT 7798-70

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee

106

6gx40.109.40X.019
GOST 7798-70

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

Ponuk PucyHok 47

181.31.00.030 Roller Picture

YCcTpoACTBO MONIOTUIbHO-CeNapupyloLiee The device thrashing-separating

107




PCM-181 KAC

181.31.00.030 Ponuk Pucynok 4,
Roller Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation

© N o u ok

10.
11.
12.

PCM-10.01.30.003A
181.31.00.050
181.31.00.040
142.30.07.603

PCM-10.01.30.112A
PCM-10.01.30.720

laiika M12-6H.6.019
FOCT 5915-70

LWanba 12T 65I 019
IOCT 6402-70

bont M12-6gx65.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70

BTynka

Pbiuar

Pbivar

Ocb

Konbuo B47

[OCT 13943-86

MoawwunHmk 180204C17
[OCT 8882-75

nm

MoawunnHmk 180204K10C27
[OCT 8882-75

LLkuns

LLikne

Konbuo C20
[OCT 13942-86

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee

108

Nut M12-6H.6.019
GOST 5915-70

Washer 12T 65l 019
GOST 6402-70

Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019
GOST 7798-70

The plug

The lever

The lever

AXxis

Ring B47

GOST 13943-86

The bearing 180204C17
GOST 8882-75

or

The bearing 180204K10C27
GOST 8882-75

Pulley

Pulley

Ring C20
GOST 13942-86

N = = =

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

3Be3a0uKa PucyHok 48

181.31.00.120 Asterisk Picture

YCTpoOACTBO MONOTWIbHO-CEeNapupyloiee The device thrashing-separating
109




PCM-181 KAC

B UK PucyHok
181.31.00.120 3se3nouka ICYHOK g
Asterisk Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. Konbuo C52 Ring C52 2
rOCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86
2. 181.31.00.401 Kpbilka Cover 1
3. Konbuo C25 Ring C25 1
rOCT 13942-86 GOST 13942-86
4. 181.31.00.601 3Be3go4ka Asterisk 1
MoawmnHuk 180205AC17 The bearing 180205AC17 1
rOCT 8882-75 GOST 8882-75
6. 181.31.00.402 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
181.31.00.603 LLlain6a Washer 1
181.31.00.606 Ocb Axis 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee
110

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

HaTsKHMK PucyHok 49

181.31.00.140 The tension lever Picture

YCcTpoACTBO MONOTWIBHO-CeNapupyloLiee The device thrashing-separating
111



PCM-181 KAC

HaTshkHuk PucyHok
181.31.00.140 ars ICyHo 49
The tension lever Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. Konbuo C52 Ring C52 2
[OCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86
2. 181.31.00.401 KpbliLwka Cover 1
3. Konbuo C25 Ring C25 1
[OCT 13942-86 GOST 13942-86
4, 181.31.00.601 3Be3gouka Asterisk 1
5. Moawwunuuk 180205AC17 The bearing 180205AC17
rOCT 8882-75 GOST 8882-75
6. 181.31.00.402 Kpbllwka Cover 1
7. 181.31.00.603 LLlan6a Washer 1
8. 181.31.00.606-01 Ocb Axis 1
9. 181.31.00.120-01 3Be3g04Kka Asterisk 1
10. Maika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
11. LLlan6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 1
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
12. Bont M12-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
13. PCM-10.01.30.003A Brynka The plug 1
14. 181.31.00.160 Pblyar The lever 1
15. 181.31.00.150 Pbluar The lever 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee
112

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

Ponuk PucyHok 50

181.31.00.190 Roller Picture

YCcTpoACTBO MONIOTUIbHO-CeNapupyloLiee The device thrashing-separating

113




PCM-181 KAC

Ponuk PucyHok
181.31.00.190 1cy 50
Roller Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. Konbuo C25 Ring C25 1
rOCT 13942-86 GOST 13942-86
2. 181.31.00.493 LLlan6a Washer 2
181.31.00.625 Ponuk Roller 1
4, MogwwmnHmk 180205AC17 The bearing 180205AC17 2
OCT 8882-75 GOST 8882-75
5. Konbuo C52 Ring C52 1
FOCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86
6. 181.31.00.820 Ponuk Roller 1
7. 181.31.00.210 Ocb AXxis 1
8. 181.31.00.200 KpOoHLUTENH Arm 1
9. Malka M20-6H.6.019 Nut M20-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
10. LWan6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee

FOCT 11371-78

114

GOST 11371-78

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

Ponuk PucyHok 51

181.31.00.310 Roller Picture

el

YCcTpoACTBO MONIOTUIbHO-CeNapupyloLiee The device thrashing-separating

115




PCM-181 KAC

Ponuk PucyHok
181.31.00.310 icy 51
Roller Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. Konbuo C72 Ring C72 1

rOCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86
2. 181.31.00.486 KpbiLwka Cover 1
3. Konbuo C30 Ring C30 1

rOCT 13942-86 GOST 13942-86
4, 181.31.00.614 Ponuk Roller 1

181.31.00.632
181.31.00.617
181.31.00.485

MoawwunHmk 180306K3YC17
[OCT 8882-75

Ocb

LLanba

Kpblwwka

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLlee

116

The bearing 180306K3YC17
GOST 8882-75

Axis

Washer

Cover

The device thrashing-separating




PCM-181 KAC

Laccu PucyHok

OJOIONOIONONO ©

W WOV

YCTpOMCTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CEMapupylollee caMoXoAHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
117




PCM-181 KAC

Laccu PucyHok
181.21.00.000 ccn icy
Description Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 181.05.26.000 Bak TonnMBHbI Fuel tank 1
2. 181.21.00.350 [ocka Board 1
3. 181.21.16.000 [eka ctaumoHapHast Deck stationary 1
4. 181.21.15.000 Butep conombl Beater straw 1
5. 181.21.02.000 Kapkac ouncTku Skeleton of clearing 1
6. 181.21.12.000 YcTpolicTBo Rethreshing device 1
[oMonaumBaoLLee
7. 181.21.08.000 [ocka cTpsicHas Shuttle board 1
8. 181.02.01.050 Koneco BeayLiee Drive wheel 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha:
181.02.01.060
9. 181.02.01.050-01 Koneco Begyuiee Drive wheel 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha:
181.02.01.060-01
10. 181.02.01.000 MocT BeayLmx konec Most of driving wheels 1
11. 181.70.03.000 AWMK aKKyMYNSTOPHbIN Accumulator box 1
12. 181.21.03.000 BenTunsaTop Fan 1
13. 181.50.04.000 neBaTop KOMIOCOBOM Ear elevator 1
14. 181.21.10.000 [ocka Bo3BpaTHas Board returnable 1
15. 181.21.05.000 Bnok wHekoB Cluster of augers 1
16. 181.21.07.000 CTaH pelUeTHbIl Griddle pad 1
17. 181.02.02.000 MocT ynpaBnsiembIx Konec 1 181.21.00.000
181.02.02.200 MocT ynpaBnsieMbiii 1 181.21.00.000-01

yCTpOﬁCTBO MOJZIOTUJIbHO-CE€napupymoujee camoxogHoe

The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
118




PCM-181 KAC

006000 0TEOEEDOE

099%g<t\

O
HHIe®

252022

T
// |

e
////
o

(692513965/6967)6415936164)62/6 6019148137134 703544

[ocka cTpsicHas PucyHok
Shuttle board Picture

|

19012223129

EBEREREEERR)




PCM-181 KAC

[ocka cTpsicHas PucyHok
Shuttle board Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. De5|gnat|on Quant. Annotation

1. lavika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 43
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

2. Laiiba 6T 65 019 Washer6T 65l 019 43
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

3. LLai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 53
OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

4, 181.21.08.003 PemeHb Belt 2

5. 181.21.08.462 MnactuHa Plate 2

6. 181.21.08.014 Mpwvxmm Hold-down tool 2

7. 181.21.08.464 MnactnHa Plate 2

8. BonTt M6-6gx40.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx40.48.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

9. bonTt M6-6gx35.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx35.48.019 8
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

10. 181.21.08.008 Mpwxmm Hold-down tool 1

11. 181.21.08.463 MnactuHa Plate 1

12. bont M6-6gx60.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx60.48.019 8
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

13. 181.21.08.432-01 Haknagka Cover plate 1

14. lalika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

15. Laiba 5T 65 019 Washer5T 65l 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

16. Lllai6a C 5x1,4.01.019 Washer C 5x1,4.01.019 6
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

17. 181.21.08.011 Haknagka Cover plate

18. BuHT B.M5-69%x14.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx14.48.019 4
OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80

19. BonTt M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 8
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81

20. Lllai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 12
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78

21. Laii6a 8T 65 019 Washer8T 65I' 019 18
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

22. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 24
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

23. 181.21.08.050 PelwueTka nanbLesas Lattice manual 1

24. 181.21.08.444-01 KpoHLITenH Bracket 1

25. 181.21.08.000 [ocka cTpsicHas Shuttle board 1

26. BonT M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 12
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

27. 181.21.08.200 Jlosutenb Catcher 1

28. Bbont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

29. 181.21.08.100 YnnoTHuTenb Sealant 1

30. 181.21.08.432 Haknagka Cover plate

31. BonTt M8x20.46.019 Bolt 4
FOCT 7802-81

32. 181.21.08.444 KpoHLWTEnH Bracket

33. Llaiba C.12x1,4.01.019 Washer C.12x1,4.01.019 4
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78

34. Lllaii6a C 8x1,4.01.019 Washer C 8x1,4.01.019 14
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

35. BonTt M8x30.46.019 Bolt M8x30.46.019 4
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81

36. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 10
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

37. Laiba 10T 65 019 Washer10T 65l 019 30
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

Laccu Shassis

120




PCM-181 KAC

[ocka cTpsicHas PucyHok
Shuttle board Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne . Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

38. LLai6a C.10x1,4.01.019 Washer C.10x1,4.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

39. LLlai6a C.14.01.019 Washer C.14.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

40. Bont M10x25.46.019 Bolt M10x25.46.019 6
rOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81

41. bont M16-6gx100.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx100.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

42. LLlai6a C.16x5.01.019 Washer C.16x5.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

43. 181.21.00.040 Pblyar Lever 1

44, laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 8
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

45. 181.21.00.443 KpoHLUTelH Bracket 1

46. 181.21.00.444-01 MnactnHa Plate 1

47. 181.21.00.444 MnactnHa Plate 6

48. LLlai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

49. bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

50. 181.21.00.220 YnnoTHuTenb Sealant

51. bont M20x1,5-6gx100.66.019 Bolt M20x1,5-6gx100.66.019
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

52. 181.21.00.405 LLlai6a Washer 2

53. 181.21.00.605 Brynka Bush 2

54. 181.21.00.670 Brynka Bush 2

55. 54-30127 Kpbiwwka Cover 6

56. 446-00239 BTynka Bush 6

57. 181.21.00.030 MNoaBsecka Mount 2

58. 181.21.00.443-01 KpoHLTelH Bracket 1

59. 181.21.08.485 Otpaxartenb Deflector 1

60. 181.21.08.005 Otnus Edging 1

61. 181.21.08.485-01 OTpaxatenb Deflector 1

62. 181.21.08.010 Jocka Board

63. 3aknénka Rivet 42
140-5x14.01.10«kn.016 140-5x14.01.10«kn.016
OCT 23.2.437-77 OCT 23.2.437-77

64. 181.21.08.005-01 Otnue Edging 1

65. BuHT B.M5-6g%x20.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx20.48.019 2
FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80

66. 181.21.08.007 KocblHka Kerchief 2

67. 90064 Mpoknagka Gasket 25

68. bont M6-69x30.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx30.48.019 25
rOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

69. bont M12-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx45.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

70. Llai6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 8
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

71. Malka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 8
rOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

72. 181.21.00.040 Pblyar Lever 1

73. 181.21.08.100 YnnoTtHuTenb Sealant 1

74. 181.21.08.009 PemeHb Belt 1

Llaccmn Shassis

121




PCM-181 KAC

PelwueTo gonosniHUTEIbHOE
Sieve additional

PucyHok

Picture

54

\

(96596

'.-‘,=' ‘!'

(303DE02928124(27120(2804(23(2212 (e A1)

Laccn The chassis
122



PCM-181 KAC

PewseTo gononHUTENIbHOE PucyHok
Sieve additional Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation

1. 181.21.27.000 CTaH peLleTHbIi Griddle pad 1

2. 181.21.06.080 Pama Frame 1

3. 181.21.06.429 pebeHka Rake 24

4. Bont M6x16.46.019 Bolt M6x16.46.019 10
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81

5. LLai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 10
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

6. Laiiba 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 11
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70

7. lavika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 10
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

181.21.06.190 Mpwxum Hold-down 4
PCM-10.01.06.404 IpebeHka Rake 48

10. 181.21.06.601 Ocb rpebeHok Axle rake 12

11. 181.21.06.130 Otpaxarenb Deflector 1

12. 181.21.06.300 PeleTka nanbuesas Lattice manual 1

13. Bbont M10-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx45.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

14. 181.21.06.070 PewweTto pgonosnHuTeNnbLHoe Sieve additional 1

15. 181.21.06.490 MnaHka perynMpoBoyHas Planck adjusting 1

16. 181.21.06.648 Tara Draft 1

17. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

18. 181.21.06.750 Ban Shaft 1

19. 181.21.04.462 LWaii6a Washer 1

20. 181.21.06.770 KpoHwTeiH Bracket 1

21. bont M6-6gx10.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx10.48.019 I'OCT 1
FOCT 7798-70 7798-70

22. Laii6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

23. LWnnauHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

24. 181.21.27.021 LLai6a Washer 2

25. 181.21.06.740 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1

26. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 MOCT Washer 8T 65 019 FOCT 2
6402-70 6402-70

27. bont M8-6gx14.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx14.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

28. 181.21.27.564 LLai6a Washer 1

29. 181.21.27.657 Mpy>xxnHa Spring 1

30. LLlan6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78

31. laiika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

32. BuHT B.M6-69%x20.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx20.48.019 1
OCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80

33. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

34, LWar6a C.6.01.019 FOCT Washer C.6.01.019 TOCT 1
11371-78 11371-78

35. 181.21.06.760 Crpenka Arrow 1

36. 181.21.06.340 Crpenka Arrow 1

37. 181.21.27.029 LLikana Scale 1

LWaccu

The chassis
123




PCM-181 KAC

PeweTo gononHuTenbHoe

PucyHok
Sieve additional Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. N HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
38. LLlai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 2

rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
39. BuHT B.M6-60gx14.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx14.48.019 2

rOCT 17473-80 rOCT 17473-80

Llaccn The chassis
124




PCM-181 KAC

S\WX@

7

@@@@@

PelleTHbIN cTaH
Griddle pad

h

Chassis

LWaccun

125



PCM-181 KAC

PelwieTHbIi cTaH PucyHok
Griddle pad Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation

1. 181.21.06.570 YnnoTHeHune Compacting 1

2. 181.21.06.629 Mpy>XMHa KOHU4Yeckast Spring conic 2

3. 181.21.26.000 Peweto Screen 1

4. 181.21.36.000 Peweto Screen 1

5. 181.21.27.003-01 OTtnus Outflow 1

6. Sawnénika 140- Rivet 140-5x14.01.10kn.016

5x14.01.10«n.016 OCT 23.2.437-77 58
OCT 23.2.437-77 -

7. 181.21.06.570-01 YnnoTtHeHune Compacting 1
181.21.27.000 CTaH peLUeTHbI Griddle pad 1
181.21.27.659 Brynka Bush 2

10. 181.21.27.652 lalka cneumanbHas Special nut 2

11. PCM-10.01.06.004 Brynka Bush 2

12. 44b6-00239 Brynka Bush 4

13. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 12

FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

14. 54-30127 KpbliLka Cover 2

15. 181.21.00.070-01 Pblyar Lever 1

16. 181.21.00.110-01 Pblyar Lever 1

17. lalika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4

[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
18. Lai6a C 16x3,9.01.019 Washer C 16x3,9.01.019 2
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
19. 181.21.27.580 YnnoTtHeHue Compacting 2
20. 181.21.06.667 MpyXwuHa KoHn4Yeckas Spring conic 2
21. 181.21.27.306 KpbliLka Cover 2
22, 181.21.27.548 KpbliLka Cover 2
23. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

24. Bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

25. bont M12-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx45.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

26. Lai6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

27. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
28. 181.21.27.616 Tara Draft 2
29. 181.21.27.220 JloTok Tray 1
30. 181.21.27.010 CTaH peLLeTHbIN Griddle pad 1
31. bont M10-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx70.88.35.019 4
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

32. LLai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 4
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

33. Lai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 6
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

34. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

35. bont M10-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

36. Lllai6a C 5x1,4.01.019 Washer C 5x1,4.01.019 4
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

37. BuHT B.M5-6gx16.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx16.48.019 4
IOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80

38. 181.21.27.011 OTnus Outflow 2

Laccun Chassis

126




PCM-181 KAC

PelwieTHbIi cTaH PucyHok
Griddle pad Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
39. LWait6a 5T 65I 019 Washer 5T 65I" 019 4

rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
40. laika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 4

IOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
41, 181.21.27.670 Ban Shaft 2
42. 181.21.27.021 LLlai6a Washer 4
43, 181.21.27.561 MnactuHa Plate 2
44, Lan6a 8 65I 019 Washer 8 65I 019 4

IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
45. 181.21.27.564 LLai6a Washer 2
46. lalika M14-6H.6.019 TOCT  Taiika M14-6H.6.019 FOCT 4

5915-70 5915-70
47. 181.21.27.562 Crpenka Arrow
48. Lan6a C.14.01.019 FTOCT  Llai6a C.14.01.019 FOCT 4

11371-78 11371-78
49. 181.21.27.657 MpyxvHa Spring 2
50. Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019  BonT M8-69x16.88.35.019 4

rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
51. 181.21.27.014 JInHelKa Ruler 2
52. 181.21.00.110 Pbluar Lever 1
53. 181.21.27.633 Ocb Axle 2
54, 181.21.27.730 Ocb Axle 2
55. 181.21.27.003 OTnuB Outflow 1
56. 181.21.27.651 Llanda Pin 2
57. 181.21.00.070 Pbluar Lever 1

Llaccn Chassis

127




PCM-181 KAC

eLleTo PucyHok
181.21.26.000 Screen Picture 56

DOEP®OEOO®OE®WWL® W

30 @9 @ @9 @) @ @ 4




PCM-181 KAC

Pewwer PucyHok
181.21.26.000 euiero 1CyHO
Screen Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.21.26.002 OTnue Outflow 1
2. 3aknénka 140- .
5x14.01.10kn.016 g ¥
OCT 23.2.437-77 -
101.01.06.414 'pebeHka Comb 2
4, 181.21.26.260 Paspgenutensb Divider
laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut-6H.6.019
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
6. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 8
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
7. LLlan6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 8
MOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
8. Bont M6x16.46.019 Bolt M6x16.46.019 8
FOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
9. 181.21.26.004 LLHyp Cord 2
10. 181.21.26.340 MnaHka perynupoBoYHas Adjusting strip 1
11. BuHT B.M5-60gx16.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx16.48.019 6
OCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
12. 181.21.26.425 Otpaxarenb Deflector 1
13. 181.21.26.003 Otnus Outflow 1
14. LWarba 5 65I 019 Washer 5 65I 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
15. laiika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 6
roCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
16. 181.21.26.550 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
17. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 5
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
18. WnanHT 2,5%16.019 Cotter2,5x16.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
19. 181.21.26.350 MnaHka perynupoBoYHas Adjusting strip 1
20. 181.21.26.449 MnaHka Strip
21. Bont M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 4
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
22. LLlar6a 8 65 019 Washer 8 65I 019 4
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
23. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
24, 181.21.26.901 Bpyc Bar 1
25. 181.21.26.433 'pebeHka Comb 1
26. 181.21.06.429 pebeHka Comb 63
27. 101.01.06.404 'pebeHka Comb 126
28. 181.21.26.601 Ocb Axle 64
29. 181.21.26.040 Pama Frame 1
30. 181.21.26.901-01 Bpyc Bar 1

PeweTHbIi cTaH Griddle pad

129




PCM-181 KAC

Peweto Pucynok .,

181.21.36.000 Screen Picture

DEEO®OEO®O® VLWL LB WG

—

@ g?/:/@@@@@@®®m@

PeweTHblii ctaH Griddle pad
130




PCM-181 KAC

PeweTo PucyHok
181.21.36.000 1y
Screen Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. laika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. LLai6a 5 65 019 Washer 5 65 019 6
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
181.21.26.003 Otnue Outflow 1
4, 181.21.26.425 OTtpaxarenb Deflector 1
BuHT B.M5-60gx16.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx16.48.019 6
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
6. 181.21.26.340 MnaHka perynmpoBoyHas Adjusting strip 1
181.21.26.004 LLHyp Cord
Bont M6x16.46.019 Bolt M6x16.46.019
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
9. LLlai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
10. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
11. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
12. 181.21.26.260 Pazpenutens Divider
13. 101.01.06.414 'pebeHka Comb
14. 3aknénka 140- Rivet 140-5x14.01.10kn.016
5x14.01.10xn.016 OCT 23.2.437-77 42
OCT 23.2.437-77 -
15. 181.21.26.002 Otnue Outflow 1
16. 181.21.26.901-01 Bpyc Bar 1
17. 181.21.36.040 Pama Frame 1
18. 101.01.06.404 'pebeHka Comb 126
19. 181.21.26.601 Ocb Axle 64
20. 181.21.06.429 'pebeHka Comb 63
21. 181.21.26.433 'pebeHka Comb 1
22. 181.21.26.901 Bpyc Bar 1
23. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
24. LLlai6a 8 65I 019 Washer 8 65I' 019 4
OCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
25. Lllai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 5
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
26. 181.21.26.449 MnaHka Strip
27. BonTt M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
28. 181.21.26.350 MnaHka perynnposBoyHas Adjusting strip 1
29. LWnavHT 2,5x16.019 Cotter2,5x16.019 1
[OCT 397-79 IOCT 397-79
30. 181.21.26.550 KpoHLUTelnH Bracket 1

PeweTHbIi cTaH Griddle pad

131




PCM-181 KAC

JloTok PucyHok 58

181.21.27.220 Tray Picture

N

PeweTHblii ctaH Griddle pad
132




PCM-181 KAC

JloTok PucyHok
181.21.27.220 ore 1CyHo
Tray Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.21.27.230 JNoTok Tray 1
2. laiika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 8
IOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
3. LLlain6a 5T 65I 019 Washer 5T 65l 019 8
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
4, LLlai6a C.5.01.019 Washer C.5.01.019 8
rOoCT 11371-78 rOoCT 11371-78
181.21.27.022 PemeHb Belt 2
6. BMHT B.M5-6gx16.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx16.48.019 8
rOCT 17473-80 rOCT 17473-80
181.21.27.007 PemeHb Belt 2
181.21.27.009 YnnotHuTenb Seal 1
181.21.27.025 PemeHb Belt 8
10. 181.21.27.023 YnnotHuTenb Seal 4

PeweTHbIi cTaH Griddle pad

133




PCM-181 KAC

Pbiuar PucyHok
Lever Picture

PeweTHblii ctaH Griddle pad
134




PCM-181 KAC

Pbiuar PucyHok
Lever Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. 181.21.00.310 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 2
2. 446-00239 Brynka Bush 2
3. 181.21.00.608 Ocb Axle 2
4. Konbuo C62 Ring C62 4
OCT 13943-86 OCT 13943-86
5. PCM-10.01.01.614 Lnunbka Stud 8
6. MopwwmnHmk 180206K10C27 Bearing 180206K10C27 4
[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75
181.21.00.301 Pblyar Lever 1
LLai6a C.20.01.019 Washer C.20.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
9. laika M20x1,5-6H.04.019 Nut M20x1,5-6H.04.019 4
[OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70
10. LLai6a 27.01.019 rOCT Washer 27.01.019 2
11872-89 FOCT 11872-89
11. laika M27x1,5-6H.05.019 Nut M27x1,5-6H.05.019 2
[OCT 11871-88 FOCT 11871-88
12. 181.21.00.070-01 Pblyar Lever 1
13. 181.21.00.301-01 Pblyar Lever 1
14. 181.21.00.070 Pblyar Lever 1

PeweTHbIi cTaH Griddle pad
135




PCM-181 KAC

Pbiuar PucyHok
Lever Picture

@

PeweTHblii ctaH Griddle pad
136




PCM-181 KAC

Pbiuar PucyHok
Lever Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. Konbuo C72 Ring C72 4
[OCT 13943-86 [OCT 13943-86
2. MoawwunHmk 180207AKC17  Bearing 180207AKC17 4
[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75
3. 181.21.00.306 Pbluar Lever 1
4, 181.21.00.825 Brynka Bush 2
5. PCM-10.01.01.614 Lnnnbka Stud 4
6. 181.21.00.110 Pblyar Lever 1
7. 181.21.00.306-01 Pblyar Lever 1
8. 181.21.00.110-01 Pbluar Lever 1

PeweTHbIi cTaH Griddle pad

136




PCM-181 KAC

YcTraHOBKa BEHTUNSATOpa PucyHok
Installation of the fan Picture

) RN -
M\ [ \‘— -
_‘—?_‘:r‘.n/ | ¢ ‘; _ - — “
I" \ . e

(D2 2EE) (&)
@\ O

@ ( / 1.

@ )
-

EE&

____________

-----
P
......

Laccu
138



PCM-181 KAC

YcTraHOBKa BEHTUNSATOpa PucyHok 61 62
Installation of the fan Picture !

Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue

Ref. Designation HanmeHoBaKne Description Quant. | Annotation

1. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 6
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

2. LLaii6a 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 6
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70

3. Lait6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 6
roCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78

4, BonT M12-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

5. Bont M12-6gx55.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx55.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

6. 181.21.02.000 Kapkac ouncTkm Skeleton of clearing 1

7. 181.21.03.000 BeHTunstop Fan 1

8. 101.10.01.511 Ckoba Clamp 4

9. 181.21.03.479 KpoHLTelnH Bracket 2

10. Bont M10-69x30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

11. lalika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

12. LWait6a C 8x1,4.01.019 Washer C 8x1,4.01.019 1
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78

13. Bont M8x30.46.019 Bolt M8x30.46.019 1
rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81

14. LWai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 10
rocCT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78

15. LLlait6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 7
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70

16. Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 7
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

17. 181.21.03.360 Koxxyx Housing 1

18. LLaii6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 1
roCT 11371-78 rocCT 11371-78

19. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

20. LLaii6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 4
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70

21. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

22. 181.21.03.330 Koxxyx Housing 1

23. 181.21.03.160 CeTka Netting 1

24, 181.21.03.350 Koxyx Housing 1

Laccu

139




PCM-181 KAC

YcTraHOBKa BEHTUNSATOpa PucyHok 62
Installation of the fan Picture

Laccu
140




PCM-181 KAC

KpoHLWITEHHDbI PucyHok 63
Arms Picture

221222 112232 (D0 @) () @9 @)

BeHTunsaTop Fa
141



PCM-181 KAC

KpoHLWITEWHDI PucyHok
Arms Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation

1. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 29
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

2. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 15
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

3. LWaiiba C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 17
MOCT 11371-78 MOCT 11371-78

4. 181.21.03.090 KoxKyx Housing 1
Bont M8-69gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

6. laika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

7. LLlai6a 14T 65I 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 1
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

8. Laii6a C.14.01.019 Washer C.14.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

9. 181.21.03.030 MpvBoa BeHTUNATOPA Drive of the fan 1

10. Bont M10-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 2
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

11. laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 6
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

12. LLlai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

13. 181.21.03.510-01 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1

14. LWanba C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 5
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

15. Bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 2
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

16. 181.21.03.460 Onopa Support 1

17. bont M14-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M14-6gx70.88.35.019 1
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

18. BonTt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 4
OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

19. 181.21.03.590 Yronok Angle 1

20. bont M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 6
FOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81

21. 181.21.03.420 Onopa Support 1

22. BonTt M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 8
OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81

23. 181.21.03.510 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1

24. 181.21.03.080 KpoHLuTEnH Bracket 1

25. MNpeobpasosatenb Primary transformer MpM-1M 1
nepau4HbIn MpM-1M 17M0.082.021
17M0.082.021 TY, komMnnekTaums I
TY, komMnnekTaums I

26. 181.21.03.060 Koxyx Housing 1

27. BonTt M8x30.46.019 Bolt M8x30.46.019 2
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81

28. 181.21.03.478 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1

29. Bbont M12-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx45.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

30. 181.21.03.520 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1

31. LWar6a C.10.01.019 Lar6a C.10.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

32. LLlai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

33. 181.21.03.600 KpbliLwka Cover 1

BeHTunsaTop Fan

142




PCM-181 KAC

NMpusoa BeHTUNSITOPa M onopa PucyHok 64
Drive of the fan and support Picture

BeHTunaTop Fan
143




PCM-181 KAC

anBOA BEHTUNATOPa M onopa PVICYHOK
Drive of the fan and support Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. Laiba 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
3. LUTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple 2
GE22LR1/2EDOMDCF GE22LR1/2EDOMDCF
4, 'mapomoTtop OMP 50 8 151- Hydromotor OMP 50 8 151- 1
5051_7 5051_7
181.09.21.560 'mapomoTop Hydromotor 1
6. 181.21.03.449 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
bont M12-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx45.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
181.21.03.030 MpvBoA BEHTMNATOPA Drive of the fan 1
Bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 2
IOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. Lllai6a C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
11. 181.21.03.410 KpoHLTelH Bracket
12. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
13. 181.21.03.580 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
14. PCM-10.01.01.025 Brynka Bush 1
15. PCM-106.01.01.804 Brynka Bush 1
16. PCM-106.01.01.411 Konbuo Ring 1
17. Konbuo C40 Ring C40 1
[OCT 13943-86 [OCT 13943-86
18. 181.21.03.570 Onopa Support 1
19. 181.21.03.460 Onopa Support 1
BeHTunsaTop Fan

144




PCM-181 KAC

KpoHLwuTeiH 1 onopa PucyHok 65
Arm and support Picture

BeHTunaTop Fan
145




PCM-181 KAC

KpoHLwuTeiH 1 onopa PucyHok
Arm and support Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. BonTt M10-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx40.88.35.019 6

rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
2. LWai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 3

rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
3. 181.21.03.180 KpoHLTelnH Arm 1
4. H.027.01.050 Onopa Support 2
5. 181.21.03.518 KpoHLWTENH Arm 1
6. LLlaii6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 6

rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
7. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6

roCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

181.21.03.080 KpoHLUTENH Arm 1
181.21.03.550 KpoHLWTenH Arm 1
10. 181.21.03.420 Onopa Support 1
BeHTunsTop Fan

146




PCM-181 KAC

Koxyxu PucyHok 66
Casings Picture

Laccu Chassis
147



PCM-181 KAC

Koxxyxu PucyHok
Casings Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 68
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. Lllai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 40
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
3. Bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 18
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
4. 181.21.03.140 Koxxyx Housing 1
181.21.03.280 [enutenb Divider 1
6. lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 18
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
7. LWaitba C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 9
MOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
181.21.03.805 Tpyba Tube
Bont M10x55.46.019 Bolt M10x55.46.019 9
rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
10. bont M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 14
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
11. 181.21.03.721 Yronok Angle 1
12. 181.21.03.150 Koxyx Housing 1
13. 181.21.03.300 Koxyx Housing 1
14. 181.21.03.260 Henutenb Divider 1
15. bont M8x40.46.019 Bolt M8x40.46.019 2
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
16. 181.21.03.150-01 Koxyx Housing 1
17. 181.21.03.722 Yronok Angle 1
18. 181.21.03.140-01 Koxxyx Housing 1
19. 181.21.03.475 XKecTtrocTb Stiffness 1
20. LLai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 4
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
21. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
22. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
23. 181.21.03.610 bont Bolt 4
LWaccun Chassis

148




PCM-181 KAC

Kpbinay PucyHok
Crylach Picture

©

OREEE @0@9@9@9@9@@@

7/ B

-

o,

R

BeHTunaTop Fan
149




PCM-181 KAC

Kpbinay PucyHok
Crylach Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.21.03.040 KpectoBuHa Cross member 2
2. lainka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
3. Bont M12-6gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx80.88.35.019 4
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
4. 181.21.03.484 CexTOp Sector 6
5. 181.21.03.413 Jlonactb Blade 12
6. 181.21.03.485 CexTOp Sector
7. 181.21.03.485-01 CekTop Sector
8. lalika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 48
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
9. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 48
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
10. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 48
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
11. 181.21.03.040-01 KpecTtoBuHa Cross member 2
12. 181.21.03.502 MnaHka 6anaHcMpoBoyHasi  Balancing strip 19 Hanb. kon.
13. 181.21.03.502-01 MnaHka 6anaHcupoBoyHas  Balancing strip 19 Hawb. kon.
14. 181.21.03.483 CexTop Sector 6
15. 181.21.03.020 Kpbinay Crylach 1
16. BuHT B.M10-69g%x30.22H.019 Screw B.M10-6gx30.22H.019 1
[OCT 1481-84 [OCT 1481-84
17. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 1
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
18. 181.21.03.608 Brynka Bush 1
19. 181.21.03.530 MydTa Coupling 1
20. LLInoHka 8x7x40 Key 8x7x40 1
[OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
21. BonTt M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 48
OCT 7802-81 IOCT 7802-81
22. LnoHka 12x8x63 Key 12x8x63 2
FOCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
23. 181.21.03.601 Ban Shaft 1
24. PCM-10.10.30.012A-01 3Be3g04Kka Sprocket 1
25. laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
26. BuHT M6x20.22H Screw M6x20.22H 1

TY 23.4617472.07-91

BeHTunsaTop

150

TY 23.4617472.07-91

Fan




PCM-181 KAC

YcraHoBKa 610Ka WHeKoB PucyHok o
Installation of the block of augers Picture

© 6@ CEEEEE ELREEERE

1) @) @

Laccun Chassis
151



PCM-181 KAC

YcTraHoBKa 6/10Ka LUHEKOB PucyHok
Installation of the block of augers Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 28
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
2. Laiba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65 019 20
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. Llaiba C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 10
IOCT 6958-78 IOCT 6958-78
4. Bont M12-6gx90.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx90.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
5. Llaiba C 12x5.01.019 Washer C 12x5.01.019 4
IOCT 6958-78 IOCT 6958-78
181.21.00.070 Pbiuar Lever 1
lavika M12-6H.6.019 Washer M12-6H.6.019 4
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
8. bont M10-6gx45.88.35.019  BonT M10-6gx45.88.35.019 6
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
9. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 10
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. 181.21.06.667 MNpyXwvHa KoHn4eckas Spring conic 2
11. 181.21.00.600 YnnoTHeHune Condensation 2
12. PCM-10.01.01.611 Ocb Axle 2
13. Bont M10x35.46.019 Bolt M10x35.46.019 4
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
14. Laii6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 16
IOCT 6958-78 IOCT 6958-78
15. 181.21.00.070-01 Pbiuar Lever 1
16. lavika M16-6H.04.019 Nut M16-6H.04.019 2
OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
17. lalika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
18. Lllaiba C.16x5.01.019 Washer C.16x5.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 IOCT 11371-78
19. 445-00239 Brynka Bush 2
20. 54-30127 KpbliLwka Cover 2
21. PCM-10.01.01.804 Tpy6a Tube 2
22. 181.21.02.000 Kapkac ouncTkm Skeleton of clearing 1
23. 181.21.05.000 Bnok WwHekos Cluster of augers 1

LWaccun
152

Chassis




PCM-181 KAC

PucyHok
Picture

69

bnok wHekoB
Cluster of augers

181.21.05.000

HEEEEE GEEEERHEREE) @XE® @ @O G

)

‘

¢

& &  BEEEEREEEHUE

Chassis

LWaccun

153



PCM-181 KAC

bnok wHekoB PucyHok
181.21.05.000 'y
Cluster of augers Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. BonT M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
2. Lllai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 31
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
3. LWaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 35
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
4. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 35
rOCT 5915-70 MOCT 5915-70
145.11.05.110 [Ho oTknaHoe Tipping bottom
BonTt M8x30.46.019 Bolt M8x30.46.019 6
[OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
A54-43758 Kpbiwka Cover 2
PCM-10.01.05.020 OnaHey Flange 1
MNpeobpasosatenb Primary transformer MpM-1M 2
nepBuYHbIi Mpl-1M 17M0.082.021 TY,
17M0.082.021 TY, KomnnekTaums I
KomnnekTauus I
10. PCM-10.01.05.040 ®naHey Flange 1
11. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support
12. BuHT M6x25.22H Screw M6x25.22H
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
13. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
14. PCM-10.10.30.012A 3Be3a04ka Sprocket 2
15. PCM-10.01.05.601 Ocb netnn Hinge axle 2
16. 54-2-157 laiika cneunansHas Special nut 6
17. PCM-10.01.15.436 LLlai6a aKcLeHTpUYHas Eccentric washer 6
18. PCM-10.01.05.130 Koxyx Casing 2
19. BonTt M8x45.46.019 Bolt M8x45.46.019 8
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
20. PCM-10.01.05.602 Ocb Axle 2
21. 181.21.05.120 YnnoTtHeHune Compacting 1
22. Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 3
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
23. PCM-10.01.05.001 KpbliLka Cover 1
24, 54-00674A MNMosopok Driving alament 1
25. 181.21.05.010 Kopnyc Case 1
26. Bont M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 16
OCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
27. BonTt M6x20.46.019 Bolt M6x20.46.019 6
FOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
28. 181.21.05.110 Kpbiwwka Cover 2
29. 181.21.05.040 ®naHey Flange 1
30. 181.21.05.020 ®naHey Flange 1
31. LWnanHT 5x50.019 Cotter 5x50.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
32. 181.50.05.201-01 3Be3gouka Sprocket 1

33.

34. 181.21.05.090
35. 181.21.05.100
36.

37. 181.21.05.809
38. PCM-10.01.05.201A

LnoHka 12x8x50
[OCT 23360-78
LLIHek 3epHOBOM

LLIHek KonocoBoi

LLInoHka 8x7x56
[OCT 23360-78
LLai6a

3Be3aouka

LWaccun

154

Key 12x8x50
FOCT 23360-78
Grain auger

Tailings auder

Key 8x7x56
[OCT 23360-78
Washer

Sprocket

Chassis




PCM-181 KAC

Koxxyx u ynnotHutenb PucyHok 70
Casing and seal Picture

@

®

S —

Bnok wHeKoB Cluster of augers
155




PCM-181 KAC

Koxxyx u ynnotHutenb PucyHok
Casing and seal Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.05.002A KpbliLka Cover 1
2. BonT M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
3. LLai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 4
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
4, PCM-10.01.05.40 MNeTns Hinge 1
LLlai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
6. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
PCM-10.01.05.130 Koxxyx Casing
laiika M5-6H.6.019 FOCT laiika M5-6H.6.019 FOCT 4
5915-70 5915-70
9. 3aknénka 140- 3aknénka 140- 17
5x14.01.10«n.016 OCT 5x14.01.10kn.016 OCT
23.2.437-77 23.2.437-77
10. BuHT B.M5-69%x20.48.019 BuHT B.M5-69%x20.48.019 2
[OCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
11. 181.21.05.004 PemeHb Belt 1
12. 181.21.05.447 Haknagka Overlay 1
13. LLlai6a C 5x1,4.01.019 LLai6a C 5x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
14. 181.21.05.405 Haknagka Overlay 2
15. 181.21.05.120 YnnoTtHeHune Compacting 1

BnoOK LUHEKOoB

Cluster of augers
156




PCM-181 KAC

YcTaHOBKa AOCKWU BO3BpPaTHOM
Installation of a board returnable

PucyHok

Picture 71

006006000000

Laccu Chassis
157

EEEEEEREEEEREEREE )



PCM-181 KAC

YcTaHOBKa AOCKMN BOBBpaTHOﬁ PVICYHOK
Installation of a board returnable Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 54-30127 KpbliLwka Cover 6
2. 44b-00239 Brynka Bush 6
3. 181.21.00.804 Brynka Bush 4
4. 181.21.00.110-01 Pbluar Lever 1
5. 181.21.02.000 Kapkac ouncTku Skeleton of clearing 1
6. 181.21.00.611 Ocb Axle 4
7. 181.21.10.000 [ocka Bo3BpaTHas Board returnable 1
8. Maika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 24

rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
9. Laii6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 4

FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
10. Maika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4

rOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
11. lalika M16-6H.04.019 Nut M16-6H.04.019 4

OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
12. 181.21.00.833 Brynka Bush 2
13. laiika M33x1,5-6H.05.019  Nut M33x1,5-6H.05.019 2

[OCT 11871-88 FOCT 11871-88
14. LLlai6a 33.01.019 Washer 33.01.019 2

OCT 11872-89 OCT 11872-89
15. bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 4

IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
16. LLai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 4

FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
17. LWan6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 4

FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
18. 181.21.00.531 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 2
19. 181.21.00.110 Pblyar Lever 1
20. PCM-10.01.01.614 Lnunbka Stud 8
21. PCM-10.01.01.2036-01 Pbluar Lever 2
22. PCM-10.01.01.090-01 Pbluar Lever 2

LWaccun Chassis

158




PCM-181 KAC

PucyHok
Picture

[ocka Bo3BpaTHasi
Board returnable

181.21.10.000

V@@@@@@@

XS A EETEREEE

Chassis

159

Laccn



PCM-181 KAC

Ka BO3BpaTHas PucyHok
181.21.10.000 Aocka BossparHa ICYHO
Board returnable Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. LLar6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 27
[FOCT 6402-70 [FOCT 6402-70
2. 3aknénka 5x18.01.10kn.016 Rivet 5x18.01.10kn.016 16
OCT 10299-80 FOCT 10299-80
3. 181.21.10.507 MnaHka Strip 1
4, 181.21.10.001 OTnuBe Outflow 1
5. 181.21.10.418 Yronok Angle 1
6. 181.21.10.220 Otnue Outflow 1
7. Bont M6-6gx25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 2
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
8. LLar6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 20
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
9. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 27
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
10. Bbont M6-6gx30.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx30.48.019 16
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
11. 90064 Mpoknagka Gasket 16
12. Bont M6-69x20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 2
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
13. 181.21.10.003 Otnus Outflow 2
14. BuHT B.M5-69x16.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx16.48.019 12
OCT 17473-80 OCT 17473-80
15. Lai6a 5T 65I 019 Washer 5T 65 019 10
[OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
16. laika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 12
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
17. LLai6a C 5x1,4.01.019 Washer C 5x1,4.01.019 10
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
18. 181.21.10.300 YnnoTHeHune Compacting 1
19. 181.21.10.669 Mpy>xuHa Spring 4
20. 3aknénka 140- Rivet 140-5x14.01.10kn.016 24
5x14.01.10kn.016 OCT 23.2.437-77
OCT 23.2.437-77
21. 181.21.10.002 OTnue Outflow 1
22. 181.21.10.320 YnnoTtHeHue Compacting 1
23. 181.21.10.010 [ocka Bo3BpaTHas Board returnable 1
24, 181.21.10.050 PewweTka nanbueBas Lattice manual 1
25. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
26. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 8
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
27. Bont M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 8
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
28. 181.21.10.320-01 YnnoTtHeHue Compacting 1
29. 181.21.10.002-01 Otnme Outflow 1
30. 181.21.10.300-01 YnnoTtHeHune Compacting 1
31. Bbont M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 7
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
Laccwm Chassis

160




PCM-181 KAC

[Oeka ctaumoHapHasa PucyHok
Deck stationary Picture

@@

Laccu Chassis
161



PCM-181 KAC

[deka ctaumoHapHasi PucyHok
Deck stationary Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. laika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 10
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. 181.21.16.476 LLlai6a Washer 2
3. 181.21.16.080 Tara Draft 2
4. 54-61688 MpyxuHa Spring 2
5. 181.21.16.814 BTynka Bush 2
6. 181.21.02.000 Kapkac ouncTku Skeleton of clearing 1
7. 181.21.16.421 Kpbilka Cover 2
8. 181.21.16.601 Maney Finger 2
9. 181.21.16.010 [Jeka Deck 1
10. lalika 3aK/enoyHas Riveted nut 12
Rivkle 2331 106 0065 Rivkle 2331 106 0065
11. 181.21.16.000 [eka ctaumoHapHas Deck stationary 1
12. 181.21.16.100 Koxxyx Casing 2
13. 181.21.00.648 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 2
14. 181.21.16.605 lalika Nut 2
15. lalika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. Llai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
17. LLai6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
18. 181.21.16.413 Mpoknagka Packing
19. Bont M12-6gx100.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx100.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
20. Bont M12-69x35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 2
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
21. 181.21.16.040 Metns Loop 2
22. 181.21.16.603 Ocb Axle
23. WnauHT 3,2x16.019 Cotter 3,2x16.019 4
IOCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
24. Llai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 12
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
25. Bont M10x35.46.019 Bolt M10x35.46.019 8
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
26. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 16
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
27. 181.21.16.050 Banka Beam 1
LWaccun Chassis

162




PCM-181 KAC

YcraHoBKa 6uTtepa PucyHok
Installation beater Picture

E® L m)\}@@

DEIE) (9ZSEN(DZDEED)

Laccun Chassis
163



PCM-181 KAC

YcraHoBKka 6utepa PucyHok
Installation beater Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 26
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. PCM-10.01.18.418 LLlai6a Washer 12
3. 181.21.15.109 LWkune Pulley 1
4. 181.21.15.190 Crynuua Nave
5. Bont M12-6gx75.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx75.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
6. bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 12
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
181.21.15.140 LLknB Pulley 1
181.21.15.108 LLkus Pulley 1
181.21.15.150 LLkus Pulley 1
10. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
11. Bont M10-6gx60- Bolt M10-6gx60- 4
55.88.35.019 55.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
12. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
13. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 19
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
14. Bont M10-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx40.88.35.019 3
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
15. H.027.01.060 Onopa Support 1
16. 181.21.15.080 ®naHen Flange 1
17. 181.21.15.060 dnaHey Flange 1
18. 181.21.15.000 Butep conomsl Beater straw 1
19. 181.21.15.606 Ban Shaft 1
20. LLinoHka 12x8x80 Key 12x8x80 2
IOCT 23360-78 IOCT 23360-78
21. 181.21.15.110 Koxxyx Housing 2
22. 181.21.02.000 Kapkac ouncTkm Skeleton of clearing 1
23. 181.21.15.441 ®naxey Flange 1
24. LLinoHka 14x9x80 Key 14x9x80 1
OCT 23360-78 IOCT 23360-78
25. 181.21.15.413 MnactuHa Plate 6
26. 181.21.15.180 Crynuua Nave 1
27. 181.21.15.106 Lkune Pulley 1
28. Bont M12-6gx50.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx50.88.35.019 6
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
29. 181.21.15.120 LLkuns Pulley
30. Bbont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
31. 181.21.15.412 MnactnHa Plate 6
32. 181.21.15.160 Crynuua Nave 1
33. 181.21.15.103 LLikuns Pulley 1
34, 181.21.15.130 LLknB Pulley 1
35. 181.21.15.447 MnactuHa Plate 2
36. Bbont M14x1,5- Bolt M14x1,5- 4
69gx30.88.35.019 6gx30.88.35.019
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
37. 181.21.15.427 ®dnaHew CTOMNOPHbIN Flange lock 1
38. ®dutnHr GE 06LLM6KEG Fitting GE 06LLM6KEG 1
39. Onopa FY 45 FM Support FY 45 FM 1

LWaccun

164

Chassis




PCM-181 KAC

YcraHoBKa 6uTtepa PucyHok
Installation beater Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
40. 181.21.15.210 MNpocTtaska Spacer 1
41. 181.21.15.220 ®dnaHeun Flange 1
42. LLnoHka 10x8x63 Key 10x8x63 2
rOCT 23360-78 rOCT 23360-78
43. 181.21.00.625 ®naHey Flange 1
44, PCM-10.10.30.012A-01 3Be3go4ka Asterisk 1
45, laitka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
46. BuHT M6x25.22H Screw M6x25.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
Llaccn Chassis

165




PCM-181 KAC

181.21.15.000

butep
Beater

PucyHok
Picture 75

Laccn

Chassis
166




PCM-181 KAC

but PucyHok
181.21.15.000 ep ICYHO
Beater Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. Hawnb.kon.
[on.3aMeHa Ha
Bont M8-
6gx30.88.35.019
BonT M8-6gx25.88.35.019  BonT M8-6gx25.88.35.019 6 Egg;g?m
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70 6x35.88.35.019
rOCT 7798-70
Bbont M8-6gx40-
36.88.35.019
FOCT 7798-70
2. PCM-106.25.02.524-02 'py3 6anaHCMPOBOYHBII Cargo balancing 5 Hanb. Kon.
3. PCM-106.25.02.524 Ipy3 6anaHCUpPOBOYHBIIA Cargo balancing 5 Hanb. Kon.
4. PCM-106.25.02.524-01 Ipy3 6anaHCMPOBOYHbIN Cargo balancing 5 Hawnb. Kon.
5. Laii6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 16
OCT 6958-78 IOCT 6958-78
6. Laiba C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 16
rOCT 11371-78 [FOCT 11371-78
7. lavika M8-6H.6 Nut M8-6H.6 16 Hau6. Kon.
rOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
8. bont M10x30.46.019 Bolt M10x30.46.019 20
rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
9. 181.21.15.020 Butep Beater 1
10. 181.21.15.406 Haknagka Overlay 20
11. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 20
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
12. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 40
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
13. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 1
IOCT 5918-73 IOCT 5918-73
14. LLan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3 Hanb. Kon.
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
15. 181.21.15.426 Haknagka Overlay 1
16. 181.21.15.607 Bont Bolt 1
17. laika M12x1,25-6H.6.019 Nut M12x1,25-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
18. LLai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 1
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
19. 181.21.15.280 Ckoba Cramp 1
LWaccun Chassis

167




PCM-181 KAC

HOocka PucyHok
Board Picture

CONCRe®

OO®,

Laccn The chassis
168



PCM-181 KAC

HOocka PucyHok
Board Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 12
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
2. 181.21.00.312 Kpbiwka Cover 4
3. PCM-10.01.01.025 Brynka Bush 2
4. 181.21.00.660 Pblvar Lever 2
5. 181.21.00.350 [ocka Board 1
6. bont M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 4
FOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
181.21.00.533 KpbliLwka Cover 1
PCM-105.01.01.804 BTynka Bush 1
PCM-106.01.01.411 Konbuo Ring 1
10. Konbuo C40 Ring C40 1
OCT 13943-86 OCT 13943-86
11. 181.21.00.330-01 KpoHLTENH Bracket 1
12. Laiba 12.01.019 Washer 12.01.019 2
IOCT 13463-77 IOCT 13463-77
13. Mavika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
14. PCM-10.01.01.025 Brynka Bush 1
15. PCM-106.14.50.340-01 KpoHLTelnH Bracket 1
16. Llai6a 14.01.019 Washer 14.01.019 2
FOCT 13463-77 FOCT 13463-77
17. PCM-1056.01.01.603 Maneu Pin
18. Llai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 4
IOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
19. Lai6a C 8x1,4.01.019 Washer C 8x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
20. 181.21.27.000 CTaH peLueTHblii Station 1
21. 181.21.00.533-01 KpbliLka Cover 1
22. PCM-105.14.50.340 KpoHLTelnH Bracket 1
23. 181.21.00.330 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
24. Lllar6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 2
OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
25. BonT M8-6gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx80.88.35.019 4

IOCT 7798-70

LWaccu

FOCT 7798-70

The chassis
169




PCM-181 KAC

Laccu PucyHok
Chassis Picture

77

P ,‘I
@@@@@@@@@@

ArperaTt monotunbHbii Threshing aggregate
170



PCM-181 KAC

Laccu PucyHok
. . 77,78
Chassis Picture !
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. 181.21.02.000 Kapkac ouncTku Skeleton of clearing 1
2. laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 19
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
3. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 18
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
4. 181.21.00.458 3arnyuwka Stopper 2
bont M6x16.46.019 Bolt M6x16.46.019 18
FOCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
6. 54-2-157-01 lalika cneunanbHas Special nut 22
181.21.00.517 Mpwxmm Hold-down 22
LLlan6a C 8x1,4.01.019 Washer C 8x1,4.01.019 34
[OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
9. 181.21.00.520 Lnt Board 2
10. 181.21.00.540-01 Kpbilka Cover 1
11. LLai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 6
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
12. 181.21.00.930-01 Lnt Board 1
13. 181.21.00.200 MpuBoa o4ncTkm Cleaning shoe drive 1
14, 181.21.00.044 Kpbiwka Cover 6
15. 181.21.00.040-01 Pblyar Lever 1
16. 181.21.00.614 Ocb Axle 2
17. LWnanHT 8x71.019 Cotter 8x71.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
18. 181.09.21.320 MapounnuHap Hudraulic cylinder 2
19. PCM-10.01.01.006b KpbliLka Cover 4
20. 181.21.27.651 Landa Trunnion 2
21. PCM-10.01.06.004 BTynka Bush 2
22, laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 34
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
23. 54-30127 KpbliLka Cover 6
24. PCM-10.01.01.305 XomyT Yoke 2
25. 181.21.00.050 Tara Draft 2
26. bont M10-6gx75.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx75.88.35.019 4
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
27. Bont M10-6gx85.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx85.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
28. 181.21.00.070-01 Pbluar Lever 1
29. 44b6-00239 Brynka Bush 2
30. 181.21.00.240 LWaTyH Rod 1
31. LLInoHka 8x7x63 Key 8x7x63 1
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
32. PCM-10.10.30.012A-03 3Be3go4ka Asterisk 1
33. Lllai6a C.16x5.01.019 Washer C.16x5.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
34. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
35. BuHT M6x25.22H Screw M6x25.22H 2
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
36. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 6
OCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
37. LWan6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 4
OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
38. PCM-106.01.01.300 Onopa Support 1
39. Bbont M12-6gx90.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx90.88.35.019 4

FOCT 7798-70

171

[OCT 7798-70

Arperat monotunbHbii Threshing aggregate




PCM-181 KAC

Llaccu
Chassis

PucyHok
Picture

78

(42003 X2X(8 X7 X6 Xas)adlas aslar48)a960X016162163(5 X4 (3 X2 Xao(e D)

\l,

OREBRBRSIESESDEN

T

EBRERE N EN =R

A7 D116061124(22060(19)23122( 9 X8 X7 X6 J20)21129)26)22)(23)

Arperat monotunbHbi Threshing aggregate

172

@@@@@@@9@@4!%@@@@@@@@@@




PCM-181 KAC

Laccu PucyHok
. . 77,78
Chassis Picture !
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
40. 181.21.00.045 KpbliLwka Cover 4
41. 181.21.00.530 Lt Board 2
42. 181.21.00.570 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
43. LLlai6a C.12x1.01.019 Washer C.12x1.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
44. WnanHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 2
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
45. Bbont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 4
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
46. LLai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 2
OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
47. 181.21.00.150 Pblyar Lever
48. 181.21.00.456 MpyxwHa Spring
49. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 6
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
50. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
51. 181.28.11.260 Onopa Support
52. LLai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 8
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
53. bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 7
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
54, 181.21.00.011 YnnoTtHeHune Compacting 1
55. ®apa pabovas Operation headlight
8724.304/016 8724.304/016
TY Pb 28927023.003-98 TY Pb 28927023.003-98
56. 181.21.00.140 Mpwxum Hold-down 1
57. PCM-10.01.01.104A LLikne Pulley 1
58. PCM-10.01.01.306 LlinoHka Key 1
59. 181.21.00.070 Pbluar Lever 1
60. 181.21.00.930 Lnt Board 1
61. 181.21.00.040 Pblyar Lever 1
62. 181.21.00.540 KpbliLwka Cover 1
63. LLai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
64. 181.28.05.050 LLIKMB HaTsHXHOM Tension pulley 1
65. bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
66. Lai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
67. 181.09.02.100 KpoHLUTENH Corbel 1
68. Bont M10-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx45.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
69. LLai6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
70. LWnauvHT 4x28.019 Cotter 4x28.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
71. 181.28.05.310 Ponuk HaTsXKHOM Tension roller 1

Arperat monotunbHbii Threshing aggregate
173




PCM-181 KAC

LLIHek pacnpeaenuTesbHbIi PucyHok
Distribution auger Picture

1 2 3 4L 5 6 3 A7) X8 )19 )10 11112 14(15
[
©®

L

LWaccun Shassis
174



PCM-181 KAC

LLIHek pacnpeaenuTesibHbIN PucyHok
Distribution auger Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation

1. BuHT B.M10-6gx25.22H.019  Screw B.M10-6gx25.22H.019 1
IFOCT 1485-84 IFOCT 1485-84

2. lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 19
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

3. Lllaii6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 9
OCT 6958-78 IOCT 6958-78

4, 181.21.11.416 dnaHen Flange 1

181.21.02.000 Kapkac ouncTku Skeleton of clearing 1

6. LLinoHka 8x7x63 Key 8x7x63 2
OCT 23360-78 IOCT 23360-78

7. BonT M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 6
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

181.21.00.481-01 LnT Bonnet

Llaii6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 4
IOCT 6958-78 IOCT 6958-78

10. Llaiba 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 4
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

11. BonTt M8-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 4
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

12. 181.21.00.481 Lt Bonnet 1

13. 181.21.11.000 LLIHek pacnpepenuTtenbHbii  the distributive 1

14. 181.21.11.432 MnaHka cTonopHas Lath lock 6

15. 181.21.11.406 dnaHey Flange 1

16. Bont M10x35.46.019 Bolt M10x35.46.019 3
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81

17. 181.21.11.427 dnaxey Flange 1

18. 181.21.11.120 ®naHey Flange 1

19. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 12
IOCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

20. MoawwunHmk 1680208 Bearing 1680208 1
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17

21. H.027.106 Kopnyc noawmnHunka Case of the bearing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92

22. H.027.060 Onopa Support 1

23. 181.21.11.426 ®dnaHeL CTOMOPHBIN Flange lock 1

24. 181.21.11.101 LLknB Rulley 1

25. MydTa npegoxpanutensHas Coupling safety 1
LV_ROSTO__11 LV_ROSTO__11

26. 181.21.11.421 Larba Washer 3

27. 181.21.11.130 MydTa Coupling 1

28. Llaiiba C.24x3.9.01.019 Washer C.24x3.9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78

29. 181.21.11.804 Brynka Bush 1

30. 181.21.11.435 Konbuo Ring 6

31. 181.21.11.140 MpocraBka The prorate 1

32. 181.21.11.050 LLIHek Auger 1

33. 181.21.11.040 Koxyx Casing 1

34. H.022.020-21 3Be3pouyka anckosas 19.05-  Asterisk disk 19.05-20-60-3 1
20-60-3 OCT 23.2.44-80 OCT 23.2.44-80

Lllaccu Shassis

175




PCM-181 KAC

dneBaTop KOJIOCOBOIA PucyHok
. 80
Ear elevator Picture

;
A

EEERR

N

J
P

/
5

:‘;
/
by
G®

&)

S - i
7
- - - -
N/
o 'S
= ; N
% -~ b~ _—
i a4 )
> f o -,
7, A -
g 7
\ \ " 4
L 2
N = ¢ o
‘ = D
7 .
q N
& 7
b,
\ \ F & -
b ‘&
/ £ / o ~.
g \/ = o
T e = ‘,.-‘"'
\ :5: N\ / 4 .
’ il £3 . . 7
, = - < .
.l & | -
D : 3 E
R B2
W@ ~
I ‘II
)
\ N

BB

BRBES
®

LWaccun Shassi
176



PCM-181 KAC

dneBaTtop KOJ10COBOW PucyHok
Ear elevator Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. De5|gnat|on Quant. Annotation

1. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 12
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

2. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 14
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

3. Llaii6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 18
OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

4. 181.50.04.000 SneBaTop KOSI0COBOW Ear elevator 1

5. 181.64.01.405 Yronok Angle 1

6. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

7. Bbont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 11
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

8. Bbont M8-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx35.88.35.019 1
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

9. WnanHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

10. LLlai6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

11. 181.28.05.621 Tara Rod 1

12. 181.28.05.240 LLIKMB HaTsHKHOM Pulley tension 1

13. Llai6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

14. LWnanHT 5x28.019 Cotter 5x28.019 1
FOCT 397-79 OCT 397-79

15. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

16. Laiba C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

17. 181.28.05.002 LLai6a cchepunyeckas Spherical washer 1

18. 181.28.05.445 LLlai6a Washer 2

19. PCM-10.01.30.514A XomyT Yoke 1

20. Bont M8-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx35.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

21. 181.28.05.831 BTynka Bush 1

22. 181.28.06.606 Mpy>xuHa Spring 1

23. Bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

24, Llan6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 8
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

25. LLlain6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 7
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

26. lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 5
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

27. PCM-100.19.00.802 Brynka Bush 1

28. Bont M8x35.46.019 Bolt M8x35.46.019 1
OCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81

29. 181.21.12.250 KpoHLWTEenH Bracket 1

30. Bbont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

31. LLinoHka 8x7x56 Key 8x7x56 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78

32. 181.21.05.100 LLIHek konocoBoi Tailings auger 1

33. PCM-10.01.05.201A 3Bé3a04Ka Sprocket 1

34. 181.21.05.809 LLai6a Washer 1

35. WnanHT 5x50.019 Cotter 5x50.019 1
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79

36. 181.21.05.000 Bnok wHekoB Cluster of augers 1

37. PCM-10.08.07.016 Konnak Hood 1

38. Lai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 3
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

Laccu Shassi

177




PCM-181 KAC

dneBaTop KOJIOCOBOIA PucyHok
Ear elevator Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
39. BuHT B.M10-6gx25.22H.019  Screw B.M10-6gx25.22H.019 1
IFOCT 1485-84 IFOCT 1485-84
40. 181.50.04.300 Llenb Circuit 1
41. H.022.020-21 3Be3704Ka AMcKoBas Weel sprocket 1
19.05-20-60-3 19.05-20-60-3
OCT 23.2.44-80 OCT 23.2.44-80
42. LLInoHka 8x7x63 Key8x7x63 1
OCT 23360-76 OCT 23360-76
43. 181.21.15.433 KpOHLWTENH Bracket 1
44, Lllaii6a C8x1,4.01.019 Washer C8x1,4.01.019 2
OCT 6958-78 IOCT 6958-78
45, MNpeobpazoBaTenb Primary transformer 1

nepauyHbIi MpM-1M
17M0.082.021
TY, koMnnekTaums I

MNpr-1M 17M0.082.021
TY, komnnekTaums I

LWaccun Shassi

178




PCM-181 KAC

dneBaTop KOJI0COBOW PucyHok
. 81
Ear elevator Picture

181.50.04.000

060600060000 ORNTNE HOOMNETD
1 e "‘f\ 1\

LWaccun Shassis
179



PCM-181 KAC

dneBaToOp KOJIOCOBOW PucyHok
181.50.04.000 P ey 81, 82
Ear elevator Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. De5|gnat|on Quant. Annotation
1. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. Lllai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
142.50.04.801 Ocb Axle 1
4, Konbuo C20 Ring C20 1
OCT 13942-86 FOCT 13942-86
142.50.02.240 Tara Rod 1
6. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 16
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
7. LLar6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 12
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
8. LnnavHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 2
[OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
9. Ocb 6-12 b12x30.35.L49.xp  Axle 6-12 b12x30.35.L9.xp 2
OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
10. 142.50.02.220 Pbluar Lever 1
11. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35 2
IOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
12. 142.50.02.230 MnactuHa Plate 1
13. LWnanHT 5x32.019 Cotter 5x32.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
14. Bont M8x35.46.019 Bolt M8x35.46.019 2
FOCT 7802-81 IOCT 7802-81
15. 181.50.04.140 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
16. laiika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
17. LLai6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
18. 80440 Brynka Bush 2 Hon. 3ameHa Ha:
54-00781 Brtynka
19. 54-2-48-1 3BE3404Ka HaTsHKHAs Tension sprocket 1
20. LLai6a C 20x1.01.019 Washer C 20x1.01.019 3 no notpe6.
FOCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
21. LWai6a C 20x2.01.019 Washer C 20x2.01.019 3 no notpe6.
FOCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
22. 44-602196 Ocb Axle 1
23. 54-0-52 3BE3404Ka HaTsHXKHas Tension sprocket 1
24. 07.400.000-05 TpaHcrnopTep LiernHom Conveyor chain 1
1-1-200x100-228-46 1-1-200x100-228-46
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
25. 181.50.04.010 Kopnyc anesatopa Elevator body 1
26. 40327A 3acnoHka Gate 1
27. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 9
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
28. LLlai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
29. H.027.01.040 Onopa Support 3
30. PCM-10.01.50.604 Ocb Axle 1
31. PCM-10.01.50.140A Kpbiwwka Cover 1
32. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
33. bont M10x40.46.019 Bolt 7
FOCT 7802-81
34. 142.46.05.406 Kpblwka nogwmnnHuka Bearing housing 1
35. PCM-10.01.50.602 Kptrok Hook 1
36. PCM-10.01.50.606A Bunka Fork 1
37. Ocb 6-8 b12x45.35.119.xp Axle 6-8 b12x45.35.L19.xp 1
OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
Laccu Shassis

180




PCM-181 KAC

SneBaTop KO/I0COBOW PucyHok

181.50.04.000 Ear elevator Picture

DYEYLDOODD ) D

LWaccun Shassis
181



PCM-181 KAC

dneBaTop KOJ10COBOM PucyHok
181.50.04.000 P 1<y 81, 82
Ear elevator Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
38. LnnauHT 2x20.019 Cotter 2x20.019 2

[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
39. PCM-10.01.50.442A PykosiTka Haft 1
40. 142.50.03.370 MoBoaok Driving alament 1
41. BuHT B.M10-6gx25.22H.019  Screw B.M10-6gx25.22H.019 1

FOCT 1485-84 FOCT 1485-84
42. H.022.020-23 3Bé3a04Ka Sprocket 1
43. LWai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019

[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
44, PCM-10.01.50.479 MnaHka Strip
45. 181.50.04.080 LLin6ep Sliding trap
46. bont M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 8

[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
47. Ocb 6-8 b12x20.35.L19.xp Axle 6-8 b12x20.35.L19.xp 1

[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
48. 181.50.04.100 Ban Shaft 1
49. 181.50.04.601 Ban Shaft 1
50. LLInoHka 8x7x56 Key 8x7x56 1

[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
51. LUnnuHT 4x45.019 Cotter 4x45.019 2

[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
52. 181.21.11.809 Konbuo Ring 4
53. PCM-10.01.54.201 3Bé304Ka Sprocket
54. LLinoHka 8x7x63 Key 8x7x63 1

[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
55. PCM-10.01.54.1506 Yanuuuteno Extension 1

Llaccun Shassis

182




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpoiCTBO AOMONIaunBatoLlee PucyHok
Rethreshing device Picture

181.21.12.000

EEERE®

LWaccun Shassis
183



PCM-181 KAC

vy AcTB MOJ1auMB PucyHok
181.21.12.000 cTponcrso AoMonatMBatotlee ICYHO
Rethreshing device Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne . Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanMmeHoOBaHue Description -
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 181.21.12.408 KpblILwKa noALmnnHuKa Bearing cover 1
2. BonT M8x30.46.019 Bolt M8x30.46.019 3
IOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
3. Konbuo C30 Ring C30 1
IOCT 13942-86 IOCT 13942-86
4, Llan6a C.30x2.01.019 Washer C.30x2.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
5. PCM-10.01.39.602 Ocb Axle 3
6. PCM-10.01.39.203I Jlonactb Blade 3
7. PCM-10.01.39.403 LLlai6a cTonopHas Washer 1
8. PCM-10.01.39.090 KpectoBuHa Cross member 1
9. Lan6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 3
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
10. LWnauHT 4x28.019 Cotter 4x28.019 3
IrOCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
11. 181.21.12.120 PoTop Rotor 1
12. BonT M10x35.46.019 Bolt M10x35.46.019 6
FOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
13. H.166.204 KpbliLKa NoALnMHMUKa Bearing cover 2
14. 142.50.03.001 YnnoTHeHune Compacting 1
15. 181.21.12.103 LWkns Pulley 1
16. Lawba C 16x3,9.01.019 Washer C 16x3,9.01.019 1
IOCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
17. Maiika M16x1,5-6H.04.35.019  Nut M16x1,5-6H.04.35.019 2
IOCT 5916-70 FOCT 5916-70
18. avika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
19. Laiba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 10
rOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
20. MoawwunHuk 1680206 Bearing 1680206 2 Hon. 3amMeHa Ha:
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17 E?'?;J(I:AIFI;MK 1680206
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90;
MNoawwunHmk 1680206
A1K7.P6Q6/L19
TY 37.006.084-90
21. H.027.104 Kopnyc noawwmnHuka Bearing housing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
22. H.027.01.040 Onopa Support 2
23. Ocb 6-8 b12x45.35 Axle 6-8 b12x45.35 1
FOCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
24. 142.50.03.370 Mosoaok Driving alament 1
25. PCM-10.01.50.442A PykosiTka Handle 1
26. PCM-10.01.50.606A Bunka Fork 1
27. LLanb6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
28. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 7
rOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
29. 181.21.12.001 YnnoTHeHne Compacting 1
30. LWnnnHT 2%20.019 Cotter 2x20.019 1
FOCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
31. BonT M10-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
32. Llan6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 4
FOCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
33. 181.21.12.090 KpbliLwka Cover 1
34. PCM-10.01.39.202b [Jexa Deck 1
35. 181.21.12.080 Koxyx Casing 1
36. 181.21.12.020 Kopnyc Case 1
Laccu Shassis

184




PCM-181 KAC

vy AcTB MOJ1auMB PucyHok
181.21.12.000 CTPpOUCTBO AO_ oJia ! aloLjee _cy o
Rethreshing device Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne . Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanMmeHoOBaHue Description -
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
37. H.027.103 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
38. MoawmnHmk 1680205 K10C27  Bearing 1680205 K10C27 1 Hon. 3ameHa Ha:
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 E%TJ;'“H”K 1680205
TY 37.006.084-90;
MoawwunHuk 1680205
C17 TY 37.006.084-90
39. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1
40. LWanba 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 3
rOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
41. 181.21.12.604 Ban Shaft 1
42. LLInoHka 8x7x40 Key 8x7x40 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
43. LLinoHka 8x7x100 Key 8x7x100 1

FOCT 23360-78

Laccun

FOCT 23360-78

Shassis

185




PCM-181 KAC

YcTaHOBKa TON/IMBHOIO 6aka PucyHok

Installation of a fuel tank Picture 84

LWaccun Shassis
186




PCM-181 KAC

YcTaHoBKa TonNJIMBHOro 6aka PMCYHOK
Installation of a fuel tank Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 181.05.26.006 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
2. 181.05.26.005 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
3. 181.05.26.000 bak TomnAMBHbI Fuel tank 1
4. 181.21.02.000 Kapkac ouncTku Skeleton of clearing 1
5. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 16

OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
6. LWarba 10T 65 019 Washer10T 65l 019 20

IOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
7. LLlai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 36

[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
8. Bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 16

[FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
9. 181.05.26.009 YnnoTtHeHune Seal 2
10. 181.05.26.190 Onopa Support 1
11. 181.05.26.003 YnnotHeHve Seal 2
12. 181.05.26.180 Tpyba Tube 1
13. 181.05.26.240 OxsaTt Captured 2
14. 181.05.26.008 YnnoTtHeHune Seal 2
15. bonT M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 4

[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

Llaccun Shassis

187




PCM-181 KAC

BaK TOMJINBHbINI PucyHok

181.05.26.000 Fuel tank Picture

® G669 O Wi
e e | I I

Laccu Sassis
188




PCM-181 KAC

BaK TOMJ/IMBHbIM PucyHok
181.05.26.000 'y
Fuel tank Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. Bak TonnMBHbI Fuel tank 1

B0.01.00.003 B0.01.00.003
2. PCM-100.84.00.005 3arnywka Cap 1
3. PCM-100.84.00.120 CeTka Netting 1
4. 181.63.01.090 Tpybka 3abopHas Tube intaking 1
5. 181.63.01.110 Tpybka dunbTpytoas Breather tube 1
6. PCM-100.84.00.009 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
7. 1401.84.00.220 dnaHen Flange 1
8. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I' 019 5

OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
9. BonTt M6-6gx20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 5

IrOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
10. BuHT B.M5-60gx12.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx12.48.019 5

OCT 17473-80 OCT 17473-80
11. [Jatumnk ykaszaTtens ypoHs ~ The gauge of the index of a 1

Tonnuea B 26.3827 level of fuel B 26.3827

OCT 37.003.002-85 OCT 37.003.002-85
12. PCM-10.05.06.002I Mpoknagka Gasket 1
13. 181.05.02.008 MNpoknaaka Gasket 2
14. 181.05.26.604 LWryuep Union 2
15. 181.63.01.120 Tpy6bka apeHaxHas Tube drainage 2
16. 181.05.26.603 MNMepexoaHuk Adapter 1
17. 00274A Mpoknagka Gasket 2
18. PCM-10.05.00.560A Tpybonposoa Tubing 1
19. PCM-106.06.00.601 BonT cneuuanbHbii Special bolt 1

Waccun Sassis

189




PCM-181 KAC

SLMK aKKYMYNATOPHbIN PucyHok 86
Accumulator box Picture

@
Ce @& ©6

—

o
=

=

@
OO GO @ ®

LWaccun Shassi
190




PCM-181 KAC

SLMK aKKYMYNATOPHbIN PucyHok
Accumulator box Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 181.21.02.000 Kapkac ouncTku Skeleton of clearing 1
2. Bont M10-6gx55.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx55.88.35.019 4

[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
3. LLlai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 4

IOCT 6958-78 IOCT 6958-78
4, Lan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4

[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
5. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4

[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
6. 142.01.11.001 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
7. 181.70.03.210 KpbliLwka Cover 1
8. PCM-100.17.00.604A MpyTok Bar 1
9. 181.70.03.200 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
10. 181.70.03.000 SAWMK aKKyMYNSTOPHbIN Accumulator box 1
11. 181.70.03.220 CreHka Wall 1
12. 181.70.03.100 Kapkac Carcase 1

LWaccun Shassi
191




PCM-181 KAC

MocT Beaywmx konec PucyHok

181.02.01.000 Most of driving wheels Picture

LWaccun Shassis
192




PCM-181 KAC

181.02.01.000 Mocr BEAyLUMX Konec Pu_cyHox
Most of driving wheels Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. MocT Beaywuit 0264 400.0  Most the leader0264 400.0 1
2. 181.09.21.500 'vapoMoTop akcuanbHo- Hydromotor axial-piston 1

MopLUHEBOM
3. LLlait6a C.14x5.01.019 Washer C.14x5.01.019 4

roCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
4, LLlan6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 1

rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
5. LLlait6a 12T 65 019 Washer12T 65l 019 1

rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
6. Bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 1

rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
7. PCM-10.02.01.603-01 Llenb Circuit 1

Llaccun Shassis

193




PCM-181 KAC

181.02.01.050
181.02.01.050-01

Koneco Begyuiee
Description

PucyHok
Picture

®

Laccu
194




PCM-181 KAC

181.02.01.050 Koneco Beayuyee PucyHok
181.02.01.050-01 Description Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne HanMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. NMpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
1. Koneco DW27Ax32- Wheel DW27Ax32- 1
8058.3101012-10 8058.3101012-10
2. LLinHa nHeBMaTH4yeckas

30.5LR32 172A8
TY Y 25.1-05768898-007-2004

Paznnuns UCNonHeHui
181.02.01.050 u
181.02.01.050-01 B cbopke

Trunk pneumatic
30.5LR32 172A8
TY Y 25.1-05768898-007-2004

Distinction of modification
181.02.01.050 and
181.02.01.050-01 in makingup

Laccu
195

[on. 3aMeHa Ha:

LLvHa 30.5L-32 mogenu
®-179 167A6 HC16

TY Y 25.1-30253385-
020:2006




PCM-181 KAC

MocT ynpasnsieMbiX Kosec PucyHok

181.02.02.200 Most controlled wheels Picture

LWaccun Shassis
196




PCM-181 KAC

MocT ynpaBnsieMbix Konec PucyHok
181.02.02.200 Most controlled wheels Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne HanMeHOoBaHNe Description Kon. NMpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
54-62440 laiika Nut 20

181.02.02.530
181.02.02.220
181.02.02.530-01

> W

Koneco ynpaensiemoe
MocT ynpaensiembii

Koneco ynpaensemoe

Laccun

Wheel controlled
Most controlled
Wheel controlled

Shassis

197




PCM-181 KAC

MocT ynpaBnsieMblii PucyHok
Most controlled Picture

0000 OO @ jeleT
EO0OW LW
™
) °? (oD
A
~ - z-lE . s

181.02.02.220

N

) ’///
g S | A
O e ik

2228(27)26125)(24124)23116(22) 141413

MocT ynpaBnsieMbIX Konec Most controlled wheels
198



PCM-181 KAC

MocT ynpaBnsieMblii PucyHok
181.02.02.220 Most controlled Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne HanMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. NMpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation

laika M22x1,5LH-6H.04.35.019
OCT 15522-70

Nut M22x1,5LH-6H.04.35.019
OCT 15522-70

1

2. 181.02.02.540 Tara Rod 1
LLlai6a 24T 65l 019 Washer 16
FOCT 6402-70

4, Bont M24-6gx55.109.40X.019 Bolt 16
OCT 7796-70

181.02.02.805 Brynka Bush 6

6. 181.02.02.560 Banka mocta Beam of the bridge 1
lavika M22x1,5-6H.04.35.019 Nut 5
FOCT 15522-70

PCM-10.02.02.638A Kopnyc wapHupa Joint housing

MoawwmnHmk LLUCM30 Bearing 6
TY 37.553.130-90

10. PCM-10.02.02.007A KonbLo Ring 12

11. Konbuo C47 NOCT 13941-86 Ring 12

12. PCM-10.02.02.170A LWapHup Join

13. Lllai6a C 20x5.01.019 Washer 6
OCT 10450-78

14. lavika M20x1,5-6H.04.35.019 Nut 12
OCT 5916-70

15. Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 6
[OCT 19853-74

16. 181.02.02.615 Ckoba Clamp

17. 181.02.02.570 Kopnyc Body

18. MapounnuHap MU63.275.16.000 Hydraulic cylinder 2 Hon. 3amMeHa Ha:

Mvapounnunap EALM
63.40x275.000

19. 181.09.21.550 MmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder

20. 181.02.02.606 Ocb Axis 2

21. LLiTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple 4
GEOSLMEDOMDCF

22. 181.02.02.603 LLiksopeHb Pivot 4

23. 181.02.02.409 Konnak noawmnHUKoB Cap of bearings 2

24. 181.02.02.001 MoawnnHUK Bearing 4

25. 181.02.02.405 LLaii6a Washer 8 Haub. kon

26. 181.02.02.404 LLlai6a Washer 2

27. LLlai6a 8T 65I 05 Washer 16
OCT 6402-70

28. Bont M8-6gx30.109.40X.019 Bolt 16
FOCT 7798-70

29. PCM-10.02.02.638A-01 Kopnyc wapHupa Joint housing 1

30. PCM-10.02.02.170A-01 LapHup Join 1

MocT ynpaBnsieMbiX Konec

Most controlled wheels

199




PCM-181 KAC

181.02.02.570

PucyHok 91
ure




PCM-181 KAC

Kopn PucyHok
181.02.02.570 opryc 1CyHO
Body Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne . Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanMmeHoOBaHue Description -

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 181.02.02.611 Ocb koneca Axis of a wheel 1
2. PCM-10.02.02.616 BbonT koneca Wheel bolt 10
3. 181.02.02.607 Pblyar Lever 2
4. 181.02.02.580 Kopnyc Body 1
5. 181.02.02.606 Ocb Axis 2
6. MB1500-00.00.601 WtndT Pin 4
7. 181.02.02.204 Kopnyc Body 1
8. 181.02.02.002 BTynka Bush 1
9. 181.02.02.590 Kopnyc Body 1
10. MoawmnHuk 7613A Bearing7613A 1

rOCT 27365-87 OCT 27365-87
11. 181.02.02.804 LLai6a Washer 1
12. PCM-10.02.02.417 LLaii6a Washer 1
13. PCM-10.02.02.634A Maika Nut 1
14. 181.02.02.403 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
15. LLlain6a 8T 65I 05 Washer8T 65I" 05 4

OCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
16. bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 4

FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
17. MacnéHka 2.2.45.L6.xp Lubricator 2.2.45.L16.xp 1

FOCT 19853-74 FOCT 19853-74
18. Laiiba 20T 65 019 Washer20T 65 019 8

rOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
19. Bont M20-6gx55.109.40X.019  Bolt M20-6gx55.109.40X.019 8

20. 181.02.02.002-01
21.

22.

23. 181.02.02.102

rOCT 7798-70
BTynka

MoawwunHmk 7613A
OCT 27365-87
Manxerta I1.2-110x135-1
FOCT 8752-79/

OCT 38.05146-78
Kpblwwka

MocT ynpaBnsieMbi

201

[OCT 7798-70
Bush

Bearing 7613A

[OCT 27365-87
Collar 11.2-100x125-1
[OCT 8752-79/

OCT 38.05146-78
Cover

Most controlled




PCM-181 KAC

181.02.02.530
181.02.02.530-01

Koneco ynpaBsnsiemoe
Description

PucyHok
Picture

MocT ynpaBnsieMbi
202




PCM-181 KAC

181.02.02.530 Koneco ynpasnseMoe PucyHok
181.02.02.530-01 Description Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne HanMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. MpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
1. Koneco DW16x24- Wheel DW16x24- 1
8835.3107012 8835.3107012
2.

LnHa 18.4-24 mopenu
®-148 158A6 HC12

TY Y 25.1-30253385-020:2006

Paznnuve ncnonHeHui
181.02.02.530 n
181.02.02.530-01 B cbopke

Trunk 18.4-24 mopenu
®-148 158A6 HC12
TY Y 25.1-30253385-020:2006

Distinction of modification
181.02.02.530 and
181.02.02.530-01 in makingup

MocT ynpaBnsieMbi

203




PCM-181 KAC

181.02.02.000

MocT ynpaBnsieMbix Konec
Steerable wheel axle

PucyHok
Picture

Laccun

Shassis
204




PCM-181 KAC

MocT ynpasnsieMbiX Kosec PucyHok
181.02.02.000 ynp icy
Steerable wheel axle Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 181.02.02.030 Koneco ynpaBsnsiemoe Wheel controlled 1
2. MocT ynpaBsnsieMbilii Most controlled conducting 1
Beaywmin ROST001 S8 ETIL
3. 181.02.02.030-01 Koneco ynpasnsiemoe Wheel controlled 1

LWaccun Shassis
205




PCM-181 KAC

181.02.02.030
181.02.02.030-01

Koneco ynpaBsnsiemoe
Description

PucyHok
Picture

MocT ynpaBnsieMbi
206




PCM-181 KAC

181.02.02.030 Koneco ynpasnseMoe PucyHok
181.02.02.030-01 Description Picture
Mos. O6o03HaueHne HauMeHoBaHNe Description Kon. | MpumevaHune
Ref. Designation Quant.| Annotation
1. Koneco DW 18x24- Wheel DW 18x24- 1
8641.3101012 8641.3101012
2. LUnHa 540/70R24 146A6 Trunk5 40/70R24 146A6 1

TY ¥ 25.1-05768898-004-2001

Paznunune ncnonHeHui
181.02.02.030 u
181.02.02.030-01 B cbopke

TY ¥ 25.1-05768898-004-2001

Distinction of modification
181.02.02.030 and
181.02.02.030-01 in makingup

MocT ynpaBnsieMbi

207




PCM-181 KAC

181.50.05.000

dneBaTop 3epHOBOM
Grain elevator

PucyHok
Picture

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTHU/IbHO-CEMapupylollee CaMoxXoaHoe
Device threshing-separating self-propelled
208




PCM-181 KAC

181.50.05.000 SnesaTop 3epHOBOM Pucynok o5 96
Grain elevator Picture

Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue

Ref. Designation HanmeHoBaKne Description Quant. | Annotation

1. LnaunnT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 3
[FOCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

2. Lllai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 7
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

3. Ocb 6-12 b12x30.35.U9.xp  Axle 6-12 b12x30.35.L9.xp 2
OCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80

4, 181.50.05.200 Kpbiwwka Cover 1

5. 181.28.05.621-02 Tara Draft 1

6. 181.50.05.130 Tara Draft 1

7. 181.50.05.010 Kopnyc housing 1

8. 181.50.05.611 MpyxuHa Spring 1

9. 181.50.05.180 3Be3a04Ka HaTsHKHas Tension sprocket 1

10. LWait6a C.20.01.019 Washer C.20.01.019 2
rOCT 11371-78 rOCT 11371-78

11. LWnauHT 5%32.019 Cotter 5x32.019 2
rOCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79

12. Lait6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 8
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

13. BonT M12-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019 2
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

14. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 17
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

15. 181.50.05.390 3Be3gouka Asterisk 1

16. Laiba 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 2
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70

17. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

18. MoawwnnHuk 1680207 Bearing 1680207 4
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90

19. H.027.105 Kopnyc noglmnHuka Case of the bearing 4
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92

20. H.027.01.050 Onopa Support 4 PTM-A 23.2.027-86

21. 181.50.05.612 Ban Shaft

22. LLnoHka 10x8x63 Key 10x8x63 2
[OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78

23. 07.400.000-08 TpaHcnopTep LienHol Jack ladder 1
1-1-200x100-152-46 1-1-200x100-152-46
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80

24. LLlai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 1
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

25. MoawwunHuk 1680206 Bearing 1680206 1
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90

26. H.027.104 Kopnyc noglmnHuka Case of the bearing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92

27. H.027.01.040 Onopa Support 1

28. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 14
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

29. Lllaii6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

30. PCM-10.01.50.606A Bunka Fork 1

31. Ocb 6-8 b12x45.35.L19.xp Axle 6-8 b12x45.35.L19.xp 1
OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80

32. PCM-10.01.50.442A PykosiTka Haft 1

33. LnavHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 2
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79

34. 142.46.05.406 Kpbllwka noawmnHuka Bearing cover 1

35. Bont M10x40.46.019 Bolt M10x40.46.019 3
IOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81

36. PCM-10.01.50.602 Kptok Hook 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTW/IbHO-CENapupyloLlee CaMOXogHoe

Device threshing-separating self-propelled
209




PCM-181 KAC

dneBaTop 3epHOBOIA PucyHok

181.50.05.000 Grain elevator Picture

A

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTUJ/IbHO-CENapupylollee CaMoXoaHoe
Device threshing-separating self-propelled
210



PCM-181 KAC

dneBaTop 3epHOBOIA PucyHok
181.50.05.000 Top 3€p icy 95, 96
Grain elevator Picture
Mos. O6o03HaueHue . Kon. MpumeuyaHue
o 6 . . HanmeHoBaHue Description 0 P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
37. 181.50.05.140 KpbliLwka Cover 1
38. 40327A 3acnoHka Oven door 1
39. PCM-10.01.50.604 Ocb Axle 1
40. 181.28.05.430 Brynka Bush 1
41. 181.28.05.448 Laiba Washer 1
42. 181.28.05.002 Waitba cchepuyeckas Ball washer 1
43. 142.28.01.627 MpyxuHa Spring 1
44, Maika M24x2-6H.04.35.019  Nut M24x2-6H.04.35.019 2
IOCT 5916-70 IOCT 5916-70
45, LLinoHka 8x7x63 Key 8x7x63 1
rOCT 23360-78 rOCT 23360-78
46. LLain6a C.24x3,9.01.019 Washer C.24x3,9.01.019 1
rOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
47. 181.21.11.804 Brynka Bush 1
48. 181.21.11.435 Konbuo Ring 6
49. 181.50.05.320 MydTa Coupling 1
50. 181.28.05.270 LLIK1B HaTsHKHOM Pulley tension 1
51. 181.50.05.400 3Be3gouka Sprocket 1
52. Laiba 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 10
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
53. PCM-10.01.50.479 MnaHka Lath 4
54. LWnanHT 5x36.019 Cotter 5x36.019
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
55. 181.50.05.260 Pblvar Lever 1
56. 181.50.05.100 Ypanunutens Extension 1
57. Ocb 6-8 b12x16.35.L9.xp Axle 6-8 b12x16.35.L19.xp 1
OCT 9650-80 rOCT 9650-80
58. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
59. 181.50.05.080 Mon3syH Slider 2
60. 181.50.05.040 LLin6ep Gate 2
61. Bont M10x45.46.019 Bolt M10x45.46.019
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
62. 181.50.05.270 Pblyar Lever 1
63. Bont M10x35.46.019 Bolt M10x35.46.019 4
IOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
64. BonTt M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 8
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
65. LWnanHT 5x50.019 Cotter 5x50.019 2
OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
66. 181.50.05.201 3Be3a04ka Sprocket 1
67. 181.50.05.090 Ban Shaft 1
68. LnoHka 10x8x56 MOCT Key 10x8x56 MOCT 23360- 1
23360-78 78
69. LLar6a C 8x1,4.01.019 Washer C 8x1,4.01.019 1
OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
70. 181.50.05.604 Ban Shaft 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CenapupyloLiee CaMoOXogHoe

211

Device threshing-separating self-propelled




PCM-181 KAC

3Be3404Ka HaTsHKHaA PucyHok

181.50.05.180 Tension sprocket Picture

97

dneBaTop 3epHoBOi  Grain elevator
212




PCM-181 KAC

3Be3404Ka HaTsHKHas PucyHok
181.50.05.180 RO icy
Tension sprocket Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. Konbuo C20 Ring C20 1

FOCT 13942-86 [OCT 13942-86
2. 54-2-48-1 3BE304Ka HaTsHKHAs Tension sprocket 1
3. 181.50.05.350 3Be3aouka Sprocket 1
4. PCM-10.01.30.608 BTynka Bush 2
5. PCM-10.14.00.301 Kpblwwka Lid 1
6. Maika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2

rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
7. LWaiiba 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2

IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70

142.30.07.603 Ocb Axle 1

Bont M10-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 2

[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. 181.50.05.190 Pblyar Lever 1

11.

Macnénka 1.2.16.xp
[OCT 19853-74

dneBaToOp 3€pHOBOM

213

Lubricator 1.2.L6.xp
[OCT 19853-74

Grain elevator




PCM-181 KAC

181.50.05.320 Mydra PucyHok oo
Coupling Picture

dneBaTop 3epHoBOi  Grain elevator
214




PCM-181 KAC

MydTa PucyHok
181.50.05.320 yd icy
Coupling Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. laitka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6

rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
2. MydTa npegoxpanuTensHas Coupling safety 1

LV_ROSTO__11 LV_ROSTO__11
3. 181.50.05.437 LLlan6a Washer 3
4, 181.50.05.103 kv Pulle 1

Bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 6

roCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

dneBaToOp 3€pHOBOM

215

Grain elevator




PCM-181 KAC

LUUKMB HaTS>KHOM PucyHok

181.28.05.270 Pulley tension Picture

dneBaTop 3epHoBOM  Grain elevator
216




PCM-181 KAC

LUUKMB HaTS>KHOM PucyHok
181.28.05.270 aTANHoO 1cyro
Pulley tension Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. Konbuo C47 Ring C47 2

FOCT 13943-86 FOCT 13943-86
2. 181.28.05.350 LLknB Pulley 1

Konbuo C20 Ring C20 1

IOCT 13942-86 IOCT 13942-86
4, MoawwnHmnk 180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 FOCT 2

IOCT 8882-75 8882-75
5. 181.28.05.104 Lkune Pulley 1
6. H.206.30.003 KonbLo Ring 1 PTM-A 23.2.206-85
7. 181.28.05.370 LLkus Pulley 1
8. lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2

FOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
9. Lawba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2

FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
10. PCM-10.14.00.301 KpbliLka Cover 1
11. PCM-10.01.30.608 Brynka Bush 2
12. 181.28.05.618 Ocb Axle 1
13. PCM-10.04.40.037 BTynka Bush 2
14. 181.28.05.290 Pbluar Lever 1
15. 181.28.05.280 Pblyar Lever 1
16. Macnénka 1.2.16.xp Butterdish 1.2.L16.xp 1

FOCT 19853-74 FOCT 19853-74
17. Bont M10-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 2

FOCT 7798-70

dneBaTop 3epHOBOM

217

OCT 7798-70

Grain elevator




PCM-181 KAC

Mnowapka Bxoaa PucyHok 100
Platform of entrance Picture

Y — & — B
@~ @n - @ -~

S D e D>~ — >
5 D o D e @~ D @ I,
I T B G N C B

a @ — @ — 6 ® @ ~ g - @
& O S, &~

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pouHbIii camoxoaHblii PCM-181
Combine grain-harvesting self-propelled RSM-181
218




PCM-181 KAC

Mnowaagka Bxoga

PucyHok 100, 101,

Platform of entrance Picture 102
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. De5|gnat|on Quant. Annotation

1. 101.07.00.660 OrpaxaeHue Prevention 1

2. ®apa 08 7101 031 Headlight 08 7101 031 4
TY PB 600398030.004-2004 TY Pb 600398030.004-2004

142.07.02.050 Bamnep Bumper 1

4. BuHT 4x16.01.016 Vint 4x16.01.016 2
[OCT 10621-80 [OCT 10621-80

5. LWai6a C.4.01.019 Washer C.4.01.019 2
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78

6. laiika 3302-5301594 Nut 3302-5301594 2

181.07.00.003-01 Macka Mask 1

Lar6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

9. BuHT B.M6-69x25.48.019 Vint B.M6-6gx25.48.019 2
FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80

10. 142.07.02.620 Orpaxaenune Prevention 1

11. laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

12. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

13. LWar6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 2
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

14. 181.07.00.340 Pamka Framework 1

15. Yka3aTenb noBopoTta Index of turn forward 2
nepeaHuii 26.3726 26.3726
TY_4573-042-05808936- TY_4573-042-05808936-
2005 2005
Kop OKIT 45 7374 3268 Kop OKIT 45 7374 3268

16. LLai6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

17. BuHT B.M6-69x20.48.019 Vint B.M6-6gx20.48.019 2
[OCT 17473-80 OCT 17473-80

18. 142.07.02.004 O6nuuoska Coat 1

19. 181.07.00.003 Macka Mask 1

20. 142.07.02.004-01 O6nuuoBka Coat 1

21. 181.07.00.340-01 Pamka Framework 1

22. 181.07.00.310 Mnowaaka Bxoga Landing entrance 1

23. BuHT B.M8-69x20.48.019 Vint B.M8-6gx20.48.019 1
OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80

24. LLar6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

25. 142.07.02.050 Bamnep Bumper 1

26. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

27. LLar6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 1
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

28. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

29. 142.07.02.360 MnaHka Rod 1

30. Bbont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

31. BonTt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

32. LWarba 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 1
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

33. Bbont M12-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx45.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pouHbIii camoxoaHblii PCM-181
Combine grain-harvesting self-propelled RSM-181
219



PCM-181 KAC

NMnowaaka Bxoaa PucyHok 101
Platform of entrance Picture

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pouHbIii camoxoaHblii PCM-181
Combine grain-harvesting self-propelled RSM-181
220



PCM-181 KAC

Mnowapka Bxoaa PucyHok 102
Platform of entrance Picture

) ¥

@9‘6'6
0
) ’

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pouHbIii camoxoaHblii PCM-181
Combine grain-harvesting self-propelled RSM-181
221



PCM-181 KAC

Mnowaaka Bxoaa PucyHok 103

181.07.00.300 Landing entrance Picture

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
Device threshing-separating self-propelled
222




PCM-181 KAC

Mnowaagka Bxoga

PucyHok 103, 104,

181.07.00.300 . .
Landing entrance Picture 105, 106
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation

1. 181.07.00.310 Mnowaaka Bxoaa Landing entrance 1

2. 101.00.23.002 Brynka Cartridge 2

3. 101.09.87.050 'mapobnok Hydroblock 1

4. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 1
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

5. Laii6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

181.07.00.340-01 Pamka Frame 1

laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

8. LLain6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

9. 101.07.00.820 TpOWHMK Tee 2

10. MB1500-00.01.611 Mpobka Plug 1

11. laiika M24x2-6H.04.019 Nut M24x2-6H.04.019 1
OCT 5916-70 FOCT 5916-70

12. LLlai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 6
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

13. BonTt M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 5
OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

14. 181.22.00.404 Tabnuuka nacnopTHas Tablet passport 1

15. 3aknénka 3x6.37 River 3x6.37 1
[OCT 10299-80 FOCT 10299-80

16. 181.07.00.340 Pamka Frame 1

17. BonTt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

18. PCM-10.10.20.030A bnok anonos Block of diodes 1

19. Bnok npogonsHoro Block of longitudinal copying 1
KOnNupoBaHus € nepenmeHbIM  with pouring valve 0055
knanaHom 0055 111.1 111.1

20. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 1
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

21. BonTt M8-6gx40.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx40.88.35.019 1
IOCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

22. PCM-10.05.08.011 YnnoTtHeHve Sealing 1

23. 181.09.07.480 MapaBnnyeckuin 61ok Hydraulic block of allocators 1
pacnpepenuTenei

24. CvrHan 3ByKoBoW Sound signal without 1
6e3pynopHbIn C313 megaphone C313
TY_37.003.688-75 TY_37.003.688-75
koa OKI 45 7374 2173 01 kog OKI 45 7374 2173 01

25. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

26. 142.07.02.360 MnaHka Cleat

27. 3518050-10077 OkaHTOBKa Fringe

yCTpOﬁCTBO MOJZIOTUJIbHO-CE€napupymoujee camoxogHoe

Device threshing-separating self-propelled
223




PCM-181 KAC

Mnowapka Bxoaa PucyHok 104

181.07.00.300 Landing entrance Picture

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
Device threshing-separating self-propelled
224



PCM-181 KAC

Mnowapka Bxoaa PucyHok 105
Landing entrance Picture

181.07.00.300

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTUJIbHO-CENapupyloLlee caMoxXoaHoe
Device threshing-separating self-propelled
225



PCM-181 KAC

Mnowaaka Bxoaa PucyHok 106
Landing entrance Picture

0DTW

181.07.00.300

®®

EROO® @

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
Device threshing-separating self-propelled
226



PCM-181 KAC

JlecTHMUa PucyHok 107
Ladder Picture

GIOJONTEE)

B VWU @ O

YCTpOiCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CEMapUpytoLllee CaMOXOAHOe
Device threshing-separating self-propelled
227



PCM-181 KAC

JlectHMUa PucyHok 107
Ladder Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. N HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. LWnanHT 2x20.019 Cotter 2x20.019 2
rOCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79
2. LWan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
3. A 13.38.002 Yexon Jacket 1
4, 142.07.03.120 Crolika Post 1
5. 142.07.03.430 Pbluar Lever 1
6. Ocb 6-8 b12x30.35.L19.xp Axle 6-8 b12x30.35.L19.xp 1
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
7. 181.07.01.200 JlecTHuua Ladder 1
8. 54-00560 Kpblwwka Cover 1
LnnunHT 4x45.019 Cotter 4x45.019 1
[OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
10. lalka M24-6H.04.35.019 Nut M24-6H.04.35.019 1
[OCT 5919-73 [OCT 5919-73
11. 142.07.03.607 LLToK Rod 1
12. 181.07.00.300 Mnowaaka Bxoaa Entering deck 1
13. 101.07.00.443 LLan6a Washer 1
14. BonT M6-6gx20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
15. PCM-10.14.10.613A MpyxwHa Spring 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENnapupyloLee CaMOXOgHoe

Device threshing-separating self-propelled
228




PCM-181 KAC

@

Threshing aggregate

229

Arpe



PCM-181 KAC

MecTo pabouee yHudunuMpoBaHHoe PucyHok
. e . 108
Place working unified Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
Ref. Designation HakmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation
1. BHelwwHee 3epkano 3agHero  External mirror of a back 4
Buaa 53205-8201020-10 kind 53205-8201020-10
TY_4535-001-50638908-01  TY_4535-001-50638908-01
2. 101.04.03.080 KpoHLTENH Bracket 2
3. Llaiiba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4. Lavba 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
5. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
IrOCT 5915-70 IrOCT 5915-70
6. 101.04.03.010-01 KpoHLWTENH 3epkana Arm of a mirror
Lllarba C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 4
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
8. Bont M14-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M14-6gx35.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
9. Larba 14T 65 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 4
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
10. ®dunbTp T40M1-8102360 Filter T4OM1-8102360 1
TY 4761.046.00232058- TY 4761.046.00232058-
2000 2000
11. MPY-1.00.000 MecTo paboyee Place working unified 1
YHUPULUMPOBaHHOE
12. 101.04.03.010 KpoHwwTenH 3epkana Arm of a mirror 1
13. 101.06.11.401 LLlain6a Washer 2
14, PCM-10.12.00.447 Llari6a Washer 2
15. laiika M20x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M20x1,5-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. PCM-10.04.13.613A MpyxwuHa Spring 2
17. 101.04.11.015 LLai6a Washer 4 [on. 3aMeHa Ha:
Haknagka
pUKLMOHHaN
KC6-050006-2
18. BonTt M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
19. Tepmoc 6biToBON B-3,0 Thermos household B-3,0 1
TY 14-123-93-00 TY 14-123-93-00
20. 54-00630 XomyT kpennenns Tepmoca  Collar of fastening of a 2
thermos
21. MPY-1.07.070 Koxyx B cbope Casing as an assembly
22, Lai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
23. Lai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
24. Maiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2

IOCT 5915-70

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

IOCT 5915-70

Threshing aggregate

230




PCM-181 KAC

MecTto pa6ouee yHudpu1umpoBaHHoe PucyHok 109
Place working unified Picture

’ \\'v"’

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
Device threshing-separating self-propelled
231




PCM-181 KAC

MecTo pabouee yHudunuMpoBaHHoe

PucyHok

. oo . 109
Place working unified Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. MPY-1.09.290 Kopnyc oxnagurtens Case of a cooler 1
2. MPY-1.09.280 Kpbiwka oxnagurens Cover of a cooler 1
3. MPY-1.09.007 Tabnnyka-cumeon Tablet-symbol 1
4, MPY-1.09.008 Tabnuuka-cumson Tablet-symbol 1
5. MPY-1.09.080 MoTonok nepeaHui Ceiling forward 1
6. MotopeaykTop 52.3730 Motor-reducer 52.3730 1
TY 37.459.078-86 TY 37.459.078-86
Koa OKI 45 7375 3783 Koa OKI 45 7375 3783
7. MarnuTtona Radio tape recorder 1
cTepeodoHMyecKas stereophonic automobile
aBTomMobunbHas "Ural RM - "Ural RM - 415 SA"
415 SA" KomnnekT b KomnnekT B
TY 6582-030-53906226- TY 6582-030-53906226-
2003 2003
8. Beikntouatens BK343-01.01  Switch BK343-01.01 1
TY 37.003.701-75 TY 37.003.701-75
9. Bbiknioyatens BK343-01.52  Switch BK343-01.52 1
TY 37.003.701-75 TY 37.003.701-75
10. Boeikntouatens BK343-01.61  Switch BK343-01.61 1
TY 37.003.701-75 TY 37.003.701-75
11. Boikntouatens BK343-01.70  Switch BK343-01.70 1
TY 37.003.701-75 TY 37.003.701-75
12. Mepeknovatens M147-01.09 Switch M147-01.09 1
TY 37.003.701-75 TY 37.003.701-75
13. MaHenb nHhopMaumoHHast Panel information 1
Mnn-181-02 Mnn-181-02
IOrnLL.426471.022 OrnL.426471.022
14. MPY-1.21.800 Pblyar ynpasneHus Control stick traffic 1
[ABMKEHMEM
15. MPY-1.21.000 MynbT ynpaeneHus Control console 1
16. MynbT ynpaeneHus Control console combine 1
KombaitHa My-181-03 ny-181-03
IOrnLL.426471.027 IOrnLL.426471.027
17. MpyxunHa rasosast PL 0027  Spring gas PL 0027 1
TY 000279234.082-2007 TY 000279234.082-2007
18. MPY-1.01.000-04 KabuHa Cabin 1
19. MPY-1.21.180 Maxenb Board 1
20. MPY-1.00.400-01 Haknagka nynbta Overlay of the board 1
21. 101.26.02.560 AmMopTu3aTop Shock-absorber 2
22. Otonutens OT2.13.001MA Heater 0OT2.13.001MA 1
TY 23.1.156-83 TY 23.1.156-83
23. CupeHbe onepatopa F2001  Seat operator F2001 1 [on. 3ameHa Ha:
CA/SMBOXSW CA/SMBOXSW cuaeHbe onepartopa
TY_47_60-021-32268974- TY_47_60-021-32268974- F2001A/SM 80XSW
2003 2003 TY_47_60-021-
32268974-2003
24, 101.06.01.320 CupeHbe Seat 1
25. MPY-1.07.070 Koxyx B cbope Casing as an assembly 1
26. PCM-10.04.10.065 Yexon Cover 2
27. 101.06.20.000 Bnok nepanen Pulley pedal 1
28. 101.04.15.000 Pblyar cTrosiHouHoro Parking brake lever 1
TOpMO3a
29. 101.04.12.010 Pbiuar Lever 1
30. MPY-1.09.060 MoTONOK 3aAHUM Ceiling back 1
31. MnacoH 2312.3714, Shade 2312.3714, 1
Koa_OKM_45_7372_3339, Koa_OKM_45_7372_3339,
TY_37.458.064-90 TY_37.458.064-90
32. 101.06.01.071 Mpodunb Profile 2

YCTpOICTBO MONIOTU/IBHO-CEMapupyloLlee cCaMoOXoaHoe
Device threshing-separating self-propelled

232




PCM-181 KAC

MecTo pabouee yHudunuMpoBaHHoe

PucyHok 109
Place working unified Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. MpumeuyaHue
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
33. MpyxuHa rasosast Spring gas 11.3.6308010 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha:
11.3.6308010 TY Pb 500032891.095-2003 npy>XuHa rasosas
TY PB 500032891.095-2003 PL 0017
TY 000279234.082-
2007
34. 101.26.13.000-02

YCTpOACTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CenapupyloLiee CaMOXogHoe

KonoHka pynesas Column steering

Device threshing-separating self-propelled

233




PCM-181 KAC

MecTto pa6ouee yHudpu1umpoBaHHoe PucyHok 110
Place working unified Picture

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
Device threshing-separating self-propelled
234




PCM-181 KAC

MecTo pabouee yHudunuMpoBaHHoe PucyHok
. . . 110
Place working unified Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
Ref. Designation HakmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation
1. BuHT B.M6-69x10.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx10.48.019 1
FOCT 17473-80 IFOCT 17473-80
2. Lllaiba 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65I' 019 FOCT 5
FOCT 6402-70 6402-70
3. laiika M24-6H.04.35.019 Nut M24-6H.04.35.019 2
OCT 5916-70 IOCT 5916-70
4. Lllaiba C 24x2.01.019 Washer C 24x2.01.019 1
FOCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
5. MotopeaykTop 52.3730 Motor-reducer 52.3730 1
TY 37.459.078-86 TY 37.459.078-86
Koa OKIM 45 7375 3783 Koa OKM 45 7375 3783
6. 101.06.01.601 Ocb Axle 2
101.06.01.030 [Bepb Door 1
8. 101.06.01.003 Crekno Glass 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha:
Crekno
101.04.01.004
9. 101.06.01.020 [Bepb Door 1
10. MpyxuHa rasosas Spring gas 1 [on. 3ameHa Ha:
11.3.6308010 11.3.6308010 npy>XvHa rasosas
TY PB 500032891.095-2003 TY Pb 500032891.095-2003 PL 0017
TY 000279234.082-
2007
11. MPY-1.02.000 Kapkac Framework 1
12. MpyxwHa rasosast PL 0027  Spring gas PL 0027 TY 1
TY 000279234.082-2007 000279234.082-2007
13. 101.06.01.001 Crekno BeTpoBoe Glass of a wind window 1
14, LLleTka cTteknoouncrutens Brush of a screen wiper 1
84.5205-900 84.5205-900
FOCT 18699-73 FOCT 18699-73
Koa OKIM 4573673403 Koa OKIM 4573673403
15. 84.5205800-10 Pblyar creknoouncrutens Lever of a screen wiper 1

rOCT 18699-73

IOCT 18699-73

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENnapupyloLee CaMOXOgHoe

235

Device threshing-separating self-propelled




PCM-181 KAC

101.06.01.020 Asepb PucyHok

Door Picture 111

Ka6buHa Booth
236




PCM-181 KAC

BEepb PucyHok
101.06.01.020 Asep ICYHOK 44
Door Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation ° ptio Quant. | Annotation
1. 101.06.01.405A MeTns Loop 1
2. 101.06.01.002 Creksnio nsepu Glass of a doo 1
3. 101.06.01.621A BonT cneunanbHbli Bolt special 1
4 BuHT B.M6-6g%x45.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx45.48.019 1
) FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
5. 101.06.01.061 Pyuka aBepu BHYTpeHHsS Handle of a door internal 1
6 BuHT B.M6-69x12.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx12.48.019 2
' FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
7 Lavba 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 2
) IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
8 BuHT B.M4-6gx12.48.016 Screw B.M4-6gx12.48.016 1
' FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
9. 101.06.01.063 KHonka Button 1
10. 101.06.01.433 3alwenka Catch 1
11 3amok 2108-6105015 Lock 2108-6105015 1 Bbe3 HA (Katanor
. BA3)
12 BuHT B.M8-69x20.48.019 Screw B.M8-6gx20.48.019 2
! [OCT 17475-80 [OCT 17475-80
Kntoy 3aMka KHorku Key of the lock of the button 2
13 Hapy>XHOW py4Ku ABEPU C of the external handle of a
' KOMbLOM B cbope door with a ring in gathering
5320-3708510 5320-3708510
14,  101.06.01.510 Pyuka Pen 1
15. 101.06.01.072 Brynka Bush 1
16. KHorka 5320-6105212 Button 5320-6105212 1
17 Mpoknaaka KHOMKK Lining of the button 1
’ 5320-6105315 5320-6105315
18 LLITok kHOMKM Rod of the button 1
) 5320-6105228 5320-6105228
19 Mpy>x1Ha KHOMKK Spring of the button 1
’ 5320-6105292 5320-6105292
20 KpbilKa KHOMKK Cover of the button 1
' 5320-6105293 5320-6105293
21. 101.06.01.470 3amok Lock 1
22. 101.06.01.490A OcHoBaHune Grounding 1
Ka6buHa Booth

237




PCM-181 KAC

101.06.01.030 Asepb PucyHok

Door Picture 112

Ka6buHa Booth
238



PCM-181 KAC

BEepb PucyHok
101.06.01.030 Asep ICYHOK 445
Door Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1 BuHT B.M8-6g%x20.48.019 Screw B.M8-6gx20.48.019 2
' rOCT 17475-80 FOCT 17475-80
2 3aMOK HapyXHblIiA NpaBbii Lock external right 1 be3 HA (Katanor
' 2108-6105014 2108-6105014 BA3)
3. 101.06.01.433 3alenka Catch 1
4, 101.06.01.063 KHonka Button 1
5 BuHT B.M4-69x10.48.019 Screw B.M4-6gx10.48.019 1
' FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
6. 101.06.01.490A-01 OcHoBaHue Grounding 1
7 BuHT B.M6-60gx12.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx12.48.019 2
) IOCT 17473-80 IOCT 17473-80
8. 101.06.01.061-01 Pyuka Pen 1
9 BuHT B.M6-69%x45.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx45.48.019 1
’ [OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
10. 101.06.01.621A BonT cneumanbHbIi Bolt special 1
11. 101.04.01.031 Tabnunuka-cumBon Tablet-symbol 1
12. 101.06.01.002-01 Crekno asepu Glass of a door 1
13. 101.06.01.405A Metns Loop 1
14. 101.04.01.014 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
15.  101.04.01.007 BTyrnka Bush 3 0,0001 kr
16. 101.04.01.013 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
17. 101.06.01.493 Haknagka Cover plate 1
18. 101.06.01.631 laltka Nut 3
KabuHa Booth

239




PCM-181 KAC

KonoHka pyneBas PucyHok
Column steering Picture

@

113

Ka6buHa Booth
240



PCM-181 KAC

KonoHka pynesas PucyHok
L . 113
Column steering Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
Ref. Designation HakmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation
1. JlTamna KoHTposnbHas Lamp control 1
24.3803-07 24.3803-07
TY_PB 300228919.037-2002 TY_Pb 300228919.037-2002
2. BbikntoyaTtens Switch 1
86.3710-02.74 86.3710-02.74
TY 37.461.024-98 TY 37.461.024-98
3. BbIkntouaTenb aBapuitHon Switch alarm system 1
curHanusaumm 249.3710-02  249.3710-02
TY_37.461.022-97 TY_37.461.022-97
4. ObnuuoBka BepxHsas neeas  Upper left revetment 1
06.13.023 06.13.023
5. ObnuuoBka BepxHsas npasasi  Upper right revetment 1
06.13.018 06.13.018
6. Boikntovatens 21.3737-10 Switch 21.3737-10 "O" 1
"O" TY_37.466.088-99 TY_37.466.088-99
koa_OKI_45_7373 7632 koa_OKI_45_7373 7632
7. JlTamna KoHTposbHas Lamp control 24.3803-86 1
24.3803-86 TY_Pb TY_PB 300228919.037-2002
300228919.037-2002
8. Jlamna KoHTponbHas Lamp control 1
24.3803-137 24.3803-137
TY_PB 300228919.037-2002 TY_Pb 300228919.037-2002
9. Bbikntouatens BK353 O Switch BK353 O 1 bes HA
ko OKI 45 7373 4489 ko OKI 45 7373 4489
TY_37.003.529-77 TY_37.003.529-77
10. MPY-1.13.600 Bbik/tovaTens 3amMka Switch ignition lock 2
3aXuUraHus
11. laika 157.000 Nut 157.000 1 be3 HA
12. 101.26.13.000-02 KonoHka pynesas Column steering 1
13. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 3
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
14, Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I' 019 3
OCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
15. BuHT B.M6-69x12.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx12.48.019 1
IOCT 17473-80 OCT 17473-80
16. Pene 901.3747 Relay 901.3747 1
TY 37.003.1418-94 TY 37.003.1418-94
17. Lai6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 2
IOCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
18. MpyxwHa rasosas Block gas spring 1 Be3 HA
6noknpyemas VARILOCK VARILOCK HY4-211-99-
HY4-211-99-500N 500N
19. 101.06.13.605 Bont Bolt 1
20. A 13.38.002 Yexon Cover 1 PTM-A 23.1.13-77
21. 101.06.13.302 Bunka Fork 1
22, 101.06.13.606 bont Bolt 1
23. Ocb 6-8 b12x45.35.L19.xp Axis 6-8 b12x45.35.L19.xp 1
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
24, 101.06.13.080 Onopa neganu Pedal support 1
25. LLlanba C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
26. LWnavHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 1
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
27. BuHT 4x16.01.016 Screw 4x16.01.016 2
FOCT 10621-80 FOCT 10621-80
28. BuHT B.M5-609x10.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx10.48.019 2
FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
29. Obnuuoska HWXHAA npaeas  Under right revetment 1
06.13.011 06.13.011
30. laiika 3302-5301594 Nut 3302-5301594 be3 HA
31. Larba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
32. Bbont M10-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 4

rOCT 7798-70
KabuHa

rOCT 7798-70

Booth
241



PCM-181 KAC

KonoHka pynesas PucyHok
L . 113
Column steering Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
Ref. Designation HakmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation
33. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 1
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
34. Bont M8-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
35. Obnunuoska HWXHAA neBass  Under left revetment 1
06.13.012 06.13.012
36. BuHT B.M4-60gx16.48.019 Screw B.M4-6gx16.48.019 8
[OCT 17475-80 [OCT 17475-80
37. Hacoc-po3atop OSPD Pump —batcher OSPD 1
70/230 ON (11037621) 70/230 ON (11037621)
38. laiika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
39. Laii6a 5T 65 019 Washer 5T 65l 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
40. Llai6a C.5x1,4.01.019 Washer C.5x1,4.01.019 2
rOoCT 11371-78 rOoCT 11371-78
41. BuHT B.M5-60gx14.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx14.48.019 2
FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
42. Yexon 3almMTHbIN Protective cover 1 Be3 HA
24-10-1602528 24-10-1602528
43. MepexntoyaTens 6612.3709  Switch 6612.3709 1
TY_37.003.1336-87 TY_37.003.1336-87
44, 101.06.13.602 bont Bolt 2
45. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
46. 101.06.13.607 BuHT Screw 2
Ka6buHa Booth

242



PCM-181 KAC

KonoHka pyneBas PucyHok

Column steering Picture 114

Ka6buHa Booth
243



PCM-181 KAC

KonoHka pynesas PucyHok
N - 114
Column steering Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. BuHT B.M5-6gx10.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx10.48.019 3
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
2. Lai6a 5T 65I 019 Washer 5T 65I' 019 3
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
3. MPY-1.13.080 KpbliLika Cover 1
4. 101.06.13.100 Ocb Axle 1
5. 101.06.13.040 3aXum Clamp 1
6. PCM-10.04.13.005 Bubpowuzonsitop Vibroinsulator 2 PCM-10
7. PCM-10.04.13.003 Btynka Bush 2 PCM-10
8. Laiiba C.27x3,9.01.019 Washer C.27x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
9. 101.26.13.010 Ban pynesoii Shaft the helmsman 1
10. 101.06.13.001 Yexon Cover 1
11. laiika M30x1,5-6H.05.019  Nut M30x1,5-6H.05.019 1
[OCT 11871-88 [OCT 11871-88
12. 101.06.13.803 Ban pynesoi Shaft the helmsman 1
13. A 63.01.201 XBOCTOBMK Bana Shaft of a shaft 1 PTM-A 23.1.63-77
14. LLUnAnHT 6,3%36.019 Cotter 6,3x36.019 1
rOCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79
15. LapHup ¢ Banom Hinge with shaft 1
01.005.2100-00.0011 01.005.2100-00.0011
TY 23.2.2107-89 TY 23.2.2107-89
16. 101.06.13.421 LLlai6a Washer 1
17. 101.06.13.070 Hacagka Nozzle 1
18. 101.06.13.060 Croika Rack 1
19. LTt 8m6 x 36 Pin 8m6 x 36 1
FOCT 3128-70 FOCT 3128-70
20. 101.06.13.130 Ban Shaft 1
21. LLlai6a C.22x3,9.01.019 Washer C.22x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
22. 101.26.13.090 Croiika Rack 1
23. laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
24. Lai6a 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65I' 019 1
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
25. MPY-1.13.050 Koneco pynesoe Wheel steering 1
26. MPY-1.13.619 OrpaHnuuTtenb Clipper 1
27. MPY-1.13.629 BuHT Screw 1
28. PCM-10.04.13.031 PykosiTka Handle 1
29. MPY-1.13.040 Koneco pynesoe Wheel steering 1
30. PCM-10.02.02.011 3arnywka Cap 1
KabuHa Booth

244




PCM-181 KAC

Pbluar ynpaBieHus ABMKEHUEM PucyHok

Lever of management of movement Picture _ 11°

MynbT ynpasneunsa Control console
245



PCM-181 KAC

Pblyar ynpaBneHus ABMKEHUEM PucyHok 115
Lever of management of movement Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. BuHT 2-3x12.01.036 Screw 2-3x12.01.036 4
rOCT 10621-80 rOCT 10621-80
2. laiika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
3. 101.06.16.008 PykosTka Handle 1
4. 101.04.17.020 Pbiuar Lever 1
5. 101.06.16.014 BTynka Bush 1
6. 101.06.16.007 PykosiTka Handle 1
7. MPY-1.21.003 Tabnuuka-cumson Tablet-symbol 1
8. BuHT B.M5-6gx12.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx12.48.019 2
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
9. MNepekntoyaTens 92.3709 Switch 92.3709 4
TY 37.469.012-95 TY 37.469.012-95
Koan OKI 45 7343 1424 Koan OKI 45 7343 1424
(21093-3709613-01) (21093-3709613-01)
10. MPY-1.21.800 Pblyar yrnpasneHus Lever of management of 1
OBWKEHUEM movement
11, Bbont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 3
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
12. LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
13. Llai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 3
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
14. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 3
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
15. PCM-10.04.13.006A Lai6a Washer 2 [on. 3ameHa Ha:
warba
PCM-10.04.13.015
16. bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
17. PCM-10.04.13.422 Lai6a Washer 1
18. PCM-10.04.13.613A MpyxuHa Spring 1
19. 101.04.17.305 Pbiuar Lever 1
20. 101.04.17.431 MnactnHa Plate 1
21. BbikntouaTenb kKoHTponbHOM  Switch of a control lamp air 1
namnbl BO34yLUHOM screen
3aC/IOHKM BK-409 (2101-3803130)
BK-409 (2101-3803130) TY 37.003.478-2004
TY 37.003.478-2004
22. 101.04.17.230 Ounck Disk 1
23. PCM-10.04.13.612b Ban Shaft 1
24, PCM-10.04.13.614b MpyxuHa Spring 1
25. LWtneT 5 x 40 Pin 5 x 40 1
rOCT 3128-70 rOCT 3128-70
26. laiika M4-6H.6.019 Nut M4-6H.6.019 1
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
27. BuHT B.M4-6gx25-25.48.016 Screw B.M4-6gx25- 1
[OCT 17473-80 25.48.016
FOCT 17473-80
28. PCM-10.04.30.001 Kpblwwka Cover 1
29. Laii6a C.4.01.019 Washer C.4.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
30. BuHT B.M4-6gx20.48.019 Screw B.M4-6gx20.48.019 2

OCT 17473-80

MynbT ynpasseHus
246

OCT 17473-80

Control console




PCM-181 KAC

Pblyar CTOSSHOUHOI0 TOpMO3a PucyHok

Lever of a lay brake Picture 116

Mecrto pabouee yHudpumunposanHoe Place working unified
247



PCM-181 KAC

Pblyar CTOSSHOUHOI0 TOpMO3a PucyHok
. 116
Lever of a lay brake Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. N HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation

1. PCM-10.04.15.002A KHorika Button 1

2. 54-60583 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 1

3. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

4. PCM-10.04.17.003A PykosiTka Handle 1

5. 101.04.15.040 LLleka Cheek 1

6. 101.04.15.010 Pblvar Lever 1

7. 101.04.15.000 Pblyar cTtosiHouHoro Lever of a lay brake 1
TOpMO3a

8. 101.06.15.008 Tabnunuka-cumeon Tablet-symbol 1

9. 101.04.15.611 Yanunuteno Extender 2

10. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 3
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

11. PCM-5.00.00.301A Kopnyc wapHupa Case of the hinge 2

12. PCM-5.00.00.645A KonbLo Ring 2

13. 101.06.16.060 LLiapHup Join 2

14. Konbuo C20 Ring C20 2
FOCT 13942-86 FOCT 13942-86

15. PCM-5.00.00.641A Ocb Axle 1

16. PCM-100.25.12.004 Brynka Bush 1

17. LUnnunHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 1
rOCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79

18. Llai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

19. Ocb 6-8 b12x25.35.L19xp Axle 6-8 b12x25.35.L19xp 1
rOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80

20. Ocb 6-12 b12x30.35.L19xp Axle 6-12 b12x30.35.L19xp 1
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80

21. Laib6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

22. LWnaunHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 1
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79

23. Bbont M8-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

24. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

25. PCM-10.04.13.422 LLlai6a Washer 2

26. 101.04.15.060 CekTtop Sector

27. LWaii6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

28. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70

29. bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

30. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

31. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 1
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

32. 101.04.15.070 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1

33. BoblkntouaTenb ceeTa Switch of light of a 1
3agHero xofa BK 415 backing BK 415
TY 37.003.1213-84. TY 37.003.1213-84.
Koa OKIM 4573734284 Koa OKIM 4573734284

34. lalka M14x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M14x1,5-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

35. 101.06.15.402 Cobauka Click 1

36. 101.06.15.601 Tara Pull-rod 1

MecTo pabouee yHucdunumposaHHoe
248

Place working unified




PCM-181 KAC

Pbiuar PucyHok

Lever Picture 117

19

MynbT ynpasneunsa Control console
249



PCM-181 KAC

Pbiuar PucyHok
. 117
Lever Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. Konbuo C20 Ring C20 1
FOCT 13942-86 FOCT 13942-86
2. Llai6a C 20x1.01.019 Washer C 20x1.01.019 1
FOCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
3. 101.04.12.010 Pbiuar Lever 1
4. MPY-1.21.000 MynbT ynpasnexHus Control console 1
5. 101.06.16.603 MNaney Finger 2
6. PCM-5.00.00.645A Konbuo Ring 2
7. PCM-5.00.00.301A Kopnyc wapHupa Case of the hinge 2
8. 101.06.16.050 LUapHup Joint 6
9. Tpoc ANCTaHLMOHHOIO Rope remote control 2 [on. 3ameHa Ha:
ynpasnenus 115-075-03400 115-075-03400 TY_Y_29.3- Tpoc
TY_Y_29.3-32200047-010-  32200047-010-2004 OVNCTaHUMOHHOIO
2004 ynpaBfeHus
100.M6322.03400
TY_Y_29.3.3176577
8-001-2003
10. 101.26.12.005 Tabnuuka-cumson Tablet-symbol 1
11. 101.26.12.007 nasok Eye 1
12. 101.06.12.001 PykosiTka Handle 1
13. 101.26.12.050 PykosiTka Handle 1
14. 101.04.01.030 Yexon Cover 1
15. MPY-1.00.400 Haknagka nynbTa Bracket console 1
16. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 2
IOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
17. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2

OCT 5915-70

MynbT ynpasseHus

250

OCT 5915-70

Control console




PCM-181 KAC

Bnok nepanei PucyHok

Block of pedals Picture 118

KabunHa Booth
251




PCM-181 KAC

Bnok nepaneu PucyHok 118
Block of pedals Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune I Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. PCM-10.04.14.040 Onopa neganu Support of a pedal 1
2. A 13.34.001 Yexon Cover 1 PTM-A 23.1.13-77
3. PCM-10.04.14.020 MNepanb TopMo3a NneBas Pedal of a brake left 1
4, A 13.33.002 Yexon Cover 1 PTM-A 23.1.13-77
5. PCM-10.04.14.050 Onopa Support 1
6. PCM-10.04.14.030 MNepans TopMo3a npasas Pedal of a brake right 1
7. PCM-10.04.10.065 Yexon Cover 2
8. 101.06.14.001 YnnoTtHeHune Sealing 2
9. 101.06.20.000 Bnok nepanen Block of pedals 1
10. Bbont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
11. Lai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 2
IOCT 6402-70 IFOCT 6402-70
12. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
13. 101.06.14.010 Crolika negamv Rack of a pedal 2
14. PCM-100.05.00.002 Brynka Bush 1
15. PCM-800.01.21.601 Ocb Axe 1
16. 54-60926 Mpy>xnHa Spring 2
17. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
18. Lan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
19. Bbont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
20. Laiiba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
21. bont M8x30.46.019 Bolt M8x30.46.019 4
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
22. Ocb 6-8 b12x30.35.L19.xp Axe 6-8 b12x30.35.L19.xp 2
rOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
23. PCM-10.10.10.690 MpoBoa Maccel Wire of weight
24. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 4
IOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
25. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
26. [naBHbIA LMAMHAD Main cylinder 2 [on. 3aMeHa Ha:
PCM-10.04.14.150-01 PCM-10.04.14.150-01 rNaBHbIN LUMIMHAP
TY 23.1.435-86 TY 23.1.435-86 EAL 073.000-09
TY 4785-012-
05785856-2002
27. 75111-00005 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4
28. PCM-10.04.14.307 YronbHuk Set square 1
29. 54-60303 bont Bolt 2
30. BeikntouaTtens ceeta "cton"  Switch of light "stop" 1
rmapaenuyeckuii BK126 hydraulic BK12b
TY_37.003.447-76 TY_37.003.447-76
koa OKI 45 7374 1011 00 kop OKI 45 7374 1011 00
31. 54-30166 YronbHUK Set square 1
32. LWnavHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 2
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
33. 101.06.14.050 MocTuk Bridge 1
34. LnamHT 5%36.019 Cotter 5x36.019 1
rOCT 397-79 IrOCT 397-79
35. PCM-800.01.21.801 Brynka Bush 1
36. Laib6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 1

rOCT 11371-78

KabuHa

rOCT 11371-78

Booth
252




PCM-181 KAC

BbyHkep PucyHok 119

O @ 6 v 6 © O ©® ©

29 19 @ @ @ 15 © @ © ©@ @ @

©

Arperat monotunbHbii Threshing aggregate
253




PCM-181 KAC

BbyHke PucyHok
181.46.00.000 YHKEP 1y 119
Grain tan Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.46.08.010 Kpbiwa Roof 1
2. 181.46.08.030 Cekuus Section 1
3. 181.46.01.000 OcHoBaHune Basement 1
4. 181.46.08.020 Kpblwa Roof 1
5. 181.47.02.000 LLIHeK 3arpy304HbiIit Feed screw loading 1
6. 181.46.08.200 Tara Draft 2
7. 145.48.01.080 LLIHek Auger 1
8. 181.46.08.040 Cekuus Section 1
9. 181.46.03.000 CTpoeHue BepxHee Crest structure 1
10. 181.28.07.000 KOHTpnpvBOA BbIrPy3HOro Countershaft of the 1
yCTpoOWCTBa unloading device
11. 181.46.00.500 Llenb Circuit 1
12. 101.09.89.050 T'vapouunuHap Hydrocylinder 1
13. 142.46.00.450 3Be3404Ka HaTshHKHas Tension sprocket 2
14. 181.46.01.200 Onopa Support 1
15. 181.46.07.000 LLIHek ByHkepa Grain tan auger 1
16. Bont M14-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M14-6gx40.88.35.019 6
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
17. Lllai6a C.14x5.01.019 Washer C.14x5.01.019 6
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
18. LLlai6a 14T 65I 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 6
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
19. lalka M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 6
OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
20. Bbont M12-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx70.88.35.019 1
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
21. 181.48.01.210 3Be3nouka Sprocket 1
22. LLInoHka 12x8x80 Key 12x8x80 1
[OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
23. Lai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 1
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
24. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
25. 142.48.01.210 PenykTop Reducer 1 [on. 3ameHa Ha:
142.48.01.300
penyKTop
26. 181.48.01.100 PepykTop Reducer
27. 181.46.06.000 LLIHek ByHkepa Grain tan auger 1
28. 145.48.04.000 KoneHo Elbow 1

Arperat monotunbHbii Threshing aggregate
254



PCM-181 KAC

CTpoeHue BepxHee PucyHok
ture

120

&)

o «7@@@@@
9//// :

5 ,5-,‘,’

30 @9 @9

DO O®

DEOOOOROROE ®



PCM-181 KAC

T Hue BepxH PucyHok
CTpoeHune BepxHee ICYHO 120, 121
Crest structure Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
1. 101.06.01.003 Creknio Glass 1
2. laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 4
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
3. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
4, ®oHapb 3agHero xoaa ®rl Lantern of backing ®n 135-I 1
135-I TY 4573-042- TY 4573-042-05808936-
05808936-2005 2005
Kog OKI1 45 7372 0044 Kop OKI 45 7372 0044
5. 101.00.23.002 Brynka Cartridge 2
6. 101.00.23.001 BTtynka Cartridge
bont M6x16.46.019 Bolt M6x16.46.019
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
8. [Oatunk A36-01 Sensor A36-01 1
LJHCK.421259.001 TY LJHCK.421259.001 TY
9. LLlai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 2
OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
10. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 66
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
11. Lllai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 89
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
12. Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 27
IOCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70
13. PCM-10.05.11.503 XomyTt Yoke 6
14. 41099 Kpbilka Cover 1
15. PCM-10.01.15.436 LLlal6a aKcueHTpUYHas Eccentric washer 2
16. 181.46.03.000 CTpoeHue BepxHee Crest structure 1
17. 181.47.02.000 LLIHek 3arpy304Hbli1 Feed screw loading 1
18. Bont M12-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx40.88.35.019 3
IFOCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70
19. PCM-10.01.45.541 LLlai6a Washer 6
20. LLlai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 3
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
21. lalika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 3
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
22. 181.46.03.320 Onopa Support 1
23. MoawwmnHuk LLIM40E Bearing LUM40E 1 fon. 3amMeHa Ha:
TY 4649-007-05808824- TY 4649-007-05808824- Mopwwntmk LWCM40K
24. Konbuo B62 Ring B62 1
FOCT13943-86 OCT 13943-86
25. 181.46.03.310 Onopa Support 1
26. 181.46.03.001 YnnoTtHeHune Compacting 1
27. 181.46.00.700 Kopob6 Box 1
28. Llai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 6
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
29. BonTt M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 9
OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
30. 181.46.00.422 Mpocumnb Profile 1
31. 181.46.00.407 Mpodumnb Profile 1
32. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.01.019 17
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
33. 101.09.89.010 BubpaTtop Vibrator 2
34. 181.46.00.408 Mpocmnb Profile 1
35. 181.46.00.409 Mpodumnb Profile 1
36. 181.46.00.411 Haknagka Overlay 1
37. lalika 3aknenoyHas Riveted nut 17
Rivkle 2330 106 0030 Rivkle 2330 106 0030
38. 101.06.01.066 Mpoknaaka Packing 10

byHkep Grain tan

256




PCM-181 KAC

™
3
a o

CTtpoeHue




PCM-181 KAC

T Hue BepxH PucyHok
CTpoeHune BepxHee ICYHO 120, 121
Crest structure Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. NMpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
39. lalika 3aknenoyHas Riveted nut 28
Rivkle 2330 108 0030 Rivkle 2330 108 0030
40. 101.01.45.467 JloTok Tray 1
41. PCM-10.04.24.005A-04 YnnotHuTenb Seal 1
42. 181.46.03.010 CTpoeHue BepxHee Crest structure 1
43. Bont M10-6gx50.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx50.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
44. Llaiba C 10x2.01.019 Washer C 10x2.01.019 8
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
45. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 9
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
46. Laiba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 12
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
47. 181.46.03.510 Tpy6a Tube 1
48. BonTt M8-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 54
IFOCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70
49. Lllaiiba C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 4
IOCT 11371-78 IOCT 11371-78
50. 181.46.00.501 MnactuHa Plate 2
51. BuHT M10x25.22H Screw M10x25.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
52. LLinoHka 8x7x56 Key 8x7x56 1
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
53. PCM-10.01.47.260 3Be3a04Kka Sprocket 1
54. LWanba C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 4
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
55. LLlai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 4
IOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
56. Bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 4
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
57. PCM-10.09.09.451 MnaHka Rod
58. 54-00382 YnnotHuTens Seal
59. Bubpatop EALI 100.000-01 Vibrator EAUI 100.000-01 2
TY 4785-014-05785856- TY 4785-014-05785856-
2004 2004
60. 101.09.81.420 LLITyuep BBEPTHOM Fitting nipple 2
61. LLITyuep BBEPTHOM Fitting nipple 2
GE12LM14x1,5EDOMDCF GE12LM14x1,5EDOMDCF
62. Bont M10-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 8
FOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
63. OUTUHT Ans KpenneHns Fitting for fastening 1
SV 6-LC 223-12368-4 SV 6-LC 223-12368-4
64. 142.46.00.607 [aika Nut 1
65. Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Libricator 1.2.L16.xp 1

FOCT 19853-74

OCT 19853-74

byHkep Grain tan

258




PCM-181 KAC

Kpbiwa PucyHok

Roof Picture 122

L =
//’ \‘ L% >
// ) E -.._.,,,

@@@@@@@@@@@@@09@ 3X(X2)(8)191871g)

byHkep Grain tan
259




PCM-181 KAC

Kpbiwa PucyHok 122
Roof Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. Bbont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 11
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
2. Lllai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 16
OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
3. Laii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 17
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
4. 181.46.08.450 Ynop Stop
A 13.38.002 Yexon Jacket
6. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
181.46.03.570 Yronok Angle 1
lalika 3aknenoyHas Riveted nut 5
Rivkle 2330 108 0030 Rivkle 2330 108 0030
9. 181.46.08.400 KpoHLTenH Bracket 2
10. BonT M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 4
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
11. 181.46.08.005 Haknagka Overlay 2
12. PCM-10.05.13.602 Ocb Axle 3
13. 181.46.08.350 Cekumst Section 1
14. 54-60211 Ocb wapHupa Pivot shaft 2
15. 181.46.08.010 Kpbiwa Roof 1
16. bont M6-69x20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 8
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
17. Lllai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 7
OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
18. 181.46.08.006 Haknagka Cover plate
19. lalika 3aknenoyHas Riveted nut 6
Rivkle 2330 106 0030 Rivkle 2330 106 0030
20. 181.46.08.480 KpbliLka Cover 1
21. PCM-10.14.10.613A MpyxviHa Spring 1
22. 181.46.08.440 3aMok Lock 1
23. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
24. Laiiba 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I' 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
25. LLlai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
26. 181.46.08.460 KpbliLka Cover 1
27. 181.46.08.007 Haknagka Cover plate 2
28. 181.46.08.466 Pelika Rod 1
29. PCM-10.01.45.025 Pyuka Handle 1

byHkep Grain tan

260




PCM-181 KAC

Kpbiwa PucyHok
Roof Picture 123

00600000000V EEEXBODDN®)

/: :

—

29

)

'
(12(14(22(13(21)20)

\
29 @@@9@@6@@@@@@

byHkep Grain tan
261




PCM-181 KAC

Kpbiwa PucyHok 123
Roof Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. BonTt M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 6
IOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. Lllai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 7
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
PCM-10.01.45.025 Pyuka Handle 1
4. 181.46.08.006 Haknagka Cover plate
LWai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019
[OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
6. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 7
OCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
7. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
181.46.08.360 Cekums Section 1
BonTt M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 11
[OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
10. PCM-10.14.10.613A Mpy>xxuHa Spring 1
11. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
12. 181.46.08.480 KpbliLka Cover 1
13. lalika 3aknenoyHas Riveted nut 5
Rivkle 2330 106 0030 Rivkle 2330 106 0030
14. LLai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 7
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
15. 181.46.08.005 Haknagka Cover plate 2
16. 54-60211 Ocb wapHupa Pivot shaft 2
17. 181.46.08.450 Ynop Stop 2
18. A 13.38.002 Yexon Jacket 2
19. 181.46.08.020 Kpblwa Roof 1
20. PCM-10.05.13.602 Ocb Axle 3
21. 181.46.03.570 Yronok Angl 1
22. 181.46.08.400 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 2
23. bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
24, 181.46.08.320 Cekums Section 1
25. laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
26. 181.46.08.440-01 3amok Lock 1
27. Bont M6-69x20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 2
OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
28. 181.46.08.460-01 KpbliLwka Cover 1
29. 181.46.08.007 Haknagka Cover plate 2
30. 181.46.08.466-01 Pelika Rod 1

byHkep Grain tan

262




PCM-181 KAC
Cekuus

PucyHok
Section

I &

000000 TREE e
jl‘,/ BHD
: o =

D
| ey

-

"I -

_,.ﬁl
A

®3)

ByHkep Grain tan
263



PCM-181 KAC

Cekuuns PucyHok 124
Section Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation

1. LLai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 12
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

2. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 12
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

3. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 12
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

4, 181.46.08.580 MNetns Loop 1

5. 181.46.08.498 Mpwxmm Hold-down 2

6. 181.46.08.004 YnnoTtHeHune Compacting 2

7. PCM-10.05.13.602 Ocb Axle 3

8. 181.46.08.419 MnaHka Strip 2

9. Lai6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 14
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

10. Bbont M6-69x20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 14
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

11. Lar6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 14
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

12. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 14
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

13. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 14
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

14. 181.46.08.150 KpoHLWTenH Corbel 1

15. 181.46.08.002 Ponuk Roller

16. LLai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

17. LWnavHT 3,2x18.019 Cotter 3,2x18.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

18. 181.46.08.140 Ponuk Roller 1

19. 181.46.08.070 Cekuus Section 1

20. 54-00092A-03 3aMOK ynnoTHUTens The lock of a sealant 1

21. 54-00087A-03 YnnotHuTenb Compressor 1

22. 54-00141 Crekno Glass 1

23. 181.46.08.030 Cekums Section 1

24. PCM-10.01.44.601 LUnpeHrenb Tie-rod 2

25. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

26. PCM-10.01.15.801 [alka cTskHas Adjuster Nut

27. laiika M16LH-6H.6.019 Nut M16LH-6H.6.019
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

28. 181.46.08.210 Tara Draft 2

29. 181.46.08.200 Tara Draft 2

30. 181.46.08.150-01 KpoHLUTENH Corbel 1

31. 181.46.08.140-01 Ponuk Roller 1

32. Lai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 4
OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

33. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 4
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

34, LLlai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
OCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70

35. 181.46.08.003 YnnoTtHeHune Compacting 2

36. LWnavHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

37. Lai6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

38. Ocb 6-12 b12x30.35.L9.xp  Axle 6-12 b12x25.35.L19.xp 2

FOCT 9650-80

FOCT 9650-80

byHkep Grain tan

264




PCM-181 KAC

Cekuus PucyHok 125
Section Picture

OIS

////

@@@@ @@@ @@@@@ ESELOHTO)

byHkep Grain tan
265



PCM-181 KAC

Cekuuns PucyHok 125
Section Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 20
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
2. Lllai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 24
OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
181.46.08.550 KpoHLTelnH Corbel 2
4, BonT M6-6gx20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 18
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
5. LLlai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 22
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
6. WnnauHT 3,2x18.019 Cotter 3,2x18.019 2
rOCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
7. LLlai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
181.46.08.002 Ponuk Roller 2
181.46.08.150-01 KpoHLUTENH Corbel 1
10. 181.46.08.140-01 Ponuk Roller 1
11. 181.46.08.419 MnaHka Strip 2
12. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 18
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
13. lalika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 18
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
14. LLai6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 14
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
15. 181.46.08.004 YnnoTtHeHune Compacting 2
16. 181.46.08.498 Mpwxmm Hold-down 2
17. 181.46.08.496 KpoHLUTENH Corbel 2
18. PCM-10.05.13.602 Ocb Axle 4
19. 181.46.08.040 Cekums Section 1
20. BonTt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 12
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
21. 181.46.08.150 KpoHLUTENH Corbel 1
22. 181.46.08.140 Ponuk Roller 1
23. 181.46.08.590 MNetns Loop 1
24. 181.46.08.080 Cekums Section 1
25. 181.46.08.003 YnnoTHeHune Compacting 2
26. LWanba C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
27. LWnavHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 6
[OCT 397-79 IOCT 397-79
28. PCM-10.01.44.601 LnpeHrens Tie-rod
29. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
30. PCM-10.01.15.801 lalika CTsbKHas Adjuster Nut 2
31. laika M16LH-6H.6.019 Nut M16LH-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
32. 181.46.08.210 Tara Draft
33. 181.46.08.200 Tara Draft
34. Bbont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
35. Llai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
36. LLlai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 6
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
37. Ocb 6-12 b12x40.35.U9.xp  Axle 6-12 b12x40.35.L9.xp 2
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
38. 181.46.08.001 Ponuk Roller 2
39. 181.46.08.260 NectHunua Ladder 1

byHkep Grain tan

266




PCM-181 KAC

Cekuuns PucyHok 125
Section Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
40. 181.46.08.250 JNectHuua Ladder 1
41, LLaitba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 2
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
42. Ocb 6-12 b12x50.35.L9.xp  Axle 6-12 b12x50.35.L9.xp 2
rOCT 9650-80 rOCT 9650-80
43, 181.46.08.520 Tara Draft 1
44, 181.46.08.570 3aMok Lock
45, laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
46. 181.46.08.570-01 3amMok Lock
47. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
48. Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

byHkep Grain tan

267




PCM-181 KAC

06006060060 60000 © @ @© @9 &)
DERCE DD

T
BHEEREH ) 69

@ @ 6 @ @ @ G

byHkep Grain tan
268



PCM-181 KAC

OcHoBaHue PV!CYHOK 126, 127
Basement Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
1. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 22
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
2. LLai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 28
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
PCM-10.01.45.541 Laii6a Washer 22
4. Bont M12-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx40.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
142.46.00.520 KpOHLWTENH Corbel 1
6. 181.46.03.433 Kpbliwka Cover
Lllai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 4
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
8. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I' 019 4
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
9. BonTt M6-6gx20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 4
IFOCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70
10. LWnanHT 5x50.019 Cotter 5x50.019 1
OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
11. 142.46.00.624 Ocb Axle 1
12. laiika M16x1,5-6H.04.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.04.019 1
OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
13. laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 1
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
14. LLai6a C.16x1,4.01.019 Washer C.16x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
15. 101.09.89.050 MmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 1
16. 181.46.01.000 OcHoBaHune Basement 1
17. 181.46.04.020 [Ho Bottom 1
18. 181.46.00.400 DneKTpoMexaHu3Mm Electromechanism 1
19. Bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 8
IFOCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70
20. LLai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65 019 8
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
21. BonTt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70
22, Llai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 5
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
23. LLlaii6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 3
IFOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
24, 181.46.00.401 Mpocmnb Profile 1
25. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 6
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
26. Laii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 21
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
27. MoawwnnHmk 1580206 Bearing 1580206 1 Hon. 3amMeHa Ha:
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17 EfggJZM;HMK 1580206
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 TV 37.006.084-90
28. H.027.103 Kopnyc noglmnHuka Case of the bearing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
29. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1
30. A54-43758 Kpbiluka Cover 1
31. BonTt M8x35.46.019 Bolt M8x35.46.019 3
FOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
32. laiika M30x2-6H.04.019 Nut M30x2-6H.04.019 4
OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
33. Lllai6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
34. 181.31.00.550 Lkuns Pulle 1
35. LnoHka 10x8x110 Key 10x8x110 1
FOCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
36. 181.46.04.010 BubpogHo Vibrated fundus 1

byHkep Grain tan

269




PCM-181 KAC

OcHoBaHue PucyHok
Basement Picture

127

6 6 6
3)a3E)E06E)
©2@aE

@B

byHkep Grain tan
270



PCM-181 KAC

HOBaHU PucyHok
OcHoBaHue ICYHO 126, 127
Basement Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. NMpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
37. Lllaii6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 5
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
38. 181.46.00.350 Mpodumnb Profile 1
39. Lllai6a C.12x5.01.019 Washer C.12x5.01.019 5
OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
40. 145.48.01.080 LHek Auger 1
41. 60327A Ocb Axle
42. 3aknénka 4x18.01.10kn.016 Rivet 4x18.01.10kn.016
FOCT 10299-80 OCT 10299-80
43, 54-44515 Kpblluka Cover
44, MopwwmnHmk 180204K10C27 Bearing 180204K10C27 2 [on. 3ameHa Ha:
OCT 8882-75 OCT 8882-75 Moawwnkmk 180204C17
FOCT 8882-75
45. 54-44299 3Be3g04ka Asterisk 2
46. 54-2-48-1 3Be3404Ka HaTsHKHas Tension sprocket 2
47. PCM-10.01.50.002 BTynka Bush 2
48. Lllai6a C 20x1.01.019 Washer C 20x1.01.019 6 Hawnb. kon.
[OCT 10450-78 OCT 10450-78
49. Llai6a C 20x2.01.019 Washer C 20x2.01.019 4 Haub. kon.
IFOCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
50. PCM-106.01.50.404 LLain6a Washer
51. Lllanba C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
52. lavika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
53. laiika M14-6H.04.019 Nut M14-6H.04.019 2
OCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70
54. 142.46.00.450 3Be3404Ka HaTsHKHas Tension sprocket 2
55. 181.46.01.230 MnaHka Rod 1
56. 44-60269A Mpy>xxuHa Spring 1
57. 181.48.02.010 LLIHek BepTUKaNbHbIN Vertical screw 1
58. 181.31.00.604 Ban Shaft 1
59. Onopa FY55FM Support FY55FM 2
60. Laiba 16T 65 019 Washer 16T 65I 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
61. BonT M16-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx40.88.35.019 8
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
62. 181.31.00.817 Brynka Bush 1
63. 181.31.00.818 Brynka Bush 1
64. 181.31.00.102 LLikunB Pulle 1
65. 181.31.00.103 LLkvB Pulle 1
66. 181.31.00.434 Llai6a Washer 1
67. Lllait6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 2
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
68. BonTt M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 12
FOCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70
69. 181.46.01.002 Brynka Bush 4
70. 181.46.01.200 Onopa Support
71. BonTt M8-6¢gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

byHkep Grain tan

271




PCM-181 KAC

KoneHo PucyHok 128

145.48.04.000 Knee Picture

TP
©

OcHoBaHue Basement
272




PCM-181 KAC

KoneHo PucyHok
145.48.04.000 icy 128
Knee Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.47.421 Konnavok Hood 1
2. PCM-10.01.47.003 OunbTp Filter 1
3. PCM-10.01.47.607 LWTyuep Union 1
4. PCM-10.01.47.110 CanyH Breather 1
5. PCM-10.01.47.002 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
6. 142.48.04.606 bont Bolt 1
7. 145.48.04.010 KoneHo Knee 1
8. PenykTop Reducer 1 [lon. 3aMeHa Ha:
G1911 SNR557113 G1911 SNR557113 PepykTop
8264 58264100000
9. Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. LLar6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
11. LLai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 8
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
12. 145.48.04.070 Kpblwwka Cover
13. LWan6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
14. Bbont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
15. Macnénka 1.2.116.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 1

OCT 19853-74

[OCT 19853-74

OcHoBaHue Basement

273




PCM-181 KAC

LLUHek PucyHok 129

145.48.01.080 Auger Picture

®

byHkep Grain tan
274




PCM-181 KAC

LHek PucyHok
145.48.01.080 icy 129
Auger Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 145.48.01.110 Koxyx Casing 1
2. Bont M12-69x35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
3. Laii6a 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 4
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
4, 145.48.01.416 Haknagka Overlay 2
5. 145.48.01.130 LLIHek Auger 1
6. 145.48.01.101 Onopa Support 1
7. MoawwmnHmk 1580209 Bearing 1580209 1
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17
TY BHUMMN.016-03 TY BHWMM.016-03
8. 145.48.01.150 Onopa Support

10. 145.48.01.608
11. 145.48.01.900
12.

13.

14. 44-2-22-1-1-1
15. 65-60530

Konbuo C38 XumM.doc.npm
OCT 13942-86

MydTa

KpbliLka

Laiiba 6T 65 019
OCT 6402-70
lavika M6-6H.6.019

[OCT 5915-70
Tara

Ocb netnu

Ring C38 Xum.doc.npm
OCT 13942-86
Coupling

Cover

Washer 6T 65l 019
[OCT 6402-70

Nut M6-6H.6.019

[OCT 5915-70
Draft

Hinge axle

byHkep Grain tan

275




PCM-181 KAC

YCTaHOBKa KOXXYXOB LUHEKOB
Installation of casings of a feed screw

PucyHok
Picture 130

/

'r'.—/m

1)

——

é@@

A

DWWWEGOWE WWOE W

@)

OcHoBaHue Basement
276



PCM-181 KAC

YcraHoBKa KOXXYXOB LWHEKOB PVICYHOK
. . . 130
Installation of casings of a feed screw Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. 181.46.05.402 LLITopka Wipe 7
2. 181.46.05.030 Koxyx wwHeka Casing of a feed screw 1
laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 16
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
4. Lai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 30
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
5. Laiba C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 16
rOCT 11371-78 rOCT 11371-78
6. BonT M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 16
rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
181.46.05.403 KpoHwwTenH Bracket
BbonT M10x25.46.019 Bolt M10x25.46.019 4
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
9. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
10. LLai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
11. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
12. 181.46.05.010 Koxyx LHeka Casing of a feed screw
13. bonT M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
14. Lai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 4
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
15. 181.46.01.000 OcHoBaHune Basement 1
16. 181.46.05.407 KpOHLWTenH Bracket 1
17. 181.46.05.402-01 LLITopka Wipe 1
18. 181.46.05.050 Koxyx wwHeka Casing of a feed screw 1
19. 181.46.05.020 Koxyx wwHeka Casing of a feed screw 1
20. BonT M8-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 14
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
21. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 MOCT Washer C.8.01.019 FOCT 14

11371-78

11371-78

OcHoBaHue Basement

277




PCM-181 KAC

OHo PucyHok
Fundus Picture 131

000000000
(5X8a7aeasd

byHkep Grain tan
278




PCM-181 KAC

OHo PucyHok 131
Fundus Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. 181.46.04.040 [Ho Bottom
2. LLUnAunHT 4x25.019 Cotter 4x25.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
3. LWai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4, 54-30168 Pblvar Lever
Ocb 6-16 b12x45.35.19.xp  Axle 6-16 b12x45.35.L19.xp 4
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
6. PCM-10.01.45.007A Onopa Support 25
lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 25
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
PCM-10.01.45.506A Ckoba Clamp 2
BonT M10x30.46.019 Bolt M10x30.46.019 25
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
10. 181.46.04.010 BubpoaHo Vibrated fundus 1
11. laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 19
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
12. LLlai6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 19
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
13. Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 19
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
14. LUnanHT 4x28.019 Cotter 4x28.019 2
OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
15. laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. LLai6a C.16x1,4.01.019 Washer C.16x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
17. PCM-10.01.45.445 LLai6a Washer 2
18. 54-30066 Bunka Fork 2
19. 181.46.04.030 [Ho Fundus 1
20. 181.46.04.020 [Ho Fundus 1

byHkep Grain tan

279




PCM-181 KAC

LHek 6yHKepa PucyHok 132

181.46.06.000 Grain tank auger Picture

OcHoBaHue Basement
280




PCM-181 KAC

181.46.06.000 LiHek Gynkepa PUCyHOK 35
Grain tank auger Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - NMpumeuaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBaKne Description Quant. | Annotation
1. LLInoHka 12x8x90 Key 12x8x90
OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
2. 181.46.06.010 LLIHek Auger
lavika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
4. Lan6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65 019
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
5. 181.46.06.020 3Be3o4ka Asterisk
6. BonT M12-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx70.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
7. laiika M45x1,5-6H.05.019  Nut M45x1,5-6H.05.019
[OCT 11871-88 [OCT 11871-88
8. LLlai6a 45.01.019 Washer 45.01.019
OCT 11872-89 IOCT 11872-89
9. MoawwmnHmk 1580209 Bearing 1580209 [on. 3ameHa Ha:
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17 Elg#zvgf;"( 1580209
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 TV 37.006.084-90
10. H.027.106 Kopnyc noAwmnHunka Case of the bearing
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
11. H.027.01.060-04 Onopa Support
12. lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
13. Lai6a 10 65 019 Washer 10 65I' 019
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
14. Lllaiba C.10x1,4.01.019 Washer C.10x1,4.01.019
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
15. 181.46.06.401 KpbliLwka Cover
16. H.166.205-01 Kpbllwka noAwmnnHuka Bearing cover
17. BbonT M10x40.46.019 Bolt M10x40.46.019
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
18. 181.46.06.030 Onopa Support
19. 181.46.06.000 LLIHek 6yHkepa Grain tank auger

OcHoBaHue Basement

281




PCM-181 KAC

181.46.07.000

LHek 6yHKepa
Grain tank auger

PucyHok
Picture 133

OcHoBaHue Basement
282




PCM-181 KAC

181.46.07.000 LiHek Gynkepa Pucynok 433
Grain tank auger Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - NMpumeuaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBaKne Description Quant. | Annotation
1. LLInoHka 12x8x90 Key 12x8x90
OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
2. 181.46.06.010-01 LLIHek Auger
lavika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
4. Lan6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65 019
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
5. 181.46.06.020 3Be3o4ka Asterisk
6. BonT M12-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx70.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
7. laiika M45x1,5-6H.05.019  Nut M45x1,5-6H.05.019
[OCT 11871-88 [OCT 11871-88
8. LLlai6a 45.01.019 Washer 45.01.019
OCT 11872-89 IOCT 11872-89
9. MoawwmnHmk 1580209 Bearing 1580209 [on. 3ameHa Ha:
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17 EE#ZVEF;K 1580209
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 TV 37.006.084-90
10. H.027.106 Kopnyc noAwmnHunka Case of the bearing
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
11. H.027.01.060-04 Onopa Support
12. lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
13. Lai6a 10 65 019 Washer 10 65I' 019
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
14. Lllaiba C.10x1,4.01.019 Washer C.10x1,4.01.019
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
15. 181.46.06.401 KpbliLwka Cover
16. H.166.205-01 Kpbllwka noAwmnnHuka Bearing cover
17. BbonT M10x40.46.019 Bolt M10x40.46.019
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
18. 181.46.06.030 Onopa Support
19. 181.46.06.000 LLIHek 6yHkepa Grain tank auger

OcHoBaHue Basement

283




PCM-181 KAC

181.47.02.000

LLIHek 3arpy304Hblii
Feed screw loading

PucyHok
Picture 134

BbyHkep Grain tan
284




PCM-181 KAC

LUHek 3ar YHbIN PucyHok
181.47.02.000 K 3arpy3otin ICYHOK 134
Feed screw loading Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 6
IOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. 181.47.02.030 Kopnyc Case 1
Bont M10x90.46.019 Bolt M10x90.46.019
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
4. Bont M10x80.46.019 Bolt M10x80.46.019 2
OCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
5. PCM-10.01.47.428 Anck Disk 4
6. PCM-10.01.47.009 YnnoTtHeHune Compacting 1
7. 181.47.02.403 MnactuHa Plate 1
8. 181.47.02.040 PepykTop Reducer 1
9. Lan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
10. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
11. MydTa pe3bboBas Threaded socket 2
432-23031-1 432-23031-1
12. HakoHeuYHMK npsaMon Tip of a straight line 2
432-24162-1 432-24162-1
13. 181.47.02.002 PykaB Sleeve 1
14. 181.47.02.220 PykaB Sleeve 1
15. 181.47.02.000 LLIHeK 3arpy304Hbiit Feed screw loading 1
16. 181.47.02.020 Koxyx LuHeka Casing of a feed screw 1
17. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 12
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
18. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 12
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
19. 142.47.02.060 KpbliLwka Cover 1
20. 142.47.02.020 LLHek Auger 1
21. 181.47.02.416 Koxyx Housing 1
22. BonTt M8x45.46.019 BonTt M8x45.46.019 3
FOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
23. A54-43758 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
24. Llai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
25. bont M10x30.46.019 Bolt M10x30.46.019 4
OCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
26. PCM-10.01.47.435 Haknagka Overlay 1
27. H.027.103 Kopnyc noAlmnHuka Case of the bearing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
28. MNoawwmnHuk 1580206 Bearing 1 fon. 3amMeHa Ha:
EK10T2C17 1580206 EK10T2C17 E;’gg—'z“;'“”K 1580206
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 TV 37.006.084-90
29. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1
30. PCM-10.01.47.011 Konnayok Hood
31. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3

FOCT 11371-78

FOCT 11371-78

byHkep Grain tan

285




PCM-181 KAC

Peayxrop PucyHok 135

WONN
006000X00ORTOHEE D

EREEEENEEREEEERERE

LUHek 3arpy3ou4Hbiit Feed screw loading
286




PCM-181 KAC

P KT PucyHok
181.47.02.040 eAyKTop ICYHOK 435
Reducer Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. Konbuo C72 Ring C72 1
FOCT 13943-86 FOCT 13943-86
2. MoawmnHmk 306K Bearing 306K 2
[OCT 8338-75 [OCT 8338-75
142.47.02.801 Brynka Bush 1
4. MopawwmnHuk 60206 Bearing 60206 2 Hon. 3ameHa Ha:
FOCT 7242-81 FOCT 7242-81 MoawmnHuk 60206AK
FOCT 7242-81
5. Konbuo 108-112-30-2-2 Ring 108-112-30-2-2 1
OCT 9833-73/IOCT 18829- TOCT 9833-73/IOCT 18829-
73 73
6. PCM-10.01.47.421 Konnayek Hood 1
7. PCM-10.01.47.003 dunbTp Filter 1
8. PCM-10.01.47.607 LWtyuep Nipple 1
9. PCM-10.01.47.110 CanyH Breather 1
10. 181.47.02.102 CrakaH Sleeve 1
11. LLInoHka 8x7x25 Key 8x7x25 2
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
12. Bont M10-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx40.88.35.019 3
FOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
13. 142.47.02.601 Ban Shaft 1
14. MamxeTa 1.2-35x58-1 Collar I1.2-35x58-1
[OCT 8752-79/0CT OCT 8752-79/0CT
38.05146-78 38.05146-78
15. 181.47.02.050 PenykTop Reducer 1
16. 181.47.02.200 Onopa Support 1
17. PCM-10.01.47.002 Mpoknagka Packing 3
18. PCM-10.01.47.606A Mpobka Plug 2
19. 181.47.02.001 Brynka Bush 2
20. Bont M10-69x25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
21. PCM-106.01.47.502 LLlai6a Washer 2
22. PCM-10.01.47.417b LLai6a Washer 3
23. 181.47.02.601 LLlecTepHs Gear 2
24. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
25. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 3
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
26. LLinoHka 8x7x50 Key 8x7x50 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
27. PCM-10.01.47.802 Tpybka Tube 1
28. LWTyuep yrnosoit WE 6-LL R Connecting pipe WE 6-LL R 1
1/8KC 223-12485-9 1/8KC 223-12485-9
29. PCM-10.01.47.120 KpbinbyaTka Impeller 1
30. PCM-10.01.47.301A Coepa Sphere 1
31. Bbont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt-6gx30.88.35.019 FOCT 1
[OCT 7798-70 7798-70
32. PCM-10.01.47.103b Kpbilka Cover 1
33. PCM-10.01.47.604B Ban Shaft 1
34. PCM-10.01.47.006 BTynka Bush 1
35. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
36. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt 6gx25.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
37. 181.47.02.101 Kopnyc peaykTopa Body reducer 1
38. PCM-10.01.47.418-02 Mpoknagka perynupoBoyHas Adjusting shim
39. PCM-10.01.47.418-01 Mpoknagka perynupoBoyHas Adjusting shim

LUHek 3arpy3ou4Hbiit Feed screw loading
287




PCM-181 KAC

181.47.02.040 PepykTop Pucynok 455
Reducer Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBaKne Description Quant. | Annotation
40. PCM-10.01.47.418 Mpoknaaka perynuposoyHas Adjusting shim 6

LLHek 3arpy3ou4Hbiit Feed screw loading

288




PCM-181 KAC

KoHTpnpuBoA BbIrPy3HOro yCTpoiicTBa PucyHok 136

181.28.07.000 Countershaft of the unloading device Picture

@

OcHoBaHue Basement
289




PCM-181 KAC

KOHTpnpuBoOA BbIrPy3HOro YCTPOMUCTBA PucyHok
181.28.07.000 Countershaft of the unloading device Picture _ 13°
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumevyaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBaKne Description Quant. | Annotation
1. LLInoHka 12x8x90 Key 12x8x90 1
rOCT 23360-78 rOCT 23360-78
2. 181.28.07.601 Ban Shaft 1

4.
181.28.07.406
6. 181.28.07.030
H.027.106
8.
9. H.027.01.060
10.
11.

12. 181.28.07.080
13. 181.28.07.101
14.

15. 181.28.07.070
16.

17.

18. 181.28.07.604
19.

20.

21.

22. 181.28.07.060
23. 181.28.07.603
24. 181.28.07.040
25. 142.28.02.804
26. 181.28.07.050
27. 181.28.07.020
28.

29.

30.

31.

32. 181.28.07.010

LLInoHka 2-10x8x50
OCT 23360-78
bont M10x45.46.019
[OCT 7802-81
KpoHLUTENH

KpoHLUTENH

Kopnyc noAwmnHunka
OCT 23.2.439-92
MoawwmnHmk 1680208
EK10T2C17

TY 37.006.084-90

Onopa

LLlai6a 10T 65l 019
[OCT 6402-70
lalika M10-6H.6.019
[OCT 5915-70
Crynuua

LLikuns

BonT M10-6gx25.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70
LLiknB

LWar6a C.24.01.019
[OCT 11371-78
laiika M24-6H.04.019
[OCT 5916-70

bont

BonTt M12-6gx65.88.35.019
OCT 7798-70

Laiba 12T 65 019

FOCT 6402-70

lavika M12-6H.6.019

OCT 5915-70

Crynuua B cbope

Brynka
Crynuua
BTtynka
3Be3aoyka
Crynuua

LWaiba C 5x1,4.01.019
rOCT 6958-78

Laiba 5T 65I 019

OCT 6402-70

aiika M5-6H.04.019

IOCT 5916-70

Konbuo C55

OCT 13942-86

MydTa npepoxpaHuTenbHas

Key 2-10x8x50
FOCT 23360-78
Bolt M10x45.46.019
OCT 7802-81
Corbel

Corbel

Bearing housing
OCT 23.2.439-92
Bearing 1680208
EK10T2C17

TY 37.006.084-90

Support

Washer 10T 65 019
[OCT 6402-70

Nut M10-6H.6.019
[OCT 5915-70

Nave

Pulley

Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019
IOCT 7798-70
Pulley

Washer C.24.01.019
[OCT 11371-78
Nut M24-6H.04.019
[OCT 5916-70

Bolt

Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019
OCT 7798-70

Washer 12T 65I' 019
FOCT 6402-70

Nut M12-6H.6.019

OCT 5915-70

Nave in gathering

Plug
Nave
Plug
Asterisk
Nave

Washer C 5x1,4.01.019
rOCT 6958-78

Washer 5T 65I' 019
IOCT 6402-70

Nut M5-6H.04.019
IOCT 5916-70

Ring C55

IOCT 13942-86
Coupling safety

OcHoBaHue Basement

290

[on. 3aMeHa Ha:
MoawwnnHuk 1680208
K10C27

TY 37.006.084-90




PCM-181 KAC

145.48.01.000 LLHeK BbIrpysHo# PucyHok o
Unloading auger Picture

®

@

90006000 LEHO

12[13

e (B (©

YCTpOMCTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CEMapupylollee caMoXoAHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
291



PCM-181 KAC

145.48.01.000 Lilnek BbirpysHoM Pucynox 455
Unloading auger Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 145.48.01.090 Kopnyc Body 1
2. 145.48.01.050 LLIHek Auger 1
3. 145.48.01.007 dapTyK Apron 1
4, 145.48.01.509 Mpwxmm Hold-down 4
5. Bont M10x20.46.019 Bolt M10x20.46.019 10
OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
6. Bont M10x45.46.019 Bolt M10x45.46.019 3
OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
PCM-10.01.55.429-01 LLlai6a 3awmTHas Washer protective 1
145.48.01.404 dnaHey Flange 1
lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 21
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
10. Lai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I' 019 4
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
11. Lai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 18
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
12. H.027.104 Kopnyc noawvnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
13. MoawwunHuk 1580207 Bearing 1580207 1 Hon. 3ameHa Ha:
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17 EE%MS;MK 1580207
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 Ty 37.006.084-90;
MoawwnHmk 1580207
A1K7.P6Q6/L19
TY 37.006.084-90
14. H.027.01.040-04 Onopa Support 1
15. Llai6a 33.01.019 Washer 33.01.019 1
OCT 11872-89 [OCT 11872-89
16. laiika M33x1,5-6H.05.019 Nut M33x1,5-6H.05.019 1
FOCT 11871-88 FOCT 11871-88
17. PCM-10.08.07.016 Konnak Cowl 1 Hon. 3ameHa Ha:
CMNb.00.00.00.009
Konnak
18. Bont M10x25.46.019 Bolt M10x25.46.019 5
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
19. Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
20. Llaii6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 5
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
21. 145.48.01.006 YnnoTHuTenb Sealant 1
22, laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 5
OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

yCTpOﬁCTBO MOJZIOTUJIbHO-CE€napupymoujee camoxogHoe

The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
292




PCM-181 KAC

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas PucyHok 138

181.05.00.000 Motor plant Picture

YCcTpoACTBO MONIOTUJIbHO-CeNapupylowee camoxogHoe The device threshing-separating self-
propelled
293




PCM-181 KAC

181.05.00.000 YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas PV!CYHOK 138
Motor plant Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune i Kon. MpuMmeyaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. Apnnotation
1. 181.05.18.000 Bo3ayxo3abopHuk Inlet 1
2. 181.05.00.200 bnok pagnatopos Radiator blok 1
3. [suratenb AM3-7511.10-38 Engine AM3-7511.10-38 1
4. 181.05.00.900 YcTaHoBKa dKeKTopa Installation of an ejector 1
5. Mnywwrens 181.1201010 Silencer 181.1201010 1
6. 181.09.05.190 TaHaem HacocoB Pump tandem 1
7. PegykTop G2115 Reducer G2115 SNR558560 1
SNR558560

8. 181.09.05.200 TaHaeM Hacocos Pump tandem 1
9. 181.05.00.110 Pama Frame 1
10. 181.05.00.350 BeHTtunsTop Fan 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENapupytoLiee CaMOXogHoe

propelled

294

The device threshing-separating self-




PCM-181 KAC

Bo3ayxo3abopHuk PucyHok 139
Air inlet Picture

181.05.18.000

06000660000 LEE

)

YcraHoBKa MOTOpHast Motor plant
295



PCM-181 KAC

181.05.18.000 BoanyxosaGopHuk PucyHok 4
Air inlet Picture

Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue

Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation

1. BonT M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 10
IOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

2. Lai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 11
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

3. Llai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 13
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70

4. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 13
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

5. 181.05.18.009 YnnotHutens Sealant 1

6. 181.05.18.070 Kopnyc Body 1
laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

8. LLan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

9. LWanba C.12x1.01.019 Washer 12T 65 019 2
FOCT 11371-78 IFOCT 6402-70

10. bonT M12-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx70.88.35.019 1
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

11. 181.05.18.005 LLleTka Brush 1

12. PCM 6201401 PemeHb PCM 6201401 Belt 13x3550 1
13x3550 Li Ausf.05 Optibelt  Li Ausf.05 Optibelt

13. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 12
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

14. Lai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 13
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

15. MoawwmnHuk YEL 206-2F Bearing YEL 206-2F

16. Kopnyc noawunHuka PF 62 Case of the bearing PF 62

17. BonTt M10x20.46.019 Bolt M10x20.46.019
IOCT 7802-81 IOCT 7802-81

18. 181.05.18.602 Ban Shaft 1

19. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 3
IOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

20. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 3
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

21. LLai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 3
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

22. Bont M6-6gx12.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx12.48.019 FOCT 2
IOCT 7798-70 7798-70

23. 1401.05.18.080 Onopa Support 1

24. bonT M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 FOCT 3
IOCT 7798-70 7798-70

25. 181.05.18.030 3aTeHutenb Shade 1

26. 1401.05.18.006 LleTka Sweeper 1

27. 1401.05.18.007 LleTka Sweeper 1

28. 54-00560 Kpbliwka Cover 1

29. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 7
IOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

30. Lai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

31. 181.05.18.130 Bo3ayxoBoa Airway 1

32. Lllai6a C.10x1,4.01.019 Washer C.10x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

33. Bont M10-6gx200- Bolt M10-6gx200- 1
190.88.35.019 190.88.35.019
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

34. 42136 LLaiba perynmpoBoYHas Washer adjusting 1

35. Lai6a C 20x5.01.019 FOCT Washer C 20x5.01.019 rOCT 2
10450-78 10450-78

36. 1401.05.00.109 LLkvB Rulley 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas
296

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

Bo3ayxo3abopHuk PucyHok
181.05.18.000 AyX03a50p icy 139
Air inlet Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
37. KonbLio C47 TOCT 13943-86 Ring C47 MOCT 13943-86 1
38. MoawwunHuk 180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 rOCT 2
rOCT 8882-75 8882-75
39. LLlai6a C 20x2.01.019 Washer C 20x2.01.019 1
rOCT 10450-78 rOCT 10450-78
40. LLait6a C.14.01.019 Washer C.14.01.019 1
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
41. LLlai6a 14T 65l 019 Washer 14T 65I 019 1
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
42, laiika M14x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M14x1,5-6H.6.019 FOCT 1
roCT 5915-70 5915-70
43, 181.05.18.150 HaTshkHUK Stretch 1
44, 181.05.18.040 Mopy4yeHb Handrail 1
45, BonT M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 1
rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
46. 181.05.18.240 KpoHLUTElNH Bracket 1
47. PCM-10.24.00.613A Ocb Axle 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas
297

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

YcraHoBKa BO31yx03a60pHuKa PucyHok
Installation of the air intake Picture

140

YcraHoBka MoTopHass  Motor plant
298



PCM-181 KAC

YcraHoBKa BO31yx03a60pHuKa PucyHok 140
Installation of the air intake Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 1
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. Llai6a C.16x1,4.01.019 Washer C.16x1,4.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
3. Llaiba C 20x2.01.019 Washer C 20x2.01.019 4
FOCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
4, MoawunHuk 180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 IOCT 2
OCT 8882-75 8882-75
5. 181.05.18.101 LLkns Pulley 1
6. Konbuo C47 FOCT 13943-86 Ring C47 MOCT 13943-86 1
7. 42136 LLai6a perynnpoBoyHas Washer adjusting 1
8. bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 9
OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
9. Lai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 19
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
10. 181.05.00.428 LLlait6a orpaHuumTenbHas Washer adjusting 1
11. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 23
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
12. 181.05.18.010 Onopa Support 1
13. 181.05.18.000 Bo3ayxo3abopHuk Inlet 1
14. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 30
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
15. LLlai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 11
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
16. 181.05.00.920 KpoHLUTElNH Bracket 1
17. 181.05.00.930 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
18. 181.05.00.444 JoBuTenb Catcher 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
142.05.02.402
19. BonT M10x25.46.019 Bolt M10x25.46.019 7
IOCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
20. 181.05.00.200 Bnok paavatopos Radiator unit 1
21. LLlai6a C.10x1,4.01.019 Washer C.10x1,4.01.019 10
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
22. MNMHesmoynop LIFT-O-MAT Pneumoemphasis LIFT-O- 1
2078LU MAT 2078LU
23. 181.05.00.870 Ocb Axle 1
24. Konbuo C42 MOCT 13941-86 Ring C42 OCT 13941-86 1
25. MNoawwunHuk LLCM25 Bearing LLUCM25 1
TY 37.553.130-90 TY 37.553.130-90
26. 181.05.00.625 Kopnyc Case of the bearing 1
27. 181.05.00.804 Brynka Bush 1
28. Konbuo C25 Ring C25 MOCT 13942-86 1
IOCT 13942-86
29. 181.05.00.860 Ocb wapHupa Axis of hinge 1
30. Lllai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 8
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
31. BonT M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 10
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
32. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 13
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
33. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 13
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
34. LUnnauHT 4x25.019 Cotter 4x25.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
35. LLlai6a C.16x1,4.01.019 Washer C.16x1,4.01.019 2
OCT 11371-78 IOCT 11371-78
36. H.052.13.003 Ponuk Roller 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas
299

Motor plant



YcraHOBKa BO3yx03a 60pH MUKa

PCM-181 KAC

PucyHok 140
Installation of the air intake Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
37. 181.05.18.408 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
38. Ocb 6-16 b12x65.35.L9.xp  Axis 6-16 b12x65.35.L19.xp 1
rOCT 9650-80 rOCT 9650-80
YcraHoBka MoTopHass  Motor plant

300



PCM-181 KAC

bnok paanaToposB PucyHok
Block radiators Picture

141

BEEODNOREEHEEDEEE

MoTtopHas yctaHoBka Motor plant
301



PCM-181 KAC

bnok paanaTtopos PucyHok
. - 141, 142
Block radiators Picture !
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. De5|gnat|on Quant. Annotation
1. laiika M33x1,5-6H.05.019  Nut M33x1,5-6H.05.019 1
FOCT 11871-88 FOCT 11871-88
2. 181.05.00.107 LLkuB LLkuB 1
Bbont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 6
OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
4, 181.05.04.050 Onopa Support 1
laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 49
OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
6. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 26
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
7. Lllai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 13
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
181.05.00.443 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
BonTt M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 10
IOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
10. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 40
rOCT 11371-78 MOCT 11371-78
11. PCM-10.05.11.503 XomyT Yoke 1
12. 54-00670-18 Mpoknaaka n3onsumoHHas  Insulating packing 1
13. BonTt M8-6gx30- Bolt M8-6gx30-26.88.35.019 2
26.88.35.019 NOCT 7798-70 TOCT 7798-70
14. 181.05.00.200 Bnok paagnaTtopos Block radiators
15. Bayok pacluMpuTENbHbIN Tank expansion 1
TA.066.016.100.000 TA.066.016.100.000
16. 181.05.00.546 XomyT Yoke 2
17. 54-00670-25 Mpoknagka mnsonsumonHass  Insulating packing 2
18. MB1500-00.01.611 Mpobka Plug 1
19. 181.05.02.720 Pama Frame 1
20. 181.05.02.710 Pama Frame 1
21. BonTt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 28
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
22. Llai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 12
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
23. 181.05.00.980 AMOpTU3aTOp COOPHbIN Collapsible shock- absorber 1
24. Bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
25. LLlai6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 6
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
26. 181.05.00.240 Pamka Frame 1
27. Lllan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 20
OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
28. Bont M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 9
IOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
29. 181.57.50.435 KpoHLUTENH Corbel 1
30. 181.05.00.034 BTtynka Bush 4
31. 101.00.23.001 BTynka Bush 1
32. 101.00.23.002 BTynka Bush 3
33. 181.05.00.491 KpoHLTelnH Corbel 1
34. Bnok pagmatopos Block radiators 1
BP7511.1301.000 BP7511.1301.000
35. 181.05.00.555 Monoca Strip 2
36. Kpbinay WFLO8 295 21 Crylach WFLO8 295 21 1

810/8-8/S4ZL/50/PAG/32/-
/B

YcTaHOBKa MOTOpHas
302

810/8-8/S4ZL/50/PAG/32/-
/B

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

Bbnok paguaTtopoB PucyHok

Block radiators Picture 142

@
OBCCHREBRNEROEE @ |
@

BHBDRDDEE
&

YcraHoBka MoTopHas  Motor plant
303



PCM-181 KAC

bnok paanaTtopos PucyHok
. - 141, 142
Block radiators Picture !
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. De5|gnat|on Quant. Annotation
37. 181.05.00.655 Ban Shaft 1
38. MoawwunHmk 180208C17 Bearing 180208C17 rOCT 2
[OCT 8882-75 8882-75
39. 181.05.04.050 Onopa Support 1
40. Bont M8-6gx40- Bolt M8-6gx40-37.88.35.019 2
37.88.35.019 IOCT 7798-70 TOCT 7798-70
41. 181.05.00.250 Onddyzop Run-out 1
42. 181.05.01.446 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
43. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 27
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
44, PCM-10.05.11.505 XomyT Yoke 1
45. 181.05.00.035 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
46. Konbuo C80 MNOCT 13943-86 Ring C80 MOCT 13943-86 2
47. 181.05.04.602 ®naHey Flange 1
48. 181.05.04.802 Brynka Bush 1
49. LLinoHka 12x8x36 Key 12x8x36 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
50. 181.05.02.493 LLinTokK Panel 1
51. Bbont M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 NOCT 4
[OCT 7798-70 7798-70
52. Llaii6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 6
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
53. 181.05.02.425 LLnTok Panel 1
54. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 8
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
55. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
56. 181.05.00.445 Pamka Framework
57. 101.05.00.603 bont Bolt 4
58. Laiba C 12x5.01.019 Washer C 12x5.01.019
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
59. Bbont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
60. Lllai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 11
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
61. 181.05.00.458 Josutens Catcher 2
62. 181.05.00.630 Pamka Framework 1
63. 181.05.00.010 Pamka koHaeHcaTopa Condenser frame 1
64. Ocb 6-6 b12x32M.35.49.xp  Axle 6-6 b12x32M.35.L9.xp 2
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
65. WnavHT 1,6x14.019 Split pin 1,6x14.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
66. 54-00430 3awenka Latch
67. Lai6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019
IFOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
68. LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 8
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
69. 181.05.00.028 Mpoknaaka Packing 2
70. PagvaTop MacnsiHbIv Oil radiator J1P 81.05.00.051 1
J1P 181.05.00.051
71. 181.05.00.029 MNpoknaaka Packing 3
72. 181.05.00.519 Ckoba Clamp 3

YcTaHOBKa MOTOpHas
304

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

bnok paanaTtopos PucyHok
Block radiators Picture 141, 142
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
73. BonTt M8-6gx50.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx50.88.35.019 3

rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
74. PaauvaTop MacnsHbeii TTMM  Qil radiator TTMNM 2

1500.1013.100-03 1500.1013.100-03
75. LUTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple EGE28LMEDCF 4

EGE28LMEDCF
76. YronbHuk EW28LOMDCF Set square EW28LOMDCF 4

YcTaHOBKa MOTOpHas
305

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

YcraHoBKa Tpy6onposoaa Ha 610k paanaTopa PucyHok 143
Installation of the pipeline on the unit of a radiator  Picture

YcraHoBka MoTopHass  Motor plant
306



PCM-181 KAC

YcraHoBKka Tpy6onpoBoaa Ha 6510k paguaTtopa PucyHok 143
Installation of the pipeline on the unit of a radiato Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHne Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. XomyT TORRO S90-110/12-  Yoke TORRO S90-110/12- 7
C7W1 C7W1
2. Bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
181.05.00.019 LWnaHr Hose 1
54-51452-12 Ckoba Clamp 2
Llaiba 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 19
OCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
6. XomyT TORRO S16-27/9- Yoke TORRO S16-27/9- 4
C7w1 C7w1
7. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 17
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
142.63.03.406 Ckoba Clamp 2
181.05.00.200 Bnok pagnaTtopos Radiator unit 1
10. 181.05.00.027 LWnaHr Hose 1
11. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 27
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
12. Llanba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 11
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
13. Lllan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 20
IOCT 11371-78 IOCT 11371-78
14. dunbTp  rpyboit  ounctkm The filter of rough clearing of 1
Tonnuea PreLine fuel PreLine 420 - 66 606 62
420 - 66 606 62 983x 983x
15. KonbLo OR15.3X2.2X Ring OR15.3X2.2X
16. 181.05.00.606 WTyuep Union
17. Laiba C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 12
IOCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
18. Bont M10-6gx75.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx75.88.35.019 2
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
19. Bont M10-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx40.88.35.019 3
IOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
20. XomyT TORRO S35-50/12-  Yoke TORRO S35-50/12- 3
C7W1 C7W1
21. 181.05.00.021 LnaHr Hose 1
22. MaTtpy6ok 270~003~169 Socket 270~003~169 2
23. 181.05.00.940 Bo3ayxosopg, Airway 1
24. Matpybok 270~003~065 Socket 270~003~065 1
25. XomyT TORRO S60-80/12-  Yoke TORRO S60-80/12- 6
C7w1 C7w1
26. 181.05.00.740 Tpy6a Tubing 1
27. 142.05.00.013 MNatpy6ok Socket 1
28. 181.05.00.877 Matpy6ok Socket 1
29. MNaTtpy6ok 270~003~021 Socket 270~003~021 1
30. Kpan MC10-0 TY PBb Screen MC10-0 TY Pb 3
03973223.008-2000 03973223.008-2000
31 181.05.00.012 LnaHr Hose 1
32. 181.05.00.013 LnaHr Hose 1
33. PykaB apmupoBaHHbIl 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 1
25/1500 DKO(w)36x2 28 25/1500 DKO(w)36x2 28
DKO(r)36x2 28(45), DKO(r)36x2 28(45),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
34, PykaB apmupoBaHHbIn 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 1

25/1300 DKO(1)36x2 28
DKO(r)36x2 28(45),
TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas
307

25/1300 DKO(w)36x2 28
DKO(r)36x2 28(45),
TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

Tpy6onpoBog aBurarens PucyHok
The pipeline of the drive Picture

QOOLHEE)

@7@@0097@@

T

YcraHoBka MoTopHass  Motor plant
308



PCM-181 KAC

Tpy6onposopa aBurarens PucyHok
sl . - 144
The pipeline of the drive Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
1. BonTt M8-69gx20.88.35 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35 4
IFOCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70
2. Lai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
3. lavika 3aknenoyHas Rivkle  Riveted nut Rivkle 2330 108 4
2330 108 0030 0030
4, 181.05.01.454 Koxxyx Casing 1
5. 181.05.00.460 IXeKTop Ejector 1
6. 181.05.00.900 YcTaHoBKa KeKTopa Installation of an ejector 1
7. Bont M8-6gx40- Bolt M8-6gx40-36.88.35.019 2
36.88.35.019 IOCT 7798-70 TOCT 7798-70
8. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 9
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
9. Llaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 19
IFOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
10. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 17
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
11. 181.05.02.541 XomyT Yoke
12. BonTt M8-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx35.88.35.019
IOCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70
13. Fnywwutens 181.1201010 Muffler 181.1201010 1
14. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 30
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
15. Lai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 24
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
16. 181.05.02.150 KpoHLUTENH Corbel 2
17. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 16
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
18. 1401.05.00.544 XomyT Yoke 2
19. 1401.05.00.660 MeTannopykas Metallic arm 1
20. 1401.05.00.004 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
21. 181.05.00.820 Tpy6a rnywwurtens Tube of the muffler 1
22. Bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 9
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
23. MNaTtpy6ok 270 003 112 Tubing 270 003 112 3
24. XomyT TORRO S90-110/12-  Yoke TORRO S90-110/12- 7
Cc7wi1 Cc7wi1
25. XomyT TORRO S40-60/12-  Yoke TORRO S40-60/12- 4
Cc7wi1 Cc7wi1
26. 181.05.00.086 PykaBs Sleeve
27. XomyT TORRO S60-80/12-  Yoke TORRO S60-80/12- 6
Cc7w1 Cc7wi1
28. 181.05.00.730 Tpybonposog The pipe duct 1
29. PCM-106.06.00.006A Tpy6a Tube 1
30. [Opuratens IM3-7511.10-38 The engine AM3-7511.10-38 1
31. 00274A Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
32. PCM-106.06.00.601 BonT cneuuanbHbii Bolt special 1
33. PCM-10.05.00.560A Tpybonposoa The pipe duct 1
34. XomyT TORRO S20-32/9- Yoke TORRO S20-32/9- 2
C7W1 C7W1
35. PCM-10.05.00.019A LLnaHr Hose 1
36. PCM-10.05.00.360A MacnonpoBoa ClIMBHOM QOil pipe drain
37. 181.05.00.720 Tpybonposoa The pipe duct 1

YcTaHOBKa MOTOpHas
309

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

Tpy6onposopa aBurarens PucyHok
P : . 144

The pipeline of the drive Picture

Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
38. 101.05.00.007 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
39. MNaTtpy6ok 270~003~065 Socket 270~003 065 1
40. 101.00.23.002 Brynka Bush 1
41, PCM-10.05.00.570 Mpobka Plug 1
42. XomyT TORRO S35-50/12-  Yoke TORRO S35-50/12- 3
c7wi c7wi1

43. 181.05.00.043 LWnanr Yoke 1
44, 181.05.00.940 Bo3ayxosoa Airway 1
45. MaTtpy6ok 270~003~224 Socket 1
46. PCM-100.08.04.003 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

YcTaHOBKa MOTOpHas
310

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

PenykTop PucyHok 145
Reducer Picture

YcraHoBka MoTopHass  Motor plant
311




PCM-181 KAC

Penykrop PucyHok 145
Reducer Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. N HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. BuHT M16-69x35.88.35 Screw M16-6gx35.88.35 16
FOCT 11738-84 [OCT 11738-84
2. MydTa PVN 43331 G/ON Half-coupling PVN 43331 1
812-00691 G/ON 812-00691
181.05.02.750 Crolika Post
4, Bbont M14-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M14-6gx30.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
5. LLlai6a 14T 65l 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 8
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
6. LLlain6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
181.05.02.486 Koxyx Casing 1
LLai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 19
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
9. Bbont M12-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx40.88.35.019 4
IrOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
10. PenykTop G2115 Reducer G2115 SNR558560 1
SNR558560
11. 181.05.00.125 LLkuns Pulley 1
12. MoawwunHuk 180216AC17 Bearing 180216AC17 rOCT 2
[OCT 8882-75 8882-75
13. Konbuo C80 Xum.doc.npm Ring C80 Xum.®doc.npm 1
OCT 13942-86 FOCT 13942-86
14. 181.05.00.831 Brynka Bush 1
15. 181.05.00.090 LLknB Pulley 1
16. MydTa 777-01547 Clutch 777-01547 1
17. Konbuo C140 Ring C140 rOCT 13943-86
FOCT 13943-86
18. 142.05.00.627 3arnyuwka Stopper 1
19. 00274A Mpoknaaka Packing 3
20. bont M12- Bolt M12-6gx40.109.40X.019 1
6gx40.109.40X.019 [OCT 7798-70
OCT 7798-70
21. 181.05.00.601 Larba Washer 1
22. 181.05.00.602 Crolika Post 2
23. BuHT M12-6gx80.88.35 Screw M12-6gx80.88.35 12
FOCT 11738-84 rOCT 11738-84
24. 54-7-44 Mposoa Conduit 1
25. Lllan6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 7
rOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-7
26. bonT M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 10
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas

312

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

TaHaeM HacocoB PucyHok 146
Pump tandem Picture

YcraHoBka MoTopHass  Motor plant
313




PCM-181 KAC

TaHaeMm HacocoB PucyHok
. 146
Pump tandem Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHne Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 142.05.00.608 Lnunbka Stud 2
2. Lan6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 2

[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
3. lavika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2

FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
4. YronbHuk EW35LOMDCF Angle EW35LOMDCF 1

LUTyuep BBEPTHOI Insert nipple 1

GE35LR3/4EDOMDCF GE35LR3/4EDOMDCF
6. LLITyuep BBEPTHOM Insert nipple 2

GE28LR3/4EDOMDCF GE28LR3/4EDOMDCF

YronbHuk EW28LOMDCF Angle EW28LOMDCF 2

TaHAeM LecTepeHHbIX Tandem of pumps PRNN- 1

HacocoB PRNN- 026/014/011L007SLP3F5F5N

026/014/011L007SLP3F5F5N NF5F4NNF5F4NNNN/NNNNN

NF5F4NNF5F4NNNN/NNNNN
9. 181.09.05.190 TaHaeM HacocoB Tandem of pumps 1
10. LLiTyuep BBEpTHOM Insert nipple 1

GE12LR1/2EDOMDCF GE12LR1/2EDOMDCF
11. YronbHuk EVW12LOMDCF Angle EVW12LOMDCF 1
12. YronbHuk EVW15LOMDCF Angle EVW15LOMDCF 1
13. LLiTyuep BBEpTHOM Insert nipple 1

GE15LREDOMDCF GE15LREDOMDCF
14, YronbHuk EVW22LOMDCF Angle EVW22LOMDCF 1
15. LLITyuep BBEPTHOM Insert nipple 1

GE22LREDOMDCF

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas
314

GE22LREDOMDCF

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

TaHaeM HacocoB PucyHok 147
Tandem of pumps Picture

YcraHoBka MoTopHass  Motor plant
315




PCM-181 KAC

TaHaeMm HacocoB PucyHok
. 147
Tandem of pumps Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation
1. PCM-106.09.26.609 Bont Bolt 2
2. LWar6a 14T 65 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
3. Laiba C.14.01.019 Washer C.14.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4, LLiTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple 1
GE12L9/16UNFOMDCF GE12L9/16UNFOMDCF
5. Hacoc 90R130MA5BC80 The pump 90R130MA5BC80 1
L3F1FC5GBA424224 L3F1FC5GBA424224
6. laika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
IOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
7. Lllai6a C.16x5.01.019 Washer C.16x5.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
8. 142.05.00.608 Lnunbka Brad 2
9. 181.09.05.200 TaHaeM HacocoB Tandem of pumps 1
10. Mavika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
11. LWaiba 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
12. PCM-106.05.83.427 Pblyar Lever 1
13. Bont M6-6gx30.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx30.48.019 FOCT 2
IOCT 7798-70 7798-70
14. YronbHuk EW28LOMDCF Set square 1
15. LLiTyuep BBEPTHOI Fitting nipple 1
GE28L15/16UNOMDCF GE28L15/16UNOMDCF
16. LLTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple 1
GE35L15/8UNOMDCF GE35L15/8UNOMDCF
17. LLiTyuep BBEPTHOI Fitting nipple 1
GE22L7/8UNFOMDCF GE22L7/8UNFOMDCF
18. LLTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple 1
GEO8L7/16UNFOMDCF GEO8L7/16UNFOMDCF
19. Hacoc KRR-038C- Pump KRR-038C- 1
LS1615NNN3- LS1615NNN3-
C2NRA6NPLBNNNNNN C2NRA6NPLBNNNNNN

MoTopHasa yctaHOBKa

316

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

Pama PucyHok
Frame Picture 148

@ 0000 DLEBEDOEHE D@

) ’//// =
ll Y P
Z - - ; L .;;.: -
\, - = . ) e
¥ i ; i B A h
9 / 48 /" ":‘-'
- ; A "?f\? .
5
= [ i L -
5
\ A4

YcraHoBka MoTopHass  Motor plant
317




PCM-181 KAC

Pama Pu_cyHOK 148, 149
Frame Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation

1. Bont M14- Bolt M14-6gx90.109.40X.019 4
69x90.109.40X.019 rOCT 7798-70
[OCT 7798-70

2. LLlain6a 14T 65I 019 Washer 14T 65 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

3. Bont M6-6gx25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 FOCT 4
[OCT 7798-70 7798-70

4. LLai6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

5. Lain6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 14
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

6. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 10
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

7. 181.05.00.150 Onopa Support 1

8. 181.05.04.433 KpoHLUTENH Corbel 1
MNpeobpazoBaTenb Primary transformer Mpl-1M 2
nepauyHbIi MpM-1M 17M0.082.021~TY,
17M0.082.021~TY,

10. Bont M16-6gx55.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx55.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

11. LLlai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 6
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

12. PCM-10.05.00.900 AMOpTUM3aTOp COOPHbI The shock-absorber modular 1

13. laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 7
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

14. LLlai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 15
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

15. Bont M12-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx70.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

16. Bbont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 6
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

17. Lllan6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 8
IrOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78

18. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 30
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

19. 181.05.02.620 Tara Draft 1

20. 181.05.00.110 Pama Frame 1

21. PCM 6201405 PemeHb PCM 6201405 Belt 17x1422 1
17x1422 Li Ausf.05 Optibelt  Li Ausf.05 Optibelt

22. 181.05.00.980 AMoOpTM3aTOp CEOPHbIN Collapsible shock absorber

23. Bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019
IFOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

24. LLai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 9
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

25. 101.05.07.601 Crynuua Nave 3

26. 1401.05.18.609 LLikuB Sheave 1

27. LLinoHka 8x7x63 Dowel 8x7x63 2
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78

28. 181.05.00.631 Ban Shaft 1

29. 101.05.07.105 LLikunB Sheave 1

30. LLinoHka 8x7x56 FOCT Dowel 8x7x56 1
23360-78 [OCT 23360-78

31. 181.05.00.629 Ban Shaft 1

32. 181.05.00.700 YCTPOWCTBO HaTsHXKHOE Tension unit 1

33. BonTt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 12
IFOCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70

34. H.027.01.020-04 Onopa Support 1

MoTopHas ycTaHOBKa
318

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

Pama PucyHok
Frame Picture 149

MoTtopHas yctaHoBka Motor plant
319




PCM-181 KAC

Pam PucyHok
ama ICYHOK 448, 149
Frame Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. De5|gnat|on Quant. Annotation
35. 181.05.00.350 BeHTunsTop Ventilator 1
36. LWarba C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
37. WnaunHT 3,2x16.019 Split pin 3,2x16.019 1
OCT 397-79 IOCT 397-79
38. 181.05.00.490 Onopa Support 1
39. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support
40. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 6
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
41. lalika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 12
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
42. 101.05.07.460 PoTtop Rotor 1
43. 1401.05.18.609 Llkus Sheave 1
44, 101.05.00.005 YnuTka Snail 1
45. 101.05.00.009-01 YnnotHutens Sealant 1
46. BonTt M6-6gx20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 6
IrOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
47. LLlai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 12
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
48. LLinoHka 8x7x25 Dowel 8x7x25 1
FOCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
49. laiika M20x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M20x1,5-6H.6.019 rOCT 1
[OCT 5915-70 5915-70
50. Llai6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
rOCT 11371-78 rOCT 11371-78
51. PCM-106.01.06.408A LLlai6a Washer
52. PCM-10.05.00.033A AMopTu3aTop Shock absorber 3
53. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 30
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
54. 181.05.04.603 Tara Rod 1
55. Llai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 9
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
56. WnauHT 1,6x14.019 Split pin 1,6x14.019 1
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
57. Ocb 6-8 b12x30.35.L9.xp Axis 6-8 b12x30.35.L19.xp 1
OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
58. Bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 4
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
59. Llan6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 12
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
60. 181.05.04.750 YCTPOMCTBO HaTsXKHOE Tension unit 1
61. lalika 3aknenoyHas Rivkle Riveted nut Rivkle 2330 112 4
2330 112 0040 0040
62. Brynka M04.13.169 Bush M04.13.169 4
63. Haknagka M04.13.170 Bracket M04.13.170 4
64. Moaywka M04.13.171 Cushion M04.13.171 4
65. 181.05.00.200 bnok pagnaTtopos Radiator blok 1
66. Lai6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 6
IrOCT 11371-78 IrOCT 11371-78
67. BonT M12-6gx60- Bolt M12-6gx60- 6

50.88.35.019 'OCT 7798-70 50.88.35.019 IOCT 7798-70

MoTtopHas yctaHoBka Motor plant
320




PCM-181 KAC

YCTPOMCTBO HaTsHKHOE PucyHok 150

BeHtunsatop Fan
321




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpPONCTBO HaTSHXKHOE PucyHok
181.05.00.700 poucTe . icy 150
Tension unit Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. 101.05.07.625 Ocb Axle 1
2. LWait6a C 20x1.01.019 Washer C 20x1.01.019 2

rOCT 10450-78 rOCT 10450-78
3. MoawwnnHmMk180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 2

[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75
4, 42136 LLaiba perynmpoBoYHas Washer adjusting 1
5. 181.05.18.105 LLknB Pulley 1
6. KonbLio C47 FOCT 13943-86 Ring C47 FOCT 13943-86 1
7. 181.05.00.830 Lkune Pulley 1
8. LLai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1

rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
9. lalika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 1

rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
10. KonbLio C20 Ring C20 IOCT 13942-86 1

FOCT 13942-86
11. Lait6a C 20x1.01.019 Washer C 20x1.01.019 2

rOCT 10450-78 rOCT 10450-78
12. PCM-10.04.12.003A BTynka Bush 2
13. 181.05.00.770 Pblvar Lever 1
14. 181.05.00.710 Pblvar Lever 1

BeHtunatop Fan

322




PCM-181 KAC

YCTPOMCTBO HaTsHKHOE PucyHok 151

181.05.04.750 Tension unit Picture

@

YcraHoBka MoTopHass  Motor plant
323




PCM-181 KAC

YCTpPONCTBO HaTSHXKHOE PucyHok
181.05.04.750 POMCTBO HaT s 151
Tension unit Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. N HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.05.04.770 Pblvar Lever 1
2. 181.05.04.760 Pblvar Lever 1
3. MoawmnHmnk 180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 IOCT 2
rOCT 8882-75 8882-75
4. 42136 Laiiba perynMpoBouHasi Washer adjusting 1
5. 1401.05.00.113 LLIKMB HaTsDKHOM Tension pulley 1
6. Konbuo C47 FOCT 13943-86 Ring C47 FOCT 13943-86 1
7. 1401.05.00.960 LLknB Pulley 1
8. LLaii6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1
roCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
9. laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 FOCT 1
rOCT 5915-70 5915-70
10. 101.05.07.625 Ocb Axle 1
11. LLaii6a C 20.01.019 Washer C 20.01.019 2
rOCT 10450-78 rOCT 10450-78
12. PCM-10.04.12.003A BTynka Bush 2
13. Konbuo C20 TOCT 13942-86 Ring C20 MOCT 13942-86 1

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas
324

Motor plant




PCM-181 KAC

Bo3aywHas cucrema PucyHok
Air system Picture

152

YCTpoiiCcTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CEMapUpytoLLee CaMOXoAHoe
Self-propelled threashing and separating unit
325



PCM-181 KAC

Bo3aywHas cucrema PucyHok
. - 152
Air system Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation
1. LLinaHr yrnosoi 53205- Hose angular 53205- 2
1109375 1109375
2. XomyT TORRO S150-170/12- Collar TORRO S150-170/12- 6
C7W1 C7wW1
181.05.00.910 MepexoaHuk Connector 1
4. Matpy6ok 270 003 258 Socket 270 003 258 1
XomyT TORRO S90-110/12-  Collar TORRO S90-110/12- 1
C7W1 C7W1
6. 181.05.02.650 Bo3ayxo3abopHuk Inlet 1
XomyT ans Collar for sealing connection 2
YMNOTHUTENBHOMO 216 NORRES D150 ApTtukyn
coeanHeHns 216 NORRES 216-0150-0000
D150 Aptukyn 216-0150-
0000
181.05.00.053 LWnaHr Hose 1
181.05.00.310 Bo3gywHas cucrema Air system 1
10. 181.05.02.011 YnnotHuTenb Compressor 1
11. MNpenounctutens Dual Spin - Precleaner Dual Spin 48 037 1
48 037 75910 75910
12. ®unbTp KOMBUHMPOBaHHLIM  The filter combined NLG Pico 1
NLG Pico 44 930 85 960 44 930 85 960
13. ApanTep axekTopa 39 000  Adapter of an ejector 39 000 1
25751 25751
14. XomyT ans Collar for strong connection 2
YNAOTHUTENBHOrO 216 NORRES D32 ApTukyn
coeanHeHust 216 NORRES 216-0032-2872
D32 Aptukyn 216-0032-
2872
15. 181.05.00.055 LWnanr Hose 1
16. Apantep obpaTHoro yaapa  The adapter of return 1
39 000 25 919 impact 39 000 25 919
17. 181.05.02.813 Tpyb6a Tube 1
18. XomyT TORRO S40-60/12- Collar TORRO S40-60/12- 1
C7W1 C7W1
19. Matpy6ok 270 003 260 Socket 270 003 260 1
20. XomyT TORRO S50-70/12- Collar TORRO S50-70/12- 1
C7wW1 C7wW1
21. YepBsyHbii 3axxuM TORRO  Clip TORRO 190-210/12- 1
190-210/12-C7W2 C7W2
22. [Oepxatensb 39 700 40 999  Holder 39 700 40 999 1
23. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
24. Llai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
25. Lllaiba C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
26. 181.05.02.005 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
27. BonTt M8-6gx60.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx60.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
28. 181.05.02.890 Croika Rack
29. Bont M10-6gx55.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx55.88.35.019 4
IOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
30. Lla6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
31. Laiba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
32. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
33. Lavba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 5
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENnapupyloLee CaMOXOgHoe

Self-propelled threashing and separating unit
326




PCM-181 KAC

Bo3aywHas cucrema PucyHok
. - 152
Air system Picture

Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation
34. Llai6a C.10.01.019 FOCT Washer C.10.01.019 IOCT 7

11371-78 11371-78
35. Bont M10-6gx55.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx55.88.35.019 1

[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
36. lavika 3aknenoyHas Rivkle  Nut rivet Rivkle 2330 110 2

2330 110 0035 0035
37. [aTunk curHanmsaTopa The sensor of the warning 1

3acopéHHocTv Bo3aywHoro  indicator of a contamination

¢unbTpa 132.3839600. of the air filter 132.3839600.

TY~37.003.1025-80 Koa TY~37.003.1025-80 Koa

OKnN 45.7382.8009 OKnN 45.7382.8009
38. 181.05.02.808-02 Tpy6a Tube 1
39. 181.05.02.808-03 Tpy6a Tube 1
40. MaTtpybok 270 003 259 Socket 270 003 259 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENnapupyloLee CaMOXOgHoe

Self-propelled threashing and separating unit
327




PCM-181 KAC

U3mMenbuurtenn PucyHok 153
Shredder Picture

® © © 19

@ ©®© ©a B®OO®O®

@

YCTpOICTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CENMapupyloLllee caMoxoaHoe
Device threshing-separating self-propelled
328



PCM-181 KAC

U3menbuurenn PucyHok
O6o3HaueHne Shredder Picture 153
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. Ocb 6-20 b12x40.35.U9.xp  Axle 6-20 b12x40.35.L19.xp 2
FOCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
2. PCM-105.01.01.014A-05 Mosoaok Wire 1
3. PCM-10.01.01.809A Tpybka Tube 2
4. 081.27.00.940 ®ukcaTop Striker 1
5. 44-60252 LUNAVHT 6bICTPOCHEMHBIN Cotter 1
6. 081.27.00.930 dukcatop Striker 2
7. LWnavHT 5%40.019 Cotter 5x40.019 2
rOCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79
8. WnnuHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 1
rOCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
9. Larba C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 3
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
10. Ocb 6-10 b12x50.35.19.xp  Axle 6-10 b12x50.35.L19.xp 1
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
11. Cunosoit npueog Power drive 1
363B42+00210B23 363B42+00210B23
12. LWnavnT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 4
OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
13. LWarba C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
14. 181.21.02.000 Kapkac ouncTkm Framework 1
15. 181.14.01.000 PasbpacbiBaTens Description 1
16. WnanHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
17. 181.14.00.803 Tpyba Tube
18. Ocb 6-12 b12x50.35.19.xp  Axle 6-12 b12x50.35.L19.xp
OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
19. 181.14.00.602 Ocb Axle 1
20. 181.14.02.000 Bnok namenbuntens Shredder unit 1
21. 181.14.00.000 N3MeNbUYnTENb Shredder 1
22. 181.14.00.420 3amok Lock 2

YCTpOMCTBO MOJIOTU/IbHO-CENnapupyloLee CaMOXOgHoe

Device threshing-separating self-propelled

329




PCM-181 KAC

bnok namenbuntens PucyHok 154
Shredder unit Picture

- ? 0D © __©

181.14.02.000

\\\‘

@@@@ (339(6a0/a09(e)
)

@963
=

N3menbuuteno Shredder
330



PCM-181 KAC

bnok nsmenbuntens PucyHok
181.14.02.000 oK usMenbunTe ICYHOK 154
Shredder unit Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 23
OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
2. Lai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 23
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
3. MoawmnHmk Bearing 680210A2HK7C27 2 [OMyCK. 3aMeHa Ha
680210A2HK7C27 TY 37.006.084-90 MoALMnHUK
TY 37.006.084-90 680210A2HK7C17
TY 37.006.084-90
4. H.027.108A-02 Kopnyc noAwmnHuka Bearing housing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
5. H.027.01.080-02 Onopa Support 2
6. 181.14.02.070-01 Onopa Support 1
7. 181.14.02.020 bapabaH Drum 1
8. LLinoHka 12x8x90 Bushing key 12x8x90 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
9. Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 2
OCT 19853-74 OCT 19853-74
10. 181.14.02.070 Onopa Support 1
11. lalika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
12. PCM-106.14.62.200 Crynuua Nave 1
13. PCM-105.14.62.402A dnaxok Flag 1
14. Bbont M12-6gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx80.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
15. 145.14.02.101 LLkuns Sheave 1
16. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 6
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-7
17. 145.14.02.040 LLikunB Sheave 1
18. Bbont M10x30.46.019 Bolt M10x30.46.019 5
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
19. 181.14.02.080 Otcekaresnb Deflector 1
20. 181.14.02.423 Haknagka Overlay
21. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
22. MNpeobpazoBaTenb Primary transformer 1
NepBUYHbBIN MNpn-1M 17M0.082.021 TY
MpM-1M 17M0.082.021 TY, komnnekTaums I
koMmnnekTaums I
23. 181.28.11.407 Onopa Support 1
24. 181.14.02.424-01 MpoTusopes Countercutter 1
25. 181.14.02.422 dnaHeu Flange 2
26. Bont M10x40.46.019 Bolt M10x40.46.019 3
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
27. 181.14.02.010 Kopnyc Body 1
28. 181.14.02.004 dapTyK Apron 1
29. Bont M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 TOCT 7
FOCT 7798-70 7798-70
30. Lar6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 9
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
31. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 9
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
32. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 9
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
33. 181.14.02.603 Knunca clips 2
34, 181.14.02.442 3auen Hook 3
35. PCM-10.04.18.604 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 3
36. 181.14.02.190 dapTyk Apron 1
U3menbuntens Shredder

331




PCM-181 KAC

bnok namenbuntens PucyHok
181.14.02.000 0K M3menbuuTe ICYHOK 154
Shredder unit Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
37. [alka wecTurpaHHas Hexagon nut 6

ISO 7042-M8-5 ISO 7042-M8-5
38. Llan6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 12

rOoCT 11371-78 rOoCT 11371-78
39. BonT M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 12

rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
40. 181.14.02.424-01 MpoTusope3 Countercutter 1
41. Bont M10x25.46 Bolt M10x25.46 5

rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
42, Bont M10x55.46.019 TOCT  Bolt M10x55.46.019 FOCT 3

7802-81 7802-81
43. [alika 3aknenoyHas Rivkle Riveted nut Rivkle 6

2330 108 0055 2330 108 0055
44, 181.14.02.005 YnnoTHeHne Seal 1
45, 181.14.02.080-01 OTcekaTenb Deflector 1
46. PCM-091.14.02.424 Konnak Cowl 1

NsMmenbuntenbs Shredder

332




PCM-181 KAC

bapabaH PucyHok 155

181.14.02.020 Drum Picture

Usmenbuntenos Shredder
333



PCM-181 KAC

b H PucyHok
181.14.02.020 apa6a ICYHOK 455
Drum Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. Bbont M10-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 8 [lor. 3aMeHa Ha nos.
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70 2 unu Ha no3. 14
2. BonT M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 8 [0n. 3aMeHa Ha nos3.
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70 1 wnm Ha nos. 14
PCM-10.14.21.501A MnactnHa Plate 10 Haunb. kon
4. PCM-10.01.18.501 LLar6a Washer 4 Haub. kon.
lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 32 Hawb. kon.
FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
6. PCM-106.14.62.407 LLaii6a Washer 4 Hawub. kon.
Bont M10-6gx55.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx55.88.35.019 38 [or. 3aMeHa Ha
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
181.14.02.602 Brynka Bush 76
181.14.02.120 Hox Knife 76
10. PCM-105.14.62.408 Laiiba Washer 111
11. lalika wecTurpaHHas Hexagon nut 38 Hawb. kon
ISO 7042-M10-8 ISO 7042-M10-8
12. 181.14.02.210 Ban Shaft 1
13. Bont M10-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx70.88.35.019 12 Hawub. kon
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
14. Bbont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 8 [or. 3aMeHa Ha
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70 no3.1 unm Ha nos.2
Usmenbuntenn Shredder

334




PCM-181 KAC

Pas6pacbiBaTenn PucyHok 156
Spreader Picture

181.14.01.000

HHOOCOOSHE

N3Mmenbunteno Shredder
335



PCM-181 KAC

Pas6pacbiBaTenn PucyHok
181.14.01.000 P 1y 156
Spreader Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 181.14.01.002-01 Brynka Bush 10
2. 181.14.01.001-01 LLar6a Washer 30
Llaiiba C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 40
[OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
4. BonTt M8-6¢gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx35.88.35.019 10
[OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
181.14.01.030 Pyuka Handle 2
6. Laiba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65 019 2
OCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
7. Laiba C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
10.01.47.417b LLai6a Washer 2
181.14.01.462 Tsra Rod 1
10. 181.14.01.462-01 Tsra Rod 1
11. Lllai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 2
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
12. Bont M10-6gx65- Bolt M10-6gx65- 2
50.88.35.019 50.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
13. 181.14.01.451 Hanpasnsiowas Guide member 1
14. 181.14.01.456 Hanpasnsiowas Guide member 1
15. 181.14.01.452 Hanpasnstowas Guide member 1
16. 181.14.01.453 Hanpasnstowas Guide member 1
17. 181.14.01.454 Hanpaenstowwas Guide member 1
18. 181.14.01.454-01 Hanpasnstowas Guide member 1
19. 181.14.01.453-01 Hanpasnsiowias Guide member 1
20. 181.14.01.452-01 Hanpasnsiowas Guide member 1
21. 181.14.01.456-01 Hanpasnstowas Guide member 1
22. 181.14.01.451-01 Hanpasnstowas Guide member 1
23. lalika WwecTurpaHHas Nut wecturpaHHas 20
1SO 7042-M8-5 1SO 7042-M8-5
24, 181.14.01.020 Kapkac Frame 1
25. 181.14.01.001-01 LLaiiba Washer 10
26. Bont M8-6¢gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 10
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
U3Menbuutenn Shredder

336




Pucynok o




PCM-181 KAC

Mpotusopes PucyHok 157
Countercutter Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description .
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. [alka wecTurpaHHas Hexagon nut 16
ISO 7042-M8-5 1SO 7042-M8-5
2. 181.14.02.433 Mpwxmm Hold-down tool 1
3. 181.14.02.434 Mpwxmm Hold-down tool 1
4. 181.14.02.433-01 Mpwxmm Hold-down tool 1
5. 181.14.02.140 Bpyc Balk 1
6. Bont M8x70.46.019 Bolt M8x70.46.019 16
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
7. PCM-091.14.02.070 MpoTtusBope3 Countercutter 59
181.14.02.130 MNpoTnBope3 Countercutter 1
Lai6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 4
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
10. Lai6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
11. Bont M12-69x30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 4
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

bnok namenbuutens

338

Shredder unit




PCM-181 KAC

KanotupoBaHue PucyHok
. 158
Nose-over Picture

19 © ® @ ®

YCTpOMCTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CEMapupylollee caMoXoAHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
339




PCM-181 KAC

KanotupoBaHue PucyHok
. 158
Nose-over Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 181.56.51.000 Kanot Hood 1
2. 181.56.11.000 Lt Bonnet 1
3. 181.58.00.450 Kanot Hood 1
4. 181.58.00.800 Pama Frame 1
5. 181.57.11.000 LLnT Bonnet 1
6. 181.57.51.000 Kanot Hood 1
7. LLnT T.02.00.007 Bonnet T.02.00.007 1
8. LT T.02.00.006 Bonnet T.02.00.006 1
9. 181.58.00.600 Kanot Hood 1
10. LT T.02.00.005 Bonnet T.02.00.005 1

YCTpOMCTBO MOIOTU/IbHO-CEMapupylollee CaMoOXoAHoe
The device thrashing-separating self-propelled
340




PCM-181 KAC

JleBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 159
Left nose-over Picture

Arperat monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
341




PCM-181 KAC

JleBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 160
Left nose-over Picture

Arperat monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
342



PCM-181 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 159, 160
Left nose-over Picture
Mos. O603HayeHue —_— Kon. MpuMmeuyaHue
. . HaumeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
1. bonT M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 4
IOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
2. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 12
IFOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
3. Llaii6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 12
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
T.02.00.008 LWunT Bonnet 1
bonT M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 8
FOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
6. lalika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 8
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
Hactvn Flooring 1
Laiba C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 16
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
10. T.02.00.002 LWunT Bonnet 1
11. 181.57.10.406 KpoHLUTENH Bracket
12. bonT M10-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
13. 181.56.11.000 Lt Bonnet 1
14. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 2
IrOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
15. LLlai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
rOCT 6402-70 IrOCT 6402-70
16. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
17. 181.56.10.409 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
18. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 2
IrOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
19. 181.56.10.470 Tpy6a Tubing 1
20. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
21. LLai6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
22. 145.00.66.040 KpOoHLUTENH Bracket 1
23. laiika 3aknenoyHas Riveted nut 2
Rivkle 2330 108 0030 Rivkle 2330 108 0030
24. 10.12.15.002 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
25. LLan6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
26. BuHT B.M6-69gx30.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx30.48.019 1

FOCT 17473-80

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIIA

FOCT 17473-80

Threshing aggregate

343




PCM-181 KAC

JleBoe KkanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 161
Left nose-over Picture

Arperat monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
344



PCM-181 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 161-166
Left nose-over Picture
Mos. O603HayeHue —_— Kon. MpuMmeuyaHue
. . HaumeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. 145.01.56.160 LWnavHT 6,3x50.019 Cotter 6,3x50.019 4
rOCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79

2. LLlan6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

3. 145.01.56.825 Tpyba Tube 2

4. T.02.00.004 LWmnT Bonnet 1

5. 181.56.51.000 Kanot Hood 1

6 Pama 023_02_SV31_01 Metal frame left 1

023_02_Sv31_01

7. LLlai6a M12 Washer M12 52
023_01_VJ104_01 023_01_VJ104_01

8. LWai6a M12 Washer M12 45
023_01_VJ105_01 023_01_VJ105_01

9. Mpy>xwuHa 023_01_VJ102_01 Spring 023_01_VJ102_01 45

10. bont 023_01_VJ101_01 Pin 023_01_VJ101_01 45

11. 145.00.66.454 MnactnHa Plate 4

12. LLai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 18
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

13. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 19
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

14. bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 12
rOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

15. Mpy>xMHa raso.ast Spring gas 2
11.6308010-70 11.6308010-70

16. 181.56.50.400 Crolika Post 1

17. 181.56.50.330 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 2

18. LWarba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 8
MOCT 11371-78 MOCT 11371-78

19. LLlan6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

20. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 8
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

21. 145.01.56.450 KpoHLTenH Bracket 2

22. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 26
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

23. LWar6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 34
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

24, LLlai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 16
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

25. bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 26
FOCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

26. 145.01.56.460 Bknaabiww Liner 2

27. Lai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 44
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78

28. T.02.00.003 Lt Bonnet 1

29. KpoHLUTENH Connection plate 1
023_01_VJ110_01 023_01_VJ110_01

30. Bbont M10-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

31. T.02.00.002 LWunT Bonnet 1

32. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 3
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

33. 181.56.51.400 3amok Lock

34. Bbont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

35. bont M8-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx35.88.35.019 3
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

36. 101.01.00.410 3amok Lock 1

37. WnavHT 4x36.019 Cotter 4x36.019 1
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79

Arperat monotunbHblit  Threshing aggregate
345



PCM-181 KAC

JleBOe KanoTupoBaHue

PucyHok

Left nose-over Picture 161-166
MNos. 0O603HaueHune _— Kon. MpumevaHue
. . HaumeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
38. LUait6a C.16X1.01.019 Washer C.16X1.01.019 3
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
39. Lllan6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
40. laiika M24X2-6H.04.019 Nut M24X2-6H.04.019 2
rOCT 5916-70 rOCT 5916-70
41, LLait6a C.24X3,9.01.019 Washer C.24X3,9.01.019 1

42. 101.01.00.608
43. 145.01.56.330
44. 181.56.51.340

FOCT 11371-78
BTynka

Kypok
OcHoBaHue

ArperaT MONOTWUJIbHbIIA
346

[OCT 11371-78
Bush

Hammer
Basement

Threshing aggregate




PCM-181 KAC

JleBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 162
Left nose-over Picture

Arperat monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
347




PCM-181 KAC

JleBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 163
Left nose-over Picture

Arperat monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
348




PCM-181 KAC

JleBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 164
Left nose-over Picture

&)
®

Arperat monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
349




PCM-181 KAC

JleBoe KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok

Left nose-over Picture 165

-

®

BORROOM

Arperat monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
350




PCM-181 KAC

JleBoe KkanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 166
se-over icture

r

’c
(Y.
‘l
[

‘ ”I
9EEEENEMEEEEEIRE),

@

Arperat monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
351




PCM-181 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTuposaHune Pucynok o,
Right nose-over Picture

Arperar monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
352




PCM-181 KAC

NpaBoe kanoTupoBaHu

BOE K
Right nose-over

PucyHok
Picture 168

ArperaTt MOMIOTU/IbHbDI
353

Threshing aggregate




PCM-181 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
- - 169
Right nose-over Picture

/ R [ J %\
s \ O
N

-
\.. 3 ‘

Arperar monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
354




PCM-181 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTnposaHue PucyHok
paBo P <y 167-169
Right nose-over Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
1. BonTt M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 4
IFOCT 7798-70 [FOCT 7798-70
2. T.02.00.002-01 Lnt Panel 1
LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 14
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4. LLain6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 14
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
5. Bbont M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 6
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
6. lalika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 10
FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
145.01.66.422 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
142.01.57.400 3amok Lock 1
181.70.10.100 AWK KOMMYHWUTaUMOHHBIM  Commutative box 1
10. Laii6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 2
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
11. LLlai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 6
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
12. Bont M10-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 4
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
13. 181.56.10.409-01 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
14. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
15. Laii6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
16. 181.57.10.406 KpoHLUTENH Bracket
17. lalika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
18. T.02.00.002-01 Lnt Panel 1
19. BuHT B.M6-609x30.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx30.48.019 1
OCT 17473-80 OCT 17473-80
20. LLai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 1
OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
21. 10.12.15.002 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
22, laiika 3aknenoyHas Rivkle  Riveted nut 2
2330 108 0030 Rivkle 2330 108 0030
23. 145.00.66.040 KpoHLTelnH Bracket 1
24. Llan6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
25. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
26. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 2
IFOCT 7798-70 IFOCT 7798-70
27. 181.56.10.470-01 Tpyba Tubing 1
28. 181.56.20.412 MNeTnsa Loop 1
29. 181.56.20.604 Ocb Axis 1
30. 181.70.10.409 MNetna Loop 1
31. LWaiba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 6
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
32. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 10
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
33. 181.70.10.001 YnnotHuTenb Seal 1
34. 2522-6105300 KomnnekT py4yek The complete set of handles 1

ArperaTt MOJIOTWUJ1bHbIW
355

Threshing aggregate




PCM-181 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTMpoBaHue PucyHok
- - 170
Right nose-over Picture

Arperar monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
356




PCM-181 KAC

NpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
) . 170-175
Right nose-over Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. De5|gnat|on Quant. Annotation
1. Lai6a M12 Washer M12 52
023_01_VJ104_01 023_01_VJ104_01
2. Mpy>xuHa Spring 023_01_VJ102_01 45
023_01_V1102_01
3. LLai6a M12 Washer M12 45
023_01_VJ105_01 023_01_VJ105_01
4, BonT 023_01_VJ101_01 Pin 023_01_VJ101_01 45
181.57.51.000 Kanot Hood 1
6. LLlai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 16
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
7. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 26
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
8. Pama 023_02_SV31_01 Metal frame left 1
023_02_Sv31_01
9. LUnnuHT 6,3x50.019 Cotter 6,3x50.019 4
[OCT397-79 [OCT397-79
10. LLai6a C 30x3,9.01.019 Washer C 30x3,9.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
11. 145.01.56.825 Tpyba Tube 2
12. T.02.00.002-01 Lt Bonnet
13. 145.00.66.454 MnactuHa Plate 4
14. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 18
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
15. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 19
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
16. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
17. 145.01.56.460 Bknagpiw Liner
18. Mpy>xxMHa rasosas Spring gas
11.6308010-70 11.6308010-70
19. 181.56.50.330 KpOHLWTENH Bracket 2
20. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 26
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
21. LWar6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 30
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
22. LLaiba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 8
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
23. LWarba 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
24. 145.01.56.450 KpoOHLWTEnH Bracket
25. Bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
26. T.02.00.003-01 Lt Bonnet 1
27. T.02.00.009 LnT Bonnet
28. bont M 10-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M 10-6gx25.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
29. Lllan6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 4
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
30. [alika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 3
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
31. 181.56.51.400-01 3amok Lock 1
32. 181.56.51.801 OcHoBaHuve Basement 1
33. 145.01.56.300 Kypok Hammer 1
34. 101.01.00.608 Brynka Bush 1
35. LLai6a C.24X3,9.01.019 Washer C.24X3,9.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
36. laika M24X2-6H.04.019 Nut M24X2-6H.04.019 2
[OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70
37. LWai6a C.16X1.01.019 Washer C.16X1.01.019 2

FOCT 11371-78

ArperaTt MOJIOTWUJ1bHbIW
357

FOCT 11371-78

Threshing aggregate




PCM-181 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
; . 170-175
Right nose-over Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
38. LWnanHT 4x36.019 Cotter 4x36.019 1
rOCT 397-79 rocT 397-79
39. 101.01.00.410-01 3amok Lock 1
40. BonT M8-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx35.88.35.019 3
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

ArperaTt MOJIOTWUJ1bHbIW

Threshing aggregate
358




PCM-181 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 171
Right nose-over Picture

A

-
-

»
T

@@
@J\‘\

Arperar monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
359



PCM-181 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 172
Right nose-over Picture

E

® 1849

P000000)

Arperat monotunbHbiii  Threshing aggregate
360




PCM-181 KAC

NMpaBoe kanoTuposaHue PucyHok 173
Right nose-over Picture

Arperat monotunbHbiii  Threshing aggregate
361



PCM-181 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 174
Right nose-over Picture

Arperar monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
362




PCM-181 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTMpoBaHue Pucyvok .o
Right nose-over Picture

A

&
141939

/t\/( e N
(
N,
ik \

1 Q ! |/
« Q- |
@@@@@@@@@@@

Arperar monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
363




PCM-181 KAC

3aaHee KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 176
Back nose-over Picture

0000 ii@ﬂ@

(2219 DOTEE)

Arperat monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
364




PCM-181 KAC

3aaHee KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 176
Back nose-over Picture
Mos. O6o03HaueHne _— Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HauvMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. LWnavnT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
roCT 397-79 roCT 397-79
2. LLlal6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 6
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
3. Ocb 6-10 b12x60.35.C9.xp  Axis 6-10 b12x60.35.C9.xp 1
rOCT 9650-80 rOCT 9650-80
4. T.02.00.007 Lt Bonnet 1
5. 142.00.67.020 Pama Frame 1
6. 142.00.67.200 Tara Tara 1
7. 145.01.69.010 Pama Frame 1
8. 145.01.69.423 MnactmHa Plate 4
9. LLai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 8
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
10. LLlan6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65 019 10
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
11. BonT M10-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 8
roCT 7798-70 roCT 7798-70
12. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
13. LLian6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 4
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
14. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 4
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
15. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 4
roCT 7798-70 roCT 7798-70
16. BonT M10-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 2
roCT 7798-70 roCT 7798-70
17. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2

FOCT 5915-70

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIM
365

FOCT 5915-70

Threshing aggregate




PCM-181 KAC

3aaHee KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 177
Back nose-over Picture

1

<7 1, “\\
EEEEEREEEREEE 000

(2423122211809

Arperat monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
366




PCM-181 KAC

3aaHee KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 177
Back nose-over Picture
Mos. 0O603HaueHune . Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
roCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
2. LWari6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65 019 12
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
3. LWai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 20
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
T.02.00.006 LLnT Bonnet 1
BonT M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 8
rOCT 7798-70 roCT 7798-70
6. T.02.00.005 LLnT Bonnet 1
7. BonT M10-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M 10-6gx20.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 roCT 7798-70
142.00.66.250 LTaHra Bar 1
Ocb 6-8 b12x75.35.L19.xp Axis 6-8 b12x75.35.L19.xp 2
rOCT 9650-80 rOCT 9650-80
10. BonT M8-69gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 roCT 7798-70
11. LWai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 8
roCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
12. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
roCT 5915-70 roCT 5915-70
13. LWai6a C 6.01.019 Washer C 6.01.019 1
rocCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
14. PCM-10.12.15.002 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
15. BuHT B.M6-69530.48.019 Screw B.M6-69530.48.019 1
rOCT 17473-80 rOCT 17473-80
16. LWai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 1
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
17. 145.00.66.040 KpoHLTelH Bracket 1
18. LWari6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I" 019 6
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
19. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
20. WnnmHT 1,6x14.019 Cotter 1,6x14.019 2
roCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79
21. Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
22. 142.00.66.140 XomyT Collar 1
23. 142.00.66.130 XomyT Collar 1
24. 142.00.66.010 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIIA

Threshing aggregate

367




PCM-181 KAC

3aaHee KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 178
Back nose-over Picture

Arperat monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate
368




PCM-181 KAC

3aaHee KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 178-180
Back nose-over Picture
MNos. 0O603HaueHune _— Kon. MpumevaHue
. . HaumeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. BonT M12-69x30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

2. Llaiba C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

3. 181.00.02.000 YCTPOICTBO MONOTUSBbHO- The device thrashing- 1
cenapupytoLlee camoxoaHoe separating self-propelled

4. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 22
IrOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

5. Lllaba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 28
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

6. Lai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 42
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

181.57.40.510 MNetns Hinge 1

8. BonT M10X30.46.019 Bolt M10X30.46.019 2
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81

9. 145.01.69.010 Pama Chassis 1

10. LWan6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

11. lavika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70

12. 181.57.40.530 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1

13. BuHT B.M6-6g%x30.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx30.48.019 1
OCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80

14, Llavba C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 1
IOCT 6958-78 IOCT 6958-78

15. PCM-10.12.15.002 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

16. 145.00.66.040 KpOoHLUTENH Bracket 1

17. BonT M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x20.88.35.019 18
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

18. T.02.00.006 LLnT Bonnet

19. 181.56.30.210 KpoHLTenH Bracket

20. Lllavba C 10.01.019 Llavba C 10.01.019
"OCT 6958-78 "OCT 6958-78

21. Bont M10-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 6
IrOCT 7798-70 IrOCT 7798-70

22. 181.56.30.250 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 4

23. BonT M8-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

24. Llaiba C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

25. lavika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

26. Lai6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

27. Lllanba 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

28. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

29. 181.58.20.400 Croika Post 1

30. 142.00.67.210 Tara Draft 1

31. Laiba C.24.01.019 Washer C.24.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

32. LUnnuHT 6,3x50.019 Cotter 6,3x50.019 1
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79

33. BonT M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 2
IFOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

34. 145.01.69.050 KpOoHLUTENH Bracket 1

35. 181.57.40.430 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIIA

Threshing aggregate

369




PCM-181 KAC

3aaHee KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok

Back nose-over Picture 179

Arperat monotunbHblit  Threshing aggregate
370



PCM-181 KAC

3aaHee KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 180
Back nose-over Picture

[

, / r
(o
PROCOEOE

i
|

L

~ )
1

\‘
-

Lo

Arperat monotunbHblit  Threshing aggregate
371




PCM-181 KAC

PucyHok
Picture

181

BepxHee kanoTupoBaHue
Top nose-over

@le\e

Arperar monotunbHbii  Threshing aggregate

372



PCM-181 KAC

BepxHee kanoTupoBaHue Plriz}:mllk 181
Top nose-over u
Mos. O6o03HaueHue _— Kon. MpuMeuaHue
. . HauMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
1. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 8
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
2. LWaii6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 9
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
181.58.70.700 LT Bonnet 1
181.58.00.490 Ynop Emphasis 1
Laii6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 9
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
6. Faika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 5
rOoCT 5915-70 rOoCT 5915-70
7. laiika 3aksienoyHas Riveted nut 4
Rivkle 2330 110 0035 Rivkle 2330 110 0035
181.58.00.610 Kanot Hood 1
LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 2
rocCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
10. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
11. LLlaii6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 1
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
12. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 1
IOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
13. 181.58.00.150 JNectHuua Ladder 1
14, 181.58.00.130 KpoHWTENH Bracket 1
15. 181.58.00.720 Croltka Post 1
16. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
17. 181.58.00.470 Packoc Angle brace 1
18. WnauHT 3,2x20.019 LWnauHT 3,2x20.019 4
rocCT 397-79 rocCT 397-79
19. 181.58.00.460 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
20. 142.00.58.427 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
21. Ocb 6-10 b12x50.35.U49.xp  Axle 6-10 b12x50.35.L19.xp 4
rOCT 9650-80 rOCT 9650-80
22. Bont M10-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx45.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
23. PCM - 54-60926 MpyxuHa Gas spring 1
24. 142.01.58.819 BTynka Cartridge 4
25. 181.58.00.440 Kanot Hood 1
26. 145.01.58.602 Ocb Axis 4
27. 10.05.13.404A MNetns Hinge 4

ArperaT MONOTW/IbHbIN
373

Threshing aggregate




PCM-181 KAC

fmapocucrema koMbaliHa PucyHok 182
Hydrosystem a combine Picture

Arperat MOJIOTM/IbHbIN Thresher unit
374




PCM-181 KAC

M'mppocucrema kombaiiHa

PucyHok

Hydrosystem a combine Picture 182

Mos. O603HaueHune HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. MpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
1. 'mapocucteMa o6beMHOro Hydrosystem of volumetric 1

PYNeBOro ynpaBneHust steering management
2. M'mapocucteMa 06beMHOro Hydrosystem of a volumetric 1

npvBofa MoToBWna drive of a reel
3. MmapocuctemMa o6beMHOro Hydrosystem of a volumetric 1

npvBoAa X0A0BOWN HacTu drive of a running part
4, M'mapocucteMa 06bEMHOroO Hydrosystem of a volumetric 1

npuBoga potopa drive of a rotor
5. 'vapocucTeMa HU3KOro Hydrosystem of low 1

[aBNEHNs yrNpaBieHns pressure of management of

pabounmMn opraHamMu working bodies
6. MpapocucteMa 06bEMHOr0 Hydrosystem of a volumetric 1

np1BOMa BEHTUAATOPA drive of the fan of clearing

OYMCTKM
7. OcHOBHas rmapocucTema The basic hydrosystem 1

Arperat MONOTWIbHbIN

375

Thresher unit




PCM-181 KAC

FmapocucremMa 06beMHOro pysieBoro ynpasneHnss  PUCYHOk
- - - 183
Hydrosystem of volumetric steering management __ Picture

6 @ 6 6 © @

Arperat MONOTWIbHbIN Thresher unit
376



PCM-181 KAC

M'mapocucTteMa 06beMHOro pysIeBoOro ynpaesieHms  PUCYHOK

Hydrosystem of volumetric steering management __ Picture 184

@) @9 @) 29 @9 @9 @

®®

E®
g

& ®

@&

Arperat MOJIOTU/IbHbIN Thresher unit
377




PCM-181 KAC

f'mpapocucremMa 06bLEMHOro py/IeBOro ynpasJsieHUs PucyHok 183, 184
Hydrosystem of volumetric steering management Picture !
Mos. O603HaueHune HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. NMpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. LTyuep nepexogHom Adapter union 1
RED28/22LOMDCF RED28/22LOMDCF
TpoiHuk EL28LOMDCF Tee EL28LOMDCF 1
LLTyuep nepexoaHoi Adapter union 1
RED35/28LOMDCF RED35/28LOMDCF
4. LLTyuep npoxoaHon Union checkpoint 1
SV35LOMDCF SV35LOMDCF
5. PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 2SN Reinforced hose 2SN 1
12/1200 DKO(r)22x1,5 15 12/1200 DKO(r)22x1,5 15
DKO(r)22x1,5 15(90), DKO(r)22x1,5 15(90),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
6. TaHaeM LwecTepeHHbIX Gear-type tandem 1
HacocoB PRNN 26+14+11 PRNN 26+14+11 SC37 F
SC37 F
7. 101.09.80.110-01 Mapobak Hydraulic tank 1
PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 32/800 1
32/800 DKO(r)45x2 35 DKO(r)45x2 35 DKO(r)45x2
DKO(r)45x2 35(90), 35(90), TY~3148-001-
TY~3148-001-58900949- 58900949-2004
2004
9. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIii 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 25/950 1
25/950 DKO(r)36x2 28(45) DKO(r)36x2 28(45)
DKO(r)36x2 28(90) (135), DKO(r)36x2 28(90) (135),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
10. PykaB apMupoBaHHbili 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 20/750 1
20/750 DKO(ww)30x2 22 DKO(w)30x2 22 DKO(r)30x2
DKO(r)30x2 22(90), 22(90), TY~3148-001-
TY~3148-001-58900949- 58900949-2004
2004
11, PB/. 12.62.A3.1010.21/63  PB[. 12.52.A3.1010.21/63 1
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
12. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIii 2SN Reinforced hose 2SN 6/600 2
6/600 DKO(r)14x1,5 8 DKO(r)14x1,5 8
DKO(w)14x1,5 8, TY~3148- DKO(w)14x1,5 8, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
13. 181.09.21.450 Tpybonposog Conduit 1
14, 181.09.21.440 Tpybonposog Conduit 1
15. PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 2SN Reinforced hose 2SN 6/650 2
6/650 DKO(r)14x1,5 8 DKO(r)14x1,5 8
DKO(r)14x1,5 8, TY~3148- DKO(r)14x1,5 8, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
16. 181.09.21.550 fmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder
17. TpoiHuk TR12/08/08LCFX  Tee TR12/08/08LCFX
18. PBA. 12.62.A3.1010.21/63  PB/. 12.62.A3.1010.21/63 1
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
19. 181.09.02.680 Tpybonposog Conduit 1
20. 181.09.02.500 Manenb Panel 1
21. MonymydTa 102.11112JE Half-coupling 1
102.11112]JE
22, LLTyuep nepexoaHomn Union transitive 1
GZ12LCF GZ12LCF
23. 181.09.02.710 Tpyb6onposoa Conduit 2
24. TpoiHuk TR12/08/08LCFX  Tee TR12/08/08LCFX 1
25. LLTyuep BBepTHOM Insert nipple
GE12LR1/2EDOMDCF GE12LR1/2EDOMDCF
26. LLTyuep nepexoaHoM Adapter union 1
EGE18LREDCF EGE18LREDCF

ArperaTt MOJZIOTWU/IbHbIW

Thresher unit

378




PCM-181 KAC

fmppocucremMa 06bLEMHOro pyzIeBoOro ynpasJsieHUs PucyHok 183, 184
Hydrosystem of volumetric steering management Picture !
Mos. O603HauyeHune HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. NMpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation P Quant. | Annotation
27. TpoWiHnk TR18/12/18LCFX Tee TR18/12/18LCFX 1
28. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIl 2SN Reinforced hose 2SN 12/560 1
12/560 DKO(r)22x1,5 15 DKO(r)22x1,5 15
DKO(w)22x1,5 15, DKO(w)22x1,5 15,
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
29. PBA. 12.A2.62.510.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.62.510.21/63 2
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
30. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIn 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 1
16/1400 DKO(r)26x1,5 18 16/1400 DKO(r)26x1,5 18
DKO(r)26x1,5 18(90), DKO(r)26x1,5 18(90),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
31. PBA. 12.62.A3.410.27,5/110 PBA. 12.62.A3.410.27,5/110 1
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
32. 181.09.02.510 Tpybonpoosoa Condui 1
33. 181.09.02.520 Tpybonpoosoa Conduit 1
34. LLTyuep nepexoaHon Union transitive 1
GZ18LCF GZ18LCF
35. KnanaH X RD 18-L/10 KnanaH X RD 18-L/10 1
36. LLTyuep npoxoaHow Union checkpoint 3
G12LCFX G12LCFX
37. 181.09.02.550 Tpybonpoosoa Conduit 1
38. 181.09.02.540 Tpy6onpoosoz Conduit 1
39. 181.09.02.560 Tpybonpoosoa Conduit 1
40. 181.09.02.740 Tpybonpoosoa Conduit 1
41. LLTyuep npoxoaHou Adapter union 1
G15LCFX G15LCFX
42. 181.09.02.610 Tpybonpoosoa Conduit 1
43. TpoiHnk TR22/18/22LCFX  Tee TR22/18/22LCFX 1
44, 181.09.02.530 Tpybonpoosoa Conduit 1
45. 181.09.02.730 Tpy6onpoosoz Conduit 1
46. Hacoc-gosatop OSPD- Metering pump 1
70/230 ON (11037621) OSPD-70/230 ON
(11037621)
47. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 20/600 1
20/600 DKO(r)30x2 22 DKO(r)30x2 22 DKO(ww)30x2
DKO(w)30x2 22, TY~3148- 22, TY~3148-001-
001-58900949-2004 58900949-2004
48. PBA. 12.62.62.660.27,5/110 PBA. 12.62.62.660.27,5/110 1
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
49. PBA. 12.62.62.560.21/63 PBA. 12.62.562.560.21/63 1
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
50. PBA. 12.62.62.410.21/63 PBA. 12.62.62.410.21/63 1
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
51. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 2SN Reinforced hose 2SN 12/600 1

12/600 DKO(w)22x1,5 15
DKO(w)22x1,5 15,
TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004

ArperaTt MOJZIOTWU/IbHbIW

379

DKO(w)22x1,5 15
DKO(w)22x1,5 15,
TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004

Thresher unit




PCM-181 KAC

fmapocucrema o6beMHOro NnpuBoAa MOTOBUAA PucyHok
iy . 185
Hydrosystem of a volumetric drive of a reel Picture

Arperat MONOTWUJIbHbIM Thresher unit

380



PCM-181 KAC

fmapocucrema 06beMHOro NnpMBoAa MOTOBUAA PucyHok
L . 186
Hydrosystem of a volumetric drive of a reel Picture

Arperat MONOTWUJIbHbIM Thresher unit

381




PCM-181 KAC

M'mppocucreMma 06beMHOMo NpuBoAa MOTOBMAA PucyHok
X . . 185, 186
Hydrosystem of a volumetric drive of a reel Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. De5|gnat|on Quant. Annotation
1. PBA. 2.A3.A3.1610.21/63.90 PB[. 2.A3.A3.1610.21/63.90 2
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
2. 101.09.87.050 Mpapobnok Hydroblock 1
3. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Sleeve reinforced 1SN 1
20/600 DKO(ww)30x2 22 20/600 DKO(ww)30x2 22
DKO(ww)30x2 22, TY~3148- DKO(w)30x2 22, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
4. PBA. 12.62.52.410.21/63 PBA. 12.62.52.410.21/63 1
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
181.09.02.500 MNaHenb Panel 1
181.09.05.190 TaHaem HacocoB Pump tandem 1
PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 1SN Sleeve reinforced 1SN 1
25/650 DKO(r)36x2 28(45)  25/650 DKO(r)36x2 28(45)
DKO(r)36x2 28(90) (135), DKO(r)36x2 28(90) (135),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
101.09.80.110-01 Mpapobak Hydrotank 1
PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIli 1SN Sleeve reinforced 1SN 1
32/800 DKO(r)45x2 35 32/800 DKO(r)45x2 35
DKO(r)45x2 35(90), DKO(r)45x2 35(90),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
10. PBA. 12.A2.A3.1160.21/63  PB[. 12.A2.A3.1160.21/63 1
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
11. PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 1SN Sleeve reinforced 1SN 1
20/750 DKO(ww)30x2 22 20/750 DKO(ww)30x2 22
DKO(r)30x2 22(90), DKO(r)30x2 22(90),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
12. 181.09.21.002 Pykas Sleeve 1
13. 101.09.01.810 KnanaH Valve 1
14. 181.09.02.670 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
15. 181.09.02.640 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
16. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Sleeve reinforced 1SN 1
20/600 DKO(r)30x2 22 20/600 DKO(r)30x2 22
DKO(ww)30x2 22, TY~3148- DKO(w)30x2 22, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
17. PBA. 12.A2.62.610.27,5/110 PBJ. 12.A2.52.610.27,5/110 1
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
18. 181.09.02.570 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
19. 181.09.02.590 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
20. TpoiHnk TR22/18/22LCFX  Tee TR22/18/22LCFX 1
21. 181.09.02.610 Tpybonposog Conduit 1
22. 181.09.02.580 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
23. LLTyuep npoxoaHo Union of a checkpoint 1
SV35LOMDCF SV35LOMDCF
24, LLTyuep nepexoaHou Union transitive 1
RED35/28LOMDCF RED35/28LOMDCF
25. TpoWiHuk EL28LOMDCF Tee EL28LOMDCF 1
26. LLTyuep nepexoaHom Union transitive 1
RED28/22LOMDCF RED28/22LOMDCF
27. Monymydra 102.11112JE Half-coupling 1
102.11112JE
28. LLITyuep nepexoaHom Union transitive 1
GZ12LCF GZ12LCF
29. TpoiHuk T12LCFX Tee T12LCFX 1

Arperat MONOTUNbHbIN

382

Thresher unit




PCM-181 KAC

MmapocucreMa 06beMHOMo NpMBOAA XOA0BOM YacTu  PUcCyHok
iy . . 187
Hydrosystem of a volumetric drive of a running part __ Picture

© @ 6 (aXeXeX7 X8 )

Arperat MONOTWIbHbIN
383




PCM-181 KAC

M'apocucrteMa 06beMHOro NpMBOAa X0A0BOM YacTu  PUCYHOK
. . . . 188
Hydrosystem of a volumetric drive of a running part __ Picture

O © ®

Arperat MONIOTUJ/IbHbDIN Threshing aggregate

384



PCM-181 KAC

f'mpapocucrema o06bLeMHOro NnpuBoAa XxoaoBou yactu  PUCyHOk
. . . . 187, 188
Hydrosystem of a volumetric drive of a running part  Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune —_— Kon. Mpumedanue
Ref Designation HaunMmeHOBaHue Description Quant ’
. 9 " | Annotation
1. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIt SM/6  Reinforced hose SM/6 1
25/7700 DKO(r)42x2 30 25/7700 DKO(r)42x2 30
SF6000 47,63(45), SF6000 47,63(45),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
2. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIli SM/6  Reinforced hose SM/6 1
25/7850 DKO(r)42x2 30 25/7850 DKO(r)42x2 30
SF6000 47,63(45), SF6000 47,63(45),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
3. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIli 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 1
20/5650 DKO(r)30x2 22 20/5650 DKO(r)30x2 22
DKO(r)30x2 22(90), DKO(r)30x2 22(90),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
4, 181.05.00.200 Bnok paavatopos Radiator blok 1
PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 1
25/3700 DKO(r)36x2 28 25/3700 DKO(r)36x2 28
DKO(r)36x2 28, TY~3148- DKO(r)36x2 28, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
6. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbI 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 1
25/3000 DKO(r)36x2 28 25/3000 DKO(r)36x2 28
DKO(r)36x2 28(45), DKO(r)36x2 28(45),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
7. 181.09.05.200 TaHaem HacocoB Pump tandem 1
PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 1
32/1900 DKO(r)45x2 35 32/1900 DKO(r)45x2 35
DKO(r)45x2 35, TY~3148-  DKO(r)45x2 35, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
9. 181.09.80.110 Mppobak Hydrotank 1
10. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIii 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 25/900 1
25/900 DKO(r)36x2 28 DKO(r)36x2 28 DKO(r)36x2
DKO(r)36x2 28, TY~3148- 28, TY~3148-001-
001-58900949-2004 58900949-2004
11. 181.09.21.500 'mapomMoTop akcuasnbHo- Hydromotor axial-piston 1
MopLUHEBOM
12. TpoiHuk EL28LOMDCF Tee EL28LOMDCF 1 McnonHeHne
181.00.00.000-01
13. LLTyuep nepexoaHou Adapter union 1 McnonHexve
RED28/22L.OMDCF RED28/22L.OMDCF 181.00.00.000-01
14. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIit 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 20/650 1 McnonHeHne
20/650 DKO(r)30x2 22(90)  DKO(r)30x2 22(90) 181.00.00.000-01
DKO(w)30x2 22, TY~3148- DKO(w)30x2 22, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
15. YronbHuk EV20SOMDCF Set square EV20SOMDCF 2 McnonHeHve
181.00.00.000-01
16. LLTyuep nepexogHou Adapter union 2 McnonHexve
RED30/20SOMDCF RED30/20SOMDCF 181.00.00.000-01
17. TpoiHuk EL30SOMDCF Tee EL30SOMDCF 2 McnonHeHve
181.00.00.000-01
18. ®naHey GFS65/30S/12CFX  Flange GFS65/30S/12CFX 2 McnonHeHne
181.00.00.000-01
19. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbll 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 20/800 1 McnonHeHne
20/800 DKO(r)30x2 22(45) DKO(r)30x2 22(45) 181.00.00.000-01
DKO(ww)30x2 22, TY~3148- DKO(w)30x2 22, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
20. 181.09.21.660 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1 McnonHeHve
181.00.00.000-01
21. LLITyuep BBEPTHOM Fitting nipple 1 McnonHeHne
GE22L11/16UNOMDCF GE22L11/16UNOMDCF 181.00.00.000-01

ArperaTt MOJIOTWUJ/1bHbIW

385

Threshing aggregate




PCM-181 KAC

M'mapocucrteMa 06beMHOMo NpMBOAA XOA0BOM YacTu  PUcyHok
. - . . 187, 188
Hydrosystem of a volumetric drive of a running part __ Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
22, PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 4SH  Reinforced hose 4SH McnonHexne
20/2900 DKO(r)30x2 20 20/2900 DKO(r)30x2 20 181.00.00.000-01
DKO(r)36x2 25(45), DKO(r)36x2 25(45),
TY~3148-001-58900949- TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
23. LLTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple McnonHexve
GEO25SMOMDCF GEO25SMOMDCF 181.00.00.000-01
24. 181.02.02.000 MocT ynpaBnsieMbIx konec Steerable wheel axle WcnonHexune

ArperaTt MOJIOTWUJ/1bHbIW

386

Threshing aggregate

181.00.00.000-01




PCM-181 KAC

Mpapocucrema 06beMHOro NpuMBoAa poTopa PucyHok 189
Hydrosystem of a volumetric drive of a rotor Picture

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIM Thresher unit

387



PCM-181 KAC

Mmpapocucrema 06beMHOro NpMBoAa poTopa PucyHok 189
Hydrosystem of a volumetric drive of a rotor Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation
1. 101.09.80.110-01 M'mapobak Hydraulic reservoir
2. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIl 1SN Reinforced hose 1
25/4300 DKO(r)36x2 28 1SN 25/4300 DKO(r)36x2
DKO(r)36x2 28(45), 28 DKO(r)36x2 28(45),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
3. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIli 1SN Reinforced hose 1
32/3150 DKO(r)45x2 35 1SN 32/3150 DKO(r)45x2
DKO(r)45x2 35(90), 35 DKO(r)45x2 35(90),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
4. Hacoc akcnanbHo- Hacoc akcnanbHo- 1
MJTYH)XEPHbIN MJTYH)XEPHbIN
90R100 KA5 NN60 L3C7 EO3 90R100 KA5 NN60 L3C7 EO3
GBA 424224 GBA 424224
5. MApoMOTOp akcuManbHO- 'vapoMoTop akcuanbHo- 1
MJTYH)XEPHbIN MJTYH)XEPHbIN
90M075 NCON8 NOC7 W00  90M075 NCON8 NOC7 W00
NNN 0000F3 NNN 0000F3
6. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIli 1SN Reinforced hose 1
25/860 DKO(r)36x2 28 1SN 25/860 DKO(r)36x2 28
DKO(r)36x2 28(45), DKO(r)36x2 28(45),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
7. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIli 1SN Reinforced hose 1
20/600 DKO(r)30x2 22 1SN 20/600 DKO(r)30x2 22
DKO(r)30x2 22(90), DKO(r)30x2 22(90),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
8. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIli SM/6  Reinforced hose 1
25/1025 SF6000 47,63 SM/6 25/1025 SF6000
SF6000 47,63(90), 47,63 SF6000 47,63(90),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
9. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi SM/6  Reinforced hose 1
25/825 SF6000 47,7 SF6000 SM/6 25/825 SF6000 47,7
47,7 (90), TY~3148-001- SF6000 47,7 (90), TY~3148-
58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
10. TpoWiHuk EL28LOMDCF Tee EL28LOMDCF 2
11. LLTyuep nepexoaHom Adapter union 1
RED28/22L.OMDCF RED28/22LOMDCF
12. KnanaH RHD28LOMDCF Valve RHD28LOMDCF
13. TpoWiHuk ET28LOMDCF Tee ET28LOMDCF 4
14. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Reinforced hose
25/1250 DKO(w)36x2 28 1SN 25/1250 DKO(w)36x2
DKO(r)36x2 28(45), 28 DKO(r)36x2 28(45),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
15. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Reinforced hose 1
25/1250 DKO(ww)36x2 28 1SN 25/1250 DKO(w)36x2
DKO(r)36x2 28(90). 28 DKO(r)36x2 28(90).
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
16. PBA. 12.62.A3.510.21/63 PBA. 12.62.A3.510.21/63 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
17. 181.09.21.470 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
18. Monymydra 102.11112JE Half-coupling 1
102.111123JE
19. 181.05.00.200 Bbnok pagnatopos Radiator unit 1
20. 181.09.02.000 Cnupanb Spiral 1
21. 101.09.01.810 KnanaH Valve 1
22. 181.09.21.002 Pykas Sleeve 1

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIA

388

Thresher unit




PCM-181 KAC

F'mpapocucreMa HM3KOro AaBJ/IEHUSA ynpaBJieHUs PucyHok
pa6bounmmn opraHamMm Picture 190
Description

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIM Thresher unit

389




PCM-181 KAC

runpocucreMa HU3KOro faBJieHnsa ynpaBJjieHunsa PVICYHOK
pa6bounmmn opraHamMm Picture 190
Description
Mos. O603HaueHune - Kon. MpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation HanmeHoBakne Description Quant. | Annotation
1. 142.09.61.220 MmapounnuuHap Hydrocylinder 1
2. PBA. 6.A3L.A3L.610.1SN.0 PBA. 6.A3L.A3L.610.1SN.0 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
3. PBA. 6.A2L.A3L.760.1SN PBA. 6.A2L.A3L.760.1SN 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
4. PBA. 6.A2L.A3L.560.1SN PBA. 6.A2L.A3L.560.1SN 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
5. PBA. 6.A2L.A3L.460.1SN PBA. 6.A2L.A3L.460.1SN 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
6. PeaykTop G2054 Reducer 1
SNR557840 G2054 SNR557840
7. PBA. 6.A2L.52.660.1SN PBA. 6.A2L.52.660.1SN 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
181.09.02.450 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
181.09.02.470 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
10. PBA. 12.A2.A3.760.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.A3.760.21/63 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
11. PBA. 12.A2.52.1160.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.52.1160.21/63 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
12. 101.09.80.110 'mapobak Hydraulic reservoir 1
13. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIl 1SN Reinforced hose 1
25/900 DKO(r)36x2 28 1SN 25/900 DKO(r)36x2 28
DKO(r)36x2 28, TY~3148-  DKO(r)36x2 28, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
14. 181.09.21.001 PykaB Sleeve 1
15. 101.09.01.810 KnanaH Valve 1
16. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIli 1SN Reinforced hose 1
32/1900 DKO(r)45x2 35 1SN 32/1900 DKO(r)45x2
DKO(r)45x2 35, TY~3148- 35 DKO(r)45x2 35,
001-58900949-2004 TY~3148-001-58900949-
2004
17. 181.09.05.200 TaHaeM HacocoB Pump tandem 1
18. 181.05.00.090 LWkune Pulley 1
19. 181.09.02.490 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
20. 142.14.00.110 LLkus Pulley 1
21. PBA. 6.A2L.A3L.510.1SN PBA. 6.A2L.A3L.510.1SN 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
22. PBA. 6.A2L.A3L.560.1SN PBA. 6.A2L.A3L.560.1SN 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
23. PBA. 6.A2L.62.510.1SN PBA. 6.A2L.62.510.1SN 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
24, PBA. 6.A2L.A2L.810.1SN PBA. 6.A2L.A2L.810.1SN 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
25. 181.09.31.410 'apasnuyeckuii 6nok The hydraulic block of 1
pacnpegenutenein distributors
26. TpoiiHnk TOBLCFX Tee TOSLCFX 1
27. LLTyuep nepexoaHom Adapter union 1
GR12/08LCFX GR12/08LCFX

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIM

390

Thresher unit




PCM-181 KAC

fmapocucremMa 06beMHOro NpMBOAa BeHTUNsATopa  PUCyHOK
OUMCTKMU Picture 191
Hydrosystem of a volumetric drive of the fan of
clearing

?

WWW W @ 0

Arperat MONOTWIbHbIN Thresher unit
391



PCM-181 KAC

runpocucrema 06beMHoro npuBoAa BEHTUJIATOPaA PVICYHOK
OUYMCTKMN Picture 191
Hydrosystem of a volumetric drive of the fan of
clearing
Mos. O6o03HaueHne . Kon. MpumeuyaHue
0 6 . . HanmeHoBaHuMe Description 0 P .
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
1. 101.09.80.110 Mppobak Hydrotank 1
2. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIl 1SN Sleeve reinforced 1SN 1
20/7000 DKO(r)30x2 22(90) 20/7000 DKO(r)30x2 22(90)
DKO(r)30x2 22(90) (160), DKO(r)30x2 22(90) (160),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
3. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIii 1SN Sleeve reinforced 1SN 1
20/1400 DKO(r)30x2 22 20/1400 DKO(r)30x2 22
DKO(r)30x2 22(45), DKO(r)30x2 22(45),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
4, 181.09.05.200 TaHaeM HacocoB Tandem of pumps 1
181.09.21.003 Cnupanb Spiral 1
6. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 2SN Sleeve reinforced 2SN 1
20/6100 DKO(r)30x2 22(90) 20/6100 DKO(r)30x2 22(90)
SF3000 44.6(90) (60), SF3000 44.6(90) (60),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
181.09.21.570 Mppobnok Hydroblock 1
8. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIn 2SN Sleeve reinforced 2SN 1
20/550 DKO(r)30x2 22 20/550 DKO(r)30x2 22
DKO(r)30x2 22, TY~3148-  DKO(r)30x2 22, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
9. 181.09.21.560 'mapomoTop Hydromotor 1
10. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIii 1SN Sleeve reinforced 1SN 1
20/530 DKO(r)30x2 22 20/530 DKO(r)30x2 22
DKO(r)30x2 22, TY~3148-  DKO(r)30x2 22, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
11. PBA. 6.A3L.62.610.1SN PBA. 6.A3L.62.610.1SN 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
12. 181.09.21.410 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
13. 142.09.31.612 [Opoccenb Throttle 1
14. 181.09.21.420 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
15. 181.09.21.430 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
16. PBA. 6.A3L.52.860.1SN PBA. 6.A3L.52.860.1SN 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
17. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbiit 1SN Sleeve reinforced 1SN 1
32/1700 DKO(r)45x2 35 32/1700 DKO(r)45x2 35
SF3000 60,5(90), TY~3148- SF3000 60,5(90), TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
18. TpoiHuk EL28LOMDCF Tee EL28LOMDCF 1
19. LLTyuep nepexoaHol Adapter union 1
RED28/22LOMDCF RED28/22LOMDCF
20. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Sleeve reinforced 1SN 1

25/900 DKO(r)36x2 28
DKO(r)36x2 28, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004

Arperat MONOTWIbHbIN

392

25/900 DKO(r)36x2 28
DKO(r)36x2 28, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004

Thresher unit




PCM-181 KAC

OcHOBHas rmgpocucreMa PucyHok 192
The basic hydrosystem Picture

@O ©®

Arperat MONOTWIbHbIN Thresher unit
393



PCM-181 KAC

OcHOBHas rmgpocucremMa PucyHok 103
The basic hydrosystem Picture

19 @) De23e4y

290271282930 (33213
]

_/“

\ W
\
-~ ,)\

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIM Thresher unit
394




PCM-181 KAC

OcHOBHas rmapocumcreMma PMCYHOK
. . 192,193
The basic hydrosystem Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
1. 101.09.89.010 BubpaTtop Vibrator 2
2. 101.09.89.030 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
3. 101.09.89.020 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
4, 181.09.05.190 TaHaeM HacocoB Pump tandem 1
5. PykaB apMupoBaHHbl1 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 32/600 1
32/600 DKO(r)45x2 35(45) DKO(r)45x2 35(45)
DKO(r)45x2 35(90)(180), DKO(r)45x2 35(90)(180),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
6. PBA. 12.A3.62.960.27,5/110 PBA. 12.A3.52.960.27,5/110 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
101.09.80.110-01 Mpapobak Hydraulic tank 1
8. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIl 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 32/800 1
32/800 DKO(r)45x2 35 DKO(r)45x2 35 DKO(r)45x2
DKO(r)45x2 35(90), 35(90), TY 3148-001-
TY 3148-001-58900949- 58900949-2004
2004
9. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 20/700 1
20/700 DKO(r)30x2 22 DKO(r)30x2 22 DKO(r)30x2
DKO(r)30x2 22, TY 3148- 22, TY 3148-001-58900949-
001-58900949-2004 2004
10. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 20/750 1
20/750 DKO(ww)30x2 22 DKO(ww)30x2 22 DKO(r)30x2
DKO(r)30x2 22(90), 22(90), TY 3148-001-
TY 3148-001-58900949- 58900949-2004
2004
11. PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 25/950
25/950 DKO(r)36x2 28(45) DKO(r)36x2 28(45)
DKO(r)36x2 28(90) (135), DKO(r)36x2 28(90) (135),
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
12. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIn 2SN Reinforced hose 2SN 1
20/1080 DKO(r)30x2 22 20/1080 DKO(r)30x2 22
DKO(r)30x2 22[90], DKO(r)30x2 22[90],
TY 3148-001-58900949- TY 3148-001-58900949-
2004 2004
13. 181.09.02.650 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
14. 181.09.02.660 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
15. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIit 2SN Reinforced hose 2SN 20/700 1
20/700 DKO(ww)30x2 22 DKO(ww)30x2 22
DKO(ww)30x2 22, TY~3148- DKO(w)30x2 22, TY~3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
16. PykaB apMupoBaHHbI1 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 20/560 1
20/560 DKO(ww)30x2 22 DKO(ww)30x2 22 DKO(r)30x2
DKO(r)30x2 22, TY 3148- 22, TY 3148-001-58900949-
001-58900949-2004 2004
17. 101.09.89.050 MmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 1
18. PBA. 6.A3L.62.760.1SN PBA. 6.A3L.62.760.1SN 2
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
19. PBA. 12.A2.62.610.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.62.610.21/63 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
20. 181.09.21.480 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
21. PBA. 6.A2L.A2L.1610.1SN PBA. 6.A2L.A2L.1610.1SN 3
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
22. 181.09.07.410 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
23. 181.09.07.480 MapaBnnyeckuin 61ok Hydraulic block allocators

pacrnpegaenuTeneit

ArperaTt MOJZIOTWU/IbHbIW

395

Thresher unit




PCM-181 KAC

OcHOBHas rmapocumcreMma PMCYHOK
. . 192,193
The basic hydrosystem Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
24. PB/. 12.A2.A3.810.27,5/110 PB[. 12.A2.A3.810.27,5/110 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
25. PBA. 12.A2.A3.510.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.A3.510.21/63 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
26. Bnok npogonbHoro Block of the longitudinal 1
konuposaHus 0055.111.1 diplicating with overflow
valve 0055.111.1
27. PBA. 16.A2L.A3L.460.2SN PBA. 16.A2L.A3L.460.2SN 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
28. TpoWiHuk EL22LOMDCF Tee EL22LOMDCF 1
29. PBA. 12.A2.52.810.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.52.810.21/63 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
30. PykaB apmMupoBaHHbIii 2SN Reinforced hose 2SN 20/750 1
20/750 DKO(r)30x2 22 DKO(r)30x2 22 DKO(ww)30x2
DKO(w)30x2 22, TY 3148- 22, TY 3148-001-58900949-
001-58900949-2004 2004
31. PykaB apMupoBaHHbl1 1SN Reinforced hose 1SN 20/900
20/900 DKO(ww)30x2 22 DKO(ww)30x2 22
DKO(ww)30x2 22, TY 3148-  DKO(w)30x2 22, TY 3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
32. 181.09.02.620 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
33. 181.09.02.630 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
34. PBA. 12.A2.62.1060.21/63  PB[A. 12.A2.52.1060.21/63 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
35. PBA. 12.A2.A2.1010.21/63  PB[. 12.A2.A2.1010.21/63 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
36. 181.09.21.510 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
37. PBA. 12.A2.A2.710.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.A2.710.21/63 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
38. 181.09.21.490 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
39. 181.09.21.480 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
40. PBA. 12.A2.62.860.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.62.860.21/63 2
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
41. 181.09.21.320 FmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
42. 142.09.23.030 MmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
43. 181.09.03.480 M'mapomoTop Hydraulic motor 1
44, PBA. 12.A2.A3.610.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.A3.610.21/63 2
TY~4791-001-00166887- TY~4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
45. PBA. 12.A2.A3.460.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.A3.460.21/63 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
46. PB/. 12.A2.52.410.21/63 PB/. 12.A2.52.410.21/63 1
TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
47. TpoWiHmk T12LCFX Tee T12LCFX 1
48. 181.09.03.420 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
49. 181.09.03.410 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
50. TpoWiHuk EVL12LOMDCF Tee EVL12LOMDCF 2
51. PBA. 6.A3L.562.710.1SN PBA. 6.A3L.62.710.1SN 1

TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002

Arperat MONOTUNbHbIN

396

TY4791-001-00166887-2002

Thresher unit




PCM-181 KAC

OcHOBHas rmapocumcreMma PMCYHOK
. . 192,193
The basic hydrosystem Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
. . HauMmeHoOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
52. PBA. 6.A3L.52.660.1SN PBA. 6.A3L.52.660.1SN 1

TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-

2002 2002
53. PBA. 12.A2.A3.1110.21/63  PBA. 12.A2.A3.1110.21/63 1

TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-

2002 2002
54. PBA. 12.A2.A3.460.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.A3.460.21/63 1

TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-

2002 2002
55. TpoWiHuk T12LCFX Tee T12LCFX 1
56. PBA. 12.62.A3.510.21/63 PBA. 12.62.A3.510.21/63 1

TY 4791-001-00166887- TY 4791-001-00166887-

2002 2002
57. 181.09.31.420 mppasnuyeckunin 6ok Hydraulic block allocators 1

pacnpegenutenei
58. 181.09.02.410 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
59. 181.09.02.420 TpybonpoBoa Conduit 1
60. PBA. 12.A2.A3.760.21/63 PBA. 12.A2.A3.760.21/63 1

TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002

ArperaTt MOJZIOTWU/IbHbIW

397

TY 4791-001-00166887-
2002

Thresher unit




PCM-181 KAC

YcTaHOBKa CBETOCUIHaJIbHbIX Npu6opoB PucyHok 194

181.10.17.000 Installation of light-signal devices Picture

Komb6aitH 3epHOYy60pOUHbIiA CAMOXOAHbDI Self-propelled grain harvester
398




PCM-181 KAC

YcTaHOBKa CBETOCUIHaJIbHbIX Npu6opoB PucyHok 195

181.10.17.000 Installation of light-signal devices Picture

Kom6aitH 3epHOYy60pOUHbIA CAMOXOAHDI Self-propelled grain harvester
399




PCM-181 KAC

181.10.17.000 YcraHoBKa CBETOCUIHaJIbHbIX npv!60p03 PV!CYHOK 194, 195
Installation of light-signal devices Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne i Kon. NMpumeyaHue
Ref. Designation Hanmenosanne Description Quant. | Annotation
1. ®apa pabouas Operation headlight 7
8724.304/017 TY Pb 8724.304/017 TY Pb
28927023.003-98 28927023.003-98
2. CurHanbHbI npobneckosbivi  Alarm flashing beacon 2
Masik "Cnektp" CK01.000-01 "Spectrum” CK01.000-01
(aBTOXENTbIN) (autoyellow)
TY~4573-028-36904622-02 TY~4573-028-36904622-02
unm or
®oHapb npobneckoBblt ®-  Lantern flashing ®-1-2P
1-2P 24, uBeT aBTOXeNThIt 24, color autoyellow TY
TY 4573-007-26328577- 4573-007-26328577-2005
2005 or
unm
Masik npo6neckoBbiii C24- Beacon flashing C24-75K
75K TY~4573-001- TY~4573-001-22634188-
22634188-2006 2006
3. YKka3atenb nosopota The index of turn forward 2
nepeaHuii 26.3726 26.3726 TY~4573-042-
TY~4573-042-05808936- 05808936-2005 Code of
2005 Kog OKI 45 7374 OKP 45 7374 3268
3268
4. ®dapa panbHero u 6nmxHero  Headlight distant and a 4
ceeta 08 7101 031 passing light 08 7101 031
TY PB 600398030.004-2004 TY PB 600398030.004-2004
5. ®doHapb 3agHuit ®M132A6-  Lantern back ®M132Ab-04 2
04 Kop OKIM 45 7372 0485  Kop OKI 45 7372 0485
TY~37.458.083-2002 TY~37.458.083-2002
6. ®oHapb ocBeLleHns Lantern of illumination of 1

HOMepHoro 3Haka ®M131Ab
Kop OKIT 45 7372 6118
TY~37.458.083-2002

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pOoUHbIii CAMOXOAHbIN

400

license plate ®IM131Ab
Code of OKP 45 7372 6118
TY~37.458.083-2002

Self-propelled grain harvester




PCM-181 KAC

CxeMa peMeHHbIX U LenHbiX nepeaay kombaiiHa PucyHok
181.00.00.000 The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of Picture 196
a combine

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pOoUHbIN CAaMOXOAHbIN Self-propelled grain harvester
401




PCM-181 KAC

CxeMa peMeHHbIX U LenHbiX nepeaay kombaiHa PucyHok
181.00.00.000 The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of  Picture 197
a combine

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pOoUHbINi CaMOXOAHbINI Self-propelled grain harvester
402




PCM-181 KAC

Cxema PEMEHHbIX U LenHbIX nepefay koMbaiHa PMCYHOK
181.00.00.000 The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of a Picture 196, 197
combine
Kon. | MpuMmeuyaHune
Mos. O603HaueHune i .
. , HauMmeHoBaHue Description Quan | Annotation
Ref. Designation t
1. PCM 6201387 Pemenb SPB 1600 Ld Ausf.00 Belt SPB 1600 Ld Ausf.00 1
Optibelt Optibelt
2. PCM 6201378 Pemenb 2-HB 4312 La Ausf.05 Belt 2-HB 4312 La Ausf.05 1
Optibelt Optibelt
3. PCM 6201399 PemeHb 3-HB 6062 La Ausf.23 Belt 3-HB 6062 La Ausf.23 1
Optibelt Optibelt
4. PCM 6201316 PemeHb 2-HB 2665 La Ausf.05 Belt 2-HB 2665 La Ausf.05 1
Optibelt Optibelt
5. PCM 6201392 PemeHb 2-HB 3612 La Ausf. 05 Belt 2-HB 3612 La Ausf. 05 1
Optibelt Optibelt
6. PCM 6201404 PemeHb 2-HB 3312 La Ausf.05 Belt 2-HB 3312 La Ausf.05 1
Optibelt Optibelt
7. PCM 6201397 PemeHb 2-HB 2162 La Ausf.05 Belt 2-HB 2162 La Ausf.05 1
Optibelt Optibelt
8. PCM 6201269 KoMnnekT peMHel Belt set of the 1
SPB 1800 Lp SPB 1800 Lp
Ausf.30 Optibelt Ausf.30 Optibelt
(KomnnekT 13 ABYX OAMHOYHBIX (The complete set from two
peMHei) single belts)
9. Llens MP-19,05-37,8 Chain MP-19,05-37,8 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01, TY 23.2.05790417-014-01,
307 3BeHbeB, B ToM uncne 1M wn 1C 307 parts, including 1N v 1C,
L=5848,35 L=5848,35
(Uenb 181.46.00.500) (Chain 181.46.00.500)
10. PCM 6201378 PemeHb 2-HB 4312 La Ausf.05 Belt 2-HB 4312 La Ausf.05 1
Optibelt Optibelt
11. PCM 6201371 PemeHb AVX13 x 1050 La Ausf.47 Belt AVX13 x 1050 La Ausf.47 1
Optibelt Optibelt
12. PCM 6201401 PemeHb 13x3550 Li Ausf.05 Optibelt Belt 13x3550 Li Ausf.05 1
Optibelt
13. PCM 6201396 PemeHb SPB 2000 Lp Ausf.00 Belt SPB 2000 Lp Ausf.00 1
Optibelt Optibelt
14. PCM 6201400 PemeHb 2-HB 3812 La Ausf.05 Belt 2-HB 3812 La Ausf.05 1
Optibelt Optibelt
15. Llens MP-19,05-37,8 Chain MP-19,05-37,8 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01, TY 23.2.05790417-014-01,
58 3BeHbeB, B TOM uncne 1C 58 parts, including 1C
(Uenb 181.50.04.300) (Chain 181.50.04.300)
16. Llens MP-19,05-37,8 Chain MP-19,05-37,8 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
118 3BeHbeB, B TOM yncne 1C 118 parts, including 1C
(Uenb 181.00.02.430) (Chain 181.00.02.430)
17. PCM 6201399 PemeHb 3-HB 6062 La Ausf.23 Belt 3-HB 6062 La Ausf.23 1
Optibelt Optibelt
18. Llenb MP-25,4-65 Chain MP-25,4-65 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01, TY 23.2.05790417-014-01,
119 3BeHbeB, TOM uncne 1C u 301 119 parts, including 1C v 311
(LUenb 181.03.00.800) (Chain 181.03.00.800)
19. Llens MP-19,05-37,8 Chain MP-19,05-37,8
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01, TY 23.2.05790417-014-01,
68 3BeHbeB, B TOM uncne 1C u 21 68 parts, including 1C n 2N
(LUenb 181.03.00.810) (Chain 181.03.00.810) 1
58 3BeHbeB, B TOM uncne 1C 58 parts, including 1C
(Uenb 181.05.04.300) (Chain 181.05.04.300) 1
20. TpaHcnopTep LEeMnHoM Chain conveyer 1

1-1-200x100-152-46

OCT 23.2.18-80

164 3BeHa, B ToM uncne 1C
(07.400.000-08)

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pOoUHbIii CAMOXOAHbI

403

1-1-200x100-152-46
OCT 23.2.18-80

164 parts, including 1C
(07.400.000-08)

Self-propelled grain harvester




PCM-181 KAC

Cxema PEMEHHbIX U LenHbIX nepefay koMbaiHa PUCYHOK
181.00.00.000 The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of a Pic‘t,ure 196, 197
combine
Mos. O603HaueHne - Kon. |MpumeuaHue
. . HanMmeHoBaHMe Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation
21. TpaHcnopTep LenHol Chain conveyer 1
1-1-200x100-228-46 1-1-200x100-228-46
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
82 3BeHa, B ToM uucne 1C 82 parts, including 1C
(07.400.000-05) (07.400.000-05)
22, PCM 6201406 PemeHb 13x3250 Li Ausf.05 Belt 13x3250 Li Ausf.05 1
Optibelt Optibelt
23. PCM 6201405 PemeHb 17x1422 Li Ausf.05 Belt 17x1422 Li Ausf.05 1
Optibelt Optibelt
24, Lens MNP-19,05-37,8 Chain NP-19,05-37,8 1 MpvMeHsieTca npu
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01, TY 23.2.05790417-014-01, ybopke puca unu
72 3BeHa, B ToM uncne 1C 72 parts, including 1C NOACOSTHEYHUKA
(Uenb 181.21.12.260) (Chain 181.21.12.260)
25. Lens MNP-25,4-65 Chain MNP-25,4-65 1 Ha Buge cnepeam
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01, TY 23.2.05790417-014-01,
144 3BeHa, B ToM uncne 1C 144 parts, including 1C
(Lenb 181.31.00.840) (Chain 181.31.00.840)
Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pOUHbIN CAMOXOAHbDIN Self-propelled grain harvester

404




HomepHo# ykasaTtenb

PCM-181 KAC

O603HauyeHune Homep pucyHka O603HauyeHune Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure

41099 120, 121 101.05.00.007 144
41671 15, 16 101.05.00.009-01 148, 149
42135 6,8 101.05.00.603 141, 142
42136 6, 139, 140, 150, 151 101.05.07.105 148, 149
60144 13 101.05.07.460 148, 149
80440 81 101.05.07.601 148, 149
90064 53,72 101.05.07.625 150, 151
00274A 145 101.06.01.001 110
07.400.000-05 81, 82, 196, 197 101.06.01.002 111
07.400.000-08 95, 96, 196, 197 101.06.01.002-01 112
081.27.00.110 12,13 101.06.01.003 110, 120, 121
081.27.00.416 12,13 101.06.01.020 110, 111
081.27.00.418 12,13 101.06.01.030 110, 112
081.27.00.663 4,5 101.06.01.061 111
081.27.00.823 4,5 101.06.01.061-01 112
081.27.00.930 153 101.06.01.063 111,112
081.27.00.940 153 101.06.01.066 120, 121
081.27.00.950 4,5 101.06.01.071 109
10.01.05.601 69 101.06.01.072 111
10.12.00.101A-01 17 101.06.01.320 109
101.00.23.001 120, 121, 141, 142 101.06.01.405A 111,112
101.00.23.002 120, 121, 141, 142 101.06.01.433 111,112
101.01.00.410 161-166 101.06.01.470 111
101.01.00.410-01 170-175 101.06.01.490A 111
101.01.00.608 161-166, 170-175 101.06.01.490A-01 112
101.01.06.404 56, 57 101.06.01.493 112
101.01.06.414 56, 57 101.06.01.510 111
101.01.10.103 7 101.06.01.601 110
101.01.45.467 120, 121 101.06.01.621A 111,112
101.03.00.405 15,16 101.06.01.631 112
101.03.00.406 15, 16 101.06.11.401 108
101.03.00.603 15, 16 101.06.12.001 117
101.04.01.007 112 101.06.13.001 114
101.04.01.013 112 101.06.13.040 114
101.04.01.014 112 101.06.13.060 114
101.04.01.030 117 101.06.13.070 114
101.04.01.031 112 101.06.13.080 113
101.04.03.010 108 101.06.13.100 114
101.04.03.010-01 108 101.06.13.130 114
101.04.11.015 108 101.06.13.302 113
101.04.12.010 109, 117 101.06.13.421 114
101.04.15.000 109, 116 101.06.13.602 113
101.04.15.010 116 101.06.13.605 113
101.04.15.040 116 101.06.13.606 113
101.04.15.060 116 101.06.13.607 113
101.04.15.070 116 101.06.13.803 114
101.04.15.611 116 101.06.14.001 118
101.04.17.020 115 101.06.14.010 118
101.04.17.230 115 101.06.14.050 118
101.04.17.305 115 101.06.15.008 116
101.04.17.431 115 101.06.15.402 116
101.05.00.005 148, 149 101.06.15.601 116

405



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka

Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
101.06.16.007 115 142.03.00.310-01 4,5
101.06.16.008 115 142.03.00.418 17
101.06.16.014 115 142.03.00.466 12, 13
101.06.16.050 117 142.03.00.470 15,16
101.06.16.060 116 142.03.00.503 4,5
101.06.16.603 117 142.03.00.550 14
101.06.20.000 109, 118 142.03.00.560 14
101.07.00.443 107 142.03.00.580 4,5
101.07.00.660 101, 102 142.03.00.590 4,5
101.07.00.820 103-106 142.03.00.607 15, 16
101.09.01.810 185, 186, 189, 190 142.03.00.611 14
101.09.80.110 190, 191 142.03.00.617 6, 8
101.09.80.110-01 183-186, 189, 192, 193 ]142.03.00.621 17
101.09.81.420 120, 121 142.03.00.628 4,5,15, 16
101.09.87.050 103-106, 185, 186 142.03.00.629 17
101.09.89.010 120, 121, 192, 193 142.03.00.633 4,5
101.09.89.020 192, 193 142.03.00.637 4,5
101.09.89.030 192, 193 142.03.00.641 17
101.09.89.050 119, 126, 127, 192, 193 ]142.03.00.642-01 17
101.10.01.511 61, 62 142.03.00.643 7
101.26.02.560 109 142.03.00.645 17
101.26.12.007 117 142.03.00.656 4,5
101.26.12.050 117 142.03.00.740 17
101.26.13.000-02 109, 113 142.03.00.750 17
101.26.13.010 114 142.03.00.760 15, 16
101.26.13.090 114 142.03.00.800 4,57
1401.05.00.004 144 142.03.00.803 17
1401.05.00.109 139 142.03.00.819 4,5
1401.05.00.113 151 142.03.00.821 4,5, 15, 16
1401.05.00.544 144 142.03.00.830 7
1401.05.00.660 144 142.03.00.930 4,5 12,13
1401.05.00.960 151 142.03.03.160 12, 13
1401.05.18.006 139 142.05.00.013 143
1401.05.18.007 139 142.05.00.608 146, 147
1401.05.18.080 139 142.05.00.627 145
1401.05.18.609 148, 149 142.07.02.004 101-102
1401.84.00.220 85 142.07.02.004-01 101-102
1401.84.00.604 85 142.07.02.050 101-102
142.00.58.427 181 142.07.02.360 101-106
142.00.66.130 177 142.07.02.620 101-102
142.00.66.140 177 142.07.03.120 107
142.00.66.250 177 142.07.03.430 107
142.00.67.020 172-176 142.07.03.607 107
142.00.67.200 172-176 142.09.23.030 15, 16, 192, 193
142.00.67.210 178-180 142.09.31.612 191
142.01.11.001 86 142.09.61.220 190
142.01.57.400 167-169 142.14.00.110 190
142.01.58.819 181 142.28.01.627 95, 96
142.03.00.003 17 142.28.02.804 136
142.03.00.090 17 142.30.07.603 47, 97
142.03.00.102 4,5, 14 142.46.00.450 119, 126, 127
142.03.00.130 15, 16 142.46.00.520 126, 127
142.03.00.170 15, 16 142.46.00.607 120, 121
142.03.00.180 15, 16 142.46.00.624 126, 127
142.03.00.270 15, 16 142.46.05.406 81, 82, 95, 96
142.03.00.290 17 142.47.02.020 134
142.03.00.310 4,5 142.47.02.060 134

406



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka

Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
142.47.02.601 135 181.02.02.404 90
142.47.02.801 135 181.02.02.405 90
142.48.01.210 119 181.02.02.409 90
142.48.04.606 128 181.02.02.530 89, 92
142.50.02.220 81, 82 181.02.02.530-01 89, 92
142.50.02.230 81, 82 181.02.02.540 90
142.50.02.240 81, 82 181.02.02.560 90
142.50.03.001 83 181.02.02.570 90, 91
142.50.03.370 81, 82, 83 181.02.02.580 91
142.50.04.801 81, 82 181.02.02.590 91
142.63.03.406 143 181.02.02.603 90
145.00.66.040 159, 160, 167-169, 177- |181.02.02.606 90, 91

180

145.00.66.454 161-166, 170-175 181.02.02.607 91
145.01.56.330 161-166 181.02.02.611 91
145.01.56.450 161-166, 170-175 181.02.02.615 90
145.01.56.460 161-166, 170-175 181.02.02.804 91
145.01.56.825 161-166, 170-175 181.02.02.805 90
145.01.58.602 181 181.03.00.002 15, 16
145.01.69.010 176, 178-180 181.03.00.050 8, 15, 16
145.01.69.050 178-180 181.03.00.060 10
145.01.69.423 176 181.03.00.070 11
145.11.05.110 69 181.03.00.090 4,5
145.14.02.040 154 181.03.00.101 9
145.14.02.101 154 181.03.00.110 15, 16
145.30.00.416 154 181.03.00.120 15, 16
145.48.01.000 137 181.03.00.140 4,5
145.48.01.006 137 181.03.00.160 4,5
145.48.01.007 137 181.03.00.170 9
145.48.01.050 137 181.03.00.170-01 9
145.48.01.080 119, 126, 127, 129 181.03.00.202 9
145.48.01.090 137 181.03.00.220 17
145.48.01.101 129 181.03.00.250 4,5
145.48.01.110 129 181.03.00.301 17
145.48.01.130 129 181.03.00.310 15, 16
145.48.01.150 129 181.03.00.340 15, 16
145.48.01.404 137 181.03.00.436 4,5
145.48.01.416 129 181.03.00.443 4,5
145.48.01.509 137 181.03.00.502 15, 16
145.48.01.602 137 181.03.00.550 4,5,9
145.48.01.608 129 181.03.00.560 9
145.48.04.000 119, 128 181.03.00.570 4,5, 8
145.48.04.010 128 181.03.00.580 8
145.48.04.070 128 181.03.00.590 9
181.00.02.000 178-180 181.03.00.601 10, 11
181.00.02.430 196, 197 181.03.00.602 4,5
181.02.01.000 52, 87 181.03.00.605 15, 16
181.02.01.050 52, 88 181.03.00.606 15, 16
181.02.01.050-01 52, 88 181.03.00.611 4,5
181.02.02.001 90 181.03.00.612 15, 16
181.02.02.002 91 181.03.00.620 15, 16
181.02.02.002-01 91 181.03.00.700 4,5
181.02.02.102 91 181.03.00.730 4,5, 6
181.02.02.200 52, 89 181.03.00.740 6
181.02.02.204 91 181.03.00.800 4,5, 196, 197
181.02.02.220 89, 90 181.03.00.810 4,5, 196, 197
181.02.02.403 91 181.03.02.000 11

407



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
181.03.02.010 11 181.05.00.150 148, 149
181.03.02.501 10, 11 181.05.00.200 138, 140-143, 148, 149,
187-189
181.03.02.501-01 10, 11 181.05.00.240 141, 142
181.03.02.501-02 10, 11 181.05.00.250 141, 142
181.03.03.000 10 181.05.00.310 152
181.03.03.010 10 181.05.00.350 138, 148, 149
181.03.03.406 10, 11 181.05.00.428 140
181.03.04.200 9 181.05.00.443 141, 142
181.03.04.210 9 181.05.00.444 140
181.03.04.418 9 181.05.00.445 141, 142
181.03.04.502 9 181.05.00.458 141, 142
181.03.10.000 4,5,15, 16 181.05.00.460 144
181.03.10.101 9 181.05.00.490 148, 149
181.03.10.250 15, 16 181.05.00.491 141, 142
181.03.10.300 4,5,9 181.05.00.519 141, 142
181.03.10.310 15, 16 181.05.00.546 141, 142
181.03.10.330 9 181.05.00.555 141, 142
181.03.10.360 15, 16 181.05.00.590 37
181.03.10.370 9 181.05.00.601 145
181.03.10.410 12, 13 181.05.00.602 145
181.03.10.414 9 181.05.00.606 143
181.03.10.415 9 181.05.00.625 140
181.03.10.416 9 181.05.00.629 148, 149
181.03.10.421 4,5 181.05.00.630 141, 142
181.03.10.430 12, 13 181.05.00.631 148, 149
181.03.10.440 4,5 181.05.00.647 37
181.03.10.443 4,5 181.05.00.655 141, 142
181.03.10.450 4,5 181.05.00.670 37
181.03.10.460 4,5 181.05.00.700 148, 149, 150
181.03.10.470 4,5 181.05.00.710 150
181.03.10.471 17 181.05.00.720 144
181.03.10.600 10 181.05.00.730 144
181.03.10.603 9 181.05.00.740 143
181.03.10.607 15, 16 181.05.00.770 150
181.03.10.609 15, 16 181.05.00.804 140
181.03.10.801 9 181.05.00.820 144
181.03.11.000 15, 16 181.05.00.830 150
181.05.00.000 138 181.05.00.831 145
181.05.00.010 141, 142 181.05.00.835 37
181.05.00.012 143 181.05.00.860 140
181.05.00.013 143 181.05.00.870 140
181.05.00.019 143 181.05.00.877 143
181.05.00.021 143 181.05.00.900 138, 144
181.05.00.027 143 181.05.00.910 152
181.05.00.028 141, 142 181.05.00.920 140
181.05.00.029 141, 142 181.05.00.930 140
181.05.00.034 141, 142 181.05.00.940 143, 144
181.05.00.035 141, 142 181.05.00.980 141, 142, 148, 149
181.05.00.043 144 181.05.01.446 141, 142
181.05.00.053 152 181.05.01.454 144
181.05.00.055 152 181.05.02.005 152
181.05.00.086 144 181.05.02.008 85
181.05.00.090 145, 190 181.05.02.011 152
181.05.00.107 141, 142 181.05.02.150 144
181.05.00.110 138, 148, 149 181.05.02.425 141, 142
181.05.00.125 145 181.05.02.486 145

408



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHue
Designation

Homep pucyHka
Number of figure

O603HaueHue
Designation

Homep pucyHka
Number of figure

181.05.02.493 141, 142 181.09.02.490 190
181.05.02.620 148, 149 181.09.02.500 183-186
181.05.02.650 152 181.09.02.510 183, 184
181.05.02.710 141, 142 181.09.02.520 183, 184
181.05.02.720 141, 142 181.09.02.530 183, 184
181.05.02.750 145 181.09.02.540 183, 184
181.05.02.808-02 152 181.09.02.550 183, 184
181.05.02.808-03 152 181.09.02.560 183, 184
181.05.02.813 152 181.09.02.570 185, 186
181.05.02.890 152 181.09.02.580 185, 186
181.05.04.050 141, 142 181.09.02.590 185, 186
181.05.04.433 148, 149 181.09.02.610 183-186
181.05.04.602 141, 142 181.09.02.620 192, 193
181.05.04.603 148, 149 181.09.02.630 192, 193
181.05.04.750 148, 149, 151 181.09.02.640 185, 186
181.05.04.760 151 181.09.02.650 192, 193
181.05.04.770 151 181.09.02.660 192, 193
181.05.04.802 141, 142 181.09.02.670 185, 186
181.05.18.000 138-140 181.09.02.680 183, 184
181.05.18.005 139 181.09.02.710 183, 184
181.05.18.009 139 181.09.02.730 183, 184
181.05.18.010 140 181.09.02.740 183, 184
181.05.18.030 139 181.09.03.410 192, 193
181.05.18.040 139 181.09.03.420 192, 193
181.05.18.070 139 181.09.03.480 15, 16, 192, 193
181.05.18.101 140 181.09.05.110 38
181.05.18.105 150 181.09.05.120 38
181.05.18.130 139 181.09.05.190 138, 146, 185, 186, 192,
193
181.05.18.150 139 181.09.05.200 138, 147, 187, 188, 190,
191
181.05.18.240 139 181.09.05.609 38
181.05.18.408 140 181.09.07.410 192, 193
181.05.18.602 139 181.09.07.480 103-106, 192, 193
181.05.26.000 52, 84, 85 181.09.15.030 38
181.05.26.003 84 181.09.15.040 38
181.05.26.005 84 181.09.15.100 38
181.05.26.006 84 181.09.21.001 190
181.05.26.008 84 181.09.21.002 185, 186, 189
181.05.26.009 84 181.09.21.003 191
181.05.26.180 84 181.09.21.320 77,78,192, 193
181.05.26.190 84 181.09.21.410 191
181.05.26.240 84 181.09.21.420 191
181.05.26.603 85 181.09.21.430 191
181.05.26.604 85 181.09.21.440 183, 184
181.07.00.003 101-102 181.09.21.450 183, 184
181.07.00.003-01 101-102 181.09.21.470 189
181.07.00.300 103-107 181.09.21.480 192, 193
181.07.00.310 100-106 181.09.21.490 192, 193
181.07.00.340 100-106 181.09.21.500 87,187, 188
181.07.00.340-01 100-106 181.09.21.510 192, 193
181.07.01.200 107 181.09.21.550 90, 183, 184
181.09.02.100 77,78 181.09.21.560 64, 191
181.09.02.410 192, 193 181.09.21.570 191
181.09.02.420 192, 193 181.09.31.400 36
181.09.02.450 190 181.09.31.404 35
181.09.02.470 190 181.09.31.410 33, 34, 190

409



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka

Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
181.09.31.420 33, 35, 192, 193 181.21.00.110-01 55, 60, 71
181.14.00.000 153 181.21.00.140 77,78
181.14.00.420 153 181.21.00.150 77,78
181.14.00.602 153 181.21.00.200 77,78
181.14.00.803 153 181.21.00.220 53
181.14.01.000 153, 156 181.21.00.240 77,78
181.14.01.001-01 156 181.21.00.301 59
181.14.01.002-01 156 181.21.00.301-01 59
181.14.01.020 156 181.21.00.306 60
181.14.01.451 156 181.21.00.306-01 60
181.14.01.451-01 156 181.21.00.310 59
181.14.01.452 156 181.21.00.312 76
181.14.01.452-01 156 181.21.00.330 76
181.14.01.453 156 181.21.00.330-01 76
181.14.01.453-01 156 181.21.00.350 52,76
181.14.01.454 156 181.21.00.405 53
181.14.01.454-01 156 181.21.00.443 53
181.14.01.456 156 181.21.00.443-01 53
181.14.01.456-01 156 181.21.00.444 53
181.14.01.462 156 181.21.00.444-01 53
181.14.01.462-01 156 181.21.00.456 77,78
181.14.02.000 153, 154 181.21.00.458 77,78
181.14.02.004 154 181.21.00.481 79
181.14.02.005 154 181.21.00.517 77,78
181.14.02.010 154 181.21.00.520 77,78
181.14.02.020 154, 155 181.21.00.530 77,78
181.14.02.070 154 181.21.00.531 71
181.14.02.070-01 154 181.21.00.533 76
181.14.02.080 154 181.21.00.533-01 76
181.14.02.080-01 154 181.21.00.540 77,78
181.14.02.120 155 181.21.00.540-01 77,78
181.14.02.130 157 181.21.00.570 77,78
181.14.02.140 157 181.21.00.600 68
181.14.02.190 154 181.21.00.605 53
181.14.02.210 155 181.21.00.608 59
181.14.02.422 154 181.21.00.611 71
181.14.02.423 154 181.21.00.614 77,78
181.14.02.424-01 154 181.21.00.625 74
181.14.02.433 157 181.21.00.648 73
181.14.02.433-01 157 181.21.00.660 76
181.14.02.434 157 181.21.00.670 53
181.14.02.442 154 181.21.00.804 71
181.14.02.602 155 181.21.00.825 60
181.14.02.603 154 181.21.00.833 71
181.21.00.000 52 181.21.00.930 77,78
181.21.00.000-01 52 181.21.00.930-01 77,78
181.21.00.011 77,78 181.21.02.000 52, 61,62, 68, 71, 73,

74, 77-79, 84, 86, 453

181.21.00.030 53 181.21.03.000 52, 61, 62
181.21.00.040 53, 77,78 181.21.03.020 67
181.21.00.040-01 77,78 181.21.03.030 63, 64
181.21.00.044 77,78 181.21.03.040 67
181.21.00.045 77,78 181.21.03.040-01 67
181.21.00.050 77,78 181.21.03.060 63
181.21.00.070 55, 59, 68, 77, 78 181.21.03.080 63, 65
181.21.00.070-01 55, 56, 68, 77, 78 181.21.03.090 63
181.21.00.110 55, 60, 71 181.21.03.140 66

410



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure

181.21.03.140-01 66 181.21.06.300 54
181.21.03.150 66 181.21.06.340 54
181.21.03.150-01 66 181.21.06.429 54, 56, 57
181.21.03.180 65 181.21.06.490 54
181.21.03.260 66 181.21.06.570 55
181.21.03.280 66 181.21.06.570-01 55
181.21.03.300 66 181.21.06.601 54
181.21.03.330 61, 62 181.21.06.629 55
181.21.03.350 61, 62 181.21.06.648 54
181.21.03.360 61, 62 181.21.06.667 55, 68
181.21.03.410 64 181.21.06.740 54
181.21.03.413 67 181.21.06.750 54
181.21.03.420 63, 65 181.21.06.760 54
181.21.03.449 64 181.21.06.770 54
181.21.03.460 63, 64 181.21.07.000 52
181.21.03.475 66 181.21.08.000 52, 53
181.21.03.478 63 181.21.08.003 53
181.21.03.479 61, 62 181.21.08.005 53
181.21.03.483 67 181.21.08.005-01 53
181.21.03.484 67 181.21.08.007 53
181.21.03.485 67 181.21.08.008 53
181.21.03.485-01 67 181.21.08.009 53
181.21.03.502 67 181.21.08.010 53
181.21.03.502-01 67 181.21.08.011 53
181.21.03.510 63 181.21.08.012 24
181.21.03.510-01 63 181.21.08.014 53
181.21.03.518 65 181.21.08.015 24
181.21.03.520 63 181.21.08.050 53
181.21.03.530 67 181.21.08.100 53
181.21.03.550 65 181.21.08.200 53
181.21.03.570 64 181.21.08.260 24
181.21.03.580 64 181.21.08.432 53
181.21.03.590 63 181.21.08.432-01 53
181.21.03.600 63 181.21.08.444 53
181.21.03.601 67 181.21.08.444-01 53
181.21.03.608 67 181.21.08.459 24
181.21.03.610 66 181.21.08.459-01 24
181.21.03.721 66 181.21.08.461 24
181.21.03.722 66 181.21.08.462 53
181.21.03.805 66 181.21.08.463 53
181.21.04.462 54 181.21.08.464 53
181.21.05.000 52, 68, 69, 80 181.21.08.485 53
181.21.05.004 70 181.21.08.485-01 53
181.21.05.010 69 181.21.10.000 52,71,72
181.21.05.020 69 181.21.10.001 72
181.21.05.040 69 181.21.10.002 72
181.21.05.090 69 181.21.10.002-01 72
181.21.05.100 69, 80 181.21.10.003 72
181.21.05.110 69 181.21.10.010 72
181.21.05.120 69, 70 181.21.10.050 72
181.21.05.405 70 181.21.10.220 72
181.21.05.447 70 181.21.10.300 72
181.21.05.809 69, 80 181.21.10.300-01 72
181.21.06.070 54 181.21.10.320 72
181.21.06.080 54 181.21.10.320-01 72
181.21.06.130 54 181.21.10.418 72
181.21.06.190 54 181.21.10.507 72

411



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure

181.21.10.669 72 181.21.16.040 73
181.21.11.000 79 181.21.16.050 73
181.21.11.040 79 181.21.16.080 73
181.21.11.050 79 181.21.16.100 73
181.21.11.101 79 181.21.16.413 73
181.21.11.120 79 181.21.16.421 73
181.21.11.130 79 181.21.16.422 39
181.21.11.140 79 181.21.16.476 73
181.21.11.406 79 181.21.16.601 73
181.21.11.416 79 181.21.16.603 73
181.21.11.421 79 181.21.16.605 73
181.21.11.426 79 181.21.16.814 73
181.21.11.427 79 181.21.26.000 55, 56
181.21.11.432 79 181.21.26.002 56, 57
181.21.11.435 79, 95, 96 181.21.26.003 56, 57
181.21.11.804 79, 95, 96 181.21.26.004 56, 57
181.21.12.000 52, 83 181.21.26.040 56
181.21.12.001 83 181.21.26.260 56, 57
181.21.12.020 83 181.21.26.340 56, 57
181.21.12.080 83 181.21.26.350 56, 57
181.21.12.090 83 181.21.26.425 56, 57
181.21.12.103 83 181.21.26.433 56, 57
181.21.12.120 83 181.21.26.449 56, 57
181.21.12.250 80 181.21.26.550 56, 57
181.21.12.408 83 181.21.26.601 56, 57
181.21.12.604 83 181.21.26.901 56, 57
181.21.15.000 52,74, 75 181.21.26.901-01 56, 57
181.21.15.020 75 181.21.27.000 54, 55, 76
181.21.15.060 74 181.21.27.003 55
181.21.15.080 74 181.21.27.003-01 55
181.21.15.103 74 181.21.27.007 58
181.21.15.106 74 181.21.27.009 58
181.21.15.108 74 181.21.27.010 55
181.21.15.109 74 181.21.27.011 55
181.21.15.110 74 181.21.27.014 55
181.21.15.120 74 181.21.27.021 54, 55
181.21.15.130 74 181.21.27.029 54
181.21.15.140 74 181.21.27.220 55, 58
181.21.15.150 74 181.21.27.230 58
181.21.15.160 74 181.21.27.306 55
181.21.15.180 74 181.21.27.548 55
181.21.15.190 74 181.21.27.561 55
181.21.15.210 74 181.21.27.562 55
181.21.15.220 74 181.21.27.564 54, 55
181.21.15.280 75 181.21.27.580 55
181.21.15.406 75 181.21.27.616 55
181.21.15.412 74 181.21.27.633 55
181.21.15.413 74 181.21.27.651 55, 77,78
181.21.15.426 75 181.21.27.652 55
181.21.15.427 74 181.21.27.657 54, 55
181.21.15.433 80 181.21.27.659 55
181.21.15.441 74 181.21.27.670 55
181.21.15.447 74 181.21.27.730 55
181.21.15.606 74 181.21.36.000 55, 57
181.21.15.607 75 181.21.36.040 57
181.21.16.000 52,73 181.22.00.404 103-106
181.21.16.010 73 181.28.05.002 80, 95, 96

412



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka

Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
181.28.05.050 77,78 181.31.00.102 126, 127
181.28.05.104 99 181.31.00.103 126, 127
181.28.05.240 80 181.31.00.110 27
181.28.05.270 95, 96, 99 181.31.00.120 29, 48
181.28.05.280 99 181.31.00.120-01 49
181.28.05.290 99 181.31.00.140 30, 49
181.28.05.310 77,78 181.31.00.150 49
181.28.05.350 99 181.31.00.160 49
181.28.05.370 99 181.31.00.170 26
181.28.05.430 95, 96 181.31.00.180 26
181.28.05.445 80 181.31.00.190 21, 50
181.28.05.448 95, 96 181.31.00.200 50
181.28.05.618 99 181.31.00.210 50
181.28.05.621 80 181.31.00.240 18, 40, 41
181.28.05.621-02 95, 96 181.31.00.250 41
181.28.05.831 80 181.31.00.301 20
181.28.06.606 80 181.31.00.310 18, 21, 40, 51
181.28.07.000 119, 136 181.31.00.330 41
181.28.07.010 136 181.31.00.401 48, 49
181.28.07.020 136 181.31.00.402 48, 49
181.28.07.030 136 181.31.00.417 27
181.28.07.040 136 181.31.00.421 21
181.28.07.050 136 181.31.00.423 41
181.28.07.060 136 181.31.00.424 41
181.28.07.070 136 181.31.00.426 26
181.28.07.080 136 181.31.00.431 20
181.28.07.101 136 181.31.00.434 126, 127
181.28.07.406 136 181.31.00.451 39, 40
181.28.07.601 136 181.31.00.451-01 39, 40
181.28.07.603 136 181.31.00.452 39, 40
181.28.07.604 136 181.31.00.483 19
181.28.11.260 77,78 181.31.00.485 41, 51
181.28.11.407 154 181.31.00.486 41, 51
181.31.00.000 18-21, 24, 26-30, 32, 33, |181.31.00.493 50

37,39,40

181.31.00.003 27 181.31.00.498 19
181.31.00.003-01 26 181.31.00.506 19
181.31.00.003-02 26, 27 181.31.00.509 21, 40
181.31.00.003-03 26, 27 181.31.00.511 21, 40
181.31.00.003-04 26 181.31.00.550 126, 127
181.31.00.004 27 181.31.00.601 48, 49
181.31.00.007 26 181.31.00.603 48, 49
181.31.00.008 41 181.31.00.604 126, 127
181.31.00.009 41 181.31.00.606 48
181.31.00.011 27 181.31.00.606-01 49
181.31.00.012 26 181.31.00.607 28
181.31.00.013 20 181.31.00.614 41, 51
181.31.00.016 21 181.31.00.617 41, 51
181.31.00.018 19 181.31.00.620 21
181.31.00.030 28, 47 181.31.00.625 50
181.31.00.040 47 181.31.00.631 28
181.31.00.050 47 181.31.00.632 51
181.31.00.060 27 181.31.00.633 30
181.31.00.070 26, 27 181.31.00.640 21
181.31.00.080 26, 27 181.31.00.801 30
181.31.00.090 26 181.31.00.802 30
181.31.00.100 27 181.31.00.817 126, 127

413



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka

Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
181.31.00.818 126, 127 181.31.08.409 22
181.31.00.820 50 181.31.08.421 25
181.31.00.840 18, 28, 196, 197 181.31.08.476 22
181.31.00.860 40 181.31.08.478 23
181.31.01.000 18, 20 181.31.08.602 22, 25
181.31.02.000 18, 20, 26 181.31.08.603 22
181.31.03.000 18, 36, 39 181.31.08.607 23
181.31.04.000 18, 19 181.31.08.611 23
181.31.05.000 18, 32, 38 181.31.08.612 23
181.31.05.001 32 181.31.08.801 22
181.31.05.110 18, 32 181.31.08.802 22
181.31.05.601 32 181.31.10.000 18, 28, 31
181.31.05.801 32 181.31.10.001 31
181.31.06.130 44 181.31.10.002 31
181.31.06.210 46 181.31.10.002-01 31
181.31.06.240 46 181.31.10.003 31
181.31.06.250 46 181.31.10.003-01 31
181.31.06.290 46 181.31.10.020 31
181.31.06.303 46 181.31.10.030 31
181.31.06.429 45 181.31.10.040 31
181.31.06.443 46 181.31.10.050 31
181.31.06.501 45 181.31.10.101 31
181.31.06.614 46 181.31.10.401 31
181.31.06.616 44, 45 181.31.10.402 31
181.31.06.619 46 181.31.10.403 31
181.31.06.701 44 181.31.10.404 31
181.31.06.702 45 181.31.10.405 31
181.31.06.804 46 181.31.10.411 31
181.31.07.000 43 181.31.10.601 31
181.31.07.010 42, 43 181.31.16.000 18, 44, 45, 46
181.31.07.020 43 181.31.16.010 44, 45, 46
181.31.07.070 43 181.31.16.040 45, 46
181.31.07.140 42, 43 181.31.16.050 45
181.31.07.150 42 181.31.16.080 45
181.31.07.160 43 181.31.16.090 45
181.31.07.170 43 181.31.16.150 46
181.31.07.260 43 181.31.16.310 44
181.31.07.302 42 181.31.16.340 44
181.31.07.305 43 181.31.16.703 45
181.31.07.419 43 181.46.00.000 119
181.31.07.421 43 181.46.00.350 126, 127
181.31.07.601 42 181.46.00.400 126, 127
181.31.07.607 42 181.46.00.401 126, 127
181.31.07.608 42 181.46.00.407 120, 121
181.31.07.608-01 42 181.46.00.408 120, 121
181.31.07.614 42 181.46.00.409 120, 121
181.31.07.704 43 181.46.00.411 120, 121
181.31.08.000 18, 21, 22, 23, 25 181.46.00.422 120, 121
181.31.08.005 22 181.46.00.500 119, 196, 197
181.31.08.010 22, 23, 25 181.46.00.501 120, 121
181.31.08.080 22 181.46.00.700 120, 121
181.31.08.090 22, 25 181.46.01.000 119, 126, 127, 130
181.31.08.210 23 181.46.01.002 126, 127
181.31.08.220 23 181.46.01.200 119, 126, 127
181.31.08.302 23 181.46.01.230 126, 127
181.31.08.304 22 181.46.03.000 119, 120, 121
181.31.08.408 22 181.46.03.001 120, 121

414



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka

Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
181.46.03.010 120, 121 181.46.08.466-01 123
181.46.03.310 120, 121 181.46.08.480 122, 123
181.46.03.320 120, 121 181.46.08.496 125
181.46.03.433 126, 127 181.46.08.498 124, 125
181.46.03.510 120, 121 181.46.08.520 125
181.46.03.570 122, 123 181.46.08.550 125
181.46.04.010 126, 127, 130 181.46.08.570 125
181.46.04.020 126, 127, 131 181.46.08.570-01 125
181.46.04.030 131 181.46.08.580 124
181.46.04.040 131 181.46.08.590 125
181.46.05.010 130 181.47.02.000 119, 120, 121, 134
181.46.05.020 130 181.47.02.001 135
181.46.05.030 130 181.47.02.002 134
181.46.05.050 130 181.47.02.020 134
181.46.05.402 130 181.47.02.030 134
181.46.05.402-01 130 181.47.02.040 134, 135
181.46.05.403 130 181.47.02.050 135
181.46.05.407 130 181.47.02.101 135
181.46.06.000 119, 132, 133 181.47.02.102 135
181.46.06.010 132 181.47.02.200 135
181.46.06.010-01 133 181.47.02.220 134
181.46.06.020 132, 133 181.47.02.403 134
181.46.06.030 132, 133 181.47.02.416 134
181.46.06.401 132, 133 181.47.02.601 135
181.46.07.000 119, 133 181.48.01.100 119
181.46.08.001 125 181.48.01.210 119
181.46.08.002 124, 125 181.48.02.010 126, 127
181.46.08.003 124, 125 181.50.04.000 52, 80-82
181.46.08.004 124, 125 181.50.04.010 81, 82
181.46.08.005 122, 123 181.50.04.100 81, 82
181.46.08.006 122, 123 181.50.04.140 81, 82
181.46.08.007 122, 123 181.50.04.300 80, 196, 197
181.46.08.010 119, 122 181.50.04.601 81, 82
181.46.08.020 119, 123 181.50.05.000 95, 96
181.46.08.030 119, 124 181.50.05.010 95, 96
181.46.08.040 119, 125 181.50.05.040 95, 96
181.46.08.070 124 181.50.05.080 95, 96
181.46.08.080 125 181.50.05.090 95, 96
181.46.08.140 124, 125 181.50.05.100 95, 96
181.46.08.140-01 124, 125 181.50.05.103 98
181.46.08.150 124, 125 181.50.05.130 95, 96
181.46.08.150-01 124, 125 181.50.05.140 95, 96
181.46.08.200 119, 124, 125 181.50.05.180 97
181.46.08.210 124, 125 181.50.05.190 97
181.46.08.250 125 181.50.05.200 95, 96
181.46.08.260 125 181.50.05.201 95, 96
181.46.08.320 123 181.50.05.201-01 69
181.46.08.350 122 181.50.05.260 95, 96
181.46.08.360 123 181.50.05.270 95, 96
181.46.08.400 122, 123 181.50.05.320 95, 96, 98
181.46.08.419 124, 125 181.50.05.350 97
181.46.08.440 122 181.50.05.390 95, 96
181.46.08.440-01 123 181.50.05.400 95, 96
181.46.08.450 122, 123 181.50.05.437 98
181.46.08.460 122 181.50.05.604 95, 96
181.46.08.460-01 123 181.50.05.611 95, 96
181.46.08.466 122 181.50.05.612 95, 96

415



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka

Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
181.56.10.409 159, 160 3518060-10124A 15, 16
181.56.10.409-01 167-169 3518060-10125 15, 16
181.56.10.470 159, 160 3518060-14932 12, 13
181.56.10.470-01 167-169 3518060-15089 13
181.56.11.000 158, 159, 160 3518060-16302A 17
181.56.20.412 167-169 3518060-181476 13
181.56.20.604 167-169 3518060-189106 13
181.56.30.210 178-180 40327A 81,82,95,96
181.56.30.250 178-180 44-2-22-1-1-1 129
181.56.50.330 161-166, 170-175 44-60219b6 81, 82
181.56.50.400 161-166 44-60252 153
181.56.51.000 158, 161-166 44-60269A 126,127
181.56.51.340 161-166 445-00239 53,55,59,68,71,78
181.56.51.400 161-166 44b-80243 9
181.56.51.400-01 170-175 54-00087A-03 124
181.56.51.801 170-175 54-00092A-03 124
181.57.10.406 159, 160, 167-169 54-00141 124
181.57.11.000 158 54-00382 120,121
181.57.40.430 178-180 54-00430 142
181.57.40.510 178-180 54-00560 107,139
181.57.40.530 178-180 54-00630 108
181.57.50.435 141, 142 54-00670-18 141,142
181.57.51.000 158, 170-175 54-00670-25 141
181.58.00.130 181 54-00674A 69
181.58.00.150 181 54-00732 28,3
181.58.00.440 181 54-01069 9
181.58.00.450 158 54-01073 12, 13
181.58.00.460 181 54-0-52 81,82
181.58.00.470 181 54-1-2-30-1 6
181.58.00.490 181 54-2-157 4,5,21,22,40,69,77,78
181.58.00.600 158 54-2-157-01 4,5,40,77,78
181.58.00.610 181 54-2-157-02 21,22
181.58.00.720 181 54-30066 131
181.58.00.800 158 54-30127 53,55,68,71,77,78
181.58.20.400 178-180 54-30166 118
181.58.70.700 181 54-30168 131
181.63.01.090 85 54-44299 126, 127
181.63.01.110 85 54-44515 126, 127
181.63.01.120 85 54-51452 143
181.64.01.405 80 54-51452-12 143
181.70.03.000 52, 86 54-51637 43
181.70.03.100 86 54-60211 122, 123
181.70.03.200 86 54-60303 118
181.70.03.210 86 54-60583 116
181.70.03.220 86 54-60878 28, 30
181.70.10.001 167-169 54-60926 118,181
181.70.10.100 167-169 54-61688 73
181.70.10.409 167-169 54-62147 43
3518050-10077 106 54-62388A 43, 45
3518050-11043A 16 54-62440 89
3518050-11046A 16 54-7-44 145
3518050-16345 16 60327A 126, 127
3518050-16407 16 65-60530 129
3518050-16408 15, 16 751-00005 118
3518050-16476 12 A 13.33.002 118
3518050-16810 13 A 13.38.002 107, 113, 122, 123
3518050-18115 15, 16 H.021.01.003 13

416



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka

Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
H.052.13.003 140 PCM-10.01.01.305 77,78
H.206.30.003 8, 15, 16, 99 PCM-10.01.01.306 77,78
A 63.01.201 114 PCM-10.01.01.611 68
A54-43758 69, 126, 127, 134 PCM-10.01.01.614 59,60,71
XXKC 01.622 9,12,13,15,16 PCM-10.01.01.804 68
MB1500-00.00.601 91 PCM-10.01.01.809A 153
MB1500-00.01.611 103-106, 141, 142 PCM-10.01.05.001 69
MPY-1.00.000 108 PCM-10.01.05.002A 70
MPY-1.00.400 117 PCM-10.01.05.020 69
MPY-1.00.400-01 109 PCM-10.01.05.040 69
MPY-1.01.000-04 109 PCM-10.01.05.130 69,7
MPY-1.02.000 110 PCM-10.01.05.201A 69,8
MPY-1.07.070 108, 109 PCM-10.01.05.601 69
MPY-1.09.007 109 PCM-10.01.05.602 69
MPY-1.09.008 109 PCM-10.01.06.004 55,77,78
MPY-1.09.060 109 PCM-10.01.06.404 54
MPY-1.09.080 109 PCM-10.01.15.436 40,69,120,121
MPY-1.09.280 109 PCM-10.01.15.613 9
MPY-1.09.290 109 PCM-10.01.15.801 124,125
MPY-1.13.040 114 PCM-10.01.18.418 74
MPY-1.13.050 114 PCM-10.01.18.501 43,45,155
MPY-1.13.080 114 PCM-10.01.30.003A 47,49
MPY-1.13.600 114 PCM-10.01.30.018 28
MPY-1.13.619 114 PCM-10.01.30.112A 47
MPY-1.21.000 109, 117 PCM-10.01.30.514A 80
MPY-1.21.003 118 PCM-10.01.30.608 7,97, 99
MPY-1.21.180 109 PCM-10.01.30.720 47
MPY-1.21.800 109, 115 PCM-10.01.30.834 28
H.022.020-21 79, 80 PCM-10.01.39.090 83
H.022.020-23 81, 82 PCM-10.01.39.202b 83
H.027.01.020-04 148, 149 PCM-10.01.39.203r 83
H.027.01.030 69,83,126,127 PCM-10.01.39.403 83
H.027.01.040 81,82,83,95,96,137 PCM-10.01.39.416 83
H.027.01.040-04 137 PCM-10.01.39.602 83
H.027.01.050 12,13,65,95,96 PCM-10.01.44.601 124,125
H.027.01.060 4,5, 12,13, 74, 136 PCM-10.01.45.007A 131
H.027.01.060-04 132, 133 PCM-10.01.45.025 122,123
H.027.01.080 10, 11, 154 PCM-10.01.45.445 131
H.027.01.080-02 154 PCM-10.01.45.506A 131
H.027.103 83,126,127,134 PCM-10.01.45.541 121,122,126,127
H.027.104 83, 95, 96, 137 PCM-10.01.47.002 128,135
H.027.105 12,13,95,96 PCM-10.01.47.003 128,135
H.027.106 4,5,12,13,79, 132, PCM-10.01.47.006 7,135

133, 136

H.027.108A 10, 11 PCM-10.01.47.009 134
H.027.108A 10, 11 PCM-10.01.47.011 134
H.166.204 83 PCM-10.01.47.103b 135
H.166.205-01 132, 133 PCM-10.01.47.110 128,135
MyH 00.627 15, 16 PCM-10.01.47.120 135
PCM-091.14.02.070 157 PCM-10.01.47.260 120,121
PCM-091.14.02.424 154 PCM-10.01.47.301A 135
PCM-10.01.00.637 17 PCM-10.01.47.417B6 135
PCM-10.01.01.006b 77,78 PCM-10.01.47.418 135
PCM-10.01.01.025 64,76 PCM-10.01.47.418-01 135
PCM-10.01.01.090-01 71 PCM-10.01.47.418-02 135
PCM-10.01.01.104A 77,78 PCM-10.01.47.421 128,135
PCM-10.01.01.203b6-01 |71 PCM-10.01.47.428 134

417



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka

Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
PCM-10.01.47.429 128,135 PCM-10.05.09.002 23
PCM-10.01.47.435 134 PCM-10.05.11.503 120,121,141,142
PCM-10.01.47.604B 135 PCM-10.05.11.505 141,142
PCM-10.01.47.606A 135 PCM-10.05.13.602 122,123,124,125
PCM-10.01.47.607 128,135 PCM-10.08.01.025A 12,13
PCM-10.01.47.802 135 PCM-10.08.01.107A 12, 13
PCM-10.01.50.002 126,127 PCM-10.08.01.530 12,13
PCM-10.01.50.140A 81,82 PCM-10.08.04.300 13
PCM-10.01.50.442A 81,82,83,95,96 PCM-10.08.04.408 12
PCM-10.01.50.479 81,82,95,96 PCM-10.08.04.412 12
PCM-10.01.50.602 81,82,95,96 PCM-10.08.04.604 13
PCM-10.01.50.604 ,95,96 PCM-10.08.04.611 13
PCM-10.01.50.606A 81,82,83,95,96 PCM-10.08.07.016 80,137
PCM-10.01.54.150b 81,82 PCM-10.09.01.431 23
PCM-10.01.54.201 81, 82 PCM-10.09.09.451 120,121
PCM-10.01.55.429-01 137 PCM-10.10.10.690 118
PCM-10.02.01.603-01 87 PCM-10.10.20.030A 103,104,105,106
PCM-10.02.02.007A 90 PCM-10.10.30.012A 67,69,74,77,78
PCM-10.02.02.011 114 PCM-10.10.30.012A-01 |67,74
PCM-10.02.02.170A 90 PCM-10.10.30.012A-03 |77-78
PCM-10.02.02.417 91 PCM-10.12.00.007 17
PCM-10.02.02.616 91 PCM-10.12.00.447 108
PCM-10.02.02.634A 91 PCM-10.12.15.002 159, 160,167, 177, 179
PCM-10.02.02.638A 90 PCM-10.14.00.301 7,97,99
PCM-10.02.02.638A-01 |90 PCM-10.14.10.613A 107, 122, 123
PCM-10.04.10.065 109,118 PCM-10.14.21.501A 155
PCM-10.04.10.412 28,3 PCM-10.24.00.613A 139
PCM-10.04.12.003A 150,151 PCM-10.27.01.101 13
PCM-10.04.13.003 114 PCM-10.27.01.340 13
PCM-10.04.13.005 114 PCM-100.05.00.002 118
PCM-10.04.13.006A 115 PCM-100.08.04.003 144
PCM-10.04.13.031 114 PCM-100.19.00.802 80
PCM-10.04.13.422 45,115,116 PCM-100.25.12.004 116
PCM-10.04.13.612b 115 PCM-100.33.40.002 9
PCM-10.04.13.613A 108,115 PCM-100.33.40.412 9
PCM-10.04.13.614b 115 PCM-100.40.01.450 15,16
PCM-10.04.14.020 118 PCM-100.84.00.005 85
PCM-10.04.14.030 118 PCM-100.84.00.009 85
PCM-10.04.14.040 118 PCM-100.84.00.120 85
PCM-10.04.14.050 118 PCM-106.01.01.014A-05 153
PCM-10.04.14.307 118 PCM-106.01.01.300 77,78
PCM-10.04.15.002A 116 PCM-106.01.01.411 64,76
PCM-10.04.18.604 154 PCM-106.01.01.603 76
PCM-10.04.20.014 15,16,17 PCM-106.01.01.804 64,76
PCM-10.04.24.005A-04 120, 121 PCM-106.01.06.408A 148,149
PCM-10.04.40.037 99 PCM-106.01.22.6195 15,16
PCM-10.05.00.019A 144 PCM-106.01.22.621 15, 16
PCM-10.05.00.033A 148,149 PCM-106.01.47.502 135
PCM-10.05.00.360A 144 PCM-106.01.50.404 126, 127
PCM-10.05.00.499 7 PCM-106.05.83.427 147
PCM-10.05.00.560A 32,85,144 PCM-106.06.00.006A 144
PCM-10.05.00.570 32,144 PCM-106.06.00.601 85,144
PCM-10.05.00.900 148,149 PCM-106.09.26.609 147
PCM-10.05.04.008 15,16 PCM-106.14.50.340 76
PCM-10.05.06.002I 85 PCM-106.14.50.340-01 |76
PCM-10.05.08.011 103,104,105,106 PCM-106.14.62.200 154
PCM-10.05.08.612b 23 PCM-106.14.62.402A 154

418



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure

PCM-106.14.62.407 155

PCM-106.14.62.408 155

PCM-106.25.02.524 75

PCM-106.25.02.524-01 |75

PCM-106.25.02.524-02 |75

PCM-106.45.00.401 25

PCM-5.00.00.301A 116, 117

PCM-5.00.00.641A 116

PCM-5.00.00.645A 116, 117

PCM-800.01.21.601 118

PCM-800.01.21.801 118

419



PCM-181 KAC

0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka 0O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure

MmapounnuHap EQL 15, 16 Peayktop G1911 SNR557113 128

108.000-01

TY 4785-017-05785856-2005

[Oeuratens AM3-7511.10-38 ]138, 144 PCM 6201378 PemeHb 2-HB 196, 197
4312 La Ausf.05 Optibelt

MaTtpy6ok 270 003 169 143 PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 1SN 183, 184
16/1400 DKO(r)26x1,5 18
DKO(r)26x1,5 18(90),
TY 3148-001-58900949-2004

MaTtpy6ok 270 003 224 144 PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 1SN 187, 188
20/5650 DKO(r)30x2 22
DKO(r)30x2 22(90),
TY 3148-001-58900949-2004

MaTtpy6ok 270 003 259 152 PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 1SN 189
20/600 DKO(r)30x2 22
DKO(r)30x2 22(90),
TY 3148-001-58900949-2004

PBA. 12.A2.A3.1110.21/63 192, 193 PykaB apMunpoBaHHbIi 1SN 183, 184, 185, 186
20/600 DKO(r)30x2 22
DKO(ww)30x2 22,

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TY 3148-001-58900949-2004

PBA. 12.A2.A3.460.21/63 192, 193 PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN 192, 193
20/700 DKO(r)30x2 22
DKO(r)30x2 22,

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TV 3148-001-58900949-2004

PBA. 12.A2.A3.760.21/63 190, 192, 193 PykaB apMunpoBaHHbIi 1SN 192, 193
20/900 DKO(w)30x2 22
DKO(ww)30x2 22,

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TY 3148-001-58900949-2004

PBA. 12.A2.62.1060.21/63 192, 193 PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 1SN 187, 188
25/3000 DKO(r)36x2 28
DKO(r)36x2 28(45),

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TY 3148-001-58900949-2004

PBA. 12.A2.62.610.21/63 192, 193 PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 1SN 185, 186
25/650 DKO(r)36x2 28(45)
DKO(r)36x2 28(90) (135),

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TV 3148-001-58900949-2004

PBA. 12.A2.52.860.21/63 192, 193 PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 1SN 189
32/3150 DKO(r)45x2 35
DKO(r)45x2 35(90),

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TY 3148-001-58900949-2004

PBA. 12.62.A3.410.27,5/110 183, 184 PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN 192, 193
32/600 DKO(r)45x2 35(45)
DKO(r)45x2 35(90)(180),

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TV 3148-001-58900949-2004

PBA. 12.62.62.660.27,5/110 183, 184 PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi 1SN 183, 184, 185, 186, 192, 193
32/800 DKO(r)45x2 35
DKO(r)45x2 35(90),

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TY 3148-001-58900949-2004

PB/A. 6.A2L.A3L.760.1SN 190 PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 2SN 183, 184
12/1200 DKO(r)22x1,5 15
DKO(r)22x1,5 15(90),

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TY 3148-001-58900949-2004

PBA. 6.A3L.62.610.1SN 191 PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 2SN 183, 184
12/600 DKO(w)22x1,5 15
DKO(w)22x1,5 15,

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TV 3148-001-58900949-2004

PBA. 6.A3L.62.710.1SN 192, 193 PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 2SN 183, 184
6/660 DKO(r)14x1,5 8
DKO(ww)14x1,5 8,

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TY 3148-001-58900949-2004

PBA. 6.A3L.62.760.1SN 192, 193 PykaB apMunpoBaHHbIi SM/6 38, 189
25/1025 SF6000 47,63 SF6000
47,63(90),

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002 TY 3148-001-58900949-2004

PB/A. 6.A3L.52.860.1SN 191 LLnaHr yrnosoM 152

TY 4791-001-00166887-2002

53205-1109375

420




Ana 3aMeTok

421



KOMBAWH _ _
3EPHOYBEOPO4HbI CAMOXO/HbIN
PCM-181 «TORUM-740>

KaTanor aetanei n cGopoYHbIX eAMHNLI

YnpasneHune rnaBHoOro KOHCTPYKTopa:

Ten. (863) 250-30-89

[enapTaMeHT npoaax:

Ten. (863) 255-21-20, dakc.: (863) 255-21-07
[lenapTamMeHT cepBUCHOro 0bCNy>XMBaHNS:
Ten. (863) 250-34-49, dakc.: (863) 250-33-27
www.rostselmash.com

000 «K3 «Pocrcenbmaw» 344029,
r. PocroB-Ha-[loHy, yn. MeH)>XuHCKoro, 2





